3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16", 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/880180962562?pwd=SENgNDBXRDFVaWpFTUJNY0ZHN1B47z09
Meeting ID: 880 1809 6256
Password: 922655

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1. RFQ-0045-17 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE PUBLIC WORKS PROSHOT CONCRETE, ($27,950.00) (DEDUCTIVE
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY ENGINEERING AND INC. AMOUNT, CO#1),
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION TOT.REV.BID
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT $165,500.00

724050 OLD PLANK ROAD
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS-

SITE 2

2.  RFQ-0045-17 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE PUBLIC WORKS CALLAWAY ($33,775.00), (DEDUCTIVE
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING, INC. AMOUNT, CO#2),
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION TOT.REV.BID
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT $89,713.00

724043 NORMAN
THAGARD BOULEVARD
GUARDRAIL
MAINTENANCE-SITE 5

3. SC-0144-19 CATERING SERVICES FOR  PARKS, RECREATION RIVERCHEFS, LLC dba INCREASE AND EXTEND
SPECIAL EVENTS AND COMMUNITY BREAD & BOARD FOUR DAYS TO
SERVICES, DIVISION OF OCTOBER 4, 2021,
SPORTS AND TOT.REV.EXP.
ENTERTAINMENT NOT-TO-EXCEED
$197,883.30



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88018096256?pwd=SFNqNDBXRDFVaWpFTUJnY0ZHN1B4Zz09



GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16, 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a

committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
4.  SS-0204-19 LEGAL, RETAIL AND PROCUREMENT CA HOLDINGS, LLC dba $280,000.00 (THIRD AND
CLASSIFIED DIVISION FLORIDA TIMES UNION FINAL RENEWAL
ADVERTISEMENTS & OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.

DAILY RECORD &
OBSERVER, LLC dba
JACKSONVILLE RECORD

NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,120,000.00

& OBSERVER
5. PSC-0355-19 PIGGYBACK ORANGE PUBLIC BUILDINGS SIMPSON $1,000,000.00 (SECOND
COUNTY FLORIDA BID# ENVIRONMENTAL RENEWAL OPTION WITH
Y18-1091-PD FOR SERVICES, INC. INCREASE),
ENVIRONMENTAL TOT.REV.EXP.
REMEDIATION SERVICES NOT-TO-EXCEED
$4,050,000.00
6. SC-0204-20 DUMPSTER RENTAL AND  PUBLIC BUILDINGS ADVANCED DISPOSAL $150,000.00 (AMEND,
GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES, INC. D.B.A. INCREASE, AND EXTEND
SERVICES ADVANCED DISPOSAL THREE MONTHS TO
SERVICES DECEMBER 31, 2021),
JACKSONVILLE, LLC TOT.REV.EXP.
& NOT-TO-EXCEED
GFL SOLID WASTE $1,650,00.00
SOUTHEAST LLC
7. S§S-0235-20 DOCUMENT PROCUREMENT SOUTHSIDE BLUEPRINT, $0.00 (SECOND RENEWAL
MANAGEMNT & DIVISION LLC OPTION),
CONTROL SYSTEMS NO COST TO THE CITY
8.  CP-0002-22 STORM SEWER RIGHT OF WAY & JAX UTILITIES $5,000,000.00 (COJ
REPLACEMENT AND NEW STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, INC. PORTION),
CONSTRUCTION (NORTH  MAINTENANCE $10,761,712.28 (JEA
AND SOUTH AREAS) DIVISION PORTION)





ITEM

9. SC-0468-20

10. CS-0004-21

11. CP-0124-21

12. CP-0126-21

13. XF-0261-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16, 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

TITLE

TEMPORARY STAFFING
SERVICES:
ADMINISTRATIVE,
CLERICAL, SERVICE
MAINTENANCE OR
SKILLED CRAFT
WORKERS

DEMOLITION & SITE

CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE

PROPERTIES PER ZONE
(QUADRANTS)

TRAFFIC SIGNAL
PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE

HAZARDOUS TREE
SERVICES, TREE
PRUNING, AND RIGHT-
OF-WAY
ENCROACHMENT
CLEARING

DELL CTO 24”
MONITORS

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

DEPT. OR DIV.

EMPLOYEE SERVICES

NEIGHBORHOODS
MUNICIPAL CODE
COMPLIANCE DIVISION

PUBLIC WORKS
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
DIVISION

PUBLIC WORKS
MOWING AND
LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE

JACKSONVILLE
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

VENDOR

22NP CENTURIES
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARWOOD, INC.
(GOLD/GARNET
QUADRANT)

REJECT:

ECONOLITE SYSTEMS,
INC
&

TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES

AWARD:

BROOKS BERRY HAYNIE
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

REJECT ONLY BID:

LEWIS TREE SERVICE,
INC

CDW GOVERNMENT, LLC

AMOUNT

RATIFY PERIOD OF
SERVICE FROM
AUGUST 20, 2021

$0.00 (EXTEND AWARD
FOR NINETY DAYS),
TOT.EXP.WILL REMAIN
$400,000.00

$156,740.00 (INCREASE),
TOT.REV.EXP
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$1,176,740.00

$917,804.00

N/A

$240,724.00

ACTION





14.

15.

16.

17.

Cc:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16, 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

DEPT. OR DIV.

FLEET MANAGEMENT

FLEET MANAGEMENT

PARKS, RECREATION
AND COMMUNITY

FLEET MANAGEMENT

ITEM TITLE
SC-0261-21 COUNTYWIDE WRECKER
SERVICE DIVISION
SC-0285-21 RENTAL OF INDUSTRIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
SC-0430-21 EVENT CROWD
MANAGEMENT AND
SECURITY SERVICES SERVICES
SS-9187-21 NON-WARRANTY
REPAIRS OF CUMMINS DIVISION
ENGINE PARTS AND
SUPPLIES
CONSENT AGENDA
MOVED BY:

VENDOR

LEGIT PARTNERS, INC.

dba DEEWAY TOWING &

STORAGE (GROUP 1)

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATION

S.A.F.E. MANAGEMENT
OF FLORIDA, LLC

CUMMINS SALES AND
SERVICES

SECONDED BY:

AMOUNT ACTION

$20,000.00 (INCREASE FOR
PERIOD ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$156,000.00

$75,000.00 (FIRST
RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$150,000.00

$407,500.00

$30,000.00 (INCREASE),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$230,000.00

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16™, 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/{/88018096256?pwd=SFNgNDBXRDFVaWpFTUJNnY0ZHN1B47z09
Meeting ID: 880 1809 6256
Password: 922655

REGULAR AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION

1. THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA
MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

Cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88018096256?pwd=SFNqNDBXRDFVaWpFTUJnY0ZHN1B4Zz09



ITEM

ESC-0354-18

ESC-0212-20

ESC-0425-21

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16, 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/{/88018096256?pwd=SENgNDBXRDFVaWpFTUJnY0ZHN1B4Z7z09

TITLE

JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR
THE DUVAL COUNTY
COURTHOUSE COMPLEX

PRETEEN/TEEN SUCCESS:
AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER
PROGRAMS

MARKETING & ADVERTISING
FOR THE PROMOTION OF
DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE

Meeting ID: 880 1809 6256
Password: 922655

CSPEC AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

DEPT. OR DIV.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS
DIVISION

KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE

DOWNTOWN
INVESTMENT
AUTHORITY - PUBLIC
PARKING

VENDOR

ISS FACILITY SERVICES,
INC.

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATION

WINGARD, LLC

AMOUNT ACTION

$214,973.67 (INCREASE
AND THREE MONTH
EXTENSION TO
DECEMBER 31, 2021),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$3,239,970.35

($102,000.00),
(DECREASE),
TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$5,137,540.00

$0.00,
ENTER INTO
NEGOTIATIONS



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88018096256?pwd=SFNqNDBXRDFVaWpFTUJnY0ZHN1B4Zz09



COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 16th, 2021, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. ORDIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION

4. ESC-0410-21 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH  FIRE / RESCUE RUSS BASSETT $825,974.18
CONSOLE SYSTEMS (PROTEST)

REJECT:

EVANS INCORPORATE
&

RUSS BASSETT

AWARD:

XYBIX SYSTEMS, INC.

CSPEC AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION
BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016-12-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 9/30/2018,
WITH TWO (2), TWO {2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMB.ER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to Proshot Concrete, Inc., {Contract #10221-01) (Purchase Order 616328-21),
in the deductive amount of ($27,950.00), Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance - 724050 Old Plank Road
Guardrail Repairs Site 2 for the revised total base bid amount of $165,500.00.

Original Award $193,450.00
Change Order # 1 ($27,950.00)
Revised Total $165,500.00

This award is to be funded by accounts: 010079.565051.1.32111.384020 to be processed by Purchase Order/ Change
Order.

ATTACHMEN,T? ecommendation Memo, Change order, Previous Award(s)
@NALYST: ¥ — RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
YAM MATUS

CONCURRENCE BY: Robin G. Smith, P.E., Chief, Engineering an

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Sireet, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762

ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE

www.caj.net
April 7, 2021
TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chietf of Procurement
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E
Directar
FROM: Rebin G. Smilh, P.E.

Chiet, Engineering and Con tion Managemenlt
SUBJECT: Bridge 724050 Old Plank Road Guardrail Flepatrs
BID# RFQ-0045-17
Contract 10221-01/ PO 616328-21

The subject contract was awarded under BID# RFQ-004S-17 in the amount of $193,450.00 to
ProShot Concrete, inc., contract 10221-01/PO 0B03B41. Change order #1 is detailed on the
attached spreadsheet in the deduclive amount of $27,550.00.

Accordingly, this Is fo recommend approval for change order 1 lo contract 10221-01/PQ
616328-21 to ProShot Concrete, Inc., in the deductive amount of $27,950.00. The maximum
indebledness to the city will be $165,500.00.

Funding for the change order is as follows:

ACCOUNT B | ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
010079 B
PWCP Public Works Capital Projects-Other Trans Svcs
565051
1
32111-384020
(827,950.00) - N ($27.950.00)

AGSAw

Altachment





Bridge 724050 OLD PLANK ROAD GUARDRAIL REPAIRS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROSHOT CONCRETE, 712112021
CONTRACT 10221-01 /PO 816328-21

NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION DIFF  UOM UNIT COST ADDITION NET DELETION

RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

1

2iTEM# DESCRIPTION

3 9 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE -17 cY § 400.00 {$6,800.00)
10 BASE LIMEROCK -17 cy § 350.00 ($5,950.00)
11 12' STABLILIZED SUBGRADE 17 Cy § 600.00 {$10,200.00)
13 TL-3 GUARDRAIL -12 LF § 125.00 {$1,500.00)
19 RELOCATE MAIL BOX -1 EA § 350000 {$3.500.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Reconcile Final Quanlilies
TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES $0.00 ($27,950.00)
SUBTOTAL $0.00 § {27,950.00)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #1 -$27,950.00






CONTINUATION SHEET Schedule of Values
Proshot Concrete, lnc, APPLICATION NO: 01-21D04
APPLICATION DATE: 10-May-~-21
In isbulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar PERIOD TO: 05/02/21
Use Column K on Contracts where vanable retainsge for line items may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
Bridpe 724850 Qld Plank Rosd Guardrail- PO 616318-21
A [] C [ | % F G l_l l 1 J K L _L
MEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT PLAN ACTUAL ACTUAL TOTAL WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE  |RETAINAGE]
NO. PRICE QUANTITY | QUANTITY | QUANTITY ]SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD Y | COMPLETED| (KAG) TOFINISH  [IF VARIABLS
PHREVIOUS | THIS PEMIOD | VALUE APPLICATION STURED | AND STORED [ WATE)
L IN TUDATE
H ar 1) (Hrird)
1 Mobilizztion $ 500000 1 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 | $5,000.00 | 100.00% 50.00
2 ile Preperation 5 500000 1 1 55.000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00 | 100.00% $0.00
3  |Erosioa Control § 250000 i [ $2,500.00 52,500.00 50.00 | 52,500.00 | 100.00% 50.00
4 oT $ 200000 1 1 $10,080.00 $20,080.00 $0.00 S_I_I.MII.N 100.00% 50,00
5 |Regular Excavationt Fall s 11580 10 10 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 50.00 |  $2,250.00 | 100.00% $0.00
6 suling/Disposal 5 100,00 10 10 $1,000.00 51,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% $0.04
? Overescavation $ 100.00 1] 10 31,000.00 S1,000.00 $0.06 $1,080.00 | 100.80% 30.04
8 [A-3 Sand Backfill $ 150 10 10 $1,250.00 51.250.00 $0.00 | 51.250.08 | 100.00% $0.00
9 lAsphaitic Coucrete 3 400.00 17 0 56.500.00 £.00 50.00 5$0.00 0.00% $0.00
10 |Base-Limerock s 35000 17 ] 55.950.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 | 0.M0% $0.08
11 [12" Stabilized Subprade - 600.00 17 0 518,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0.80% 50.00 .
12 |Bridge Biéck Wall Construcoa | §  5,000.00 4 4 328,000.00 $20,000,00 $0.00 | 520,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 -
13 [TL-3 Geardrail | 3 125,00 324 m $40,500.00 $39,000.00 30.00 | 53900000 | 956.30% 50.60
14 [Approach Traos s 450000 4 4 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 | 518,000,060 | 100.00% 50.00
15 |Guardrail Eod Treatment 5  4500.00 ! 1 54,500.00 54,500.00 50.00 $4,500.00 | 100,00% 30.00
16 |Guard Rail End Trestment S 4500.00 3 k] $13.500.00 $13,500.00 30.00 | $13,500.08 | 100.00% $0.00
Relocate Existiog Object Marker | g 250,00 4 4 £1,000.00 5_11000." 50.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00
18 2" Misc Mphaﬁ 3 65.00 1113 116 $7,540.00 §7.540.00 50.00 57,540.80 | 100.00% $0.00
19 [Relocate mail box 3 350000 1 [] $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,80 0.00% $0.00
% 1SOD 5 10.00 280 100 52,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2.,000,80 | 100.00% 50.00
Pressure wash & paint traflic
21 |railing g 20.80 150 150 £3,000.00 £3,004.00 50.00 $3,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00
Clean Deck, vegetation sad debris
22 [irem bridge deck s 14.00 150 150 351,500,860 $1,504.00 $6.00 $1,.500.00 | 100.00% 50.00
Restripe Thermoplastic Two 6"
23 |white aad two 6" Yellow S 15.80 540 540 $8,100.00 $2,190.00 $0.00 | §4,100.08 | 100.60% 50.00
24 |[Ciesn & sesl Joints 5 65.00 144 144 §$9,.360.00 §9.360.00 $0.00 $9.360.00 | 100.00% 30.00
GRAND TOTALS $193,450.00 $0.00 | $165500.00 $0.00 | S165,500.00 | 35.55% 50.00 $0.00

A QOO WE G CONTMUATION SET FON QT 1080 LOSTION  AlA BHENT
Vol Anal PeCAM BT ITUTE OF ANCHTECTS, 1728 AW vORLAVEMUE, vy WARBGTOH. O C  J0TN-ET

aros-tm





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12/4

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: a

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award o Proshot Concrele, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Counlywide Bridge and

Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724050 Old Plank Road Guardrail - Site 2 in the lotal base bid amount of $1 93,450.00.
This award is 1o be funded by accounts: 010078-555051-1-32111.384020 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Altachments: Recommendalion Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheel, Previous Award(s)

# PFEASE, CHIEF
REMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING & pate; | ! i ’ 20|

(

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 1 T2 2 |
f APPROVED 1/ BH DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

SN
Y
(

V Gnan Hugnes

Chiel Admanistirative Officer
For. Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of
Executive Order No; 2019-02





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION

BID#: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12/14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
= eV AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 08/30718, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: puBLic WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: p

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 01/26/17 to prequalify three bidders: Callaway Coniracling, Inc (contract #6733-43); Prashot
Concrete, Ine. (contract #10221-01), and Underwater Mechanix Sefvices, LLC (contract #10285), in the amount of
$1,000,000.00 for each bidder; Rescinded award and contract to Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC on 12114117, {n

Renewa! option approved on 08/16/18 with Callaway Contracting, Inc and Proshot Concrete Inc in the amount of
$1,000,000.00 each.

Recommend approval of award to utilize the 27¢ ang Final Renewal option with the following two (2) bidders; Callaway
Contracting, Inc., and Proshot Concrete, Ing, Period of Service will be from September 30, 2020 through September 3p,
2022, The annual expenditure amount for the renewal perind will be $1,000,000.00 for each bidder, for a total overall
award amount not-to-exceed $6,000,000.00. To be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing various accounts.

Attachments: Recommendation Memos, Vendor Reneawal Lelters, Previous Award(s)

EBORY FEASE, CHIEF
fu ‘f MENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE-ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING .2 MEMBERS D:SAPPROV:NGQ oare: /03 / K0

OTHER:

] i
“T/y]
ﬁm/ﬂ OF AWARDl?GTHORITY DATE " L/ Q’%
[Y) &%’ DISAPPROVED

APPROVED
OTHER
Brian Hughes
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Chiel Administrative Oficer
FOr-mayor Lenny Curry
U : Undar Authority of;

Executive Order Ng: 2019-02





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION

BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12/14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/20/18, WiTH TWO (2) TWO (2} YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WoR KS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
AL TICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF 8Ibs AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 01/26/47 1o prequalify lhree biddars: Callaway Conlracting, Inc (contract #6733-43); Proshol
Concrate, Inc. (conlracl #10221-01), and Undsrwater Mechanix Services, LLG (contract #10285), In the amount of
$1,000,000.,00 for each bldder; Rescinded award and conlracl to Undarwaler Mechanix Services, LLC on 12/14/1 7.

Recommend approval to utlize the 1" Renawal option with the following iwo (2) bidders; Callaway Contracling, Inc., and
Proshot Concrets, Inc, Period of Service will be from September 30, 2018 through Seplember 30, 2020, with one {1) two
{2) year renawal oplion remaining. The annual expendilura amounl for the renawal period will be $1,000,000.00 for each

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTE E ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBZTS APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 75 pare:  £2/1 4 /i &
= OTHER:

*

)
—_—
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE 9/7/‘ é'/’%
APPHOVQM// DISAPPROVED
N7
OTHER -
L/ U Sam E. Mousa
SIENATURE OF AUTHENTICATION 4 / Qudﬁ / oy Administaive il
Yo 7 : ar Lenny Curry
’ L Under Autharity of:
Executive Order No. 2015.05





BID # RFQ.0045-17 OPEN DATE: 201612114

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS oF CONTRACT;

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE. FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09730/ 8, WITH Two (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AwARD: PEE-QUALIFICAI[ONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: g NUMBER RECEIVED; 3 OTHER; 0

SUMMARY OF g} S AND RECOMMEN ED ACTIONS:

scommend approval ia rescind Pra-qualified award {g Underwaler Mechanix Services, LLG daled 0%/26/17, and cance) canlract
410285 exaculag Marth 15, 2017, A1 lims of submital

sub to the RFQ, the Company providad g general conlractors lieonsa for the work,
ul they could nol maks g lormal lega| Conneclion to Underwaler Machanix who was award,

Was peocessing, The agraement falf through and they concaded (hat they

ad he project and nolad thai tha lagal w::m
would not be ablg tg meel the requiremant.

DATE: | ?;/M//?
— OTHER:__

' ACTION oF p' ADING AU ORITY DATE
{:‘/ 3
APPRO DISAPPFIOVED
OTHER __ 1 "
SIGNATURE oF AUTHENTIGATIONOKM/@ W\
/ San\E. Mousa
Chief Admr. Lz Officer

ForttayorL Curry
Unda- Authonty e,
Execulive Crder No. 2015-05





SuUBJECT: BFQ FoR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BiD# AFG-0D45-17 OPENDATE: 2016-12-14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SEAVICE. FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH gar30/ &, WITH TWo 2} Ywo (2) YEAR RENEwAL
OPTIGNS

AGENCY: euaLc WOoRKs
BASIS oF AWARD: PHE-QI.I_A_L_IFICQT!DN§

NUMBER oF BIDS INVITED 8 NUMBER AECEIVED 3 OTHER [v]
F Bl C Tl H

Recommend oval lo pra-gualily the following three (3} biddars tha have mel all tha crileria as spacifled In the pjg
documenis; cﬁway Coatraciing, Ine., Prashol Concrale, Inz., and; Underwatgr Mgchanix Sanvices, LLE. Pariod af Sarvice
be from coniraey dals through Seplambar 39, 2018, with lwo (2}, wo (2) year ranewal opiions, valua of

Sewvices to ba parfarmag by sach contracior will ba $1,000,000.00 lo be lommally pxectied ihru Ollice of Genara) Counsel:
and| projacts io ha cempalitivaly bid by dpproved firms and &waried by purchasa onigrs uliltzing varpypg accoynis,

Altachmants: Recemmandation Meme, Bid Tabutatian Shee), Projacy Scope, Basls of Awary

L 4

BUYER; _ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DANIEL PEARSON

¢ Mecyq Laydler
OONCUFIHENCE 8Y: 0

— OTHER;

(ALL AWARD AcT| IONS suBiECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS o
ACTION OF GBAC COMMITTEE OoN RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVI?G&_ MEMBERS ISAPPRDVING 5 ﬁ DATE:
i%é e
iN

AdDON oF A AUpfionmy DATE: _}L/L% —
APPROVED — - DSAPPROVED -

oren___ 1 Al 7 —
s:smmasomuﬂ-mmmm%ﬂﬂ,ﬁi{]ﬂ AL/ Qi —

FORM GE-109, Revigey 1272067







SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION

BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016-12-14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 9/30/2018,

WITH TWO (2), TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to Callaway Contracting, Inc., {Contract #6733-43) (Purchase Order 615109-
21), in the deductive amount of ($33,775.00), Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance — 724043 Norman Thagard
Boulevard Guardrail Maintenance Site 5 for the revised total base bid amount of $89,713.00.

Original Award $121,700.00
Change Order # 1 $1,788.00
Change Order # 2 (833,775.00)
Revised Total $89,713.00

This award is to be funded by accounts: 010081.565051.1.32111.384020 to be processed by Purchase Order/ Change
Order.

ATTACHMENTS: gecommendation Memo, Change order, Previous Award(s)
®£NALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
B

TUS

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depaniment of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Siresl, 10™ Fioor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

{904} 255-8762

ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
July 27, 2021
TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E .y
Director
FROM: Robin G. Smith, P.E,
Chief, Engineering and tgdclion Mainlenance
SUBJECT: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-

Bridge 724043 Norman Thagard Blvd. Guardrail Maintenance Site 5
BID# RFQ-0045-17 :
Contract 6733-43/ PO 615109-21

The subject coniract was awarded under BID# RFQ-0045-17 in the amount of $121,700.00 to
Callaway Conlracting, Inc., conlract 6733-43/PO 615109-21. Change order #1 was for
$1,788.00. Change order #2 is detailed on the attached spreadshest in the deductive amount of

$33,775.00.

Accordingly, this is to recommend approval for change order 2 to contract 6733-43/PO615109-
21 to Cailaway Contracting, iInc., in the deductive amount of $33,775.00. The maximum
indebtedness te the city will be $89,713.00.

Funding for this project should be encumbered as follows:

ACCOLINT: TOTAL

010081

PWCP Public Works Capital Prajects - Other Transporiation Sarvices

565051

1

32111-384020

($33,775.00)

($33,775.00)

RGS/w

Attachment

S





BRIDGE 724043 Norman Thagard Bivd Guardrail $ite 5 CHANGE ORDER NO 2
CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, CO,, INC, 712712021
CONTRACT 6733-43 PO 815109-21

NET NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION DIFF  UOM UNT COST ADDITION NET DELETION

RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES
ITEM# DESCRIPTION

16 HAULING & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (CONTGY) 1 Ls § 400.00 {$400.00)
7 OVEREXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY -4 s 200.00 {$200.00}
8 A-3 SAND BACKFILL (CONTGY) -1 Ls § 400.00 ($400.00)
9 BRIDGE CURB MODIFICATIONS A LS § 291500 {$2.915.00)
10 CRT GUARDRAIL 1 Ls § 200.00 $200.00
11 THRIE-BEAM TRAFFIC RAILING (NDEX 460-471) -1 LS $ 2782500 (§27.825.00)
14 DEEP POST UPCHARGE -1 ts § 600.00 {$600.00)
15 RELOCATE EXISTING OBJECT MARKER -4 s $ 51060 (§510.00)
21 REPLACE POSTS, BLOCKS 8 HARDWARE -1 LS $ 112500 {51,125.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Reconcile Final Quantitics.
TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES $20000 (333,975.00)
SUBTOTAL $200.00 § (33,975.00)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #2 -$33,775.00






Continuation Sheet

Project  COJ: Sife § Noran 1hagand Guardml
Contractar; Callaway Contracting, Inc.

APPLICATIONDATE:  Jun 11, 2021

APPLICATION NGO 2076-07

PERIODTO:  Jun 08, 200
PROJECTNO 2018
A B c D E F G H )
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
WATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCE
FROM PREVIOUS FRESENTLY AND STORED (»] RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDLED ARPUCATION THS PEAIOD STORED TO DATE % FoesH (F VARIARLE
NO, DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE DB (MOTINDOR B} [DeE~F} %G -G RATE)
1 |MOBILIZATION $7.691.00 $0.00 $7.691.00 $0.00 37.631.00 100.00% 50 30
2 |STEPREP $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.00% $0 $0
3 [EROSION CONTROL AND POLLUTION $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 100.00% 50 0
ABATEMENT
4 |MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $17,500.00 $0.00 $17.500.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 100.00% $0 $0
5 JREGULAR EXCAVATION AND FILL, $2,500.00 50,00 $2.500.00 30.00 $2.500.00 100.00% s0 $0
6 [HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $400 $0
UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (CONTINGENCY)
7 |OVEREXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY) $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00% $200 s0
8 [A-3 SAND BACKFILL {CONTINGENCY) $400.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 0.00% $400 30
5 [|BRIDGE CURE MODIFICATIONS $6.215.00 $0.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $3,300,00 53.10% $2,915 50
10 |CRT GUARDRAIL $1.920.00 $0.00 $2.150.00 $0.00 $2.150.00 11026% (5200} $0
11 |THRIE-BEAM TRAFFIC RAILING (INDEX | $59,324.00 30.00 $31,500.00 s0.00 $31,500.00 53.10% $27,825 s
460-471)
12 [GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (CRT $8,800.00 $0.00 $8,300,00 $0.00 £8.800.00 100.00% $0 0
TYPE)
13 [INSTALL ROUNDED BUFFER END ON $1.000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0 $0
THRIE BEAM TRAFFIC RAILING
14 |DEEP POST UPCHARGE 51,650.00 $0.00 $1.050.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 B3 64% $600 0
15 |RELOCATE EXISTING OBJECT MARKER $400.00 50.00 $400.00 50.00 $400.00 100.00% $0 S0
16 |RESET EXISTING 4" CHAIN LINK FENCE $1,554.00 $0.00 $1.554.00 50.00 $1,554.00 100.00% $0 0
17 |RESET EXISTING & CHAIN LINK FENCE $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 100.00% $0 $0
18 |4' GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE $1,350.00 $0.00 $650.00 $0.00 £850.00 62.50% $510 50
(CONTINGENCY)
19 |6 GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE $1.630.00 0,00 $1,680.00 s0.00 $1,680.00 100.00% so0 so
(CONTINGENCY)
20 [SOD MATCH EXISTING)CONTINGENCY) | $1.500.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.50 $375.00 2500% $1.125 50
21 |REPLACE POSTS, BLOCKS, AND $1.575.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 100.00% $0 50
HARDWARE AT INTERSECTION OF
NORMAN THAGARD BLVD AND
EDGEWOOD AVE NORTH
22 |REPAIR 6 GALV. CHAINLINK FENCETO |  52.500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2.500.00 100.00% 50 $0
PRE-DAMAGE COND{TION INCLUDING
HEAD RAIL, FOOT RAIL, AND CROSS
MEMBERS
Change Orders
CO 1: Paint CurtvRailing $1,788.00 $0.00 $1,788.00 $0,00 $1.788.00 100.00% 50 50
Total $123.408 S0 $89.713 50 £89.713 T2.65% $32,775 50






SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE. 2016/12/14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval! of Change Order #1 to Callaway Conlracting, Inc., {conlract 6733-43) {PO 615109-21}, in the arount of $1,788 040,

Countywide Bridge and Roadway Mainlenance - Bridge 724043 Norman Thagard Blvd Guardrail - Site 5 for lhe revised total base bid
amount of $123,488 00.

This award is to be funded by accounts: 010081.565051 1 32111.384020 lo be processed by Purchase Order/Change Order

Altachmen!s; Recommendalion Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: __ }\\%GQL’:HH-QFH' RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

EKOLE HULITT GREORY|PEASE, CHIEF
PROLUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robin G. Smith, P.E.. Chief, Engineering and Constructibn Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ¥ DATE: 3/25/2 0

OTHER
]
S| -
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE : ;.é’; L [2]
m APPROVED 6 H DISAPPROVED
OTHER . P Brian Hughe_s

N Vv EXerutive Orderide-2019-02

CrnmrAdmmmstrative-Otficer
% CM V\/ For: Mayor Lenny Curry
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W Under Authonty of





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016124

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
S==nnt oL VLhivieEN ! AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED CTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Callaway Conlracling, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for Countywide Bridge and

Roadway Maintenance- Bridge 724043 Norman Thagard Bivd. Guardrail Maintenance- Sile § in the tolal base bid amoun! of
$121,700.00,

This award Is to be funded by accounts: 010081.565051.1 -32111.384020 to be processed by Purchase Order.

Altachments: Recommendation Mero, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: A’éb&dxt— iy RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
ARILYN (AIDLER GREJBORN PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robig G. Smith, Chief, E

ineering and Construction

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING €2~ paTE: D—! (o IQ-OGLO

OTHER:
?EN OF AWARDIFNG AUTHORITY DATE ) "‘l} I }-9-'0
O
APPROVED {‘\r DISAPPROVED

OTHER

2
/z W\/ Brian Hughes
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W [’ U Chiol Adminieteative Qificer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Undgar Authority of;
Executive Order Mo: 2019.02






BID # RFQ-0045.17 OPEN DATE: 2016/12/14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROI\J"I CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWo (2) TWO (2) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: pPuUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: ERE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIpDs INVITED; g NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: p

Renewal aption approved on 08/16/18 wilh Callaway Contracting, Inc ang Proshot Concrete Inc In the amount of
$1,000,000.00 each,

Recommend approval of award to utilize the 2" and Final Renewal option with the foliowing two (2) bidders: Callaway

ntracting, Inc., and Proshot Concrete, Inc, Period of Service will be from September 30, 2020 through September 30,
2022, The annual expenditure amaunt for the renewal period will ba $1,000,000.00 for each bidder, for a tota} overall

award amount not-to-exceed $6,000,000.00. To be formally executed through Office of General Counsel; and individual
projects to be competitively hid by approved firms and awarded by purchase orders utilizing varigus accounts,

Attachmens: Recommendatian Memos, Vendar Renewal Letters, Previous Award(s)

a) EASE, CHIEF
PROLU MENT DivVISION

! '
“1/y]
,?ino/ru omml:mymmomw DATE ’ , Y/ad
/ﬂ é !/{4' DISAPPROVED

APPROVED
OTHER __
Brian Hughes
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Chiel Administrative Officer
7. Taiyor Lenny Curry
{/ Under Autharity of:

Execulive Ordar No. 2015-p2





BID #: RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 201611214
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS coMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUGTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH o9/3o/ 8. WITH TWO (2) Two (2} YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS
=AU ICATIONS
NUMBER OF BIDg INVITED: g NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: g

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject bid was awarded on 01/26/17 §o Prequalify three bidders: Callaway Conlracting, Inc (conlraci #5733-43); Proshol
1)

Concrata, Ing, {conlract #10221-01), ang Undarwater Mechanix Services, LLG (contract #10285), In ths amount of
$1,000,000.00 for each bidder; Rescinded award and conlraci fo Underwaler Mechanix Services, LLC on 12/14117,

Alachmants: Recommendation Memos, Pravious Award(s)

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

SE, CHIEF
PROCURGMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPRQFRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GgAG COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBEBS APPROVING _R_ MEMaERS DISAPPROVING 79  pare:  £2/74 /I &

L N= OTHER:
et —— ? I
e
ACTION OF AWARDING AUT?RITY DATE ‘—%ﬁéL
APPROV . DISAPPROVED .

OTHER

|
: U Som E. Mousg
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION T / Chief Administrative Officey
L w — TOITRTIYor Een enny Corry

UndcrAmlmrily of
Executive Order No. 201505





BiD #; RFQ-0045-17 OPEN DATE: 2016112114

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF conT RACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT pDATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WiTH TWO (2) Two (2) YEAR
ENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENGCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: Pﬂg-QUALlFIDATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: a NUMBER RECEIVED: 2  OTHER: o

conlract

8 Lompany provided 4 general contraciors lieense for the work,

! they could not maka a farmal legaj Conneclion g Underwalar Mschanix who was awarded |ha Project and notag thalthe legal work
Was processing, Tha agreament fa); thraugh ang they concedad that they waylg not be able lo magy the requirement,

Altachments: Ftecommendalinn Memo, Sunhiz Information,
émall, Pravious Award

AFQ requirements, Conlragt #10285, Vengor Rescission Latigr sent via

PEASE, CHIEF
ENT Division

ACTION OF g RDING AU ORITY DATE Ah
L .
APPROVE] DISAPPROVED

—_—

OTHER

SIGNATURE oF AUTHENTICATION

Sam\E. Mousa

Chisf Adnr. b2 Officer
For:tfayort ., Cirry
Unda- Authonsy .,

Execulive Cider No. 2015-05





BiDy AFQ-DD4s-17 OPENDATE: 2016-12.14

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS commITTEE
KIND ANDBASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERvICE. Fagy CONTRACT DATE THAOUGH 03/30/18, WITH Twg (3 Two {2) YEAR RENEwaL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: BUBLIC wonks

BASISOF AWARD; PHE-GUALIFICATIDNS
\_%‘

NUMBER or 8IDS INnvITED 8 MJMBEHFIEGEIVED 3 OTHER 0
£al

| H
Recommeng npp roval {o pm-ciuam lhe following threa (3} bidders tha) hava mal al ha mlarta a8 spacifiad in e bid
duoumenls.

acling, Ine,, Prnshol Concralg, fne., and: Undmva!erMmra Services, LLC, Periad of Sarvice
be lram :utumd dila thiough SuplamberSO. 2014, with two (2), wa (2) yoar mnewal Oplions, Vlue of

Savices io b Parformed by ag.4, Sonbatior witl ba 51 ,000,000.00 1o b ja lamaliy exennag thre Ollice of Gana n2r3l Counsal:
and Individya| profacts lo ba cempalitivaly bid by 8pproved fians end awandeg by purchase ondgrg ulitzlng varigyg accouns,

Allachmanis: Rammmundalfnn Memg, Big Tabutation Sheel, Projacy Scope, Bagls o) Awarg

suver: _\_ h"
DANIEL PEARSIJH
ua.hn Lavdlar
CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWAHD ACI'IONS SUBJECT T, 0 LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS o
2 BGAC commTT EE ON RECOMMENG S ABOVE
MEZB APPROV], :fﬂ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING £ ﬁ DATE:

“  DSAPPROVED - / =
—_—

FORM GE108, Aevigag 122007






SUBJECT: CATERING SERVICES FOR SPECIAL EVENTS
BID #: SC-0144-19 OPEN DATE: 2019-05-01

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE FROM THE DATE OF
AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2019, WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES, Division of Sports and Entertainment

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 11 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award and extend the contract period for additional four (4) days with Riverchefs, LLC dba
Bread & Board for Catering Services for Special Events. The requested increase to all boxed meals and buffet meals by 10% or

to $14.70 each and tabor to increase by 22.5% or to $17.98 hourly. The period of service will be extended until October 4, 2021.
The revised annual expenditure not to exceed $74,01 0.00, with revised total award expenditure not to exceed $197,883.30.

Funding Sources: 00113.133105.552060.000000.00000000.00000.0000000
10302.133101.549006.000000.00000000.00000.0000000
To be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Awards, Terms and Conditions, Specifications

ANALYST: /L“'"'L"'L-‘ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % ﬂ/l’“
o&
U

RUBEN OLA GR PEASE, CHIEF
PR MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl T. Joseph, Director, Parks. Recreation and Commuinity Services Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






City of Jacksenville, Florida
Daryl T. Joseph, Director

Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department
214 N Hogan Street, 4" Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

- (904) 255-7907
ONE CITY. ONE www.coj.net

JACKSONVILLE.

August 10, 2021

TO: Greg Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Daryl T. Joseph, Director e =N

Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department

Subject: FY21 Jazz Festival Catering Services SC-0144-19/ POA-9A07868 with Riverchefs dba Bread
and Board Award Amendment Request

The Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Services, Division of Sports and Entertainment requests
the Procurement Division grant an award amendment to SC-0144-19/ POA-7A07868 awarded to Riverchefs
dba Bread & Board for the Jacksonville Jazz Festival Catering Services. The amendment request to increase
the expected annual expenditures will include increased expenses for the supplier resulting from the escalated
Consumer Price Index (CPI). Award amendment has been requested to increase all boxed and bufiet meals
by 10% or to $14.70 each and labor fo increase by 22.5% or to $17.98 hourly.

Annual expenditures are not expected to exceed $74,010.00 with total award not expected to exceed
$197,883.30 and payments will be processed by Purchase Order releases from the assigned Purchase Order
Agreement. Agency is requesting the period of service to be from date of amendment through October 4, 2021

for the Fall 2021 Jazz Festival held in Downtown Jacksonville on September 29, 2021 through October 3,
2021.

FUNDING SOURCES: 00113.133105.552060.000000.00000000.00000.0000000
10302.133101.549006.000000.00000000.00000.0000000

Attachments: SC-0144-19; Jazz Festival 2021 Catering Quote
JMK

CC: Rene'e Harriman, Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department
Jennifer Malice Kelly, Division of Sports & Entertainment





THE

8 EST ‘16
BDOARD

August 2, 2021

Brent Fine

City of Jacksonwille

Cfiice of Special Events

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 280
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Brent,

Please be advised that Riverchefs LLC, d/b/a The Bread & Board, hereby expressly
exercises its renewal option of Bid/PO # - SC-0144-19.

We have sent a separate lefter requesting a change in pricing to reflect increased costs for
2021,

f approved by City of Jacksonwille, pricing will be kept effective from the date of the award
through the end of ihe renewed term.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Cobbs
Co-Owner
The Bread & Board






THE

8 EST 16

DOARD

August 2, 2021

Brent Fine

City of Jacksonwille

Office of Special Events

117 W, Duval Street, Suite 280
Jacksonwille, FLL 32202

Dear Brent,

Pursuant to the terms of the renewal option of Bid/PO # - SC-0144-19, and due to the
increased food costs as a result of Covid-19, Riverchefs LLC, d/b/a The Bread &
Board, requests an additional one dallar and thirty-four cents {$1.34) increase irom the 2020
award for all boxed lunches, boxed dinners, backstage buffet lunches, backstage buffet
dinners and VIP buffet dinners, bringing each meal to a total of fourteen dollars and seventy
cents ($14.70) per person. This increase is based on the national average of increased food
costs, plus the additional anticipated increase by October 2021, to equal 10%. We are happy
to discuss the national average one month prior to the event, adjusting sither higher or lower,
accordingly.

We further request that the labor cost per hour be increased by 22.5%, or three dallars and
thirty cents ($3.30}, irom the 2020 award, bringing labor to seventeen dolfars and ninety-eight
cents ($17.98) per man hour, in anticipation of increased industry standards this year.

We request City of Jacksonwille to provide, or pay the costs, for personal protection

equipment, including masks, shields, partitions and other local, state or federal mandated
reguirements.

Lastly, the Bread & Board requests that it be allowed to bill for labor hours incumed at the
restaurant used to produce Thursday’s City of Jacksonwille calering at the restaurant, as the
boxes cannot be produced on-site at the not-yet-completed / inspected Catering Kitchen
Tent. Allematively, if we are not able to bill for such hours at the restaurant, we request the
Catering Kitchen Tent set, to include tent, power and secrity, to be pushed up one full day to
allow a full functioning and pemmitied offsite kitchen.

If approved by City of Jacksonville, pricing will be kept efiective from the date of the award
through the end of the renewed term,

Sincerely,

Jonathan Cobbs
Co-Owner
The Bread & Board

s L g1 F PR T)





m— - i

Bid:PO # - SC-0144-19 Intent to Renew & Price
Increase Request 08.02.2021

Final Audit Report 2021-08-04
Created: 2021-08-04
By: Laura Phillips Edgecombe (lauracourtney@me.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction [D: CBJCHBCAABMrDaNIPOmeQzFQYRJOBPSqGVgSzIUSK

"Bid:PO # - SC-0144-19 Intent to Renew & Price Increase Requ
est 08.02.2021" History

) Document created by Laura Phillips Edgecombe (lauracourtney@me.com)
2021-08-04 - 5:17:08 AM GMT- IP address: 73.171.196.235

C3 Document emailed 1o Jonathan Cobbs {ionathan@thebreadandboard.com) for signature
2021-08-04 - 5:18:34 AM GMT

) Emall viewad by Janathan Cobbs (jonathan@thebreadandboard.com)
2021-08-04 - 12:26:22 PM GMT- [P address: 71.203.172.25

% Document e-signed by Jonathan Cobbs (ionathan@thebreadandboard.com)
Signatura Date: 2021-08-04 - 12:30:30 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.203.1 72.25

@ Agresment completed.
2021-08-04 - 12:30:30 PM GMT

Adobe Sign






ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID NO.: S§C-0144-19
2nd Renewal

$64,565.65 which includes an additional 4% ar fifty-one cent ($0.51) for all meals, making unit price per meal
at $13.36; labor cost per hour increased by 1% or fourteen cent (80.14) bringing lotal to $14 .68, per
Consumer Price Index (CPI). Total revised award amount not-lo-exceed $188,438.95. Period of service will
be from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options remaining.

FUNDING SOURCE: 00113.133101.552060/ 10302.133101.549006 to be executed by Purchase Order

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation and Community Services, Division of Sporls and
Entertainment

REQUISITION NUMBERS: PRSP-500420-21

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: i NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 4

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Riverchefs LLC d/b/a The Bread & Board

CONCURRENCE BY: Dary Joseph, Director, Parks, Recrealion and Community Services Dept
PRICE: $188,438.95 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

/“\_—_—-—__—.._‘___

n/ Buyer Manager of Purchasing Services

SoRk

Y 2//2;_2& 1470

Date

APPROVAL:
j{224b1, [0/) ¢ /25

Gregory Pease, CHibf, Priicurement Division Dat¢ =

Date






bity of Jaeksonville, Florida

Dary! Joseph, Director

Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department

W St '. 214 N Hogan Street, 4% Figor
e == =
W, SD—.T‘.‘;]L a . — L s N Y - .
= (904) 255-7903
ONE CITY, ONE WwWw.coj.net

JACKSONVILLE.

October 5, 2020

TO: Greg Peass, Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Daryl Joseph, Directo%:%_
Parks, Recreation and Community Services Depariment

Subject: FY21 Jacksonville Jazz Festival Catering- SC-0144-19

s —1-——.1--_—--1.-——-———_T_—»T—-—_:-,.T__‘_.__._._.._*...__,_ e

The Depariment of Parks, Recreation and Community Services, Division of Sports and Entertainment requesis
lo exercise the second renawal option of four one year renewal options for SC-0144-19 for Jazz Feslival

Catering Items provided by Riverchefs LLC, dba The Bread & Board. Period of service will be October 1, 2020
through Saptember 30, 2021,

The Department of Parks, Recreations, and Community services, Division of Sports and Entertainment
recommends an increase of 4% on all food items or a fifty-one cent {$0.51) increase for all meals bringingto a
unit price 1o a total of $13.36, per meal. In addition the division recommends labor cost per hour be increased
by 1% or fourteen cent (30.14) bringing the hourly rate of labor 1o $14.68,

Annual expenditures recommended by Sports and Enlertainment are not expected to exceed $64,565.65 with
the total award not to excead $188,438.95 and payments will be processed by purchase order.

FUNDING SOURCE: SPETO1 ASE-05206 & PRSE134SE-04904
ATTACHMENTS- . 00113.133101.552060 or 10302.133101.549006
* SC-0144-19, 1 renewal, and Consumer Price Index
* Renewal Letter from Supplier

JM
CC: Rene's Harriman, Parks, Recreation énd Community Sarvices Department
Claire Stine, Parks, Recraation and Community Services Depariment
Jenniler Malice, Sporis & Entartainment






THE

Septembar 7, 2020

Brent Fine

City of Jacksanwille

Office of Special Evants

117 W. Duval Sireet, Suita 280
Jacksonville, FL. 32202

Dear Brent,

Pursuant to the terms of the renawal option of Bid/PO # - SC-0144-19, and due to the
increased food costs as a result of Covid-19, Riverchefs LLC, d/b/a The Bread &
Board, requests an additional fifty-eight cent ($0.58) incraase from the 2020 award for
all boxed lunches, boxed dinners, backstage buffet lunchas, backstage buffet dinners
and VIP buffet dinners, bringing sach meal to a totai of thirteen dollars and forty-three
cents ($13.43) per person. This increase is based on the national average of increased
food costs, 4.5%. We are happy 1o discuss the national average two months prior to
the event, adjusting sfther higher or lower, accordingly.

Woa further request that the labar cost per hour be Incraased by 2%, or twenty-nine
cents ($0.28}, fram the 2020 award, bringlng labor to fourteen dollars and sixty-gight

cents ($14.68) par man hour, in anticipation of increased Industry standards for next
year,

Wa request City of Jacksonville to provids, or pay the costs, for personal protection

equipment, including masks, shields, partitions and other local, state or federal
mandated requirsments.

Lastly, the Bread & Board requests that it be allowed to bili for labor hours incurred at

the restaurant used ta produce Thursday's Clty of Jacksonviile catering at the
restaurant, as the boxes cannot be produced on-site at the not-yet-completed /
Inspected Catering Kitchen Tent. Alternatively, if wa are not able to bil for such hours at
the restaurant, we request the Catering Kitchen Tent set, to inciude tent, power and

security, to be pushad up one full day to allow a full functioning and permitted olfslte
kitchen,

If approved by City of Jacksonville, priclng wil be kept effactive from the date of the
award through the end of the renewed term.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Cobbs
Co-Owner
The Bread & Board





ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID NO.: SC-g144.19
13t Renewal

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES; Recommend approval to uliize the first renawa) option with
Riverchals LLC db/a The Bread & Board for calering al spacial evants, The annual expendliture amount will
be $52,708.30 which includes an additional 2,8% or lhisty-five cent ($0.35) for all meals, making unit price per
meal at $12.85; labar cost per hour increasad by 2% or iwenty-aight cents ($0.28) bringing lotal 1o $1 4.39, per
Cansumer Price Indax (CPI). Periad of sarvice will be from October 1, 2019 Ihrough September 30, 2020 with
threa (3} one (1) year renswal options remaining. Total revised award amount nol-io-excead $123,873.30.

FUNDING SOURCE: SPETM ASE-05206/ PRSE134SE-04904 lobe executed by Master Blanket Purchase
Crder.

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recraation and Commiunily Servicas Dep\, Sporis &
Enlettainment Division, Office of Special Eventls

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: n NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 4

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: /A
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Rivarchels LLC dt/a The Bread & Board

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl Joseph, Direclor, Parks, Recreation and Community Servicas Depl.

PRICE: §123,873.30 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS |
REASON CCEPTING LOW BID: N/A
%”\ M_;L@LG {L)\Dcud/&/
Sokkhar Muon/ Buyer Manager of Purchasing Services T
9/29 /2019 #ad i
Date / 77 ‘ Date | ’

APPRDVAL:
ﬁu_. ﬁ%f{ //‘%

Gragory Pea yf. Procurement Division Date






5|gnatum: lanithan Cxbiis (Sep 18, 2010 14 52{0T)

Emall; jonathan@thebreadandboard.com





e =

Bid:PO # - SC-0144-19 Price Increase Request
2021

Final Audit Report 2020-08-18

——— e — _ g —
Craaled: 2020-08-18

By: Laura Philips Edgocomba (laumcounney@ma.mm)

Status: Signed

Trensastion ID: CBJCHBCAARAAGMIBOOP Y565 2kFAIdSNaNSTCRICXOY

"Bid:PO # - SC-0144-19 Price Increase Request 2021" History

T Document created by Laura Phitips Edgecombe {lauracourinay@me com)
2020-09-18 - 8:42:02 PM GMT- IP addras: 108 217 125,82

T3 Document emailed to Jonathan Cobbs (]onathan@thabraadandboard.com) for signature
2020-09-18 - B:43:03 PM GMT

O Emall viewed by Jonathan Gabbs (onathan@thebreadandboard com)
2020-09-18 - 8:57:56 PM GMT- IP address; 204 156,182 149

& Document e-signed by Jonathan Cobbs Gonalhan@lhabreadandboard.cum)
Signaturs Date; 2020-09-16 - €:58:52 PM GMT - Time Sourca: sarver- [P nddresa: 204.156.182.149

@ Agresment complated.
2020-09-18 - 6:58:52 PM GMT

Adobe Sign






ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
81D NO.: SC-0144-19

DESCRIPTION OF QOODS/SERVICES: 22

Recommand approval ol award lo Rivarchals LLC dtva The Bread & Board as the lowast responsive,
responsible bidder. Pesiad ol servica shak be Irom date of awarg through Seplember 30, 2019 with
{our {4) ons { 1) year ranewal opilons. Tolai eslimaled annual expanditure not-lo-exceed 551,165.00

FUNCING SOURCE: Funding for this award shall be encumbered by PRSE134SE-04804 /
SPETUO1ASE-05206 and executed by Mastar Blanke! Purchase Order.

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT ~ SPECIAL EVENTS DIVISION
REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 11 NUMBER FIAMS BIDDING: 4

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MIN(MUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
AECOMMEND AWARD TO: RIVERCHEFS LLC d/b/a THE BREAD & BOARD
CONCURRENCE BY: BRENT FINE, SPECIAL EVENTS MANAGER

PRICE: 561,165.00 TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: N/A

Cd2P |

Cavid Klages, Analyst A= ] url:hns!ng Servicas
5 A / /9 0 LMol A\

Data Cals

APPROVAL-

Gragory Pa I, Procurement Divislon Dot

Wf%% 5/7/‘.?





X WS BUREAY OF LABOR STATISTICS
TED: The Economics Daily et vt T vt £

TEDHIUE  TOPCS  ARCHVEGYYEAR  ARGHNVE BYPROGMAM  A80LR TED Seath TED S )

Consumer prices up 1.3 percent in 12 months ended August 2020
SEPTEMBER 1T 2020

mmumﬁummmzm mmmtw-mmmmmmunmz Fnodptbahausd'l lpammuul.m

o i hegT B L@ Pricss rosy percend, incuding @ 7. T-pércent inceme o prces 1o e, pout bndd £005. Food avay
lrunhumhauwd:l.swmammupubd

CHARTIMAGE  CHART DATA

Chart Image
12-month percant changs, Consumar Prica Index, salactad calagoriss, August
2010, not sessensily sdfusted
8 cogey
Al items,
13%
m -
H
i
— I;
Al rami kit feed ind enargy .
-00% 5% -5 BELY tow LW L0%
Ok bar ow @7t Ui dite MWEF oot LRI 5 vorw datp,
Laer U Sursia of Lt b ‘*_E
Chant Dala

12-manth percent change, Consumer Price Index, selected categories, August 2020, not seasonally adjusted

Catagory 12-manth parcant changs
All Rams 13%
Foad 1
Food at homs 45
Caresle snd bakary products 28
Mazts, m  ftsh, end qu 7L
bdq ond ratated pﬂ:dum 57
Frulu and nnmbk: 27
Nonalcohalic b 1pes and & 1ge matzsial St
Other food st hams ) .2
Food away from hama s
* Fall servicn masia and snacks Y ]
Uimitad servica mvasie and snacks 40
L . 2.0
Enargy cocmmodities -167
Foal oil ‘88
Gasoling (si types) 46D
Energy sarvices X
Blectricity a1
Natural gis (plped) ) €5
AR ltum fess food and anargy .7
Cummmuu lu: food ang energy commoditiss o4
Apparel 59
Nawvahices 02
Usesd cars o truciy 40
Hadia) care command it ol
Alcotolicbevsrages 17
Tobacrn and tmoidng products 5.0
Sarvieas a3 oo r5¥ sorvices 12
Shattor . 2
Ront of primary residence 29

Wz






Crtegary

12-marth parcent chungs

Owners' equivalent rent of residences 7
Muadical care services 53

Phalcans' services 7

Hosphat services 4.0
Trany < rtation services -A.0

Hotor vehicie maintenanzs and repalr 12

#Motor vehide insuranca -1.5

AMriina fare

-B.2

-t BT

PrOeT KOO

e, 3 WETE SO Y U G i A3 IOy, T, v energy SUch a8 of
gmlhz,mls.Tpm!mulnAwtmzozumnwrdmmarweammenmpﬂm ecreasad 15.8 percent, while fuel off prices fefl 23,6 percent over
memn!‘dczshrmawtls,!ud\ue!midwandpipedmmgas,wuelm:edmmmku-nmﬂwm.

Prices for 2l Hems less food and energy Ingeased 1.7 parcent over the last 12

manths. Within this category, sheiter prices rose 2.3 percent. Medical care prices
ingreased 4.5 pereent. Prices for used cars and trucks Increased 4.0

percant over the year, (Prices for used cars and trucks Inceasad 5.4 percent in August, tha

largest monthly inamase sine 1959.) .
Prices that degrrased over the August 2019 to August 2020 period inciude appsret (-5.9 pertent), airing farss (-2.2 pereent), 3nd mator vehide Insrance {~1.5
perzent).
Thesa data are from the Congumer Price [ndey program snd are not seasonally adusted. Yo laam more, see *Consumer Prce Indes ~ Auous] 2020.° Als see o
chatts 0a congumer prices.
RELATED S3UBJECTR Prices

SUGGESTED CITATION OF INTEREST

Buresv of Labor Statisticy, U S Depenment of Lsher, Tha Econombics

Dally, Cansumer prices up 13 parsent In 12 months ended August g;:z‘,‘;:?zo“ S Spntilghi an Statistics
2920 on s Intamal at hing fhawe bls gavicpybasdra0a0iconsumar. Statigtics .

filndug 1-point-Fgproentin-12-monthe-2aded-augyst-2020 him

{vislled Ocfaber 05, 2020). + \ulneSL5 0ata to Maich Peggle with Disabilltles with fabs Presents data

that ean halp increaie acvess and oppanunity lor people with
disabilitlesin the ratlon's isbor markat,

+ HowWoren ind Leing Afteqt Toends |n | abar Force Grounh Eaaenines
haw wamzn's labor force participation and the agingoftheus.
populatlan 3fect trendsin lzbor loree growth,

Examines spending onJood away Irom home, such as meals or wnacks

Irom restaurants, vending machines, emplayer caletarias, or ather

venues,

Examines data cnjoh Necthiliies, such a3 working st home, flesibie

acheduley, #rid shik work.

U.5. BUREAL OF LABOR STATISTICS Posmi Square Buflcing 7 Matsachusatrs Avenue NE Washingen, DC 232120008
Telephone:1-202-591-5200, Federal Relay Service: 1-800-877-8339, www bis oov Contact Uy





10/5/2020 c99876a8-0712-11eb-9b12-a0369/740db1 (1024882}

CHARTS

12-month percentage change, Consumer Price Index,
selected categories, August 2020, not seasonally adjusted

M Major categories
Percent Food : 4.1%
5.0 (Click to drill down)

0.0 | NNGG_N | figsk

-5.0
-10.0
All items Food Energy All items
less food
and energy
Source: U.S, Bureau of Labor Statistics. *

H

read more »

hup::Iibcs-prnduclion-blabs-us-aaslaz.aa.us-easl-z.amnzonam.comlcssﬂ'rﬁae-()h 2-11eb-0b12-20388/740dh1 ‘trasnonsa-contont-disoosition=infine%. ..

"







SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0204-19

Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements
Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Subject bid was awarded on 8/30/18 to CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union in the amount of $100,000.00
and to Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville Record & Observer in the amount of $180,000.00. First
renewal option awarded on 8/30/19 to Florida Times Union in the amount of $80,000.00 and to Jacksonville Daily
Record in the amount of $200,000.00; second renewal option awarded on 9/18/20 to Florida Times Union in the
amount of $80,000.00 and to Jacksonville Record & Observer in the amount of $200,000.00.

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final renewal option with CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union
in the annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount of $80,000.00 and with Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba
Jacksonville Record & Observer in the annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount of $200,000.00. TFotal revised
award amount not-to-exceed $1,120,000.00. Period of service will be from October 1, 2021 through September
30, 2022.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2021. No funds have
been appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless
funds are appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are
appropriated.

Funding Source: Various agency accounts and executed via Purchase Order(s).

Single Source Award To: CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union: $80,000.00
Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville Record & Ohserver: $200,000.00

Price Justification: See attachment
Total Award: $1,120,000.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Agency Memo, SS Request Form, Supplier Letters, Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

QR Ol fr—
Analyst: David Klages Gregffry Pedsd, Chief
Pri remf t Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWA RDlé COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

CHAIRMAN ' ) DATE
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksenville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst@ﬁ&

Date: September 10, 2021

Subject: 55-0204-19 Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements

The Procurement Division requests approval to utilize the third and final contract renewal
option with CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union in the annual not-to-exceed
expenditure amount of $80,000.00 and with Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba
Jacksonville Record & Observer in the annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount of
$200,000.00. Total revised award amount not-io-exceed $1,120,000.00. Period of
service will be from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered from various accounts and executed by
Purchase Order(s).

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC: Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 8" Floor  Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8802  Fax: 904.255 8837 wWww.coj.net 1-2





SINGLE SOURCE REQUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this

Procufwn:\"/
REQUESTING AGENCY(DEPT./DIVISION): Facace ¢ Allwatibae = Divsion

FUNDING SOURCE: \/CJ"‘.»JS ‘t.'—f\QJr" A(Co\/-f\.%

BRIEF DESCRIPTION F GOO S?RVIC S:
LL{IJ {‘e il | Lsm gdu :.MJ_.-\,]LS

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): 250, 600 a:.mum”/ W/

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL

f-“k NI ‘lﬂs‘ﬂf‘ b 49 g;moi‘kkm e$ zq.o I!E;c[ \ft!(,\f/bg MUu(ff* M m
Towes U R and Sltsonvi]le Recordt O Ohca Pyl

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE BECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:
n‘j( fovanen e Afe %uﬂh/ r‘lqlfc_ Pen=fS ;uﬁff_/ ‘7%,,4_{ ‘IL7"£&
‘ 'NIPR/RES ._nL,ceMA:hS Fe(r‘A-ﬂ,& endice”
Ceind i . [/

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ'S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:

i @uwf@uﬁ’ hj\?:m& }'Mﬁ vl‘cSer-fELL'ﬂMuQ %iz m gg,ﬁg
TZs X

eew Vol defslceS,
“1‘3’3«"‘. £y NS G\D‘IL'U\(\- Q‘ qS - 0201/ ’q

Submitted by: i;f?p, Vi &Aé % E/.- c./\,««s:‘ng A-n:. Z}_’ 57‘

(Name) (Title) —
Date: 9//0/2{

QRT—






August 3, 2021

David R Klages

Purchasing Agent

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

Jacksonville, FL 32202

David,

Please let me this letter serve as notice that the Times Union Media and The Florida Times Union would
like to renew the contract for 55-0204-19 under the current terms.

If you have any further questions or need additional information, please contact me at your
convenience.

Thank you

Tara Hamm
Director- Public Notices | Obituaries
Gannett | USA Today Network

The Florida Times-Union

thamm@gannett.com





FACKSONVILLE CHIONVILLE

Daily Record Record & Observer

August 3, 2021
City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
David Klages, Purchasing Analyst
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: Bid No. $§-0204-19
Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements

Daily Record & Observer LLC dba Jacksonville Daily Record was awarded an annual bid
amount of $180,000.00 on 8/30/18 for legal, retail and classified advertisements for the
Procurement Division of the City of Jacksonville.

Daily Record & Observer LL.C dba Jacksonville Daily Record agrees to exercise the last of three
one-year renewal options offered by the City in the annual expenditure amount of $200,000.00.

Period of Service shall be October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022.

Please contact me or Legal Advertising Manager, Janet Mohr if additional information is
needed.

We appreciate your business!

Sincerely,

Angela Campbell
Business Manager

(904) 356-2466 /' www.jaxdailyrecordcom /' 10 N. Newnan Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-0204-19

Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Adverlisemenls
Department: Procurement Division

Deseription of Purchase:

Subject bid was awarded on B/30/18 1o CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union in the amount of
$100,000.00 and to Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville Daily Record in the amount of
$180,000.00. Renewal 1 awarded on 8/30/19 Florida Times Union in the amount of $80,000.00 and to
Jacksonville Daily Record in the amount of $200,000.00.

Recommend approval to ulilize the second renewal option with CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union
in the annual expenditure amount of $80,000.00 and with Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville
Daily Record in the annual expenditure amount of $200,000.00. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed
$840,000.00. Period of service will be Oclober 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021 with one {1} one (1)
year renewal option remaining.

This award is subject 1o appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds

have been appropriated 1o date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not
authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein, A written notification will be pravided in the event
the funds are appropriated.

Funding Source: Various agancy accounts and executed via Purchase Order(s).

Single Source Award To: CA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union: $80,000.00
Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville Daily Record: $200,000.00

Price Justification: See atiachment

Total Award: $840,000.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Agency Memo, SS Form, Supplier Lelters & Raltes, Previous Awards
Certification as to Single Source: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

— ]

— ——ee——— ———
THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.
-— ——

—_—

— — e . —
Analyst: David Klages GregaryiPeas®, Ghief
| Procu e?(s ivision

b
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE
% “ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

. "CHAIRMAN 5—2‘&%“* DATE ?,/ /7/’?‘0“20
Lé‘ ),!,_.L Qg‘f (20-296
=y D

) -
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: - /f ] 8 =21
%OVED ﬂ))l'l/ DISAPPROVED C e NN
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
OTHEH Lirarlie !\ml:nrl!? nf

Executwe Order No, 2010 02
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

i

FORM GR-113, Resised 122007





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $8-0204-19

Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisemenls
Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchasa:
Subject bid was awarded on 8/30/18 lo CA Holdings, LLC dba Fiorida Times Union in the amount of

$100,000.00 and to Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville Daily Record in the amount of
$180,000.00.

Recommend approval 1o ulilize the first renawal option with GA Holdings, LLC dba Florida Times Union in
the annual expendilure amount of $BD,000.00 and with Daily Record & Observer, LLC dba Jacksonville
Daily Record in the annual expenditure amount of $200,000.00. Total revised award amount not-lo-exceed
$560,000.00. Pariod of sarvice shall be Ocleber 1, 2019 thraugh Seplember 30, 2020 wilh two (2) one (1)
year renewal options remaining.

This award is subjecl to appropriation by the Cily in the fiscal year beginning Ociober 1, 2019. No lunds
have been approprialed lo date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is nol
authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A writlen nolification will be pravided in the event
the funds are appropriated.

Funding Seource: Various agency accounts and executed via Purchasa Order(s).

Singie Source Award To: CA Holdings, LLC dba Flarida Times Union: $80,000.00
Daily Record & Qbserver, LLC dba Jacksonville Daily Record: $200,000.00

Price Justiflcation: See altachment

Tolal Award: $560,000.00 Requisition #: N/A

Allachments: Agency Memo, Single Source Form, Vendor LeRers & Rates, Previous Award
Certitication as lo Single Source: Greg Pease, Chiel, Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANGE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

@EQ"Q %c--—-"'

nalyst: David Klages

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
"ALL AWARD ACTIONS SURJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

2 /249 /19

CHAIRMAN DATE

AGTION OF AWARDING AYTHORITY DATE: _ : J AS

mAPPHDVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER A 1 a —

‘t{ 01} L—
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION {b

FORM GB-1 13, Resised 122007






< Z@—-
ANALYST: Chelsey Fleming Grefjbry‘Pease, Chief
Pra€urfrhent Division

k-

SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0204-19

Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisemants
Depariment: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval of single source award with CA Florida Holdings, LLC. DBA Florida Times Union and Daily
Record & QObserver, LLC., (Financial News & Daily Record) for legal, retail and classified advertisements. Period
of service will be October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019, with three (3), one (1) year renewal options. The
annual expenditure for CA Florida Holdings, LLC. DBA Flarida Times Union will be $100,000.00; and the Daily

Record & Observer, LLC. (Financial News & Daily Record) will be $180,000.00, for a tolat award nol-to-exceed
$260,000.00

Funding for this award lo be encumbered by various agency accounts and executed by purchase order(s).

This award is subject to apprapriation by the City in the fiscai year beginning October 1, 2018. No funds have been
appropriated lo date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds
are appropriated for work herein. A writien notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

Single Source Award To: CA Florida Holdings, LLC. DBA Florida Times Union - $100,000.00
Daily Record & Observer, LLC. (Financial News & Daily Record) - $180,000.00

Price Justification: See Atlached
Total Award: $280,000.00 Requisition # N/A

Attachments: Single Source Form; Recommendation Memo; Previous Award

Certification as to Single Source: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

—_—_——— —
THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

4_4_4' y » | o &/3/1 &

Fram

DATE: % 0 f@

.

orderiNg, 2015.05

APPROVED, DISAPPROVED / 4
LLIESTIFLY 1% 1 p
Chief Administraiy
OTHEH -oh Vd Pl .Fnr-eh | Y {Ellms'm"\eugﬁcer
Under Ay ity of
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION / \;\7/ "\/ijjfﬁ_ uthority of.

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK ORANGE COUNTY FLORIDA BID# Y18-1091-PD FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
SERVICES

BID # PSC-0355-19 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT

THROUGH OCTOBER 24, 2020, WITH THREE (3) ONE {1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: PER PIGGYBACK CONTRACT

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: { ) NUMBER RECEIVED: ( ) OTHER( )

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to utilize the second renewal option with Simpson Environmental Services, Inc. (contract #1 0569)

and increase the award in the amount of $1,000,000.00 to continue providing as needed environmental remediation
services.

Period of Service will be from October 25, 2021 through October 24, 2022, with one (1) one (1) year renewal option
remaining. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $4.050.000.00.

This award is to be funded by various accounts dependent on funding and executed by formal contract amendment
through the Office of General Counsel and processed by individual releases against a blanket purchase order.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Orange County Renewal Letter, Supplier Letter, Current COI, Previous
Award(s)

@ANALYST: :7%: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
R MATUS GREFGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonvills, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44" Slreet
Jacksonville, FL 32208

(904) 255-4343
ONE CITY. UNE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.nal
September 08, 2021
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W, Pease, Chief Procurement Msijj
THRU: lohn P. Pappas, P.E., Director / W«,,._
FROM: Roy Birbal, Chief é

SUBJECT: Simpson Environmental Services, inc.
PSC-0355-19 Enviranmenta! Remediation Services
Request to Amend, Renew and Increase
Piggybacking Orange County Contract Y18-1091/ City Contract 10569

The first renewal term of agreement P5C-0355-19, for environmental remediation services, is scheduled to expire on
10/24/2021,

The Public Buildings Division recommends approval to utilize the second of three l-year renewal options with Simpson
Environmental Services, Inc. to continue providing as needed environmental remediation services for the period of
10/25/2021 through 10/24/2022. )

The estimated annual expenditure will be $1,000,000.00 with a revised not-to-exceed total expenditure of
$4,050,000.00.

Funding for this award will be encumbered by purchase orders against the contract purchase agreement dependent on

the appropriate account and fiscal year. A formal contract amendment to City Contract 10569 will be executed through
the Office of General Counsel.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation would be appreciated. If you have questions or need additional
information regarding this request, please contact David Smith 255-4342.

Attachments: Suppliers Letter
Current COI
Renewal Document
Previous Award

cc: Steve Schiessinger, Public Works Contracts & Finance Manager
Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
David Smith, Contract Administration Coordinator

M





AMENDMENT NO. 3
Y 18-1091, Environmental Remediation Services Term Contract

Effective Date: October 25, 2021

The contract is changed as follows:

a. This amendment is made to renew this contract from October 25, 2021 through October
24,2022,

b. All other terms, conditions of the original contract remain the same.
Simpson Environmental Services, LLC. Orange County, Florida

By: N /":‘- By:QQM&WI

Rebeca Malave
Contracting Agent

Print Name: sz Yaeger

Name and Title; F¥€81dent

Date: 8/26/2021 Date: 2)}(0 )203\





Simpson Environmental Services, LLC

Professional Abatement Services

CGC1524454 P.0O. Box 735 » Trilby, FL 33593 « {352) 583-2509 - Fax (352) 583-3371
#a‘é?a’z"ié%%a Www.Simpsonenv.com

September 8, 2021

Mr. David Smith

Contract Administration Coordinator
City of Jacksonville

Public Buildings Division

555 West 44th Street

Jacksonville, FL 32208

RE:  Remediation Services — Letter of Consent
Orange County Term Contract Y18-1091-PD
Jacksonville, Florida

Dear Mr. Smith:

This letter is to confirm, Simpson Environmental Services, LLC is interested in extending the same
terms, conditions and pricing found in our current term contract Y18-1091-PD to The City of
Jacksonville,

Thank you for your interest and the opportunity 10 work with you. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (407) 468-8461.

Sincerely,

SIMPSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC
s SR Digitally signed by Shawn E.
Brigham
Date: 2021.09.08 08:46:08 -04'00'
Shawn E. Brigham

Ips:id docs live.net 499cifilfeScida7a Documents SES LLC Proposal COJ Letier of Consent.docy





| ® DATE (MWDOIYYYY)
Al CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

8/3/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies} must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement{s}.

';EQIP;C;'? k Services bAuE:" Elvia Salazar
is ce PHONE FAX
32335 US Highway 281 N W 214-989-7100 ' {AKC, Noj: 210-656-8414
Suite 1201 ADDREss: Service@ib-tx.com
Bulverde TX 78163 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICH
INSURER A - Sleadfast Insurance Company 263a7
INSURED 1PRICRI-03| : Zurich American Insu Compan 16535
Simpson Environmental Service, LLC ISURERE_ U1 snea ranee pany
21310 HW 98 IHSUREREL
Trilby FL 33593 INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1658679779 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | P f EXP
LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE lWyD POLICY NUMBER um%%mmp narli':%}’wvw LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY GPL 2461633-01 /412021 67302022 | eacH OCCURRENCE § 2,000,000
] CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) S 300,000
X Con'ractual Liab MED EXP {Ary one person) 525,000
X | xcu PERSONAL & ADVINNURY | $ 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 54,000,000
POLIGY T D Lo PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 4,000,000
OTHER: 5
8 | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BAP 2461632-01 8412021 | 6/0/2022 | EOMBINED SINGLELINT ] 5 1,000,000
X | any auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | 5
~) owNeD SCHEDULED
oronLy || Sewen BODILY INJURY (Per accdent)| §
"% | HIRED % | NON-DWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE P
1.2 | AUTOS onLy AUTOS ONLY {Per accident)
3
A UMBRELLA L1AB X | accur SXS 7418243-00 8rano21 6/30/2022 | EACH OCCURRENCE 5 10,000,000
X | Excessuap CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
peo | X [ Revenmions 5
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION | a0 0 &r30720 PER OTH-
) i WC 7808524-00 8/412021 2022 X | B8R | (2R
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNERVEXECUTIVE ! E L. EACH AGCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? iNIA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 1,000,000
i yes, describa under
DESCRIPHON OF OPERATIONS belaw E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMT | § 1,000,000
A | PollutiovAsbestos L 2461633-01 BI4/20; 67302022 | Each Poiiution Cond $5,000,000
Professional Llability = 1 L] = Per Claim/Per Qccur $5,000,000
Deductible $10,000 Apgregale $5,000.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 104, Addilional Romarks Schedule, may bo attached if more space Is required)

General Liability/Pollution & Auto Policies include blanket Additional Insured Endorsements [STF-ESP-MAN-02 08/20 (Ongoing Operations & Comp ‘(;.)Vps).
CA2048 10/13) as agreed In writing with Named Insured. General Liability/Pollution, Excess, Aulo & Workers Compensation policies include blanket Waiver of
Subrogation Endorsements [STF-ESP-248-A CW 04/10 & U-CA<424-F CW 04/14, WC000313 & WC420304B] as agreed in writing with Named Insured.
General Liability/Pellution and Excess includes blanket Primary & Non-Contributory Endorsements [STF-ESP-MAN-01 08/20-STF-ESP-MAN-4 06/20,
U-CA-424-F CW 04/14). Excess Liability follows form of unde |ging GL, Auto & Employers Liability. Cancellation Endorsement {STF-ENVL-1632-A CW 11710,
U-CA-103-A CW 1016, U-WC-100-A-CW)]. General Liability/ Pollution Blanket Contractual Liability Railroad [STF-ESP-185-C CW 1/06].

Cerlificate Holder Continued: City of Jacksonwille, lis members, officials, officers, employees and agents.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOQVE DESCRIBED POLICIES SE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
) . ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Cily of Jacksonville, Florida

117 W Duval Street, Suite 335

Jacksonville FL 32202 .
| s
0 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD






SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK ORANGE COUNTY FLORIDA BiD# Y18-1091-PD FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
SERVICES

BID # PSC-0355-19 OPEN DATE;

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
S="0nn- O VERNNIENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT
THROUGH OCTOBER 24, 2020, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: PER PIGGYBACK CONTRACT
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( )} NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER ( )

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to increase award with Simpson Environmental Services, Inc. (contract #10569) in the amount of

$300,000.00 for environmental remedialion services at various public buildings. Total revised award amount not-to-
exceed $3,050,000.00.

This award is to be funded by various accounts dependent on funding and executed by formal contract amendment
through the OFfice of General Counse! and processed by individual releases against a blanket purchase order.

Altachments: Recommendalion Memo, Previous Awards

BUYER: ( RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /&m
EKOLE HULITT GREEORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRACUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING <3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ £ DATE 5:_/ I?/ 2-09~{

OTHER:
3 1 A
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE S } B ).9 ]
m APPROVED ‘/ 16 H/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER Pa . (./\/

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION / f% M Brian tHughes
f v AT IO oA CITCTT

W For Mayar | ciny Curry

Under Authorily ol
Excculive Ordér Mo, 2619-02





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK ORANGE COUNTY FLORIDA BID# Y18-1091-PD FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
SERVICES

BID#. PSC-0355-19 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
o O VERDINENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT
THROUGH OCTOBER 24, 2020, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: PER PIGGYBACK CONTRACT
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: ( ) NUMBER RECEIVED: () OTHER ( )

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval 1o ulilize the first renewal aption with Simpson Environmental Services, Inc. (contract #10569) in
the eslimated annual amount of $500,000.00 to continue providing as needed environmenta! remediation services. Period
of Service will be from October 25, 2020 through Oclober 24, 2021, with two (2) one (1) year renewal oplion remaining.
Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $2,750,000.00.

This award is to be funded by various accounts dependent on funding and executed by formal contract amendment
through the Office of General Counsel and processed by individual releases against a blanket purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Orange County Renewal Letter, Supplier Letter, Current COI, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: Lf 'Qgg% ﬁcu.a{')" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
@ MARILYNLAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Rov Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APFROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ (7 DATE: o 0210

M%_, OTHER:
N
ACTION OF AV\M/RMG AUTHORITY DATE [ © 1 )2039

/V\ A(’P/ROVED &H/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION @

L)
Chiel Administralive Ollicer
For: Mayor Lenay Curry
Under Authority ol
Exacutive Ordur No. 2019-02





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK ORANGE COUNTY FLORIDA BID¥ Y18-1097-PD FOR ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION
SERVICES

BID # PSC-0355-19 QPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK CONTRACT- FROM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT
THROUGH OCTOBER 24, 2020, WITH THREE {3) ONE (1} YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: PER PIGGYBACK CONTRACT
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: () NUMBER RECEIVED: {) OTHER( )

sU RY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval 1o increase award with Simpson Environmental Services, Inc. (contract # 10569) In the amounl ol

$750,000.00 1o add funding lor envirenmental ramadiation servicas al varioys public buildings. Tolal revised award
amount not-lo-exceed $2,250,000.00,

This award Is to be Junded by various accounts dependanl on {unding and executed by formal contract amendment
through the Office of Genaral Counse! and procassed by individual releasas against a biankst purchase order.

Attlachmanlts: Recommendalion Memo, Previpus Award(s)

BUYER: A L—)‘éu d) RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN CAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chisf, Public Buildings Divislon

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APFROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ 4 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _,Zi pate:_H-14 <19

PEASE, CHIEF
REMENT DIVISION

OTHER;
/ﬂ e
o (a-f
’t 67
“ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY pate __ 1 ]lﬁ‘lw‘a
L /
mgpnoven &H’ DISAPPROVED
OTHER -
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ﬁ
N
fantughes

Chip} Adminigyz,:

‘ )
For; Maygr Lenny:vceuomcm
Undor Aulhmily of:

Executive Oregr No: 2019092





SUBJECT: PIGGYBACK ORANGE COUNTY FLORIDA BIDK Y181 091-PD FOR ENVIRGNMENT AL REMEDIATION
SERVICES

B2 8. PSC-0355.19 OPEN DATE:

GENERAL GOVEANMENT AWARDS COMMI TEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: PIGGYBACK CONTRACT- FHOM DATE OF EXECUTED CONTRACT
THAOUGH DCTOBER 24,2020, WITH THREE {3) OKE {1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: PER PIGGYBACK CONTRACT

NUMBER OF Bins INVITED: { } NUMBER RECEIVED: {) OTHER( }

MUMARY OF BIDS AND MENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend appraval o Increase award with Simpson Enviranniena) Services, Inc. {conlmact #1 0589} in the amounl of
$1,000,000.00 lo add FY19 lunding for emvironmantal remegiation services al various public bufldings. Tatal ravised
award amoun! nol-lo-eacasd $1,500,000.00,

This award i5 to be lundad by varlous accounts d

apandant on funding and execulsd by lermal conlract amendmant
through the Olfice of Gene

ral Counsel and procassed by individual felnasus‘ 8gains! a blanket purchase order,
Allachmenis: Recommendalion Memao, Frevious Award

suver; plaod Kadiy— RESFECTFULLY SUBMITED
MARILYN LAGLER GRBAORYFEASE ¢

@ PRJCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Hov Birbg], Chiel, Publle Bulidines Divisten

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 7O LAWFULLY APPRAOPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIOH OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS m’mc:vmlsﬁ~ MEMEERS DlSAPFﬂD‘InNG_}@’ DATE 3/ 2.{ / {9

QA-_U}); OTHER
r

ALU:OH OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE IZ;/ 'lJ-!’A‘?
M ’
APFAOVED DISAFPROVED
A

OTHER

SIGNATURE QF AUTHEMICA@# dn, 61/ W‘(}’WM/






Sggdg.‘.g PIGGYBACK ORaNGE county FLORIDA By Y18-1091-PO FoR ENVIRONMENTAL HEMEDIATION
5

BiDw: FSC-0355.9p QPEN DATE:

RNM AWARDS Ly

KIND AND BAg} OF CONTRACT: PIGGYRACK CONTRACT- FROM OATE op Execurep CONTRACT
THAOUGH DCTOBER 24, 2020, WITH THREE {3) ONE (1) Year RENBWAL GPTIoNS

AGENCY: pusLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD, PERPIGGYEACK CONTRACT
RUMBER oF Bips INVITED: { ) NUMBER RECEIVED: {) oTmeR {)

MARY

N acn, 1
Recmmend vl fo plguyback O, ® Cauniy Floids ai BY16-1091-PO wiipy Simpson Emimnman.la‘l&ﬂku
Inc, for Ernir&?};.ms Remediation smn:"éu P ‘

S5a
conlract frough Ociobar 24, 2020 Wil Ihyee (3} ana (1) year renswal aptiona. Tolal award amount nehlowascagd

Attachmans; Recommendation Mamo, invitallcn Bid #Y18-109.p12 Specs, Approved Awarg Letter, Vandar g with
Picing, Vendar Leitar, Incurancy Cnmfl:ala, Indamnifiepitan

BUYER; el RESPECTFULLY susmmTTEp
YN TAIGLER

OiHzR;
~ __-—h-—__-——q.

ACTION OF AWARDWG AUTHORITY pave /i

' /
maﬁfﬂavsn (M DISAPPROVED _
£\
OTHER __
W g
SIGNATURE oF AtmHENTICATION el &

S:mE, Lluys,
Chiul’;\dmimsmim Olfizer
fea Moava: L:nny'.’mr}
Usder AN ey »

Trerum e Cider ho il






SUBJECT: DUMPSTER RENTAL AND GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES

BID #. SC-0204-20 OPEN DATE: 2019-07-31
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- OCTOBER 1, 2019 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2020, WITH

FOUR (4) ONE {1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE , LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend, increase, and extend the award for a period of three (3) months with Advanced Disposal
Services, Inc. D.B.A. Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC and GFL Solid Waste Southeast LLC, a subsidiary of
GFL Environmental, Inc, to allow time for the City of Jacksonville to advertise a new bid for services. Award to be
increased by $150,000.00 to allow for the completion of services through the new term.

Period of service will be from October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed
$1,650,000.00.

This award is to be funded by various accounts and processed by individual releases against the master blanket.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor's Renewal Letter, Certificate of Insurance, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: ‘?}h RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS. APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER;

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44" Straat
Jacksonville, FL 32208

(904) 255-4343
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVI.LE www.caj.nel
September 7, 2021
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chief Procurement vlsy
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Directo /
FROM: Roy Birbal, Chlef 4 4 (7

SUBJECT: 5C-0204-20  DUMPSTER RENTAL AND GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES
AMEND, INCREASE AND EXTEND AWARD {3 MONTHS)

The Public Buildings Division recommends approval to amend, increase and extend the award for Oumpster Rental and
Garbage Collection Services with Advanced Dispasal Services, Inc. d/bfa Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC and
GFL Solid Waste Southeast LLC, a subsidiary of GFL Environmental, Inc. as follows:

1} The current renewal period expires September 30, 2021 and neither contractor desires to renew the agreement,
However, both contractors have consented to extending the award for a period of three (3} months from

October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 under the current terms and conditions to atlow the City time to
advertise and award a new bid for services.

2) Increase the maximum Indebtedness by One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) for a revised
maximum Indebtedness of $1,650,000.00.

Funding will be encumbered by individual releases against a Purchase Order Agreement, dependent on funding, the
appropriate account and fiscat year.

Your assistance in concurring with these recommendations would be appreciated. If you have questions or need
additional information regarding this request, please contact Jim Lange at 255-4340,

Attachments: Lletters from Contractors
Certificates of insurance
Last Award Copy

cc: Steve Schlessinger, Public Works Contracts & Finance Manager
Marilyn Laidler, Assistant Manager of Purchasing Services
Jim Lange, Contract Administration Coordinator





WA

WASTE MANAGEMENT

September 2, 2021

Mr. Jim Lange

Contract Administrator Coordinator
City of Jacksonville

Public Buildings

55 W. 44" Street

Jacksonville, FL 33208

Re: Dumpster Rental and Garbage Collection Services Agreement — Bid Number SC-
0204-20 (“Agreement”)

Dear Mr. Lange:

Piease be advised that Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC (“ADS") does not
wish to renew the above referenced Agreement (which is set to expire as of September
30, 2021). ADS is willing, however, to agree to a short extension of the Agreement for
the period of 10/01/2021 through 12/31/2021, to provide time for the City to advertise
and award a new solicitation for services. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement will continue to apply.

As always, we thank you for your business and we value our longstanding relationship
with the City.

Sincerely,

Butch Pustay
Market Sales Manager





Date: 9/1/2021 Sy,

Jim Lange

Contract Administration Coordinator
City of Jacksonville

Public Buildings Division

555 W. 44" Street

Jacksonville, FL 32208

environmental

RE: Renewal of Bid Number SC-0204-20
Dumpster and Garbage Collection Services

Mr. Lange:

This is to advise that GFL Solid Waste Southeast, LLC a subsidiary of GFL Environmental, Inc. does not
wish to renew the above referenced agreement for the period 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022 but
instead is agreeable to an extension under the current terms and conditions for the period 10/01/2021
through 12/31/2021 to provide time for the City to advertise and award a new solicitation for services.

Thank you,

Nathan Theus
General Manager
ntheus@gflenv.com






ACORD’® CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE RSl
o 1/1:2022 12/14/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights 1o the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s}.

PRODUCER [ QCKTON COMPANIES T
3657 BRIARPARK DRIVE, SUITE 700 PHONE [P
HOUSTON TX 77042 E-MAIL
866-260-3538 ADORESS:
INSURER({S} AFFDRDING COVERAGE NAIC #
wsurer & : ACE American Insurance Company 22667
;':ré"";;‘; WASTE MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS, INC. & ALL AFFILIATEL)NsuRer 6 : Indemnity Insurance Co of North America 43575
I RELATED & SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES INCLUDING: | wsuren ¢ : ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance Company 20702
ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC. wsurer p: ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Co 20699
90 FORT WADE RD. NSURETED
PONTE VEDRA FL 32081
INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 17147277 REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXX

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

iy TYPE OF INSURANCE huse Lwon, POLICY NUMBER ¢m lﬁﬂ%%}'v% uMITS
A | X _| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y | Y| HDOG7I572085 1112021 | 17172022 | EACHOCCURRENCE s 5.000.000
( DAMAGE TO REF
] etamsmace OCCUR PREMISES {E3 cocurence) | 55,000,000
| X | _XCU INCLUDED MED EXP (Anyoneparsont |5 XXXXXXX
1 X | _ISO FORM CG00010413 PERSONAL & ADV INURY | 5 5.000.000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 6,000,000
| _{roucy | X | 58S Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 6,000,000
OTHER: 3
A | AuTomoBILE LABILTTY v | v[ MMTH25308645 12020 fi2e22 | GOVBHED BINGLELIMT 151 000,000
¥ | ANY AuTO BODILY INJURY (Par persen) | § 3 X N XXX
X | aUrosony - auTog EP BODILY INJURY {Per acaident)| 5 % X X X X XX
| | HIRED ON-QWNED P RTY DAMAGE
X { ooy | X | ASros oy | (Per amgents $ XXXXXXX
X | MCS-90 s XXXXXXX
D | X JUMBRELLALE | ¥ | ooour Y | Y| X00G27929242 006 1/1:2021 1172022 | ACH OCCURRENCE s 15,000.000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s 15,000,000
oep | | meenmions s XXXXXXX
K MP PER OTH-
B | R orEAENSATION Y| wLRC6781180A (r05) o2t |zor [ X1SRnee | |BE
A | ANY PROPRIETORPARTNERIEXECUTIVE [ WLR CE7811763 (AZ.CA & MA)| 111/2021 PI2032 )&\ eacH acciDenT s 3,000.000°
€ |OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDEG? NiA SCF C67811847 (W) 1112021 11172022 = S
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 3.000.000
¥ yas, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE -POLICY LIMIT | § 3.000.000
A | EXCESS AUTO 'Y Y| XSA H25308608 1/1/2021 11172022 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
LIABILITY $9,000,000
{EACH ACCIDENT)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 111, Additionz! Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION IS GRANTED IN FAVOR OF CERTIFICATE 1IOLDER ON ALL POLICIES WHERE AND TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY
WRITTEN CONTRACT WHERE PERMISSIBLE BY LAW. CERTIEICATE HOLDER 1S NAMED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED (EXCEPT FOR WORKERS' COMP EL)
WHERE AND TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT. Additional Insurcd in Gvor of City of Jacksonville its members, officials, officers, employees and agents
{on all policics except Workers' Compensation/EL) whene and to the extent required by written contreet. The Insurance afforded to the Additional Insured as deseribed in this

Ccrlil'racc‘;ubc of Insurance for wark performed by the Named Insured is primary and nen-coninbutory to any simelar coverage maintzined by the Additional Insured where and to the extent
required by contract

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
17147277
City of Jacksonwille SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
555 West 4d1h Street THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

2 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Jacksonville FL 32208

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

-

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD





Y ]
ACORD
\._.—/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
4192021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and cenditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementis).

PRODUCER

NFP Property & Casually Servnces(anary Casualty}
45 Executive Drive, Plainview, NY 1180

Purves redmond hrnlted' 70 Unwersnty Ave S#400,
Toronto ON M5.J 2M4

CONTACT

NAME: __ RISK MANAGEMENT NE

PHOHE

. 516-327-2700 | FA% oy 516-327-2800

EMAL es. RiskCerts@nfp.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A - ACE American Insurance Company 22667
INSURED GLFENVI] . surer & : XL Specialty Insurance Company 37885

GFL Environmental Holdings (US), Inc

and its subsidiaries IHSURER'C
265999 Central Park Bivd — Suite 200 INSURER D :
Southfield M! 48076 INSURER E :

{NSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 409945065

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

i AGDLISUBR]
e TYPE OF INSURANCE S0 wvp POLICY NUMBER p'a’n?u%%ml pﬁﬂr"t':‘t:)}r\'%) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL. LIABILITY HDOG724886742 4172021 41112022 EACH OCCURRENCE 54 400000
[ DAMAGE 10 RENTED
l CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES {Ea oceurrence) | S 1,000,000
MED EXP {Any one person) % 10,000
p—ny
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 54,400,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE § 20,000,000
roucy [ X 1588 [ X woc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 5,000,000
OTHER: Designated Loc Agg $4.400,000
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ISAH25549776 42021 | 4npoze | EIMBINED SINGLELIMIT | <4 400,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person} | §
ma—
OWNED SCHEDULED :
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY {Per accident)| §
% | HI NOM-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE M
el AUTOS QNLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accidenl)
s
B | X | UMBRELLA LtAB X | occur CA00010950L121A 41472021 41112022 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 20,000,000
s A CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE § 20,000,000
DED I ! RETENTIONS Limits shown In CND$S §
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION WLRCE7805700 (ADS) 42021 | 4202z X | Beh o
A |AND EMPLOYERS' LIABIUTY YIN SCFCG7805748 (M) 4142021 4112022 Sianure | £
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 5,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? EI LI
:rMandatnry in nm E£.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 5,000,000
25, describe ul
DESCRIPTION BF GPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LT | §5.000000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {(ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedul may be 1 if more space is raquired)

ADDITIONAL NAMED INSUREDS:
Waste Industries Atlanta, LLC
GFL Environmental USA Inc.

GFL lifinois LLC

GFL Muskego LLC

GFL Pennsylvania LLC

GFL Solid Waste Midwest LLC
GFL Solid Waste Southeasli LLC

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Evidence - Everglade

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

WA T Wil

ACORD 25 {2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and loge are registered marks of ACORD






GFL NAMED INSURED CERTIFICATE ATTACHMENT

GFL EVIRONMENTAL HOLDINGS (US), INC.

American Waste Transfer Station, LLC
American Waste, Inc.

Baldwin Pontiac LLC

County Recycling, LLC

County Waste of Fredericksburg, LLC
County Waste of Pennsylvania, LLC
County Waste of Virginia, LLC

County Waste Southwest Virginia, LLC
County Waste, LLC

CWV Holdco, Inc.

EMA Development, LLC

GFL Earth Services, Inc.

GFL Environmental Real Property, Inc.
GFL Environmental Recycling Services LLC
GFL Environmental Services USA, Inc.
GFL Environmental USA Inc.

GFL Environmental USA Roll-Off Inc.
GFL Holdco {US), LLC

GFL North Michigan Landfill, LLC

GFL Slim Jim 2, LLC

GFL Slim Jim 3, LLC

Green Ridge Recycling and Disposal Facility, LLC
Hazar Bestos Carporation

J&E Recycling, LLC

Mead Holdings, LLC

North Andrews Employment Park, LLC
Northeastern Environmental, LLC
Northeastern Exploration, Inc.
Northern A-1 Industrial Services, L.L.C
Soil Safe of California, Inc.

Soil Safe, Inc.

South Andrews Employment Park, LLC
Spare Lots, LLC

SWD Specialties, LLC

WIUCA Waste Corporation

Wexford County Landfill, LLC
Wexford Water Technologies LLC
Wrangler Holdco Corp.

WASTE INDUSTRIES USA, LLC.

Alpine Disposal, inc.

Bestway Recycling, Inc.

Black Creek Renewable Energy, LLC
ETC of Georgia, LLC

Five Part Development, LLC

GFL Everglades Holdings LLC

Haw River LandCo, LLC

L&!. Disposal, LLC

Lakeway LandCo, LLC

Lakeway Sanitation & Recycling C&D, LLC
Lakeway Sanitation & Recycling MSW, LLC
Laurens County Landfill, LLC
Mountain States Packaging, LLC
Ponderosa LandCo, LLC

Red Rock Disposal, LLC

S&S Enterprises of Mississippi, LLC
Safeguard Landfill Management, LLC
Sampson County Disposal, LLC
Southeastern Disposal, LLC
Transwaste Services, LLC

Wake County Disposal, LLC

Wake Reclamation, LLC

Waste Industries Atlanta, LLC

Waste Industries of Delaware, LLC
Waste Industries of Maryland, LLC
Waste Industries of Pennsylvania, LLC
Waste Industries of Tennessee, LLC
Waste Industries USA, LLC

Waste Industries, LLC

Waste Services of Decatur, LLC

WI Burnt Poplar Transfer, LLC

WI High Point Landfill, LLC

WI Shiloh Landfill, LLC

WI Taylor County Disposal, LLC
Wilmington LandCo, LLC

Wimberly Hifl, LLC

Page 10of 2






GFL NAMED INSURED CERTIFICATE ATTACHMENT

WCA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.

6ish Holdings, Inc.

American Waste, LLC

Eagle Ridge Landfill, LLC

Emerald Waste Services, LLC
EWS Central Florida Hauling, LLC
Fort Bend Regional Landfill, L.P.
Freedom Waste Service, LLC
Grace Disposal Systems, L.L.C,
Jones Sanitation, L.L.C.

N.E. Land Fill, LLC

Pauls Valley Landfil, LLC

Royal Disposal and Recycle, LLC
Ruffino Hills Transfer Station, L.P.
Sooner Waste, LLC

Sunbelt Leasing Enterprises, LLC
Sunshine Recycling, Inc.

Town & Country Disposal Solid Waste Transfer Station, LLC
Town & Country Recycling, LLC
Town and Country Disposal of Western Missouri, LLC
Transit Waste, LLC

Translift, LLC

TRex Auto Auction, LLC

V.F. Waste Services, LLC

Waste Corporation of Arkansas, LLC
Waste Corporation of Kansas, LLC

Waste Corporation of Missouri, LLC {WCA of Missouri, LLC}
Waste Corporation of Tennessee, LLC
Waste Corporation of Texas, L.P.

WCA - Kansas City Transfer, LLC

WCA Cares, Inc.

WCA Management Company, LP

WCA Management General, inc.

WCA Management Limited, Inc.

WCA of Alabama, L.L.C.

WHCA of Central Florida, Inc.

WCA of Chickasha, LLC

WCA of Florida, LLC

WCA of Oklahoma, LLC

WCA of 5t. Lucie, LLC

WCA Texas Management General, Inc.
WCA Waste Corporation

WCA Waste Systems, Inc,

WRH Gainesville Holdings, LLC

WRH Gainasville, LLC

WRH Orange City, LLC

GFL EVERGLADES HOLDINGS LLC
Advanced Disposal Services Zion Landfill, Inc.
Arbor Hills Landfill, Inc.

Chestnut Valley Landfill, LLC

Cobb County Transfer Station, LLC
Difler Transfer Station, LLC

Eagle Bluff Landfill, Inc.

Eagle Point Landfill, LLC

Emerald Park Landfill, LLC

GFL lllinois LLC

GFL Muskego LLC

GFL Pennsyivania LLC

GFL Solid Waste Midwest LLC

GFL Solid Waste Southeast LLC
Glacier Ridge Landfill, LLC
Greentree Landfill, LLC

Gwinnett Transfer Station, LLC
Hickory Meadows Landfill, LLC
Hoosier Landfill, Inc.

Land & Gas Reclamation, Inc.
Malliard Ridge Landfili, Inc.

Mobile Transfer Station, LLC
Montgomery Transfer Station, LLC
Mountainview Landfill, Inc.

Opelika Transfer Station, LLC
Renewable Energy — Eagle Point, LLC

Ralling Hills Landfill, Inc.

Sandy Run Landfill, LLC

Seven Mile Creek Landfill, LLC
Smyrna Transfer Station, LLC
Southern Alleghenies Landfill, Inc.
Stone’s Throw Landfill, LLC

Tallassee Waste Disposal Center, Inc.
Turkey Trot Landfill, LLC

Welcome All Transfer Station, LLC

Page 2 of 2





SUBJECT: DUMPSTER RENTAL & GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES
BID #: SC-0204-20 OPEN DATE: 2019-07-31

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
==L VERNNIEN ! AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - OCTOBER 1, 2019 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2020, WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
_—'—"'_—_n___;_______-

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2} OTHER: 0

SUMMARY QF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo amend and Increase award in the amount of $500,000.00 for Dumpster Rental and Garbage
Collection Services.

Recommend approval to ratify and reflect name change in contractors listed below effective Octaber 30, 2020 wilh
sefvices commencing November 1, 2020:

From Advanced Disposal Services, inc. dba Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC to Advanced Disposal Services, Inc. dba
Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC and GFL Soiid Wasle Southeast, LLC a subsidiary of GFL Environmental, Inc, effective
as of October 30, 2020. Advanced Disposal Sarvices, Inc. was acquired by Waste Management, Inc. immediately following the
completion of the acquisition, Wasle Management and Advanced Disposal compleled the sale of GFL Environmental, Inc. of afl tha
assals required by the U.S. Depariment of Justice to be divesled in connection with the Advanced Disposal acquisition. Al locations
under bld were divasted to GEL Environmental, Inc., except the following focations: (1) JSO- MCC, 4727 Lannie Rd; {2) Mary Lena
Gibbs Community Canter, 6974 Wilson Bivd; {3) JFRD- Fire Rescue #10, 1055 McDuff Ave; (4) JFRD- Fire Rescua #31, 5527 Hillman
Drive; {5) JFRD- Warehouse, 909 Haines Street, and (6) JFRD- Fire Taclical Support, 355 Ellis Road these locations were relained by
Advanced Disposal Services, Inc./ Wasle Management, Inc. Although acquired by Waste Management, Inc., Advanced Dispasal

Altachments: Recommendation Memo, Company Change Documentation, Cerlificate of Insurance, W-9 Farm, Previous
Award

BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

PROLUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Raoy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ., 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING a DATE: ; / q’ 9‘@3—- [

OTHER:

NS

- z

| |
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHQ DATE ‘i / t{ / ot
Moo L% /

DISAPPROVED

OTHER

A) I
[+
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION / 7;) H
W






SUBJECT: DUMPSTER RENTAL AND GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES

BID# SC-0204-20 OPEN DATE: 2019-07-31

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
S B ENNVEN T AWARUDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- OCTOBER 1, 2019 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2020, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE . LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (4) NUMBER RECEIVED: (2) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo utilize the first renewa! option with Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC, in the annual
expenditure amount of $500,000.00. Period of service will be from QOctober 1, 2020 through September 30, 202, with three
(3) one (1) year renewal options. Tolal revised award amount not-to-exceed $1,000,000.00.

This award is to be funded by various accounts and processed by individual releases against the master blanket.
Altachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor's Renewal Letter, Cerlificate of Insurance, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: lﬂ é"/ - RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Rov Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _  MEMBERS mSAPPRowNG_@ DATE: Y / SO/ 2 O

OTHER:

1 ]
AGTION omwannmyu-momw DATE ¥ / 2 ’/ 20
/YL PROVED \ @ /*3/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER /5) |
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION _ <H A






SUBJECT: DUMPSTER RENTAL AND GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES

BiD # SC-0204-20 OPEN DATE: 2019-07-31

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- OCTOBER 1, 2018 THRU SEFTEMBER 30, 2020, WITH
FOUR {4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE , LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
——-————‘——_..__l__________

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {4) NUMBER RAECEIVED: {2) OTHER (0)

UMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award lo Advanced Disposal Services Jacksonville, LLC, as the fowest rasponsive, responsible
bidder in the annual expenditure amount of $500,000.00. Period of service will be from October 1, 2019 through
September 30, 2020, with four {4) one (1) year reriewal oplions.

This award is 1o be funded by various accounls and processed by individual relaases against the masier blanke.

Allachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Shest, Terms and Conditions, Specifications

ANALYST: J{.ﬁaﬁ‘ﬂh }qucﬂ-l“"’ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂ“""

MARILYN LAIDLER GREEORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Divisian

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TC LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED mDS}
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

BERS APPROVING _>  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7€i DATE: E?/{ SN / { 9
A, .
OTHER:

-
m T Nomwmny(mﬂonm DATE any 15
APPROVED

DISAPPROVED
OTHER Pa A
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ) n_—
Al
Brian Hughes
Chiel Adminiskrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Cujry

Under Authority ol:
Execulive Order No: 2019-02






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0235-20

Subject: DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT & CONTROL SYSTEMS
Department: Procuremnent Division

Description of Purchase:
Subject Single Source was awarded on 9/13/19 to Southside Blueprint, LLC 1o utilize their services for the
posting of bid documents with no cost to the City. First renewal option approved on 9/24/20.

Recommend approval o utilize the second contract renewal option with Southside Blueprint, LLC for
Document Management & Control Systems. Period of service will be from October 1, 2021 through

September 30, 2022 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options remaining. There will be no cost to the City
with this service agreement.

Funding Source: No charge to the City. To be processed via $0.00 Purchase Order.
Single Source Award To: Southside Blueprint, LLC

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: No Charge Requisition #: N/A
Attachments: Agency Memo; SS Request Form; Supplier Letter & Quote; Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

2 Z, 3
‘Analyst: David Klages Gregefy Pghsk, Chief
Procyrempnt Division
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”
CHAIRMAN N DATE
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GR-113, Revised 1222007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division
j Ed Ball Building
: 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
ad Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analysl@f-}a

Date: September 10, 2021

Subject: $5-0235-20 Document Management & Control Systems

The Procurement Division recommends approval to utilize the second contract renewal
option with Southside Blueprint, LLC for Document Management & Control Systems in
order to utilize their services for the posting of bid documents as described in the attached
service agreement. Period of service will be from October 1, 2021 through September
30, 2022 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options remaining. There will be no cost to
the City with this agreement.

To be processed via $0.00 Purchase Order.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC:  Dustin Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services
Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N, Hogan Street, 8 Floor ~ [acksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8802  Fax: 904.255.8837 WWW.coj.net 1-2





SINGLE SOURCE REQUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your reguest and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments.

REQUEST[NG AGENCY (DEPTJD]VISION): Finance & Adminisiration/Procurement Division

FUNDING SOURCE: WA -no charge to the City

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

Service agreement for the posting of bid documents inciuding plans, drawings, etc.

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): N/A-nocharge to the City.

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

Suppier will post City of Jacksonville bid documents per the attached service agreement.

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:

The City has utilized the services of the supplier via AD-0480-14 since April 1, 2014 55-0235-20 was awarded on 9/13/19 and is
essentially a continuation of AD-0480-14. This request is for the second of four contract renewal oplions under $5-0235-20

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ’S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:

As slaled above, the suppplier has not and will not charge the City for its services and therefore it would not benefit the City o issue
a solicitation

Submitted by: DaVid Klages Purchasing Analyst
{(Name) (Title)

Date: September 10, 2021

Praocurement Division March, 2017





SOUTHSIDEBLUEPRINT®

1889 SOUTHAMPTON ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207

904-398-0575
plot@ssblue.com

August 14, 2021

David R. Klages
Purchasing Analyst

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: Renewal - Administrative Award SS-0235-20 Continuation

Mr. Klages,

Please accept this as confirmation of our interest to renew our contract for the Document Management & Control
Systems service agreement for $S-0235-20, Please see below for pricing and included services:

Services

Document Management & Control Systems

File Transfer — Send unlimited number of files with instructions, and instant email
notification of file receipt.

Public or Private Access to Projects — Jobs can be posted to the plan room as with
Public or Private access. Public allows any user to view and order the project. Private
jobs have controlled access by giving a password (job key) 1o authorized users only.

Job Calendar — Contractors can view a calendar of jobs by bid date. Clicking on a job
from the calendar provides a direct link to the job details.

Electronic Downloads — Contractors can download electronic files at anytime directly
from the plan room and pay with a credit card.

Viewing of Documents — Contraclors can view drawings online using their web browser.
No software to download and install.

Automated Plan Holders Lists — Stay informed about job activity by viewing the list of
contractors that have placed orders, A plan holder will be defined as anyone who has
ordered a hard copy of the construction documents or has downloaded documents from
the website.

Activity Tracking — We can track whenever a user views, downloads, or orders
documents. You can view reports with this information in real time.

Notify Contractors of Addends — We will provide email notification to ali plan holders
notifying them of revisions, addenda or other updates. It will be up to the plan holder to
order the changes.





* Invitation to Bid ~ Manage your own address book of contractors and send out mass
email ITB’s with just a few clicks. Watch in real time as recipients view your project and
provide their response.

Pricing

Utilization of DMCS (Document Management and Control Systems) will be provided to your department
at No Cost. We will upload and maintain al construction documents pertaining to your projects Free of
Charge.

The charges to any contractors or perspective bidders will be as follows:

e Wide format black & white prints will be billed at $0.20 per square foot.
e 812" x 117 black & white copies will be billed at $0.10 per impression.
* Electronic download of wide format prints will be $0.50 per impression.
* Electronic download of 8 %" x 11" prints will be $0.05 per impression

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to provide services to your department. We appreciate the
opportunity and look forward to continue to work with you. If you have any questions please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Lisa 0'Kelley

Lisa O'Kelley
Office Manager
Southside Blueprint
904-398-0575

lisao@ssblue.com





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0235-20

Subject: DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT & CONTROL SYSTEMS

Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Subject Single Source was awarded on 9/13/19 to Soulhside Blueprint, LLC to ulilize their services for the
posting of bid documents with no cost lo the City.

Recommend approaval lo utilize the first contract renewal option with Southside Blueprint, LLC for Document
Management & Control Systems. Period of service will be October 1, 2020 through Seplember 30, 2021

with three (3) one (1) year renewal options remaining. There will be no cost to the City with this service
agreement,

Funding Source: No charge to the Cily. To be processed via $0.00 Purchase Order.

Single Source Award To: Southside Blueprint, LLC

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: No Charge Requisition #: N/A
Attachments: Agency Memo; S5 Form; Supplier Letter & Quote; Previous Award
Certification as to Single Source: Gregory Pease, Chiel, Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.
—_—

95 _ 77

yst: David Klages Grego?Pe e, Chief

Procur¢meft/Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT A M&!HDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS™

ewass R E g _ E‘j/ 24 /9.0

LA

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE: q - 4490

APPROVED \/,E) H DiISAPPROVED

OTHER ____ =

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION »ﬁ iJ/?ﬂ/L/

Brian Hughes W L V

Ciiat Adm rstrahive O cor
¢ o Hayor Lenny Curry FORM GUL-1 )3, Resised 1272007
1 A thotity ol

r Order No: 2019-02






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-0235-20

- R e — - e — —

Subject: DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT & CONTROL SYSTEMS

Department: Procurement Division
Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval of single source award to Southside Blueprint, LLC for Document Management &
Control Sy i i
ri

Funding Source: No charge to the City; to be processed via tormal contract through the Ofiice of General
Counsel.

Single Source Award To: Southside Blueprint, LLC

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: No Charge Requisition #; N/A
Attachments: Agency Memo, Single Source Form, Vendor Letter & Quole
Cenrtification as to Single Source: Gregory Pease, Chiel, Procurement Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206,

@ C &4 A

Analyst: David Klages

GreJfpry fease, Chief
Proglire{{ent Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

a/i2]9

CHAl DATE

0, /5 Gers

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

m Qf-‘movso l Lf— DISAPPROVED

DATE: ...

OTHER L. 0k/
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION % M
V.
Brian Hughes
Chiel Administrative Officer FORM GU-113, Hevised 1272007
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Exaculive Order No: 2019-02






SUBJECT: TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES: ADMINISTRATIVE, CLERICAL, SERVICE MAINTENANCE OR
SKILLED CRAFT WORKERS

BID #: SC-0468-20 OPEN DATE: 7-22-2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — One (1) year from date of award with three (3) one (1) year
renewal options

AGENCY: Employee Services

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3 NUMBER RECEYVED: 12 OTHER: 0O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to ratify the period of service from August 20, 2021 to date of award. Recommend approval to

extend the award with 22" Century Technologies, Inc. for ninety (90) days to allow the new bid to be solicited and
awarded. Total not to exceed expenditure amount will remain $400,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various department accounts and executed by purchase order(s)

Attachments: Rec tion Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Award A/V
ANALYST: 0 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %

Annette Busrey / GREGQRY PEASE, CHIEF
EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tracey Bolton, Manager of Persannel Services, Employvee Sertices\Bepartment

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Employee Services

City Hall at St. James

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 100
— Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. (904) 630-CITY

www.coj.net
DATE: September 8, 2021
TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

Finonce and Administration Department

FROM: Tracey Bolton, Manager of Personnel Sewlces@
Employese Services Department

SUBJECT: GGAC Award Exfension - 5C-0468-20 - Temporary Stafiing Services

Employee Services is requesting to extend the Temporary Services Award with 22rd
Centurles Technologies. Inc. for o perlod of 90-days In order to solicit a new bid. The
ravised specifications are currently belng reviewed In Procurement.

The award will remain under an agency umbrelia in the amount of $400,000.00. Total
expenditure omount for the extenslon perlod not to exceed $400,000.00.

Funding will be varlous agency account codes io be encumbered by the purchose
order.





Leslie-Burne!, Annette

From:; Sandeep Singh <sandeeps@tscti.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 5:00 PM

To: Bolton, Tracey

Cc: Hayes, Leah; Contracts

Subject: RE: Administrative Award for Temporary Staffing Services

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email ariginated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

-

Hello Ms. Bolton,
| hope all is well at your end
Sure, works well for us,

With Regards

Sandeep Singh
Business Head — Operations & Client Relations

¢12an Century Technologies, Inc.

B4V ottt | Zimmnk Llh | T VT [ R P B 0

eMall sandeeps@tscti.com
Phane: {703) 286 7655 Fax: (732) 537 0888
Website: www tscti.com

From: Bolton, Tracey <TBolton@coj.net>

Sent: Friday, September 3, 2021 10:31 AM

To: Sandeep Singh <sandeeps@tscti.com>

Cc: Hayes, Leah <LeahH@coj.net>

Subject: Administrative Award for Temporary Staffing Services

Sandeep,

The City of Jacksonville would like to extend our administrative award for temporary staffing services by 90 days. Please
let me if this is acceptable.

Thanks,

Tracey A. Bolton, PHR, SHRM-CP
Manager of Personnel Services

City of Jacksonwville

(904) 255-5598

tbolton@coj.net





SUBJECT: TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES: ADMINISTRATIVE, CLERICAL, SERVICE MAINTENANCE OR
SKILLED CRAFT WORKERS

BID #: SC-D468-20 OPEN DATE: 7-22-2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — One (1)} year from date of award with three (3) one {1} year
renewal options

AGENCY: Employee Services

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 3 NUMBER RECEIVED: 12 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject the lowest bidder, JTL Staffing & Payroll LLC, for failure to meet the minimum requirement
of being licensed in the State of Florida at the time of bid opening, and Randstad General Partner LLC for failure fo submit
pricing for items 19-25 on the bid proposal form.

Recommend approval to waive as a minor iregularity missing addendum #2 from the proposal submitted by 22™ Century
Technologies, Inc. The addendum has been received. Recommend approval of award to the second lowest bidder, 22
Century Technology, Inc., to provide temnporary staffing services. Period of service is for one (1) year from date of award
with three (3) one (1) year renewal options. Total expenditure amount not to exceed $400,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various department accounts and execuled by purchase order(s)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation, Rejeclion Letters and Terms and Conditions

ANALYST; _@%ﬂ-’ RESPECTFULLY sus@n: ﬂ’/'/

Annette Burney GR PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Diane Mosier, Director, Emolovee Services Departmen

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDA TIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING .3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: 8'_/ 20 /_Q_Q
it (ot OTHER:
= I 10N
i
ACTION OF Awnyve AUTHORITY DATE y } 20 /JD
mﬁﬁfnoveo @ /‘\')/ DISAPPROVED
8rian Hughes
OTHER ; Chio! Adminislrqlive Qlficer

0\/ For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Undor Authorily of:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Exccutive Order No: 201502







SUBJECT: STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT AND NEW CONSTRUCTION (NORTH AND SOUTH AREAS)

BID #: CP-0002-22 OPEN DATE: 8/4/2022

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM OCTOBER 1, 2021 WITH
TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: RIGHT OF WAY & STORMWATER MAINTENANCE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: BY AREA FOR SCHEDULE “A” ONLY — ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE,
RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE AREA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Jax Utilities Management, Inc., in the initial
annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount of $2,500,000.00 per area ($5,000,000.00 total for the North Area and South
Area) for Schedule “A" (COJ portion). Schedule "B" (JEA portion) will be awarded by JEA in a separate agreement in the
initial annual not-to-exceed expenditure amount of $5,380,856.14 per area ($10,761,712.28 total for the North Area and
South Area). Total initial award amount not-to-exceed $15,761,712.28. Period of service will be from October 1, 2021
through September 30, 2022 with two (2} one (1) year renewal options.

Funding for COJ will be encumbered from accounts 44102.156003.565050.001031.00000000.00000.0000000 and
44102.153106.565050.001031.00000000.00000.0000000, executed by formal contract through the Office of General
Counsel, and processed via individual Purchase Orders.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2021. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, EBO Review, Bid Tabulation, Scope of Work, Basis of Award, Addendum 2
ANALYST: @JQQ}L - RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

DAVID KLAGES G ¥ PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Stephen D. Long Jr., P.E., Chief, Right of Way and Stormwatef Mairtenance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






_City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Right of Way & Stormwater Maintenance Division
609 St Johns Biuff Road

Jacksonville, FL. 32225

(904) 472-2900

www.coj.net

August 16, 2021

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief,
Procurement Division

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Director of Public Warks // _
FROM: Steven D. Long, P.E. Chief

Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division /
RE: RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD

S5TORM SEWER REPLACEMENT AND NEW CONSTRUCTION [(NORTH AND SOUTH AREAS)

Bid No.: CP-0002-22
Bid Date: August 4, 2020
Award Amount: $2,500,000.00 Per Area

The Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division of the Department of Public Works has reviewed the bids received for the
above referenced job. There were a total of three (3) bidders, and one (1) no bid. We have determined that Jax Utifities Management, Inc,

8812 Alton Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32211, has submitted the lowest qualified responsive, and responsible bid, in the amount of
$3,462,359.21 for the North Area and $1,894,960.38 for the South Area.

We, therefore, recommend both the North Area and the South Area be awarded to Jax Utilities Management Inc., the
lowest conforming bidder in an amount not to exceed $2,500,000.00 for each area. The initial Contract Period will befrom
October 1, 2021, 1o September 30, 2022, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Work will be issued byjndividual

purchase order and funding should be encumbered from Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division- accounts 44102
156003 565050 1031 00 and 44102 153106 565050 103100,

Attached are the Bid Tabulation Summary, Section 3 Paragraph F of the Bid Specifications, the lowest 8id Submittal, and gn
email from the contractor confirming the ability to perform the work in both areas.

If you require any additional information, you may contact Robert Young at 255-4294. -

T David Klages, Procurement
Steve Schlessinges, Public Works
Robern Young, RoWSM
Tammy Duggan, RoOWSM





Department of Finance and Administration
Procurement Division

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

September 8, 2021

To: Gregory A. Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

From: Aileen Cruz, Business Analyst

Equal Business Opportunity Office / Jacksonville Small &
Emerging Business Program

Re; CP-0002-22 - Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction

The Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business (JSEB) Office has reviewed the
lowest bidder/proposer for compliance with the Jacksonville Small and
Emerging Business [JSEB) program. Based upon the review, and the areas
of cerfification, the lowest bidder/proposer is Jax Utilities Management,
with a total base bid of $3,462,390.43 for the North area and $1,894,975.24
for the south area and the 30% JSEB goal. Based upon review of the JSEB
schedule of work, the letters of intent, and the arecs of cerification, the
lowest bidders/proposers meet the goal by utilizing 30% participation to the

following JSEB's:
Spencer Construction and Engineering $1.611,250.00

Our review efforts are documented and available upon request. Please
let us know if you have any questions or concerns. | can be reached at
(?04) 255-8828.

cc: David Klages
Dinah Coleman Mason

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite BOO | facksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 9042558840 | Fax: 904.255.8842 wwvwjseb.coj.net





BID TABULATION
SUMMARY

Title:|Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Bid No:{CP-0002-22

Open Date: |August 4, 2021 Callaway Jax Utilities Kirby

Analyst: |David Klages Contracting Management Development
No. Invited:|(5) "No. Received: (3) Other: (1)
Recorded By:|Melissa Pierce

COJ SCHEDULE "A" NORTH AREA TOTAL BASE BID (Items Al - A229): $4,047,152.62 $3,462,390.43 $4,111,081.75
JEA SCHEDULE "B" NORTH AREA TOTAL BASE BID (Items Bl - B293): $7.216,280.00 $5.380,856.14 $6,367,865.88
COJ SCHEDULE "A" SOUTH AREA TOTAL BASE BID (Items Al - A229): $2,152,349.17 $1,894,975.24 $2,232,039.57
JEA SCHEDULE "B" SOUTH AREA TOTAL BASE BID (Items Bl - B293): 57.216,280.00 $5,38(L.856.14 56,367.865.88

Bid Form: Yes Yes Yes

Bid Proposal Form: Yes Yes Yes

Contlict of Interest Certificate: Yes Yes Yes

Insurance Agent Acknowledgement Form: Yes Yes Yes

" Bid Bond: Yes Yes Yes

Addenda 1 & 2: Yes Yes Yes

NOTE: JEA Schedule "B" is not a determining factor in the award of this solicitation.

Page 1 0f 32






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A"™: COJ NORTI AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Consteuction {North and South Arcas)

Bid Ne:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4. 202

Analyst:

David Klages

No. Invited:

(5) No. Received: ( 3) Other: (1)

Callaway
Contructing, Inc,

Jax Utilities
Manapgement, Ine.

Kirby
Development, Ine.

Recorided By:|Melissa Picree
lem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended L'nit Extended
Mensure Qtv. I*rice PPrice [*rice Price Price Price
Site Preparation (___) Percent of Total Work Performed not Including N " a¥ s

Al Muh@iliml. Site Prep. M.O... and Messageboards, % 1 16% $510.201.55 [9% $460.955.44 | Not Stned | $520,042.26
A2 Mobilization (15" 1o 24" pipe or equivalent) EA 14 $4.782.14 $66.949.96 $5.900.00 $82.600.00 $7.01640 |  $98.229.60
A3 Mobilization {30" o 42" pipe or equivalent) A 14 $5.223.57 $73.129.98 $8.100.00 | $113.400.00 $8.36640 | $117.129.60
Ad Mobilization (48" 10 60” pipe or equivalent) LA 6 $6.265.83 $37.5904.98 | $1i.650.00 $69.900.00 $9.130.62 $54.783.72
A3 Muhilization (66" 10 72" pipe or cquivalent) IEA 6 $6.437.50 |  $38.625.00 | $19.650.00 | $117.900.00 [ $13.180.62 $79.083.72
A6 Muhilization (Box culver) IEA 2 $5.227.25 |  $10.454.50 | $28.500.00 |  $57.000.00 | S15.880.62 | $31.761.24
AT Mobilization (Roadway and Right of Wav) LA 3 $1.236.00 $6.180.00 $2.490.00 $12.450.00 $4.721.40 1 $23.607.00
AR Mobilization {Asphaltic Concrete Milling > 50 sg. vds.) EA 5 $3.090.00 $15.450.00 $1.600.00 $8.000.00 $1.282.50 $6.412.50
AY Mobilization {Asphaltic Concrele Paving) EA 5 $4.120.00 $20.600.00 §1.600.,00 $8.000.00 $2.025.00 $10.125.00
AlD Maintenance of Traffic (Two Lane. 2-way trafTic) EA 15 $2.472.00 |  $37.080.00 $1.990.00 $29.850.00 $2.565.00 ] $38.475.00
All Maintenance of Traffic (Multi Lane, L-way traftic) EA 4 $3.605.00 $14.420.00 52.670.00 $10.680.00 $2.700.00 $10.800.00
Al2 Maintcnance of Traflic (Multi Lane, 2-<way tralfic) A 1 $5.150.00 $5.150.00 $2.990.00 | . $2.990.00 $2.835.00 $2.835.00
Al3 Maintenance of Trallic (Closure) A 15 $1.373.33 $20.599.95 $3.612.00 $54.180.00 $3.510.00 |  $52.650.00
Ald Message Board DY 100 $19.57 $1.957.00 $83.73 $8.373.00 $60.75 $6.075.00
AlS 15" R.C.P. LI 100 $82.40 $8.240.00 $53.19 $5.319.00 $62.11 $6,211.00
AlG 18" R.C.P. LF 134 $92.24 $12.360.16 $58.12 $7.788.08 $70.40 $9.433.60
AlT7 24" R.C.P. ¥ 134 $113.30 $15.450.20 $66.98 $8.975.32 $86.36 $11.572.24
AlR 30" RCIY LF 134 5130.67 $17.509.78 $74.86 $10,031.24 $109.69 $14.698.46
AlY 36" R.C.P, LF 134 $138.536 | $18.540.24 $O.56 | S12.671.04 $134.25 $17.989.50
A20 42" R.C.P. LF 34 $166.62 $5.665.08 $110.32 $3.750.88 $179.44 $6.099.94
A2l 48" R.C.P. LI 134 $184.48 $24.720.32 $137.90 $518.478.60 $207.65 $27.825.10
A22 54" R.C.I% LF 6H8 $318.09 $21.630.12 $189.12 $12.860.16 $256.88 $17.467.84
A23 60" R.C.I" LF 68 $530.15 |  $36.050.20 $231.48 $15.740.64 $307.22 | $20.890.96
A24 66" R.C.1. 1K 344 $757.35 $25.749.90 $263.00 $8.942.00 $367.38 $12.490.92
A25 72" R.C.P. LI (i1 $772.50 |  $52.530.00 $308.31 $20.965.08 $453.33 [ $30.826.44
A6 12" X 18" E.R.C.I. L.F 300 $65.23 $19.569.00 $67.97 $20.391.00 $76.54 $22.962.00
A27 14" X 23" ER.C.P. LI 134 $73.02 $9.784.68 $649.94 $9.371.96 $85.13 $11.407.42
A28 19" X 30" ER.C.P. 1.1 134 $107.6] $14.419.74 $81.76 $10,955.84 $112.15 $15.028.10
A29 24" X 38" ER.C.I. LI 134 $144.20 )  $19.322.80 $95.55 $12.803.70 5144.07 | $19.305.38
Al 29" X 45" L.R.C.P. LF 134 $198.79 $26.637.86 $136.92 $18.347.28 $184.59 $24.735.06
All 34" X 53" LR.C.P, LI 68 $269.86 $18.350.48 517041 $11.587.88 $245.71 $16,708.28
A32 38" X 60" ER.CP. LI 68 $352.26 $23.953.68 $217.69 $14.802.92 $287.46 $19.547.28
Al3 43" X 68" E.R.C.I, LI 34 $414.06 $14.078.04 $275.80 $9.377.20 $352.65 $11.990.10
Add 48" X 6" LR.C.P. L¥ 34 $476.89 [ $16.214.26 $334.90 |  $11.386.60 $410.35 |  $13.951.90
A3S S3" X BI"ER.CP. LF 34 $704.52 $23.953.68 $453.10 $15.405.40 $576.83 $19.612.22
A6 8" X 91" ER.C.1. LE 34 $707.61 $2..058.74 $581.15 $19.759.10 $635.22 $21.257,48
A37 15" C. M. LI 300 $41.20 $12.360.00 §500.24 $15.072.00 $59.07 $17.721.00

Page 2 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCIEDULE "A": COJ NORTII AREA

Title:|Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)
Bid No:|CI*-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4. 2021 Callaway Jax Utilities Kirby
Analvst:|David Klages Contracting, inc, Management, Inc. Development, Inc.
No. Invited:|( 5) No. Received: { 3) Other: (1)
Recorded By:|Melissa Pierce
ltem # Description Unit ol Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Measure Otv. Price Price Price Price Price Price

A38 18" C.M.P, LF 134 $47.38 $6.348.92 $57.00 $7.638.00 $67.63 $9.062.42
A39 24" C.M.P LF 134 $57.65 $7.725.10 $59.85 $8.019.90 $75.17 $10.072.78
Ad0 30" C.M.P. LF 134 $92.24 $12.360.16 $67.45 $9.038.30 $112.57 $15.084.38
Adl 36" C.M.P LF 134 $93.01 $12.463.34 $73.15 $9.802.10 $125.92 $16.873.28
A42 42" C.M.P. LF 34 $166.62 $5.665.08 $813.60 $2.842.40 $188.50 $6.409.00
Ad3 48" C.M.P. L.F 134 $192.16 [  $25.749.44 $100.70 |  $13.493.80 $227.40 $30.471,60
Add 34" C.M._P. LI 68 $227.21 $15.450.28 $133.95 $9.108.60 $247.15 $16.806.20
Ad5 60" C.M P LF 68 $302.94 |  $20.599.92 $180.50 |  $12.274.00 $268.35 $18.247.80
Adob 66" C.M.P. LI 34 $333.24 | S$11.330.16 $256.50 $8.721.00 $361.90 | $12.304.60
Ad7 72" C.M.IP LF¥ 68 $605.88 $41.199.84 $204.50 $20.026.00 $367.09 $24.962.12
A48 13" X IT"CM.PA. L¥ 300 $46.35 $13.,905.00 $58.90 |  $17.670.00 $61.59 | $18.477.00
A49 15" X 21"C.M.PA, LF 134 $51.50 $6.901.00 $66.50 $8.911.00 $70.88 $9.497.92
AS0 20" X 28" UM P.A. LF £34 $63.86 $8.557.24 $73.15 $9.802.10) $79.15 $10.606.10
A3l 24" X 35" CM.PA LI 134 $106.09 | $14,216.06 $76.95 [ $10.311.30 $119.07 $15.955.38
A2 29" X 42" CM.PA LI’ 134 $117.42 ] $15.734.28 $91.20 |  $12.220.80 $133.50 $17.889.00
AS3 33" X 49" CM.P.A. LI 34 $190,55 $6.478.70 $118.75 $4.037.50 $206.69 $7.027.46
A54 38" X AT CMIPA, LI 134 $237.63 $30.502.42 $160.55 [ $21.513.70 $243.29 $32.600.86
A55 43" N 68" CM.P.A. LI 68 $242.35 $16.479.80 $236.55 [ $16.08540 $276.83 $18.824.44
A5G 47" X TI"CMPA. LI 34 $287.79 $9.784.86 $277.40 $9.431.60 $299.83 $10,194.22
AS7 52 X IT"CM.PA. LI 34 $348.38 $11.844.92 $303.05 $10.303.70 $388.63 $13.213.42
A58 57" X 83" CMPA LF M $621.03 $21.115.02 $375.25 $12.758.50 $465.23 $15.817.82
A9 15" PP HP STORM PIPE LI 300 $37.08 $11,124.00 $42.75 $12.825.00 $43.57 $13.071.00
AG0 18* P.P HP STORM PIPE LF 134 $42.23 $5.658.82 $48.45 $6.492.30 $50.57 $6.776.38
A6l 24" P.PHP STORM PIPE LI 134 $61.80 $8.281,20 $52.25 $7.001.50 $68.84 $9.224.56
AB2 30" P.PHP STORM PIPL LF 134 $95.79 1 $12.835.86 $64.60 $8.656.40 $95.93 $12.854.62
A63 36" PP HP STORM PIPL LF 134 $98.39 | $13.184.26 $71.25 $9.547.50 $105.82 $14.179.88
Ab4 42" P.P HP STORM PIPC LF 34 $106.03 $3.605.02 $94.05 $3.197.70 $134.11 $4.559.74
ABS 48" P.I* HP STORM PIPE LF 134 $122.99 | $16.480.66 $124.45 $16.676.30 $167.84 $22.490.56
AGG 54" P.I* HP’ STORM PIPE LF 68 $219.63 $14.934.84 $171.00 |  $11.628.00 $220.42 $14.988.56
AGT 60" P.P HP STORM PIPE LF 68 $249.93 $16.995.24 $199.50 | $13.566.00 $249.31 $16.953.08
AGR Box Culvert (Concerele) CYy 17 $2.014.68 $34.24956 |  $2.774.00 |  $47.158.00 |  $3.240.00 [ $55.080.00
AGY Box Culvert (Reinforcing Steel) LB 1,000 $2.78 $2.780.00 $4.24 $4.240.00 $6.02 $6.020.00
AT0 Straight Concrete Endwall (Single 15" pipe or pipe equivalent) A 8 $1.603.71 $12.829.68 $1.306.25 $10.450.00 $1.930.42 $15.443.36
AT0 l'or Multible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe EA 2 $550.,02 $1.100.04 $401.85 $R03.70 $346.68 $6Y3.36
A7l Straight Concrete Endwall (Single 18" pipe or pipe equivalent) LA 8 $2,253.13 $18.025.04 $1.697.65 $13.581.20 $3.232.21 $17,777.68
Alla lFor Multible Pipe. Adijust per additional pipe CA 2 $605.64 $1.211.28 $562.40 $1.124.80 $483.91 5967.82
AT72 Straight Concrete Endwall (Single 24" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 8 $2.470.97 $19.767.70 $2.320.85 $18.566.80 $2.824.57 $22.596.56
AT2a For Multible Pipe. Adyust per additional pipe EA 2 $724.09 $1.448.18 $703.00 $1.406.00 $541.69 $1.083.38

Page 3 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A": COJ NORTI AREA

Title:{Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date; JAugust 4, 2021
Analyst:|David Klages
No. Invited:J{ 5) Na. Received: { 3) Other: (1)

Recarded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc,

Jax Utilities
Management, Inc,

Kirby
Development, Inc.

ltem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
) Measure Oty. Price Price I'rice Price Price Price
AT3 Stravight Concrele Endwall (Single 30" pipe or pipe equivalent) A 8 $2.832.50 |  $22.660.00 $3.517.85 $28.142.80 $4.143.68 $33.149.94
A73a For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe LA 2 $1.552.21 $3.104.42 5786.60 $1.573.20 $794.48 $1.588.96
AT Straight Concrete Endwall (Singlc 36" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA b $5.591.87 $44.734.96 §4.673.05 $37.384.40 $3.261.73 542.093.84
Alda For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe EA 2 $1.809.71 $3.619.42 $1.216.00 $2.432.00 $1.083.38 $2.166.70
ATS Straight Conerete Endwall {(Single 42" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 2 $7.112.15 $14.224.30 $6.835.25 513.670.50 $6.847.79 $13.695.58
ATsa For Multible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe EA 2 $£2.405.05 $4.810.40 $1.708.10 $3.416.20 $2.166.75 $4.333.50
ATG Straight Concrete Endwall {Single 48" pipe or pipe equivalent) A 2 $11.046.75 $22.093.50 $8.945.20 $17.890.10 $8.467.07 $16.934.14
AT6a For Multible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe A & $3.950.05 $7.900.10 $2.212.55 $4.425.10 $2.600.10 $5.200.20
A77 Straight Concrete Endwail (Single 54" pipe or pipe cquivalent) EA 2 $15450.00 | $30.900.00 | $13.166.05 $26.332.10 | $13.536.68 | $27.073.36
AT7a For Multible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe FA 2 $4.580.41 $9.160.82 $2.612.50 $5.225.00 $4.044.60 $8.089.20
AR Straight Conerete Endwall (Single 60" pipe or pipe cquivalent) LA 2 $17.252.50 $34.505.00 | $13.469.10 $26.938.20 | $17.708.40 $35.416.80
A78a For Muttible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe EA 2 54.720.49 $9.440.98 $2.813.90 $5.627.80) $4.477.95 $8.955.90
AT9 Straight Concrete Endwall (Single 66" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 2 S19.116.80 $38.233.60 | $17.589.25 $35.178.50 | $22.771.37 $45.542.74
AT9a For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe LA 2 $6.697.06 $13.394,12 $3.819.00 $7.638.00 $5.200.20 $10.400.40
AR0 Straight Concrele Endwall (Single 72" pipe or pipe cquivalent) EA 2 $20.161.22 $40.322.44 | $I8.145.95 $36.291.90 | $25.956.49 $51.912.98
A8la For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe A 2 $6.296.39 | $12.592.78 $4.075.50 $8.151.00 $3.561.33 $L1.122.66
ARl Box Culvert Endwall (Conerele) CY 14 $1.496.59 $20.952.26 $2.774.00 $38.8306.00 $2.835.00 $39.690.00
AR2 Box Culvert Endwall (Reinforcing steel) 113 4.000 $2.78 $11.120.00 $4.4 $16.960.00 $4.73 $18.920.00
A3 Sand- Cement Rip Rap Endwall BAG 334 $15.45 $5.160.30 $18.05 $6.028.70 $25.32 $8.456.88
Al Iind Scetion (15" pipe ot pipe cquivalent) A 8 $1.030.00 $8.240.00 $748.60 $5.988.80 $1.184.53 $9.476.24
ABS End Section { 18" Pipe or pipe cquivalent) LA 8 $1.171.63 $9.373.04 $806.55 $56.452.40 $1.545.65 $12,365.20
ARG End Section (24" Pipe or pipe equivalent) LA 8 $1.384.06 $11.072.48 $1.148.55 $0.188.40 $1.889.44 $15.115,52
ART End Section (30" Pipe or pipe equivalent) IIA 8 $1.931.25 $15.450.00 $1.467.75 $11.742.00 $2.861.36 $22.890.88
ABR End Section (36" Pipe or pipe equivilent), A 8 $2.253.13 $18.025.04 $1.980.75 $15.846.00 $3.475.28 $27.802.24
ARY End Section (42" PPipe or pipe equivalent) EA 2 $3.528.01 $7.056.02 $3.250.90 $6.501.80 $4.227.14 $8.454.28
AYD End Section (48" Pipe or pipe equivilent) EA 2 $4.629.59 $9.259.18 $3.961.50 $7.923.00 $5.372.17 $10.744.34
A9l End Section (34" Pipe o pipe equivalent) EA 4 $6.430.29 $25.721.16 $4.750.95 $19.003.80 $8.586.18 $34.344.72
A92 Lnd Section (60" Pipe or pipe cquivalent) EA 2 $7.396.69 $14.793.38 $6.030.60 $12.060.20 | $10.030.68 £20.061.36
AY3 Tvpe "C" Inlet (4' depth) EA 2 $2.575.00 $5.150.00 $1.557.05 $3.114.10 $2.833.81 $5.667.62
A93a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LLF 2 $403.76 $8007.52 $264. 1) $528.20 $5209.46 $418.92
AOd Tyvpe "E" Inlet (4' depth) EA 2 $2.999.36 $5.998.72 $2.306.60 $4.613.20 $2.891.30 $5.782.60
A94a For Additional Depth. Adjust per oot L¥ 2 $687.01 $1.374.02 $305.75 $731.50 $361.13 $722.26
A3 Curh Inlet (Single, 4' depth) A b $3.117.81 $24.942.48 $2.994.40 $23.955.20 $2.937.53 $23.500.24
A95a FFor Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 2 $722.03 $1.444.06 $342.00 $684.00 $322.12 $644.24
AY6 Curb Inlet {Double, 4* depth) EA 4 $5.343.64 $21.374.56 $3.961.50 $15.846.00 $4.948.27 $19.793.08
A96Ga For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LI 2 $736.45 $1.472.90 $427.50 $855.00 $183.91 $967.82
A97 Curb Inlet Storm Sewer 48" LD, (4' depth) EA 4 $7.596.25 $30.385.00 $3.518.80 $14.075.20 $3.035.75 $12.143.00
A97a For Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LI’ 2 $809.58 $1.619.16 $389.50 $779.00 $531.58 $1.063.16

Page 4 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A": COJ NORTI AREA

Title:|Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CI'-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4, 202 Calluway Jax Utilities Kirby
Analyst:|David Klages Contracting, Inc. Management, Inc. Development, Inc.
No. Invited:[( 5) No. Received: (3) Other: (1)
Recorded By:[Melissa Pierce
ltem 4 Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
i Mensure Qty. Price Price Price Price Price Price

A98 Type "B" Inlet (3' x 6", 4' depth or equivalent arca) EA 2 $5.150,00 |  $10.300.00 $3.052.35 $6.104.70 $4.252.02 $8.504.04
A98a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 2 $809.58 $1.619.16 $418.00 $R36.00 $468.02 $936.04

A99 Tvpe "B" Inlet {Single 3' x 8. 5" depth or equivalent arca) A 2 $8.883.75 $17.767.50 $3.770.55 $7.541.10 $5.489.96 $10.979.92
AD9a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 2 $1.045.45 $2.090.90 $437.00 $874.00 $550.36 $1.100.72
AlOO Type "B" Inlet {(Double 3' x 8", 5" depth or equivalent ares) LA 2 $12.011.80 $24.023.72 $4.181.90 $8.363.80 $5.489.90 $10.979.92
Al100a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 2 $1.637.70 $3,275.40 $446.50 $893.00 $550.36 $1.100.72
Al101 Type "B" Inlet (4' x 4', 57 depth or equivalent area) LA 2 $7.107.00 $14.214.00 $3.484.60 $6.969.20 $4.304.69 $8.729.38
AlOln For Additional Depth, Adiust per foot LF 2 $927.00 $1.854.00 $465.50 $931.00 $424.68 $849.36
Al02 Type "B" Inlet (4 x 6', 5* depth or equivalent area) I'A 2 $7.416.00 $14.832.00 $3.847.50 $7.695.00 $5.247.28 $10.494.56
Al02a IFor Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LF 2 5978.50 $1.957.00 $484.50 $969,00 $512.80 $1.025.60
AlQ3 Tvpe "B” Inlet {Simgle 4* x 8°, 5* depth or equivalent area) EA 2 $7.519.00 |  $15.038.00 $4,017.55 $8.035.10 $5.599.74 $11.199.48
Al03a For Additional Depth, Adijust per fom LF 2 $999.10 $1.998.20 $498.75 $997.50 $600,92 $1.201.84
Al04 Type "B" Inlet (Double 4" x 8, 5" depth or equivalent area) EA 2 $12.360.00 $24.720.00 54.170.50 $8.341.00 $5.599.74 $11.199.48
Allda For Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LI 2 $1.648.00 $3.296.00 $513.95 $1.027.90 $600.92 $1.201.84
A105 Type "B” Inlet (5 x 6'. 5" depth or equivilent area) EA 2 $8.137.00 $16.274.00 $3.981.45 $7.962.90 $5.781.75 $11.563.50
AllS5a For Additionnl Depth, Adiust per foot LK 2 $1.009.40 $2.018.80 $451.25 $902.50 $556.14 $1.112.28
ALD6 Type "B Inlet (Single 5' x 8. 5" depth or equivalent aren) EA 2 $11.330.00 $22.660.00 $4.263.60 $8.527.20 $6.759.68 $13.519.36
Al0Ga For Additional Depth, Adjust per (bot LF 2 $1.648.00 $3.296.00 $499.70 $999.40 $629.81 $1.259.62
AL07 Fvpe "B" Inlet (Double 3° x 8', 5' depth or equivitlent arca) LA 2 $13.905.00 |  $27.810.00 | $4.439.35 $8.878.70 | $6.759.68 | $13.519.36
Al07a I-or Additional Depth. Adgust per loot LF 2 $1.699.50 $3.399.00 $525.35 $1.050.70 $629.81 $1.259.62
AlOR ['vpe "B" Inlet (Single 6' x &', 5" depth or equivalent arei) LA 2 $12.360,00 |  $24.720.00 $4.332.95 $4.665.90 $7.396.70 $14.793.40
Al0Ra For Additional Depth, Adjust per oot LI 2 $1.699.50 $3.399.00 $488.30 $976.60 $689.03 $1.378.06
A109 I'vpe "B" Inlet (Double 6 x 8', 3' depth or equivalent arca) LA 2 $14.420.00 $28.840.00 $4.731.00 $9.462.00 $7.396.70 $14.793.40
Al0%a Foer Additional Depth. Adjust per loot LT 2 $1.720.10 $3.440.20 $560.50 $1.121.00 $689.03 $1.378.06
All0 Type "B" Inlet {Single §' x 8', 5" depth or equivalent area) LA 2 $13.390.00 $26.780.00 $4.743.35 $9.486.70 $8.000.42 $17.332.84
AllOa Far Additional Depth, Adjust per oot L) 2 $1.751.00 $3.502.00 $532.00 $1.064.00 $777.14 $1.554.28
Alll Type "B" Inlet (Double 8' x 8', 5' depth or cquivalent area) LA 2 $14.677.50 $29.355.00 $4.750.95 $9.501.90 $8.955.32 $17.910.64
Allla IFor Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LI 2 $1.854.00 $3.708.00 $532.00 $1.064.00 $856.59 $1.713.18
All2 J-1 Manhole {4' depth} CA 2 $3.769.80 $7.539.60 $3.724.00 $7.448.00 $2.437.73 $4.875.46
AlLl12a For Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LI 2 $6006.67 $1.213.34 $372.40 $744.80 $192.12 $384.24
Alll J-1-A_Manhole (4' depth) LA 8 $3.810.00] $30.488.00 $3.833.25 $30.666.00 $4.187.02 $33,496.16
All3a For Additional Depth. Adjust per foot L) 2 $618.00 $1.236.00 $389.50 $7749.00 $300.46 $600.92
Alld J-1-B Manhole {3' depth) LA 8 $4.341.45 $34.731.60 $4.037.50 $32.300.00 $4.943.94 $39.551.52
Allda For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LY 2 $638.60 $1.277.20 $394.25 $788.50 $411.69 $823.38
All3 J-1-C Manhole (5' depth) CA 4 $4.763.75 $19.055.00 $4.142.00 | $16.568.00 $5.570.63 $22.306.52
Allsa For Additional Depth. Adjust per foot L¥ 2 $659.20 S1.318.40 $394.25 $788.50 $520.02 $1.040.04
AllG J-1-D Manhole (5’ depth) LA 4 $4.892.50 ]  $19.570.00 $5.259.20 | $21.036.80 $6.096.65 $24.386.60
All6a For Additional Depth, Adjust per oot L¥ 2 $690.10 $1.380.20 $427.50 $855.00 $693.36 $1.380.72

Page 50l 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A": COJ NORTH AREA

Title:|Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4, 2021 Callaway Jax Utilitics Kirby
Analyst:|David Klages Coatracting, Inc. Management, Inc. Development, Inc.
No. Invited:|( 5) No. Received: ( 3 ) Other: (1)
Recorded By:|Melissa Pierce
fem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended - Unit Extended Unit Extended
Measure Qty. Price Price Price Price I'rice Price

All7 J-1-E_Munhole (5' depth) FA 2 $8.549.00 |  $17.098.00 $6.491.35 | 51298270 |  $9.709.34 $19.418.08
All7a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 2 $741.60 $1.483.20 $436.05 $872.10 $765.59 $1.531.18
AllY J-1-I Manhole (5' depih) CA 2 $8.755.00 $172.510.00 $6.564.50 $13.129.00 | $13.323.48 $26.646.96
AllYa For Additional Depth, Adjust per loot LF 2 $772.50 $1.545.00 $465.50 $931.00 $1.159.93 $2.319.86
Al20 Manhole or Inlet Conversion to Sewer Conflict Manhole 1A 8 $3.193.00 ] §25.544.00 $5.681.00 $45.448.00 $5.023.38 $40.187.04
Al2l Brick Manhole or Inlet Cl 334 $61.08 $20.601.12 $30.40 $10.153.60 $33.69 $11.252.46
AF22 Pipe Encasement {15" 10 18" pipe cquivalent) SY 34 $25.75 $875.50 $21.85 $742.90 $56.38 $1.916.92
Al123 Pipe Encasement (217 10 24" pipe cquivalent) 5Y 34 $28.84 $980.56 $22.80 $775.20 $57.83 $1.966.22
Al24 Pipe Encasement (30" o 36" pipe cquivalent) SY 34 $30.90 $1.050.60 $23.75 $807.50 $59.27 $2.015.18
Al25 Pipe Encasement (42" to 48" pipe equivalent) SY 34 $36.05 $1.225.70 $24.70 $839.80 562.16 $2113.44
Al26 Pipe Encasement (54" 10 60™ pipe cquivalent) SY 18 $41.20 $741.60 $26.60 $478.80 $70.83 $1.274.94
Al27 Pipc Encasement (66" 1o 72" pipe equivalent) sY 18 $46.35 $834.30 $31.35 5564.30 $78.05 $1.404.90
AlL28 Conneel (15" to 24" ar equivalent pipe to existing structure) A 10 $913.61 $9.136.10 $546.25 $£5.462.50 $1.335.95 $13.359.50
Al29 Connect (30" Lo 42" or equivalent pipe to existing structure) EA 10 $1.236.00 $12.360.00 $608.95 $6.089.50 $1.408.17 $14.081.70
Al130 Connect (48" 10 60" or cquivalent pipe Lo existing structure) ZA 4 $2.447.28 $0.789.12 $833.15 $3.332.60 $2.199.39 $8.797.56
Al3l Conneel (66" to 72" or equivalent pipe 1o existing struclure) FA 2 $4.120.00 $8.240.00 $1.092.50 $2.185.00 $2.235.51 54.471.02
Al32 Conneet (New structure to existing 15" 10 24" or equivalent pipe) EA 10 $566.50 $5.665.00 §707.75 $7.077.50 $697.06 $6.970.60
A133 Conneet (New struclure 1o existing 30" 1o 42" or cyuivalent pipe) EA 10 $721.00 $7.210.00 $800.85 $8.008.50 $769.28 $7.692.80
Al34 Conneet (New structure 1o existing 48" 10 60" or equivalent pipe) LA R $1.158.75 $4.635.00 $923.40 $3.693.60 $1.358 01 $5.432.04
AllS Conneet (New structure to existing 66" to 72" or cquivalent pipe) EA | $3.756.41 $3.756.41 $1.178.00 $1.178.00 ]  $1.394.12 $1.394.12
Al36 PPipe Coupling (10" 1o 18" or equivalemt) EA 8 $778.68 $6.229.44 $399.00 $3.192.00 $864.94 $56.919.52
Al37 Pipe Coupling (24" 10 36" or equivalent) EA 4 $924.94 $3.699,76 $465.50 $1.862.00 $966.06 $3.864.24
Al3% Pipe Coupling (42" 10 54" or cquivalent) EA 2 $1.266.90 $2.533.80 $532.00 $1.064.00 $1.325.42 $2.650.84
A139 Pipe Coupling (60" to 72" or cqquivalent) LA 2 $2.050.73 $4.101.46 $608.00 $L.216.00 51.440.98 $2.881.96
Al40 Well Points (> &' deep) DY 200 $257.50 $51.500.00 $712.50 | $142.500.00 $453.12 $90.624.00
Aldl Bypass Pumping (> 4" suction/discharge) DY 134 $999.25 | $133.899.50 $374.30 $50.156.20 $297.00 $39.798.00
Ald2 Sand Bags (bag filled with sand. install and remove) RAG 134 $14.42 §1.932.28 $516.15 $2.104.10 $19.66 $2.634.44
Aldl Pipe Plug (15" 10 30" or cquivalent. install and remove) DYy 34 $272.95 $9.280.30 $66.50 $2.261.00 $109.67 $3.728.78
Addd Pipe Plug {36" 0 54" or equivalent, install and remove) DY 34 $461.99 $15.707.66 $152,00 $5.168.00 $239.67 58.148.78
Alds Pipe Plug (60" to 72"or equivalent, install and remove) DY § $989.83 $7.918.04 $228.00 $1.824.00 $355.23 $2.841,84
Ald6 Steel Sheeting (Install and remove) 5F 668 $28.84 $19.265.12 $30.40 $20.307.20 $51.30 $34.268.40
Al47 Steel Plates (Install and remove) SF 68 $81.37 $5.533.16 $27.55 $1.873.40 $33.75 $2.295.00
A48 Concrete & Steel Modification ¢To endwall. inlet or manhole) cy 8 $348.14 $2.785.12 $2.042.50 516,310.00 $2.970.00 $23.760.00
Ald9 Brick Adjustment {To existing inlet or manhole) LK 8 $328.57 $2.628.56 $356.25 $2.850.00 $387.19 $3.097.52
AlS0 Brick Madilication (To inlct, manhole or end section) SE 18 $143.06 $2.575.08 $78.85 $1.419.30 $183.54 $3.303.72
AlSI Sawceut Modification (To inlel. manhole or end section. . 8" depth) LI 14 $87.55 $1.225.70 $33.25 $465.50 $67.50 $945.00
A132 Manhole Cover and Frame [:A & $1.038.24 $2.076.48 $423.70 $847.40 $777.60 $1.555.20
Al53 Catch Basin or Curb Inlet Grine and Frame EA 2 $1.241.15 $2.482.30 $319.15 $1.058.30 $747.26 $1.494,52

Page i of 33






BID TABULATION

SCIHEDULE "A": COJ NORTH AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4, 2021

Analyst:

David Klages

No. [nvited:

{5) No. Received: (1) Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway
Caontracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Munagement, Inc.

Kirby
Development, Inc.

[tem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
) Measuore Qty. Price Price Price Price Price Price

A154 Curb Iron EA 2 $669.50 $1.339.00 $361.00 $722.00 $478.58 $957.16
A155 Type "E" Grates and Frames ( FrafTic bearing} LEA 2 $1.545.00 $3.090.00 $665.95 $1.331.90 $1.099.72 $2.199.44
Al136 1" Steel Plate {Including openinps) SF 34 $R1.37 $2.766.58 $8.55 $290.70 $24.89 $982.26
Al57 Asphaltic Concrele Pavement Repair {Case X) sY 2,000 $77.25 | $154.500.00 $57.95 | $115.,900.00 $70.30 | $140.600.00
AlSH Asphaltic Concrete TN 68 $121.18 $8.240.24 $342.00 $23.256.00 $244.12 $16.600.16
AlS9 Concrete Removal, Haul and Disposal (= 6" depth) SY 200 $21.63 $4.326.00 $15.20 $3.040.00 $15.36 $3.072.00
AlGD Asphialt Milling ¢ 1.3" depth) sY 668 $23.13 $15.450.84 $14.25 $9.519.00 $11.66 $7.788.88
Al6l Stabilized Subgrade { Vehicular TralTic Bearing Arcas) S5Y 168 $12.36 $2.076.48 $11.40 $1.915.20 51017 $1.708.56
Al62 Limerock (6" Lilt) SY 168 $561.31 $10.300.08 $17.10 $2.872.80 $32.62 $5.480.16
Al63 Limerock (Additional 1" lift) S5Y 168 $11.04 $1.854.72 $3.33 $559.44 $3.87 $650.16
Alod Crushed Conerete (6" Lifl) SY 168 $76.64 | $12.875.52 $17.10 $2.872.80 $30.30 $5.090.40
A165 Crushed Concrete {Additional " liit) SY 168 $12.26 $2.059.68 $3.33 $559.44 $3.71 $623.28
Al66 Extra Foot ol Trench Cut (> 7' depth) LF 200 §15.45 $3.090.00 $14.25 $2.850.00 $23.20 $4,640.00
Al6T Over Excavation (contingency) CY 200 $22.66 $4.532.00 $8.55 $1.710.00 $15.47 $3.094.00
Al6R A-3 Fill {Contingency item, delivered, hauled and placed) CY 2.000 522,15 $44.300.00 $17.10 $34.200.00 524,61 $49.220.00
Al69 Stone (No. 57 or equivalent. delivered. hauled and placed) CcY 668 $77.10 |  $51.502.80 S$45.60 | $30.460.80 $53.63 $35.824.84
AlLTO Ditch Regrading (' - 4' bottom, from 0' - 4' m depth) .F 34 $27.26 $926.84 $6.65 $226.10 £0.28 $315.52
AlT] Ditch Reprading (0' - 4' bottom, from 4' - 8 in depth) LF 34 $38.17 $1.297.78 $7.60 $258.40 $11.60 $394.40
Al72 Ditch Regrading (4" - 8' bottom. from 0' to 4" in depth) LI 34 $46.96 $1.596.64 $8.55 $290.70 $13.20 $450.84
Al73 Ditch Regrading {4' - 8' boltom, from 4' to 8' in depth) LI 34 $64.89 $2.206.26 $9.50 $323.00 $1547 $525.98
AlTS Roadside Shoulder Grading Y 2,000 $8.63 |  $17.260.00 $6.65 | $13.300.00 $9.24 $18.480.00
Al7S Ditch Excavation CY 68 $60.59 $4.120.12 $12.35 $839.80 $24.13 $1.640.84
Al176 Curb & Gutter (City standard, median, drop, header & Miami) LF 668 $46.26 |  $30.901.68 $31.62 | $21.122.16 $37.80 $25.250.40
Al77 Conerete Sidewalk (4" depth) SY 334 $112.25 $37.491.50 $43.86 | $14.649.24 $52.00 $17.368.00
AlT8 Concrete Sidewalk (5" depth) SY 68 §119.66 $8.136.88 $45.90 $3,121.20 578.30 $5.324.40
Al79 Congrete Sidewalk (6" depth) 5Y 68 $133.29 $9.063.72 $£51.00 $3.468.00 S47.40 $5.943.20
Al80 Congrete Handicapped Ramp (5" depth) SY 68 $200.70 $13.647.60 $70.50 $5.202.00 $91.80 $6,242.40
Al8l Conerele Driveway (5" depth) SY 334 $100.77 | $33.991.18 $53.04 | $17.715.36 $78.30 |  $36.152.20
Al82 Congerete Driveway (6" depth) s5Y 68 $113.60 $7.724.80 $57.12 $3.884.16 $87.40 $5.943.20
AlB3 Congrete Ditch Pavement (4" depthy SY 34 $212.006 $7.210.04 $65.28 $2.219.52 $86.40 $2.937.60
Al84 Concrete Tuendown (4" width X 18" depth) LI 34 $48.47 $1.647.98 $18.72 $636.48 $28.35 $963.90
Al85 Miscellancous Concrete (Non-reinforced) CY 8 $797.22 $6.377.76 $1.088.43 $8.707.44 $1.095.69 $8.765.52
AlB6 Miscellaneous Concrete (Reinforced) CY 8§ $947.60 $7.580.80 $1.950.30 |  $15,602.40 $1.384.59 $11.076.72
Al87 Rip-Rap (Over lilter fubric) SY 334 $58.59 | $19.569.06 $58.12 | $19.412.08 $57.39 | $19.168.26
Al88 Utility Access Adjustment LA I8 $492.11 $8.857.98 $131.99 $2.375.82 $283.86 $5.109.48
Al8Y ['ree Removal (6" to 12" diameter) EA 20 $721.00 |  $14.420.00 $475.00 $9.500.00 $1.620,00 |  $32.400.00
Al90 Tree Removal (13" 10 24" diameler) CA 10 $1.545.00 |  $15.450.00 $1.41550 | $14,155.00 $3.240.00 |  $32.400.00
AlYlL Tree Removal (25" 10 36" dinmeler) EA 4 $2.317.50 $9.270.00 $2.612.50 $10.450.00 $5.130.00 $20.520.00

Page 7 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A": COINORTII AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4, 2021

Analyst:

David Klages

No. Invited:

(5} No. Received: ( 3) Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Picree

Callaway

Contracting, [ne.

Jax Utilities
Management, Ine.

Kirby
Development, Inc,

ltem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Meusure Otv. Price I'rice Price PPrice Price Price

A192 Treec Removat (> 36" diameter) adjust per 4" additional diameter A 4 $1.931.25 $7.725.00 | SLBO0.00 |  $19.20000 |  $7.020.00 |  $28.080.00
Al193 Grass Sod (S1. Augustine. Bahia. Bermuda. other common type) sY 1.334 $11.58 | S15447.72 $9.25 |  $12.339.50 56.75 $9.004.50
Al94 Grass Sod {Centipede. Zovsia, other specialty sod) SY 1.334 511,74 $15.661.16 $10.25 $13.673.50 S10.80 $14.407.20
Al9S Sced and Mulch SY 668 $5.55 $3.707.40 $2.38 $1.589.84 $3.38 $2.257.84
AlY6 Fenee (City Standard, Chain Link. 4" height) [BE 334 $29.30 $9.786.20 $25.00 $8.350.00 21.60 $7.214.40
A197 Fence (City Standard, Chain Link. 5' height) L 168 $45.98 $7.724.64 $28.00 $4.704.00 $27.00 $4.536.00
Al9R Fence (City Standard, Chain Link, 6' hieight) 11 168 $98.10 [ $16.480.80 535.00 $5.880.00 $29.70 $4.989.60
Al99 Fence (Wood Privacy, All Residential Styles. 6 height) LF 168 $45.98 $7.724.64 $40.39 $6.785.52 $47.25 $7.938.00
A200 Fenice (Vinvl Privacy. All Residential Sivles. 6° height) LI 100 $82.40 $8.240.00 $35.00 $3.500.00 $85.05 $8.505.00
A201 Fence (Vinvl Privacy, All Residential Stvles. 8' height) LI 50 $103.00 $3.150.00 $45.00 $2.250.00 $121.50 $6.075.00
A202 Guardrail (Straight) 1k 34 $52.53 $2.836.62 $545.60 $2.462.40 $64.80 $3.499.20
A203 Cuardrail (Shop-Bent) ¥ 20 558.71 $1.174.20 $60.80 §$1.216.00 $86.40 S1.728.00
A204 Guardrai] (Special Post) EA & $133.90 $1.071.20 $198.55 $1.588.40 $282.15 $2,257.20
A205 Guardrail (Special Steel Post) kA 8 $386.25 $3.090.00 $198.55 $1.588.40 $286.20 $2.289.60
A200 Guardrail (Special Lenpth Post) I'A b $154.50 $1.236.00 $247.00 $1.976.00 $348.30 $2.786.40
A207 Guardrail (Post Replacement) LA 13 $103.00 $1.854.00 $49.40 $889.20 $82.35 $1.482.30
AZ0R Guardrail {Anchorage Asscmbly) A 8 $1.416.25 $11.330.00 $3.144.50 $25.156.00 $4.468.50 $35.748.00
A209 Guardrail (Anchorage Assembly Concrete Barrier Wall) EA 4 $3.347.50 $13.390.00 $3.144.50 $12.578.00 $4.617.00 $18.468.00
A210 Guardrail (I'nd Anchorage Assembly) I‘A 4 $4.120.00 $16.480.00 $2.516.55 $510.066.20 $3.576.15 $14.304.60
A2l Pavement Markings (Painted Stripes and Siop Bars, all colors) Sk 54 $15.45 $834.30 $2.85 $153.90 $3.78 $204.12
A212 Pavement Markings { Thermoplastic Stripes and Stop Bars, al) colors) SF 54 $22.66 $1.223.04 53.80 $205.20 $5.13 $277.02
A213 Pavement Markings (Painted Arrows, Symbols. etc.. all colors) SF 34 $18.54 $630.306 $3.80 $129.20 $5.67 $192.78
A2ld Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic Arrows, Symbaols, cte. all colors) Sk 34 $25.75 $875.50 $6.65 $226.10 SEL14 $378.76
A215 Pavement Markings (Retro-Reflective Pavememt Markers) EA 14 $7.21 $100.94 $28.50 $399.00 $37.80 $529.20
A2l6 Inductive Loop Assembly (1ype F- 6" x 30') (660-2-106) EA 2 $1.442.00 $2.884.00 $3.591.00 $7.182.00 $5.292.00 $10.584.00
A217 6" PVC DR-18 Pipe or equivalent L¥ 14} $33.99 $339.90 $30.40 $304.00 $34.07 $340.70
A218 6" PVC DR-25 Pipe or equivilent Lt 10 $31.93 $319.30 $31.35 $313.50 $30.17 $301.70
A219 8" PVC DR-18 Pipe or equivalent LI 1) 540.17 $401.70 $34.48 $344.80 $44.68 $446.80
A220 8" PVC DR-25 Pipe or equivalent LIF 11) $39.14 $391.40 $35.46 $354.60 $36.75 $367.50
A221 12" PVC DR-18 Pipe or equivalent LI 1) $58.71 $587.10 $37.43 §374.30 $72.98 £729.80
A222 12" PVC DR-25 Pipe or equivalent LF 10 $50.65 $566.50 $38.42 $384.20 $58.26 $582.60
A2X3 Underdrain LI (i1} $60.59 $4.120.12 $63.04 $4.286.72 $25.40 $1.727.20
A224 Underdrain Cleanoul 1A 4 $927.00 $3.708.00 511820 $472.80 $388.23 $1.552.92
A225 Underdrain Connection A 4 $643.75 $2.575.00) $275.80 $1.103.20 $474.90 $1.899.60
A226 FFlowable Fill CY 34 $257.50 $8.755.00 $390.00 $13.260,00 $218.12 $7.416,08
A227 COJ Project Sign (For jobs lasting more than 7 davs) EA 35 $283.25 $9.913.75 $6-40,25 $22.408.75 $325.04 $11.375.35
A228 As-Built Drowing (117 x 17" construction drawing) EA 4 $695.25 $2.781.00 $1.723.75 $6.895.00 $1.080.00 $4.320.00
A229 Project Record (Per job site) CA 34 $128.75 $4.377.50 $344.75 $11.721.50 $361.13 $12.278.42

Page 8 of 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "A": COJ NORTH AREA

Title:]Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Bid No:|CP-0002-22

Open Date: |August 4. 2021

Analyst:|David Klages

No. Invited:|{ 5)

No. Regeived: (3 )

Other: (1)

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilitics
Management, Inc.

Kirby

Development, Inc.

Recorded By:|Mclissa Pierce
liem # Description Uinit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Fxtended
i Measure Qty. Price Price Price Price Price Price
SCHEDULE "A": COJ NORTH AREA - TOTAL BASE BID: §4,047,152.62 $3,462,390.43 S4,111,081.75

Page 9 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCUEDULE "B": JEA NORTI AREA

Title:[Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Arcas)

Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: JAugust 4, 2021 Callaway Jax Utilitics Kirby
Analvst:|David Klages Contracting, Inc, Management, [nc. Development, Inc,
Nin Invited:[{ 5 ) No. Received: (3 ) Other:{ 1)
| Recorded By:|Melissa Pierce
ltem # Description kst. Unit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Qty, Measure I'rice Price Price Price Price Price
31 Abandonment of 47 Pipe - Scaling 20 EA $1.400.00 $28.000.00 $129.80 $2.596.00 $262.72 $5.254 40
B2 Abandonment of 6* Pipe - Sealing 20 EA $1.900.00 $38.000.00 $153.40 £3.068.00 §202.53 $5.850.60
33 Abandonment of 8* Pipe - Scaling 10 iEA $2.071.00 $20.7 1000 $259.60 $2,596,00 $330.83 $3.308.30
34 Abandonment of 10" Pipe - Sealing 10 EA 52105 00 F2.050 00 $377.60 £3.776.00 $377.8¢ $3.778 90
B3 Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Sealing 14} 1:A $2.105 00 $21.050.00 $401.20 $4.012.00 S440,18 $4.401 80
BB6 Abandonment of 2" Pipe - Plugping 20 IZA £1.500 00 $30.000.00 $129.80 $2.596.00 $234.53 $4.690 60
37 Abandonment ol 4" Pipe - Plueging 20 IZA $1.900.00 $38.000.00 §153.40 $3.068.00 $351.74 $7.034 80
138 Abandonment of 6" Pipe - Plugping 20 FA $2.200.00 $:44.004 00 $259.60 $5.192.00 54 14,94 $8.298 R0
139 Ahandonment of 8" Pipe - Plugging 11) EA $2.348.00 $23..180.00 $377.60 $3.776.00 $308.19 $5.081.90
1310 Abandosunent of 10" Pipe - Plugeing 1{) [2A $2.500.00 $23.000,00 3401.20 $4.012.00 $668.61 $6.686.10
Bl Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Plugging 1] EA $2.694.00 $26.940.00 $460,20 $4.602.00 $778.89 $7.788.90
1312 Abandonment ol 4" Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressure Pipe 300 LIF 51,00 $25.500.00 $3.54 $1.770.00 $7.92 $3.960.00
1313 Abandonment of 6" Pipe - Grout Fill. Pressure Pipe 1.000 1 F $60 00 $60.000.00 £9.44 $0.440.00 £7.96 $7.960.00
B4 Abandonment of 8" Pipe - Growt Fill, Pressure Pipe 1,000 LFF $63.90 $63.900,00 $15.34 $15,340.00 39.73 $9,730.00
BB15 Abandonment of 10” Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressurc Pipe 300 LF $70.00 §21,000.00 $25.96 $7.788.00 $12.58 $3.774.00
316 Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Grout Fill. Pressure Pipe 300 LIF $74.28 $22.284.00 $34.22 $10.266.00 $15.56 $4.668.00
317 Abandonment ol 16" Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressure Pipe 300 LI $89.00 $26.700.00 $64.90 $19.470.00 $23.04 $6.912.00
B8 Abandonment of 8" Pipe - Grout Fill, Gravity Sewer Main 4400 |G $63.90 $25.560.00 $15.34 $6.136.00 $9.87 $3.948.00
1319 Abandonmient of 10" Pipe - Grout Fill, Gravity Sewer Main 400 LF $70.00 $28.000.00 $25.96 $10.384.00 $12.09 $4.836,00
1320 Abandonment ol 12" Pipe - Grout Fill. Gravity Sewer Main 400 1L¥ §74.28 $20.712.00 $34.22 $13.688.00 $16.34 $6.530.00
21 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 47 (other than AC Pipe) 1.000 LF $20.00 $20.000.00 §4.72 $4.720.00 $10.45 $10.450.00
1322 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 6" (other than AC Pipe) t.(MH) [F $22.00 $22.000.00 $3.90 $5.900.00 $11.68 $11.680.00
1323 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 8" (other than AC Pipe) 1.000 LLF £24.00 $24.000.00 $10.62 $10.620.00 $12.11 $12.110.00
124 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 10" (other than AC Pipe) 600 LI $26.00 $15.600.00 $14.16 $8.196.00 $12.80 $7.680.00
1325 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 12* (other than AC Pipe) GO0 LLF $28.00 $16.800.00 $17.70 $10.620,00 $15.51 §9.306.00
1326 Remove Pipe Below Grde - 16" (other than AC Pipe) 304 LF $30.00 $9.000.00 $24.78 $7.434.00 $20.33 $6.159.00
B27 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 4" (AC Pipe only) 1.000 LF $30.00 $30.000.00 SI8.88 $18.880.00 $29.94 $29.940.00
1328 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 6" (AC Pipe only) 1.000 LI $32.00 $32.000.00 $28.32 $28.320.00 $33.71 $33.710.00
1329 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 8* {AC Pipe only) 440 I $34.00 $13.600.00 $46.02 $18.408.00 $38.24 $15,2596.00
1330 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 10 (AC Pipe onlv) 200 LI $36.00 $7.200.00 $77.88 $15.576.00 $49.91 $9.982.00
1331 JEA Bypass Pumping 4" Pump 15 DAY $1.942.00 $29.130.00. $464.92 $6.973.80 $325.71 $7.885.05
1332 JEA Bypass Pumping 6" Pump 9 DAY $2.200 (1) $19.800.00 $767.00 £6.903.00 $700.95 $6.308 55
B33 JEA I‘!ypnss Pumping Mc!hilizmiunlI)cmuhili:unlion for 4 or Ginch Pump 5 EA $1.768 00 $8.840.00 | $23.741.60 | s118.708.00 $7.009.51 $35.047.55
and Pipe tess than 450 LEF
1334 Jl ::“;‘[!i’;i’:“’:n'_':":l‘(':(';‘fI?""“""‘“"""’ S U A RO ST 3 A $244700 | 3734100 $20039.80 | 87011940 | $9378.77| s$28.136.31
335 JEA Asbuilt 9 [“A $2.500.00 $22.500.00 $3.186.00 $28.674.00 $9.923.30 $89.329.50
General Sub-Total (Lines 31 - B3S): $896.697.00 S$510,928.20 $427.519.66
133G Furnish and lastall « 2* PVC Sch. 40 Pipe 6l) 1.+ $20.00 $1.740.00 $4.72 $283.20 $21.28 $1.276.480
1337 Furnish and Install - 2" PVC Sch. 80 Pipe [C1] .F $30.00 $1.800.00 $8.26 $4935.60 $23.27 $1.396.20
1338 Furnish and Install - 2" Polvethylene Pipe 200 LI $25.00 £5.000.00 $3.90 1. 180,00 $20 82 34.164.00

Page 10 of 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "B": JEA NORTIE AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)

Bicl No:

CP.0002-22

Open Date:

August 4, 2021

Callaway

Jax Utilities

Kirby

Analvst:|David Klnges Contracting, Inc. Management, Inc. Development, Inc.
No. Invited:|( 5) No. Received: ( 3) Other: { 1}
Recorded By:[Melissa Pierce
ltem # Description Est. Unit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
’ Otv. Mensure Price Price I'rice I'rice Price PPrice
B339 Furnish and Instail - 4" PYC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 1.000 LI $58.00 $38.000.00 $9.44 $9.440.00 $30.35 $30.350.00
B40 Furnish and Install - 6" PYC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 1,000 LFF $65.00 $65.000.00 $17.70 $17.700.00 $30.85 $39.850.00
1B41 Furnish and Install - 8" PVC DR {8 Pipe, Push On Joint 1.000 LIF $75.00 $75.000.00 $30.68 $30.680.00 $52.63 $52.630.00
B42 Furnish and Install - 14" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 2350 LI $102.00 $25.500.00 $42.48 $10.620.00 $68.05 $17.012.50
B343 [Furnish and Install - 12" PYC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 250 LI $110.00 $27.500.00 $56.64 $14,160.00 $86.79 $21.697.50
B44 Furnish and Install - 16" PYC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 250 LI $137.00 $34.250.00 $62.54 $15.635.00 $138.46 $3:4.615.00
345 Furnish and Install - 4" Ductile [ron Pipe. Push On Joint 200 LF $90.00 $18,000,.00 $49.56 $9.912.00 $61.62 $12.324.00)
B4d6 Furnish and Install - 6" Ductile [ron Pipe. Push On Joint 200 LI $101.00 $20.,200.00 $34.28 $10.856.00 $55.81 $11.162.00
R47 IFurnish and [nstall - 8" Ductile lron Pipe. Push On Joint 200 LI $110.00 $22.000.00 $63.72 $12.744.00 $72.55 $14.510.00
B48 FFurnish and Install - 10* Ductile Iron Pipe, Push On Joint 120 [WE $128.00 $15.360.00 $81.:42 $9.770.40 $84.50 $10.140 00
1349 JFurnish and Install - 12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Push On Joint 200 L) $147.00 $29.400.00 $105.02 $21.004.00 $103.69 $£20,738.00
B50 Furnish and lnstall - 16™ Ductile [ron Pipe, Push On Joint 200 L) $190.00 $38.000.00 $159,30 $31.860.00 $150 66 $30,132 00
351 Furnish and Install 4" DI MJ 90° Bend 12 EA $600.00 $7.200.00 $295,00 $3.540.00 $561.37 $6.736 44
1352 Furnish and Install 4" DI MJ 457 Bend 40 LA $595.00 $23.800.00 $277.30 $11.092.00 $546.07 $21.842 80
B53 Furnish and Install 4" D1 M) 22,5% Bend 9 LA $3590.00 $5.310.00 $267.86 $2.410.74 3541 .89 $4.877.01
B54 [Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ 90° Bend 12 LA $900.00 $10.800.00 $413.00 $4.956.00 $700.38 $8.404.56
13535 Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ 45° Bead 40 LA $890.00 $35.600.00 $374.06 $14.962 40 $672.50 $26,902.40
B56 Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ 22.5° Bend 9 A $880.00 $7.920,00 $362.26 $3.260.34 $661.43 $5.952.87
1357 Furnish and Install 8" DI MJ 907 Bend 12 LA $1.000,00 $12.000.00 $568.76 $6,825.12 $886.66 $10.639.92
B58 Furnish and [nstall 8" DI MJ 45° Bend 40 LA $990.00 $39.600.00 $519.20 $20.768.00 $847.71 $33.908 .40
B39 Furnish and [nsiall 8" DI MJ 22.5° Bend 9 CA $980.00 $8.820.00 $515.66 $4.640.94 $843 54 $7.591.86
B60 Furnish and [nstall 10™ D1 MJ 90° Bend 10 LA $1.100.00 $11.000.00 $879.10 $8.791.00 $1.254.00 $12.540.00
B6! FFurnish and Install 10™ DI MJ 43° Bend 16 LA $1.090.00 $17.440.00 $767.00 $12.272.00 $1.166.37 $18.661.92
B62 Furnish and Install 10" D1 MJ 22.5° Bend 4] [-A $1.080.00 $6.480.00 $767.00 $4.602.00 $1.166.37 $6.998.22
B63 Furnish and Install 12" D1 MJ 90° Bend 10 12A $1.244.00 $12.440.00 $1.073.80 $10.738.00 $1.533.08 $15.330.80
Bo64 Furnish and Install 12" D1 M) 45° Bend 16 LA $1.235.00 $19,760.00 $973.50 $13.576.00 $1.489.96 $23.839.36
B635 Furnish and Install 12" DI MJ 22.5° Bend 4] LA $1.225.00 $7.350.00 $527.46 $3.164.76 $1.405.11 58.430.66
B66 Furnish and Install 16" DI MJ 90° Bend 10 A $1.400.00 $14.000.00 52.478.00 $24.780.00 $2,740.07 $27.400.70
B67 Furnish and Install 16" DI dMJ 45° Bend 16 A $1.390.00 $22.240.00 §2.171.20 $34,730.20 $2.441.00 $39.036.00
364 Furnish and Instal] 16" DI MJ 22.5° Bend [ I:A $6.380.00 $8.280.00 $2.149.96 $12.899.76 $2.410.40 $14.462.40
B6Y Furnish and Install 4" DI MJ Plug W/2" Tap Connection 9 LA $455.00 $4.005.00 $123.90 $1.115.10 $405.64 $3.650.76
B70¢ Furnish and Install 4" [3 MJ Plug 5 LA $400.00 $2.000.00 $80.24 $401.20 $369.48 $1.847.40
B71 Furnish and Install 6" [ MJ Plug 5 LA $430.00 $2.150.00 $126.26 $631.30 $447.30 $2.236.50
372 Furnish and Install 8" DI MJ Plug 5 LA $460.00 $2.300.00 $182.90 5914.50 $539.03 $2,695.15
373 Furnish and Install (0" DI MJ Plug 3 A $500.00 $1.500.00 $306.80 $920.40 $608.88 $2.096.64
1374 Furnish and Instal} 12" DI MJ Plue 3 EA $550.00 $1.650.00 $310.34 $931.02 $790.80 $2.372.40
B75 Furmish and Install 16" DI MJ Plup 3 [LA $700.00 $2.100.00 $743.40 $2.230.20 $1.279.92 $3.839.76
B76 IF'urnish and Install 4" DI MJ T'ee all braches 12 CA $700.00 $8.400.00 $418.90 $5.026.80 $700.38 $8.404.56
B77 Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ Tee all braches 15 LA $1.020.00 $15.300.00 $610.06 $9.150.90 $907.53 $13.612,95
378 FFurnish and Install 8" DI MJ ‘Tee all braches 15 LA $1.070.00 $16.050.00 $849.60 $12.744.00 $1.187.24 $17.808.60
379 Furnish and Install 10" D1 M) Tee all braches 3 A $1.090.00 $3.270.00 $1.096,22 $3.288.66 $1.686.09 $5.058.27

Page 110/ 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "B": JEA NORTH AREA

Title:JStorm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Dule: |August 4. 2021
Analyst:{David Klages
No. Invited:|( 5) No, Received: { 3) Other; (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Management, Inc.

Kirby
Development, Inc.

Item 4 Description Est. Linit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Qty, Measure Price Price Price Price Price I'rice
380 Furnish and Install 12" DI MJ Tee all braches 9 EA $1.129.00 $10.161.00 $1.534.00 $13.806.00 $2.130.84 $19.177.29
331 Furnish and Install 16" D1 MJ Tee all braches 9 EA $1L.R0K0).00 516.200 00 $1.947.00 $17.523.00 $4.006.47 336.058.23
BY2 FFurnish and Install 6" DI MJ Reducer all sizes 5 EA $750.00 $3.750.00 $737.50 $3.687.50 $622 .49 $£3.112.45
R§3 IF'urnish and Install 8 D1 MJ Reducer all sizes 5 [ZA $900.060 $4.,5000.00 §1.007.00 $5.015.00 £§771.21 3,856,035
1384 Frrnish and Install 10" DI MJ Reducer all sizes 3 [ZA $1.100.00 $3.300.00 $1.239.00 $3.717.00 $1.016.14 $3.048 42
13185 Furnish and Instail 12" D1 MJ Reducer all sizes 3 1ZA £1.200.00 $3.600.00 $1.593.00 §4.779.00 51,303,536 $3.910.68
[386 Furnisamd Install 16" DI MJ Reducer all sizes 3 EA $1.500.00 §4.500.00 $2.737.60 SR.212.80 51,994 49 $5.983 47
1387 Furnish and Install - 4" Pipe Bel) Resteaint 30 EA $400.04) $12.000.00 $70.80 $2.124.00 $189.8 $5.695.20
3RY Furnish and Install = 6" Pipe Bell Restraint 40 EA £450.00 $18.000.00 $94.30 $3.776.00 §217.87 $8.714 80
B9 Furnish and Install - 8" Pipe Bell Restraint 40 EA $300.00 $20.000 00 £165.20 56.608.00 $286.28 51145120
1394} Lurnish and Install - 107 Pipe Bell Restraint 20 I:A $590.00 $15.800.00 $i194.70 $53.804 .00 $401.70 $8.034 00
1391 lurish and Install = 12" Pipe Bell Restraint 20 EA $608.00 12,166 00 $342 20 56844 00 $447.36 $R8.951 20
1392 Furnish and Install - 16" Pipe Bell Restraint 20 EA $1.154.00 $23.080 00 $421.26 $8.425 20 $854.413 $17.088 60
1393 Furnish and Install - 4" Split Ring Pipe et Restraint (Gx. Main) 30 iZA $330.00 $10.500 00 $82 60 $2.478.00 $218.12 $6.543.60
1394 Furnish and Install - 6" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex, Main) 40 IZA $420.00 $16.800.00 $106,20 $4.248.00 $252 .86 $10.114.40
393 Furnish and Install - 8" Split Ring Pipe Belt Restraint (1x, Main) 40 IEA $500.00 $20.000.00 §177.00 $7.080.00 $330.72 $13.228 KO
BY6 Fumish and Install - 10* Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Main) 20 IEA $590.00 $11.800.00 5206.50 $4.130.00 $460.02 $9,200.40
397 Furnish and lustall - 12 Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Main) 20 I:A $608.00 $12.160.00 $342.20 $6.844 00 $527.55 $10.351.00
1398 Furnish and Instafl - 16" $plit Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Main) 20 EA $1.154.00 $23.080.00 $421.26 $8.425 20 $924.42 518.488.40
1399 IFurnish and Install - 'I'Ilrﬁgullﬂr. 4" Pipe 10 EA $1.100.00 $11.000.00 $601.80 $6.018 00 $639.41 $6.394.10
13100 Furnish and [nstall - Thrust Collar, 6* Pipe 10 EA $1.200.00 $12.000.00 $660.80 $6.608.00 $639 41 $6.394.10
BI0) Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar. 8” Pipe 1{} EA $1.250.00 $12.500.00 $790.60 $7.906 00 $852.55 $8.525.50
B102 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 10" Pipe 10 A $1.312.00 $13,120.00 $861.40) $8.614 00 $852.35 $K.525.50
13103 Furntsh and install - Thrust Collar, 12" Pipe 10 EA $1.4450.00 $14.500.00 $1.144.60 $11.446.00 $1.278.82 $12.788 20
13104 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar. 16" Pipe 8 EA $1.512.00 $12.096.00 $1.416.00 $11.328.00 $1.278 82 $10.230 56
13105 Furnish and Install - New Waier Service, 1™ Short Side 20 1A $2.823.00 $56.460.00 $7901.60 $15.812.00 $914.92 $18.298 40
B106 Furmish and Install - New Water Service, 17 Long Side 20 124 $3.462.00 $69,240.00 $1.581.20 $31.624.00 $1.269.84 $25.396 80
B107 Furmish and Install - New Water Service, 2" Shont Side ] IZA $2.950.00 $23.600.00 $1.085.60 38.68.0 80 $1.693.88 $13.551.04
BI08 FFurnish and Install - New Water Service, 2* Long Side 8 EA $3.525.00 $28.200.00 $1.911.60 $15.292.80 $2.104.44 $16.835.52
13109 Furnish and Install - New Water Service, Double 1" Short Side 8 EA $2.900.00 $23.200.00 $861 40 $6.891.20 $1.807 85 $14.462.80
B110 Furnish and Install - New Waler Service, Double 1" Lone Side 8 EA $3.500.00 $28.000.00 $1.699.20 $13.593.60 $2.104.44 $16.835,52
Bl Replace/Relocate Water Scrvice, 1" Long Side 1) EA $3.462.00 $34,620.00 $2.055.56 $20.555.60 $1.374.17 $13.741.70
Bill Replace/Relocate Water Service. 1 Short Side 10 EA $2.823.00 $28.230.00 $1.026,60 $10.266.00 $1.067.93 $10,679.30
13113 Replace/Relocate Water Service. Double 1" Lone Side 5 EA $3.500.00 £17.500.00 §2.299.82 $11.499.10 $1.904.77 $9.523 85
[B114 Replace/Relocate Water Service. Double 1" Short Side 5 1ZA $2.823.00 $14.113.00 $1.146.96 $5.734 .80 $1.230.538 $6,152 90
B115 xisting Water Mcter Assembly Adjustment - Raise or Lower 6 EA $575.00) $3.450.00 $413.00 $2.478.00 511,53 $3.069.18
13116 4" Line Stop [ IZA $5.000.00 $30.000.00 $2.065.00 $12.390.00 §7.401.82 $44.410.92
13117 6" Line Stop (] EA §35.500.00 $33.000.00 $4.130.00 $24.780 00 $7.759.32 §46.555.92
B8 3" Line Stop 6 IEA $6.500.00 $39,000.110 $6.195.00 $37.170.00 $8.749.75 $32.498.50
Bl19 10" Line Stop 8 IZA £8.000.00 $64.006.00 $8.260.00 $66.080.00 $10.842. 76 $86.742.08
13120 12" Line Stop 8 IEA $9.000.00 $72.000,00 | $10.325.00 $82.6(H) 00 $12.529.04 | $100.232.32

Page 12 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "B": JEA NORTH AREA

Title:

Storm Scwer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4, 2021

Analyst:

David ]{]agcs

No. Invited:

{(5) No, Received: ( 3)

Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pfierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc,

Jax Utilities
Management, Inc.

Kirby
Development, Inc.

Item # Description Est, Unit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Oty Measure Price Price Price Price P'rice PPrice
B2t 4" Insert-a-Valve [ EA $8.000.00 $£48,000.00 $5.310.00 $31.860.00 $9.403.82 $56.422.92
B122 6" Insert-a-Valve [{] EA $10.000.00 $60.000.00 $3.782.00 $34.692,00 | $10.833.82 $65.002.92
B123 8" Insert-a-Valve [{] CA $12.500.00 $75.000,00 $9.204.00 $55.224.00 | $12.426.32 $74.557.92
B124 10" Insert-a-Valve 6 EA $15.500.00 $93.000.00 | $11.007.04 $60.042.24 | $17.225.75 | $103.354.50
B125 12" [nsert-a-Valve 4] CA $18.,500.00 | S$111.000.00 ) $13.865.00 $83.190.00 | $21.202.07 $127.212.42
B126 16" [nscrt-a-Valve 6 LA $50.000.00 | $300.000.00 | $16461.00 $98.766.00 | $49.467.05 $296.802.30
B127 Compliance Sample Taps (W-27) 30 A $1.347.00 $40.410,00 $873.20 $26.196.00 $1.061.19 $31.835.70
B128 Temporary Sample Taps (W-25) [2 CA $1.347.00 $i6.164.00 $495.60 $5.947.20 $1.061.20 $12.734.40
3129 Turnish and Install - Fire Myvdram (FI1) 10 LA $3.838.00 $38.380.00 58.496.00 $84.960.00 $4.524.72 $45.247.20
B30 Fire Hyvdrant (FH) Relocation 10 CA $2.500.00 $23.000.00 $4.602.00 $46.020,00 $1.517.97 $15.174.70
B131 Furnish and Install - 4" MJ Gate Valve 12 LA $1.500.00 $18.000,00 $1.168,20 $14.018.40 $1.230.35 $14.764.20
3132 Furnish and Install - 6" MJ Gale Valve 12 LA $2.200.00 $26.400.00 $E475.00 $17.700.00 $1.586.45 $19.037.40
13133 turnish and Install - 8" MJ Gaie Valve 12 I'A $2.800.00 $33.600.00 $2.171.20 $26,054.40 $2.464.65 $29.575.80
B134 Furnish and nstall - 10" MJ Gate Valve 6 LA $4.900.00 $29.400.00 $3.278.04 $19.668.24 $3.290.90 $19,745,40
13135 IF'urnish and Install - 12° MJ Gale Valve 9 A $5.200.00 $406.800.00 $4.028.52 $36.256.68 $4.280.50 $38.524.50
B136 IFurnish and Install - 16 MJ Gate Valve 6 EA $7.800.00 $46.800.00 $9.558.00 $57.348.00 | $10.277.49 $61.664.94
13137 IF'urnish and Install - 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size oullet) 4] A $5.496.00 $32.976.00 $4.790.80 $28.744.80 $3.393.86 $20.363.16
3138 Furnish and Install - 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlet) 6 LA $6.049.00 $36.294.00 $5.640.40 $33.842.40 $4.338.95 $26.033.70
3139 FFurnish and Install - 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlel) [ EA $7.208.00 $43.248.00 $6.737.80 $40.426.80 $5.187.08 $31.122 48
3140 FFurnish and Install - 10" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlet) 3 EA $7.900.00 $23.700.00 58.290.68 $24.872.04 $7.042.67 $21.128.01
Bl41 Furmish and Install - 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlel) 3 LA $8.900.00 $26.700.00 | $10.728.56 $32.185.68 $9.704.04 $20.112.12
13142 Furnish and Install - 16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve {any sive cutlel) 3 EA $12.000.00 $£36.000.00 | $23.904.44 $70.713.32 | $19.619.20 $57.057.60
13143 Furmish and Install - 1" Water Meter Box 12 LA $550.00 $0.600.00 $494.42 $5.933.04 $545.44 $6.545.28
13144 Furnish and Install - 1.3” Water Meter Box & LA $£600.00 $3.600.00 $606.52 $3.639.12 $662.68 $3.976.08
13145 Furnish and Install - 2" Waler Meter Box [ EA $700.00 $4.200.00 $660.80 $3.964.80 $662.68 $3.976,08
B146 Furnish and Install 4" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 20 LA $1.090.00 $21.800.00 $331.00 $10.620.00 $824.07 S16481.40
B147 Furnish and Install 6" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 30 LA $1.150.00 $34.500.00 $743.40 $22.302.00 $1.006.41 $30.192,30
B148 Furnish and Install 8" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 30 LA $1.200.00 $36.000.00 $1.024.24 $30.727.20 $1.663.43 $49.902.90
3149 Furnish and Install 10" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 10 EA $1.290.00 $12.900.00 $1.582.38 $15.823.80 $2.114,12 $21.141.20
B150 Furnish and Install 12" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 8 EA $1.343.00 $10.744.00 $1.932.84 $15462.72 $2.824.12 $22.5902.96
B131 Furnish and Install_[6" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 3 EA $3.180.00 $25.440.00 $4.592.56 $36.740.48 $5.047.31 $47.578.48
B152 Furnish and Install 4" Gate Valve in Exisling Pipeline 3 EA $2.900.00 $8.700.00 $2.060.28 $6.180.84 $1.909.64 $3.728.92
B153 Furnish and Install 6" Gate Vatve in Exisling Pipeline 3 CA $3.550.00 $10.650.00 §2.539.36 $7.618.08 $2.133.59 $6.400.77
Bl54 Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 EA $3.900.00 $11.700.00 $3.799.60 $16.398.80 $3.241.42 $9.724,26
BL55 Furnish and Install 10" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 CA $5.800.00 $17.400.00 $5.735.98 $17.207.94 $4.244.33 $12.732.99
3156 Furnish and Install 12" Gale Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 EA $6.463.00 $19.389.00 $7.046.96 $21.140.88 $6.271.41 $18.814.23
B157 Valve Box and Cover Adjustment 18 LA $250.00 $4,500.00 $226.56 $4.078.08 $390.78 $7.034.04
3158 Furnish and Install - Flushing Valve. Below Grade 3 EA $8.280.00 $24.840.00 $442.50 $1.327.50 $781.56 $2.344.68
B159 Furnish and Install - Air Release Valve 3 LA $4.128.00 $12.384.00 $7.670.00 $23.010.00 $6.316.27 $18.948.81
Walter Sub-Totnd (Lines B36 - BI15Y): $3,115,040.00 §2,145.604.62 52.874.844.88
B160 lFumish and Install - 2" PYC Sch, 40 Pipe | 30 ! LIF $29.00 | $870.00 $4.72 | $141.60 $21.28 | $638.40

Page 13 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "B": JEA NORTH AREA

Title:[Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)
Bid Nu:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: jAugust 4. 2021 Callaway Jax Utilities Kirby
Analyst:|David Klages Contracting, Inc. Management, Ine. Development, Inc.
No, Invited:[{ 5) No. Received: ( 3 ) Other: { | )
Recorded By:|Melissa Pierce
ltem # Description Est. Linit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Qtv, Measure Price Price Price Price Price Price

Bl61 Furnish and Install - 2" PVC Sch. 80 Pipe 30 L.F $30.00 $900.00 $8.26 $247.80 $23.27 $698.10
B162 Furnish and Install - 2" Polvethylene Pipe 0 LI $25.00 $750.00 $3.90 $177.00 $20.82 $624.60
13163 Furnish and Install - 4" PVC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joim 260 LI $58.00 $15.080.00 $9.44 $2.454.40 $30.33 $7.801.00
3164 [‘urnish and Install - 6" PVC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 260 L.F $65 () $16.900.00 £17.70 £4.602.00 $39.64 $10.306.40
B 165 Furnish and Install - 8" PYC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 260 I.F $75.00 $19.500.00 $29.50 $7.670.00 $52.34 $13.608.40
13166 Furnish and Instail - 10" PVC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 120 I.F $102.00 $12.240.00 $46.02 $5.522.40 $67.83 $8.139.60
Bi67 Furnish and Instali - 12" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Jomnt 120 LI $110.00 $13.200.00 $66.08 $7.920 60 $87.85 $£10,542.00
B168 Furnish and install - 16* PYC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 120 LI $148.00 $17.760.00 $107.38 $12.885.60 $138 46 $16.615.20
H164Y Furnishing Sewape Removal and Disposal | Allow $10.080.00 $10.000.00 | $10,000.00 $10.000.00 | $10.000.00 $10.000.00
13170 Furnish and Install 4" M 90 Bend 0 1ZA $600.00 $3.600.00 $604.16 $3.624.96 §740.81 $4.444.86
13171 Furnish and Install 4" MJ 45° Bend 12 LA $505.00 $7.140.00 $380.56 $6.966,72 $719.94 $8.639.28
13172 Furnish and Instal) 4" MJ 22.5° Bend G FA $598.00 £3.588.00 $574.66 $3.447.96 $717.16 $4.302.96
3173 Furmish and [nstall 6* MJ 90° Bend 6 FA $900.00 $5.400.00 $885.00 $5.310.00 $1.039.67 $6.238.02
B174 Furnish and Install " MJ 45° Bend 12 IZA $890.00 $10.680.00 $835.50 $10.266.00 $1.003.51 $12.042.12
13175 Furnish and Insial] 6™ MJ 22 5° Bend 6 I"A $880.00 $5.280.00 $810.66 $4.863.96 $99{.99 $5.945.94
Bi76 Furnish and Instal] 8" MJ 90° Bend 6 I:A $1.000.00 $6.000.00 $1.244.90 §7.469.40 $1.492.74 $8.936.44
B177 IFurmish and Install " MJ 45° Bend 12 EA $990.00 $11.880.00 31.156.40 $13.876.80 $1.437.10 £17.245.20
13178 Furnish and Install 8° MJ 22.5° Bend 6 FA $980.00 $5.880.00 $1.146.96 $56.881.76 $1.434.32 38.605.92
13179 Furnish and Instatl 10" MJ 90° Bend B EA $1.100.00 $4.400.00 $1.416.00 $3.664.00 $EB79.44 $7.517.76
HI80 Furnish and Install 10" MJ 45° Bend 10 LA $1.090.00 $10.900.00 $1.274.40 $12.744.00 $1.763.98 $17.639.80
EIE]] Furmsh and Install 10" MJ 22.5° Bened 4 LA $1.080.00 $4.320.00 $1.274.40 $5.097.60 £1,763.99 $7.055.96
13182 Furnish and Insiall 12" MJ 90° Bend 4 EA §1.244.00 $4.976.00 $1.758.20 $7.032.80 $2.361.71 $9.446.84
Big3 Furnish and Install 12" MJ 45° Bend 10 A $1.235.00 $12.350.00 $1.623.68 $16.236.80 $2.238.78 $22.587.80
B184 Fumish and Install 12" MJ 22.5° Bead 4 [ZA $£1.225.00 $4.900.00 $1.545.80 $6.183.20 $2.197.58 $8.790.32
3185 lurnish and Install 16" DI MJ 90° Bend 4 EA $2.285.00 $9.140.00- £3.363.00 $13.452.00 $4.030,12 $16.120.48
3186 Furnish and Install 16" DI MJ 45° Bend 1{} LA $2.100.00 $21.000.00 $3.009.00 $30.090.00 $3.740.79 $37.407.90
131187 Furnish and Instafl 16" DI MJ 22.5° Bend 4 EA $2.020.00 $8.080.00 $2.961.80 $11.847.20 $3.701.84 $14.807.36
3188 FFurnish and Install 4" MJ Plug 4 EA $400.00 $1.600.00 $312.70 $1.250.80 $515.53 $2.062 12
19 Furnish and Install 6" MJ Plug 4 EA $430.00 $1,720.00 $509.76 $2.039.04 $725.42 $2.901.68
13190 turnish and Install 8" MJ Plug + A $460.00 $1.840.00 $716.26 $2.865.04 $1.013.36 $4.053 .44
13191 FFurmish and Install 10" MJ Plug 3 LA $500.00 $1.500.00 $1.105.66 $3.316.98 $1.255.39 $3.766.17
3192 Furnish and Instal! 12" MJ Plug 3 EA $550.00 $1.650.00 $1.191.80 $3.575.40 $1.448.23 $4.344.69
B193 IFurmish and [nstall 16" MJ Plug 3 A $700.00 $2.100.00 §2.073.26 $6.219.78 $2.230.96 $6.692 88
13194 Furnish and Install 4* M) Tee all braches 4 I°A $700.00 $2.800 00 $1.132.80 $4.531.20 $886.77 $3.547.08
B1Ys Furnish and Install 6" MJ Tee all braches 4 I'A $1.020.00 £4.080.00 $1.607.16 $6.428.64 $1.295.73 $5.182.92
R196 Furnish and Install 8" MJ Tee all braches 4 I'A $1.070.04 $4.280.00 $2.242.00 $8.968.00 $1.961.11 $7.844.44
13197 Furntsh and Install 10" MJ Tec all braches 3 I:A $1.096.00 $3.270.00 $2.790.70 $8.372.10 $2.436.83 $7.31049
13198 Furnish and Install 12" MJ Tee alt braches 3 EA $1.129.00 $3.387.00 $3.186.00 $9.558.00 $3.245,59 $9.736.77
3199 Furnish and Install 16" MJ Tee all braches 2 EA $1.800.00 $3.600.00 $4.690.50 $£9.381.00 $6.446.67 $12.893 34
32010} FFurnish and Install 6" M2 Reducer all sizes 3 EA £750.00 $2.250.00 $749.30 $2.247.90 $945.08 $2.835.24
3201 FFurnish and Install 8" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 I-A $900.00 $2.700.00 $1.014.80 $3.044 40 $1.348.07 $4.044.21

Page 14 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "B": JEA NORTI AREA

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Title:
Bidd No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4, 202 |
Analyst:|David Klages
No. Invited:{( 5 No, Received: (3 ) Other: (| )

Recorded By

Melissa Picrce

Cullaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Management, [nc.

Kirby
Development, Inc.

ltem # Description Est. Linit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Qty. Measure Price PPrice I'rice Price Price PPrice

13202 Furnish and.Install $0" M) Reducer all sizes 3 LA $1.100.00 $3.300.00 $1.357.00 $4.071.00 $1.591.50 $4.774.50
B2033 Furnish and Install 12" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 EA $1.200.00 $3.600.00 $1.711.00 $5.133.00 $2.068.21 $6.204.63
13204 Furnish and Install 16" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 EA $1.500.00 $4.300.00 $2.867.40 $8.602.20 $3.221.95 $9.6635.85
B205 IFurnish and Install - 4" Pipe Bell Restraint 10 EA $400.00 $:4.000.00 $82.60 $826.00 $18%.84 $1.898.40
B206 IF'urnish and Install - 6" Pipe Bell Restraint 10 EA $450.00 $4.500.00 $106.20 $1.062.00 $205.15 $2.051.50
3207 I'urnish and Instatl ~ 8" Pipe Bell Restraint 10 LA $500.00 $5.000.00 $177.00 $1.770.00 $270.73 $2.707.30
13208 Furnish and Install - 10" Pipe Bell Restraint 0 EA $590.00 $3.540.00 $306.80 $1.840.80 $382.26 $2.293.56
B209 Furnish and Instal] - 12" Pipe Bell Restraint 6 A $608.00 $3.648.00 $337.48 $2.024 88 §422.57 $2.535.42
B210 Furnish and Install - 16" Pipe Bell Restraint 6 CA $1.154.00 $6.924.00 $778.80 $4.672.80 $774.44 $4.646.64
B2l1] Furnish and Install - 4" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (1:x. Main) 10 LA $600.00 $6.000.00 $106.20 $1.062.00 $218.12 $2.181.20
B212 Furnish and Install - 6" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex, Main) 10 LA $650.00 $6.500.00 $167.56 $1.675.60 §232 86 $2.528.60
3213 FFurnish and Install - 8" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraimt (Ex, Main) 10 A $720.00 $7.200.00 $304.16 $3.091.60 $330.72 $3.307.20
13214 Furnish and Install - 10" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Main) 6 LA $890.00 $5.340.00 $536.90 $3.221.40 $460.02 $2.760.12
13215 Furnish and Install - 12" Split Ring Pipe Bel) Restraint (Ex. Main) 4] A $1.130.00 $6.600.00 $590.00 $3.540.00 $527.54 $3.163.24
B2i6 Furnish and Install - 16" Split Rine Pipe Bell Restruint (£x. Main) 6 LA $2.000.00 $12.000.00 $1.357.00 $8.142.00 $349.93 $2.099.58
B217 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 4" Pipe [{] LA $1.100.00 $£6.600.00 $601.80 $3.610.80 $745.08 $4.470.48
B21§ Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 6" Pipe 6 EA $1.200.00 $7.200.00 $660.80 $3.964.80 3978.37 $5.870.22
B219 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar. 8" Pipe 6 EA $1.250.00 $7.500.00 $790.60 $4.743.60 $978.37 $5,870.22
13220 I'urnish and Instal] - Thrust Collar, 10" Pipe 6 LA $1.312.00 $7.872.00 $861.40 $5.168.40 $978.37 $5.870.22
13221 I‘'urmish and Instali - ‘Thrust Collar, 12" Pipe 6 A $1.450.00 $8.700.00 $1.144.60 £6.867.60 51.490.15 $8.940,90
3222 FFurnish and install - Thrust Collar, 16" Pipe [{] LA S1.512.00 $9.072.00 $1.416.00 $8.496.00 $1.490.15 $8.940,90
13223 4" Line Stop 10 EA $3.000.00 $50.000.00 $2.065.00 $20.650.00 $7.522.74 $75.227.40
3224 6" Line Stop 12 LA $5.500,0¢ $66.000.00 $4.§30.00 $49,560.00 $7.880.24 $94.562.88
13225 8" Line Stop 12 EA $6,500.00 $78.000.00 $6.195.00 $74.340.00 $8.870.67 $106.448.04
13226 10" Line Stop 10 EA 5$8.000.00 $80.000.00 $8.260.00 $82,600.00 $10.963.67 $109.636.70
13227 12" Line Stop 12 EA $9.000.0¢ |  $108.000.00 $10.325.00 | $123.900.00 $12.770.88 $153.250.56
132238 4" Insert-a-Valve 12 EA $8.000.00 $96.000.00 $5.310.00 $63.720.00 $9.524.74 $114,296.88
B220 6" Inscri-a-Valve 12 EA $10.000.00 | $120.000.00 $5.782.00 $69.384,00 $10,954.74 $131,456.88
13230 8" Inseri-a-Valve 12 A $12.500.00 [ $150.000.00 $9.204.00 | $110.448.00 $12.547.24 $150,566.88
13231 10" Insert-a-Valve 12 A $15.500.00 [ $186.000.00 $11.007.04 $132,084.48 $17.346.67 $208.160.04
3232 12" Insert-a-Valve [ EA $18.500.0¢ | $111.000.00 | $13.865.00 $83.190.00 $21.443.91 $128.663.46
13233 16" Insert-a-Valve [{] EA $50,000.00 |  $300.000.00 $16.461.00 $98.766.00 $49.708.89 | $298.253.34
B234 Furnish and Install - 4* MJ Gate Valve [ EA $1.500.00 $9.000.00 $1.177.64 $7.065.84 $1.230.35 $7.382.10
B235 [Furnish and Install - 6" MJ Gate Valve <] EA $2.200.0¢ $13.200.00 $1.298.00 $7.788.00 $1.586.45 $0.518.70
B236 Furnish and Install - 8* MJ Gate Valve 1] EA $2.800.00 $16.800.00 $2.171.20 $13.027.20 $2.464.65 $14,787.90
[3237 Furnish and Instal! - 10" MJ Gate Valve 6 LA $4.900.00 $29.400.00 $3.278.04 $19.668.24 $3.290.90 $19.745.40
3238 Furnish and Instal! - 12" MJ Gate Valve 3 CA $35.200.00 $15.600.00 $4.420.72 $13.289.16 $4.280.50 $12.841.50
3239 Furnish and Instalf - 16" MJ Gate Valve 3 EA $7.800.00 $23.400.00 ] $10.254.20 $30.762.60 $10.277.49 $30,832.47
3240 FFurnish and Install - 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve 3 LA $5.496.00 $16.488.00 $4.893.46 $14.680.38 $3.3U3.86 $10.181.58
3241 Furnish and Install - 6 Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlet) 3 EA $6.049.00 $15.147.00 $5.748.96 $17.246.88 $4.338.94 $13.016.82
3242 Furnish and Install - 8" Tappine Sleeve and Valve (any size outlet) 3 EA $7.203.00 $21.609.00 $7.434.00 $22.302.00 $5.187.08 $15.561.24

Page 15 0f 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "B'": JEA NORTH AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

Aupust 4, 2021

Analyst:

David Klages

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jux Utilities
Management, Inc.

Kirhy
Development, Inc.

No. Invited:[{ 5 ) No. Received: (3) Other: ( 1)
Reeorded By:]Mclissa Picree
ltem # Deseription kst. Unit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Otv. Measure Price Price Price P'rice Price Price
B243 Furnish and Install - 10" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlel) 3 A $7.900 00 $23.700.00 | $10.545.66 $31.636,98 $7.042.67 $21.128.01
13244 Furnish and Install - 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlet) 3 ‘A $8.900 00 $26, 700,00 | $13.619.56 $40.858.68 $9.704.04 $29.112.12
132435 Furnish and Install - 16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlet) 3 EA $12.000 00 $36.000,00 | $30.302.40 $60.907.20 1 $19.019.20 $37.057.60
B246 Furnish and Install 47 MJ DI Filting in Existing Pipeline 16 A $1.090.00 §1.7.440.00 $846.00 $13.536.96 $824.07 $13.185.12
3247 Furnish and Install 6° MJ D1 Fitling in Existing Pipeline 16 A SLI50.00 $18.400.00 $1.239.00 $19.824.00 5100641 $16.102 56
13248 FFurnish and Instatl 8" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 16 A $1.200.00 $10.200.00 $1,742.86 $27.883.76 $1.663.43 $26.614 88
13249 Furnish and Install 10" MJ 1)) Fitting in Existing Pipeline 1) EA $1.290.00 $12.900.00) $2.478.00 $2-4.780.00 $2.114.12 $21.141 20
3250 Furnish and Install 12 MJ DI Fitting in Cxisting Pipeline 10) FA $1.343.00 $13.430.00 $3.076.26 $30.762 60 $2.824.12 $28.241.20
13251 Furnish and [nstall 16" MJ DI Finting in Existing Pipeline 8 EA $3.180.00 $25.440.00 $3.881.12 $47.048.96 $5.947.31 $47.578 48
13252 Furaish and [nstall 4" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 I"A $2.900.0{ $8.700.00 $2.060.28 $6,180.84 $1.909.64 §5.728.92
3253 Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve in Lxisting Pipeline 3 A $3.550.00 $10.650.00 $2.271.50 56.814.50 $2.133.59 $6.400.77
13254 Furnish and Install 8 Gate Valve in xisting Pipeling 3 T'A $3.906.00 $11.700.00 $3.799.60 $11.398.80 $3.241.42 $9.724.20
132535 Furnish and install 0" Giale Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 A $5.910.00 517.730.00 $5.735.98 $17.207.94 $4.244.33 £12.732.99
3256 frurnish and Install 12" Gate Valve in Cxisting Pipeling 3 A $6.463.00 $19.389.00 $7.049.32 $21.147.96 $6.271.41 $18.814.23
B257 Furnish and Install 16" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 A $11.443.00 $34.329.00 | $16.307.60 $48.922 80 $11.618.41 $34.855.23
13258 FFurmish and Install Air Valve 6 I2A $4.128.00 $24.768.00 | $10.985.80 $65.914.80 $6,023.42 $36,14(0.52
Forcemain Sub-Total (Lines B160 - B258): S2.242.207.0M0 $1.937.371.88 §2.555,805.67
3259 Furnish and install - Sewape Manhole Precast_Tyvpe A 24 deep 3 A $5.910.00 $17.730.00 36.187.92 §$18.563.76 $4.227.64 $12.682.92
132610 Furnish and Install - Sewage Manhole Precast Type A 4-8' deep 3 EA $10.020.00 $30.060.00 $7.710.12 $£23.130.36 £6.500.92 $19.502.76
Bl61 Furnish and Install - Sewage Manhole Precast Tvpe A 8'-12 deep 3 EA $13.208.00 $39,624.00 | $10.471.32 $31.413.96 $8.408.20 $25.224.60
3202 Furnish and Instal] - Sewape Manhole Precast Tyvpe B 24" deep 3 [CA §7.225.00 $21.675.00 $7.568 52 $22.703.56 $5.271 48 $15.814.44
13263 Furnish and Install - Sewape Manhole Precast Tvpe B 4'-8' deep 3 A $11.751.00 $35.253.00 $9.090.72 $27.272.16 $7.389.24 $22.167.72
13264 Furnish and Install - Sewape Manhole Precast_Type B 8'-12' deep 3 EA 316,646 () $40.93800 | $11.851.92 $35.555.76 $9.424.60 $28.273.80
13265 Remove Existing Sewage Manhole 14" depth 3 A $730.00 $2.250.00 $2.832.00 $8.496.00 $1.084.83 $£3.254.49
B266 Remove Existing Sewage Manhole 4-8' depth 3 EA $1.050.00 $3.150.00 $5.428.00 $16.284.00 $1.589.32 $4.767.96
B267 Remove Pxisting Sewage Manhole 8'-12* depth_ 3 iZA £1.500.00 $4.5000.00 $7.552.00 $22.656.00 $1.703.07 $5.100.21
13268 Remove and Construct Scwagze Manhole. Tvpe A, 2'-4' depth 3 IEA $7.105.00 $21.315.00 $9.019.92 $27.059.76 $5.779.04 $17.337.12
13269 Remove and Construct Sewage Manhole. Type A, 4'-8' depth [ A $12.022.00 $72.13200.] $13.138.12 $78.828.72 $7.585.75 $45.514.50
13270 3 IZA $17.243.00 $51.729.00 | $18.023.32 $54,069.96 $11.01698 $33.050.94
13271 Remove and Construct Sewage Manhole, Tvpe B. 2°-4' depth 3 I:A $8.420.00 $25.260.00 | $10.400.52 $31.201.56 $6.667.36 $20.002.08
13272 Remuove and Construet Sewage Manhole, Type B, 4'-8' depth 0 A $13.753.00 S82.518.00 ] $14.518.72 $87.112.32 $8.737.26 $52.423.56
13273 Remove and Construct Sewage Manhole. Tvpe B. 8'-12° depth 3 EA $18.100.00 $54.300.00 |  $19.403.92 $58215.76 F $11.594.25 $34.782.75
3274 Connection To Existing Scwage Manhole 6" Service Lateral 5 EA $3.663.00 $i8.315.00 $1.486.80 $7.434.00 $1414.87 $7.074.35
B275 Connection To Existing Sewage Manhale 4" Forcemain 3 EA $2.662.00 $£7.986.00 $1.156.40 $3.469.20 $2.114.73 36.344.19
B276 Connection To Existing Sewaee Manhole 6" Forcemain 3 EA $3.663.00 510.989.00 $1.663.80 $4.991.40 $2.114.73 $6.341.19
B277 Connection Fo Ixistng Sewage Manhole 8" Gravily Sewer i2 A $5.453.00 $635.436.00 £1.840.80 $22.089.60 $2.646,32 $31.755.84
B278 Construct Sanitary Manhole Frame & Cover Adjustiment 6 A $1.347.00 $8.082 (M) $1.050.20 $6.301.20 $586.17 $3.517.02
11279 lC;:lr::::"lrucl Sanitary Manhole Frame & Cover Adjustiment w/ Existing MH A EA $2.200 00 $13,200.00 $2.537 00 $15.222.00 $1.82235 $10.934.10
B280 Manhole Top Adjustment 6 EA $1.347.00 $8.082.00 £113.00 52,478 00 $468 94 $2.813.64
3281 Manhole Top Adjustment w/ Existing MH Liner 6 A $2.200.00 $13.200.00° $2.183 00 $13.098.00 $781.56 $4.689.36

Page 16 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "B": JEA NORTH AREA

Title:

Stormm Scwer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Arcas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

Aupust 4, 2021

Analyst:

David Klages

No, Invited:

{5) No. Received: ( 3) Other: {1 )

Recorded By:

Mclissa P'ierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jux Utilities
Management, Enc.

Kirby
Development, [nc,

ltem # Deserintion Est. Unit of Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
serip Otv. Measure Price Price Price Price P'rice Price
Gravity Sewers - Sewage Manholes Sub-Total (Lines B259 - B281): $656.724.00 $617.645.04 S413,.381.54
:v:;)" N 4 .‘_“) . zl'u') 'I
282 :Y;f‘;;‘n‘:::'“'p'"g'“m"‘" and Install -8" PYC SDR26 Pipe. Push On Joint.) -, ., LF $122.00 |  $19.520.00 $6136 | $9.817.60 $5043 | $8.068.80
swaler Pinine Firnich o all - RY SRYE Pine 1P
pogy | estewater Piping Fumish and Install - 87 PVC SDR26 Pipe. Push On 120 LF $166.00 | $1992000|  $165.20 | $19.824.00 $6210 |  $7.452.00
Joint, §'-12" depth
astewwater Pining Fumi all = 10" | ‘DI Hpe. Pus
13384 W.aslu\.al.cr Piping Fumish and Install - 10" PVC SDIR26 Pipe. Push On 120 LF $125.00 $15.000.00 $76.70 $9.204.00 $71.00 $8.520.00
Joint, 4'-8' depth
astewater Piping F ish 2 atl - 10" 2 5 26 Pipe. Pus .
P2kt [ Wasionater Biping Eumish andinstall I UERV CHBIR2S BipeBustiOn 100 LF $170.00 |  $17.000.00 $230.10 | $23.010.00 $9433 | $9.433.00
Joint. 8'-12' depth
swater Piping-Re o . TR SPR26G Pine. Pus R
pagg | VVastewater Piping-Remove & Replace - 87 PYC SDR26 Pipe. Push On 200 LF $144.00 | $28.%00.00 $86.14 | $17.228.00 $52.77|  $10.554.00
Joint, 4'- 8' depth
astewater 1P [l e & Replace - 8" P [ 206 PPipe, Pus| . i
B287 }Z]_:f:";‘,_“l":,'d':;:;f Remove: & Replace - 8" FVC SDR26 Pipe, Push On 100 LF $185.00 [ $18500.00 |  SI1£9.98 |  $18.998.00 $66.34 | $6.634.00
astewater Piping-Remove & Replace - 10" PVC SDR26 Pipe. I .
B288 o G U LS SRR o e A S - 120 LI $144.00 [ $17.280.00 $10148 | $12.177.60 $75.24 $9.,028.80
Joint, 4'- §' depth
astewaler Piping-Re : & Replace - 10" PVC SDR26 Pipe. I .
3289 me';:‘;““[‘.fu::::f Remoye & Replace - 107 PHEROR26 Hipe. PushiOn 80 LE $190.00 | $15.200.00 $254.88 | $20.300.40 $10433 | $8.346.40
13290 Wastewater Lateral PMiping Furnish & Install 180 L.F $140.00 $25.200.00 $46.02 $8.283.60 $37.26 $6.706,80
13291 Wastewater Lateral Piping Remove & Replace 300 LI $152.00 $43.600.00 $70.80 $21.240.00 $44.26 $13.278.00
13292 Lateral Conncctions it Wastewater main, 8" Main [} EA $9.200.00 $55.200.00 $955.80 $5.734.80 $838.97 $5.033.82
13293 Lateral Connecuons al Wastewater main, 0" Main 3 EA £9.462.00 $28.386.00 $1.132.80 $3.398.40 $1.086.17 $3,238.51
Gravity Sewers - Gravity Piping Sub-Total {(Lines B282 - B293): S305,606.00 516930641 $96.314.13
SCHEDULE "B"; JEA NORTH AREA - TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS BI-B293):] $7.216,280.00 [ S5.380.856.14 | $6,367.865.88

Page 17 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A™: COJSOUTH AREA

Title;

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {(North and South Arcas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Opcen Date:

August 4, 2021

Anglyst:

David Klages

No. Invited:

(5) No. Received: ( 3) Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Mierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilitices

Management, Inc.

Kirby

Development, Ine.

ltem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Linit Extended
Mensure Oty, Price Price PPrice Price Price Price

A1 [ epaion ,,m),p;:“(;"}“'J(‘;';:g:::&:{g:"“" ot Including | 16% | s263.90055 | 19% | s242.006.37 |$286.432.32 | s2m6432.32
A2 Mobilization (15" 10 24" pipe or equivalent) EA 7 $4.782.14 $33.474.98 $35.900.00 $41.300.00 §7.016.40 $49.114.80
Al Mobilization (30" 10 42" pipe or equivalent) I:A 7 $5.223.57 $36.564.99 $8.100.00 $56.700.00 $8.366 40 $58.564.80
Ad Mohilization (18" to 60" pipe or equivalent) I'A 3 $6.265.83 $18.797.49 | $11.650.00 $34.950.00 $9.130.62 $27.391.86
AS Mobilization (66" to 72" pipe or equivalent) I'A 3 $6.437.50 $19.312.50 | $19.650.00 $58.950.00 | $13.180.62 $39.541.86
Al Mobilization (Box culvert) A 2 $5.227.25 S10.454.50 | $28.500.00 $57.000.00 | $15.880.62 $31.761.24
AT Mobilization (Roadway and Right of Wayv) LA 5 $1.236.00 $6.180.00 $2.490,00 $12.450.00 S4.721.40 ] $235.607.00
Al Mobilization {Asphaltic Concrete Milling > 30 sy. vids.) A 5 $3.000.00 $15.450.00 $1.600.00 $8.000.00 $1.282.50 $6.412.50
AY Mabilization {Asphaltic Concrete Pavine) A 5 $4.120.00 $20.600.00 $1.600.00 $8.000.00 $2.025.00 $10.125.00
Al Maintenanee of “Traflic { Two Lane. 2-way tralTic) I'A 15 $2.472.00 $37.080.00 $1.990.00 $29.850.00 $2.565.00 $38.475.00
All Maintenance of Trafllic (Mulu Lane, -wav traiTic) EA 4 $3.605.00 $14.420.00 $2.670.00 $10.680.00 $2.700.00 $10.800.00
Al2 Maintenance of Trallic (Mult Lane. 2-way irallic) EA 1 $5.150.00 $5.150.00 $2.990.00 $2.990.00 $2.835.00 $2.835.00
AlJ Maintenance of Traffic (Closure) LA 15 $1.373.33 $20.599.95 $3.612.00 $54.180.00 $3.510.00 $52.650.00
Ald Messaee Board DY 30 $19.57 $978.50 $83.73 $4.186.50 $60.75 $3.037.50
AlS 15" R.C.I | | 30 $82.40 $4.120.00 $53.19 $2.659.50 $62.11 $3.105,50
Al 18" R.CP LE 67 $92.24 $6.180.08 $58.12 $3.894.04 $70.40 $4.716.80
Al7 24" R.C.P LF 67 $115.30 $7.725.10 $66.98 54.487.66 $86.36 $5.786.12
AlR 30" R.CP LIF 67 $130.67 $8.754.89 $74.86 $5.015.62 $1049.69 $7.349.23
AlY 36" R.C.IP. LF 67 $138.36 $9.270.12 594,56 $6.335.52 $134.25 $8.994.75
A20 42 R.C.I% LE 17 $166.62 $2.832.54 5010.32 $1.875.44 §179.41 $3.049.97
A2l 48" R.C.P. Lt 67 S184.48 $12.360.16 $137.90 $9.239.30 $207.65 $13.912.55
A22 54" R.C.I, LI 34 $318.09 $10.815.06 $189.12 $6.430.08 $256.88 $8.733.92
A2} 60" R.C.I LI 34 $530.15 $18.025.10 $231.48 $7.870.32 $307.22 $10.445.48
A2 66" R.C.J LF 17 $757.35 $12.874.95 $263.00 $4.471.00 $367.38 $6.245.46
A5 72" R.C.P I} 34 $772.50 $26.265.00 $308.31 $10.482.54 $453.33 $15.413.22
A6 12" X 18" R C.I. LF 150 $65.23 $9.78.4.50 $67.97 $10.195.50 $76.54 $11.481.00
A27 14" X 23" ER.C.P. il 67 $73.02 $4.892.34 $69.94 $4.685.98 $85.13 $5.703.71
A28 19" X 30" ER.C.P L.F 67 $107.61 $7.209.87. $81.76 $5.477.92 $112.15 $7.514.05
A29 24" X 38" R.CP. LF 67 $144.20 $9.001.40 $95.55 $6.401.85 $144.07 $9.652.69
A0 209" X 45" L R.C.P. LF 67 S198.79 | $13.318.93 $136.92 $9.173.64 5184.59 $12.367.53
A3l 34" X 53" ER.C.I LF 34 269.80 $9.075.24 $170.41 $5.793.94 $245.71 $8.354.14
A32 3R X 00" LR.CI LI 344 $352.26 $10.976.84 $217.69 $7.401 46 $287.40 $£9.773.64
A3 43" X 68" |1 R.C.P. L[ 17 $414.06 $7.039.02 $275.80 $4.688.60 $352.65 $5.995.05
Ad4 48" X 76" LLR.C.P, LI 17 $476.89 $8.107.13 $334.90 $5.693.30 5410.35 $6.975.95
AlS 53" X 83" ERCP ¥ 17 $704.52 $11.976.84 §453.10 $7.702.70 $576.83 $9.806.11
A30 S8 N O9I"ER.C.I. ILF 17 $707.61 $12.029.37 $581.15 $9.879.55 $025.22 $10.628.74
A37 15" C.M.P LI 150 $41.20 $6.180.00 $48.45 $7.267.50 $59.07 $8.860.50

Page 18 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCIHEDULE "A": COJ SOUTH AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Bid No:

Cr-0002-22

Open Date:

Augusl 4. 2021

Calluaway

Jux Utilities

Kirby

Anulyst: |David Klages Caontracting, Inc. Management, Inc. Development, Ine.
No. Invited:|{ 5) No. Received: {3 ) Other: ( 1)
Recorded Byv:|Melissa Pierce
ltem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
) Measure Oty, Price Price Price Price Price Price

A38 18" CM.P. LI 67 $47.38 $3.174.46 $57.00 $3.819.00 $67.63 $4.531.21
A39 24" CM.P. LF 67 $57.65 $3.862.55 £59.85 $4.009.95 $75.17 $5.036.39
Ad0 30" C.M.P LF 67 $92.24 $6.180.08 $67.45 $4.519.15 $112.57 $7.542.19
Adl 36" C.M.P. LF 67 $93.01 $6.231.67 $73.15 $4.901.05 $125.92 $8.436.64
Ad2 42" C.M.P I.F 17 $166,62 $2.832.54 $83.60 $1.421.20 $188.50 $3.204.50
Ad3 48" C M.P. LF 67 $192.16 | $12.874.72 $£00.70 $6.746.90 $227.40 $15.235.80
Add 34" CM.P LF 34 $227.21 $7.725.14 $133.95 $4.554.30 $247.15 $8.403.10
Ad3 60" CM.P., LF 34 $302.94 |  $10.299.96 $180.50 $6.137.00 $268.35 $9.123.90
Adb 66" C.M.P. LF 17 $333.24 $5.665.08 $256.50 $4.360.50 $361.90 $6.152.30
AdT T2"CM.P. LI 34 $605.88 $20.599.92 $294,50 $10.013.00 $367.09 $12.481.06
Adl 13" X 17" CMIPA, LI 150 $46.35 $6,952.50 $58.90 $8.835.00 $61.59 $9.238.50
A4y 15" X 21" C.M.PA. LF 67 $51.50 $3.450.50 $66.50 $4.455.50 $70.88 $4.748.96
A30 20" X 28" C.M.P.A. LI 67 $63.86 $4.278.62 $73.15 $4.901.05 $79.15 $5.303.05
A5 24" X 35" CM.P.A LI 67 $106.09 $7.108.03 $76.95 $5.155.65 $119.07 $7.977.69
AS52 20" X 42" C.M.P.A. LI 67 $117.42 $7.867.14 $91.20 $6.110.40 $133.50 $8.944.50
A53 33" X 49" CM.PA, LI 17 $190.55 $3.239.35 $118.75 $2.018.75 $2006.69 $3.513.73
A4 38" XN 57" C.M.P.A, LF 67 $227.63 515.251.21 $160.55 | S$10.756.85 $243.29 $16.300.43
A55 43" X 68" C.M.P.A. LI 34 $242.35 $8.239.90 $236.55 $8.042.70 $276.83 $9.412.22
A36 47" X 71" CM.P.A. LI 17 $287.79 $4.892.43 $277.40 $4.715.80 $209.83 $5.097.11
AST 52" X 77" C.M.PPA. LI 17 $348.38 $5.922.46 $303.05 $5.151.85 $388.63 $6.606.71
A58 57" X 83" C.M.PAL LI 17 $621.03 $10.557.51 $375.25 $6.379.25 $465.23 $7.908.91
AS9 15" P.IP HP STORM PIPE LI 130 $37.08 $5.562.00 $42.75 $6.412.50 $43.57 $6.535.50
A60 18" P.P HP STORM PIPE LI 67 $42.23 $2.829.41 $48.45 $3.246.15 $50.57 $3.388.19
A6 24" P.I* H? S TORM PIPE LI 67 $61.80 $4.140.60 $52.25 $3.5011.75 $08.84 $4.612.28
AH2 30" P HP S TORM PIPE LI 67 $95.79 $6.41793 $64.60 $4.328.20 $95.93 $6.427.31
AG3 36" PP HP STORM PIPE LI 67 $98.39 $6.592.13 $71.25 $4.773.75 $105.82 $7.089.94
AGd 42" PP HP STORM PIPE LI 17 $106.03 $1.802.51 $94.05 $1.598.85 $134.11 $2.279.87
AGS 48" PP 1P STORM PIPE LI 67 $122.99 $8.240.33 $124.45 $8.338.15 $167.84 $11.245.28
AGG 54" PP HP STORM PIPE LI 34 $219.63 $7.467.42 $171.00 $5.814.00 $220.42 $7.494.28
AGT 60" P.P HP STORM PIPE LI 34 $249.93 $8.497.62 £194,50 $6.783.00 $249.31 $8.470.54
AGE Box Culvert {Concrete) CY |7 $2.014.68 $34.249.56 $2.774.00 $47.158.00 $3.240.00 $55.080.00
AGY Box Culvert {Reinforeing Steel) LB 500 $2.78 $1.390.00 $4.24 $2,120.00 $6.02 $3.010.00
AT0 Straipht Congrete Endwall (Single 15" pipe or pipe equivalent) A 4 $1.603.71 $6.414.84 $1.306.25 $5.225.00 $1.930.42 $7.721.68
AT0a IFor Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe LA 1 $550.02 $550.02 $401.85 $401.85 $346.68 $346.68
ATl Straipht Concrele Endwall (Single 18" pipe or pipe cquivalent) LA 4 $2.253.13 $9.012.52 $1.697.65 $6.790.60 $2,222.21 $8.888.84
ATla IFor Multible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe EA I $605.64 $605.64 $562.40 $562.40 $483.91 $483.91
AT2 Straight Concrele Endwall (Single 24" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 4 $2.470.97 $9.883.88 $2.320.85 $9.283 .40 $2.824.57 $11.298.28
AT72a For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe EA 1 $724.09 $724.09 $703.00 $703.00 $541.69 $541.69

Page 19 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "/

"*: COJ SOUTIL AREA

Title:|Slorm Sewer Replacement and New Construetion {North and South Areas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4, 2021
Analyst:|David Klages
No. lnvited:[( 5} No, Received: (3 ) Other: { 1)

Recorded By:

Muelissu Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Management, Inc.

Kirby
Desclopment, Inc.

ltem & Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Measure Oty. Price Price Price I'rice Price Price
A73 Straight Concrete Endwall (Single 30" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 4 $2.832.50 $11.330.00 $3.517.85 S14.071 40 $4.143.68 $16.574.72
AT3a For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe A | $1.552.21 $1.552.21 $786.60 $786.60 $794.418 $704.48
A74 Straight Conerete Endwall {Singfe 36" pipe or pipe cquivalent) A 4 $5.591.87 $22.367.48 §4.673.05 $18.692.20 $5.261.73 $21.046.92
AZda For Multible ipe. Adyust per additional pipe I'A 1 $1.809.71 $1.809.71 $1.216.00 $1.216.00 $1.083.38 $1.083.38
ATS Straight Concrele Endwali (Single 42" pipe or pipe cquivalent) EA | $7.112.15 $7.112.15 $6.835.25 $6.835.25 $6.847.79 $56.847.79
AT5a For Multibic Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe CA | $2.405.05 $2.405.05 $1.708.10 $1.708.10 $2.166.75 §2.166.75
AT6 Straight Concrete Endwall (Single 48" pipe or pipe cquivalent) CA I $11.046.75 |  $11.046.75 $8.945.20 $8.945.20 $8.467.07 $8.467.07
ATba For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe I:A 1 $3.950.05 $3.950.05 $2.212.55 $2.212.55 $2.600.10 $2.600.10
A77 Straight Concrete Endwall {Single 54" pipe or pipe cquivalent) A ! $15.450.00 51545000 | $13.166.05 $13.166.05 | $13.536.68 $13.536.68
ATTa l‘or Multibic Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe I:A [ $4.580.41 $4.580.4) $2.612.50 $2.612.50 $4.044.60 $4.044.60
AT8 Strmgit Concrete Endwall (Single 60" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA | $17.252.50 $17.252.50 | $13.469.t0 $13.469.10 | $17.708.40 $17.708.40
ATRa For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe A 1 $4.720.49 54.720.49 $2.813.90 $2.813.90 $4.477.95 54.477.95
AT Straight Concrete Endwall {Single 66" pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 1 519.116.80 S19.116.80 | $17.589.25 $17.589.35 | $22.771.37 $22.771.37
ATY9 For Multible Pipe. Adjust per additional pipe EA | $6.697.06 56.697.06 |  $3.819.00 $3.819.00 $5.200.20 $5.200.20
AR0 Straight Conerete Endwall (Single 72" pipe or pipe equivalent) CA [ $20.161.22 $20.160.22 | $18.145.95 $18.145.95 | $25.956.49 $25.956.49
AROa For Multible Pipe, Adjust per additional pipe FA | $6.296.39 $6.296.39 $4.075.50 $4.075.50 $5.561.33 $5.561.33
ARl Box Culvert Endwall (Concrete) cy 7 $1.496.59 |  $10.476.13 $2.774.00 | $19418.00 $2.835.00 | $19.845.00
AB2 Box Culvert Endwall (Reinforcing steel) LB 2000 5278 $3.560.00 $4.24 $8.480.00 $4.73 $9.460.00
AR3 Sand- Cement Rip Rap Endwall BAG 167 51545 $2.580.15 $18.05 $3.014.35 $25.32 5422844
AR End Section (15" pipe or pipe cquivalent) I:A 4 $1.030.00 $4.120.00 $748.60 $2.994.40 $1.184.53 $4.738.12
A5 L:nd Section (18" Pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 4 $1.171.63 $4.686.52 $8006.55 $3.226.20 |  $1.545.65 $6.182.60
Al6 End Section (24" Pipe or pipe cquivalent) EA 4 $1.384.06 $3.536.24 51.148.55 $4.594.20 $1.889.44 $7.557.76
AR7 End Scection (30" Pipe or pipe equivalent) EA B $1.931.25 $7.725.00 $1.467.75 $5.871.00 $2.861.36 $11.445.44
ARK End Section (36" Pipe or pipe cquivalent) EA 4 $2.253.13 $9.012.52 $1.980.75 $7.923.00 $3.475.28 $13.901.12
AR9 End Section (42" Pipe or pipe equivalent) LA | $3,528.01 $3.528.01 $3.250.90 $3.250.90 $4.227.14 $4.227.14
AS0 [:nd Scction (48" Pipe or pipe equivalent) EA 1 $4.629.59 $4.629,59 $3.961.50 $3.961.50 $5.372.17 $5.372.17
A9 End Section (54" Pipe or pipe equivalent) LA 2 $6.430.29 |  $12.860.58 | $4.750.95 $9.501.90 ]  $8.586.18 $17.172.36
A92 End Section {60 Pipe or pipe equivalenty EA ] $7.396.69 $7.396.69 |  $6.030.60 $6.030.60 | $10.030.68 $10.030.68
A3 I'vpe "C* Inlet {4' depth) I2A | $2.575.00 $2.575.00 $1.557.05 $1.557.05 $2.833.81 $2.833.81
AY3a For Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LI | $403.76 $403.76 §264.10 $264.10 $209.46 $209.46
A9 Type "E™ Inlet {4' depth) I1:A | $2.999.36 $2.999.36 $2.306.60 $2.306.60 $2.891.30 $2.891.30
A For Additional Depih, Adjust per fiun LF 1 $687.01 $687.01- $365.75 $365.75 $361.13 $361.13
AYS Curb lnlet (Single, 4' depth) EA 4 $3.017.81 $12.471.24 $2.994.40 $11.977.60 $2.937.53 $11.750.12
AY3a IFor Additional Depth. Adjust per oot LI 1 $722.03 $722.03 $342.00 $342.00 $322.12 $322.12
AY6 Curb Inlet {Double, 4 depth) A 2 $5.343.64 510.687.28 $3.961.50 $7.923.00 $1.948.27 $9.896.54
AY6a For Additional Depth. Adjust per foot L¥ [ $730.45 $736.45 $427.50 $427.50 $483.91 $5483.91
AY7 Curb Inlet Stormy Sewer 487 L1 (4" depth) IZA 2 $7.596,25 $15.192.50 $3.518.80 $7.037.60 $3.035.75 $6.071.50
A9Ta For Additionat Depth. Adjust per foot LIF | $809.58 $809.58 $389.50 $389.50 $531.58 $531.58

Page 20 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A": COJ SOUTH AREA

Title: | Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)
Bid No:[CP-0002-22
Open Date: |Aupust 4, 2021 Calloway Jax Utilities Kirby
Analyst: | David Klages Contracting, Inc. Management, Inc. Development, Inc.
No. Invited:]( 5) No. Received: {3) Other: (1)
Recorded By:{Melissa Pierce
[tem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Mcasure QOty. Price Price Price Price Price Price

A98 Type "B" Inlet (3' x 6'. 4" depth or equivalent area) A i $5.150.00 $5.150.00 $3.052.35 $3.052.35 $4.252.02 $4.252.02
A98a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 1 $809.58 $809.58 $418.00 $418.00 $468.02 $4068.02
A99 Type "B" Inlet (Single 3' x 8", 3' depth or equivalent arca) CA l $8.883.75 $8.883.75 $3.770.55 $3.770.55 $5.489.96 $5.489.96
A9%9 For Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LF [ $1.045.45 $1.045.45 $437.00 $437.00 $550.36 $550.36
A100 Type "B" Inlet {Double 3' x 8'. 5" depth or eqguivalent area) EA | $12.011.86 $12.011.86 $4.181.90 $4.181.90 $5.489.96 $5.489.96
A0 For Additional Depth. Adijust per fool LF | $1.637.70 $1.637.70 $446.50 $446.50 $550.36 $550.36
Al01 Type “B" inlet (4" x 4", 5* depth or equivalent arei) EA | $7.107.00 $7.107.00 $3.484.60 $3.484.60 $4.364.69 $4.364.69
Al0la For Additional Depth, Adjust per fool LF I $927.00 $4927.00 $465.50 $465.50 $424.08 $424.08
AlO2 Type "B" Inlet (4" x 6'. 5' depth or cauivident arca) EA | $7.416.00 $7.416.00 $3.847.50 $3.847.50 $5.247.28 $5.247.28
AlD2a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LI 1 $978.50 $978.50 $484.50 $484.50 $512.80 $512.80
A103 Type "B” Inlet (Single 4' 5 8. 5" depth or equivalent arca) EA 1 $7.519.00 $7.519.00 $4.017.55 $4.017.55 $5.599.74 $5.599.74
Al03a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 1 $999.10 $999.10 $498.75 $498.75 $600.92 $600.92
A 104 Type "B" Inlet (Double 4' x 8, 5' depth or equivalent arca) EA 1 $12.360.00 $12.360.00 $4.170.50 $4.170.50 $35.599.74 $5.599.74
Al0da For Additional Depth. Adijust per (ot LF 1 $1.648.00 $1.648.00 $513.95 $513.95 $600.92 $600.92
AlLOS Type "B" Inlet (5" x &', 5' depth or equivalent area) EA 1 $8.137.00 $8.137.00 $3.981.45 $3.081.45 $5.781.75 $5.781.75
AlD3a IFer Additional Depth, Adjust per [bot L¥ 1 $1.009.40 $1.009.40 $451.25 $451.25 $556.14 $556.14
AlOG Type "B" Inlet {Single 3' x 8'. 5° depth or equivalent area) EA 1 $11.330.00 $11.330.00 $4.263.60 $4.263.60 $6.759.68 $6.759.68
AlO6a For Additional Depth, Adjust per [ool LF { $1.648.00 $1.648.00 $499.70 $499.70 $629.81 $620.8)
A107 I'vpe "B" Inlet {Double 5' x 8, 5' depth or equivalent arca) EA | $13.905.00 $13.905.00 $4.439.35 $4.439.35 $6.759.68 $6.759.68
AlO7a For Additional Depth. Adjust per foot LF 1 $1.699.50 $£.699.50 $525.35 §525.35 $629.81 $629.81
A108 Fvpe "B" Inlet (Single 6 x 8", 5' depth or equivalent area) EA I $12.360.00 |  $12.360.00 |  $4.332.95 $4.332.95 $7.396.70 $7.396.70
Al08a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF l $1.699.50 $£.699.50 $488.30 $488.30 $689.03 $689.03
A9 I'vpe "B" Inlet (Double 6' 5 8'. 5" depth or cquivalent area) EA | $14.420.00 $14.420.00 $4.731.00 $4.731.00 $7.396.70 $7.396.70
A 1093 For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF | $1.720.10 $1.720.10 $560.50 $560).50 $689.03 $689.03
ALLD T'ype "B" Inlet (Single 8’ x §'. 5" depth or equivalent oreit} EA | $13.390.00 $13.390.00 $4.743.35 $4.743.35 $8.666.42 $8.666.42
All10a For Additional Depth. Adjust per foot LF | $1.751.00 51.751.00 $532.00 $332.00 $777.14 $777.14
Alll Tvpe “B" Inlet {Double 8' x 8', 5' depth or cquivalent arca) EA | $14.677.50 | $14.677.50 $4.750.95 $4.750.95 $8.955.32 $8.955.32
Allla For Additional Depth, Adijust per foot LF [ $1.454.00 $1.854.00 $532.00 $532.00 $856.59 $856,59
All12 J-1 Manhole (4' depth) EA | $3.769.80 $3.769.80 $3.724.00 $3.724.00 $2.437.73 $2.430.73
All2a For Additionsl Depih, Adjust per fool LF | $606.67 $600.67 $372.40 $372.40 $192.12 $192.12
All3 J-1-A Manhole (4' depth) EA 4 $3.811.00 ] $15.244.00 $3.833.25 1  §15.333.00 $4.187.02 |  $16.748.08
Allla For Additional Depth, Adijust per oot I.F | $618.00 $618.00 $389.50 $389.50 $300.46 $£300.46
Alld J-1-B_Munhole {5' depthy EA 4 $4.341.45 ] $17.365.80 $4.037.50 ]  $16.150.00 $4.943.94 $19.775.76
Allda For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF | $638.60 $638.60 $394.25 $394.25 $411.69 $411.69
AllS J-1-C Manhole (5' depih) EA 2 $4.763.75 $9.527.50 $4. 142,00 $8.284.00 $5.576.63 $11.153.26
All3a For Additional Depth. Adjust per loot LF | $659.20 $659.20 $394.25 $394.25 $520.02 $520.02
Allb J-1-D) Manhole (3' depth) EA & $4.892.50 $9.785.00 $5.259.20 $10.518.40 $6.096.65 $12.193.30
All6a For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot LF 1 $690.10 $690.10 $427.50 $427.50 $691.36 $693.36

Page 21 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A": COJ SOUTI AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (Nerth and South Arcas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4. 2021

Annlyst:

David Klages

No. Invited:

(5) No. Received: ( 3 ) Other:{ | )

Recorded By:

Melissa Picree

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Management, Inc,

Kirby
Development, [ne.

ltem # Description Unit of Est. Unit Extended Uit Extended Unit Extended
) Measure Oty, Price I'rice Price Price Price Price

AlLl7 J-1-E Manhole (5' depthy I'A ] $8.549.00 $8.549.00 $6.491.35 $6.491.35 $9.709.34 $9.709.34
AllTa For Additional Depth, Adjust per foot [F | $741.60 $741.60 $436.05 $436.05 $765.59 $765.59
AllY J-1-F Manhole (5' depth) EA | $8.755.00 $8.755.00 $6.564.50 $6.564.50 | $13.323.48 $13.323.48
All9a For Additional Depth, Adijust per foot LI | $772.50 $772.50 $463.50 $465.50 $1.159.93 $1.159.93
Al120 Manhole or Inlet Conversion to Sewer Conflict Manhole LA 4 $3.193.00 $12.772.00 $5.681.00 $22.724.00 $5.023.38 $20.093.52
Al2l] Brick Manhole or Injet CF 167 $61.68 $10L300.56 §30.40 $5.076.80 $33.69 $5.626.23
Al122 Pipe Encascment { 15" 10 18" pipe cquivalent) 5Y 17 $25.75 $437.75 $21.85 $371.45 $56.38 $958.46
Al23 Pipe Encasement (21" to 24" pipe cquivalent) SY 17 $28.84 $490.28 $22.80 $387.60 $57.83 $983.11
Al24 Pipe Encasement (30" to 36" pipe cquivalent) SY 17 $30.90 $525.30 $23.75 $403.75 $59.27 $1.007.59
A5 Pipe Encasenent (42" 1o 48" pipe cquivalent) SY 17 $36.05 $612.85 $24.70 $419.90 $62.16 $1.056.72
AlL26 Iipe Encasenent (34" 1o 60" pipe equivaient) SY 9 541,20 $370.80 20.60) $239.40 S$70.83 $637.47
Al27 Pipe Encasement (66" 10 72" pipe cyuivalent) SY 9 $46.35 $417.15 $31.55 $282.15 57805 $702.45
A28 Conncet (15" to 24" or equivalent pipe 1o existing structure) A 3 $913.01 $4.568.05 $546.25 $2.731.25 $1.335.95 $6.679.75
Al29 Connect (30" to 42" or cquivalent pipe 1o existing siructure) 1A 3 $1.236.00 $6.180.00 $608.95 $3.044.75 $1.408.17 $7.040.85
Al130 Conncet (48" Lo 60" or equivalent pipe to existing structure) LA & $2.447.28 54.894.56 $833.15 $1.666.30 $2.199.39 $4.398.78
Al31 Conneel (66" 10 72" or equivilent pipe to exisling structure) EA 1 $4.120.00 54.120.00 $1.092.50 $1.092.50 $2.235.51 $2.235.51
Al32 Conneel (New structure ta existing 137 10 24" or equivalent pipe) LA 5 $566.50 $2.832.50 §707.75 $3.538.75 $697.06 $3.485.30
Al33 Conneet {(New structure to existing 30" 10 42" or equivalent pipe) EA 3 $720.00 $3.605.00 $800.85 $4.004.25 $769.28 $3.846.40
Al3d Connect {New structure to existing 48" to 60" or cyuivalent pipe) CA 2 $1.158.75 $2.317.50 $923.40 $1.846.80 $1.358 01 $2.716.02
Al135 Connect (New structure 1o existing 66" to 72" ur cquivalent pipe) CA | $3.756.41 $3.756.4] $1.178.00 F1I78.00 $1.394.12 $1.394.12
Al136 I*ipe Coupling (10" 10 18" or cquivalent) A 4 $778.68 $3.114.72 $399.00 $1.596.00 $864.94 $3.459.76
A7 Pipe Coupling (24" to 36" or equivalent) I°A 2 $924.94 $1.849.88 $465.50 $931.00 $966.06 $1.932.12
Al3g Pipe Coupling (42" to 54" or ¢quivalent) EA 1 $1.266,90 $1.266.90 $332.00 $532.00 $1.325.42 $1.325.42
Al39 Pipe Coupling (60" to 72" or equivalent) A ] $2.050.73 $2.050.73 $604.00 $608.00 $1.440,98 $1.440.98
Aldl) Well Points (> 8' deep) DY 100 $257.50 $25.750.00 $712.50 $71.250.00 $453.12 $45.312.00
Aldl Bypass Pumping (> 4" suction/discharee) DY 67 $999.25 $66.949.75 $374.30 $25.078.10 $297.00 $19.899.00
Al42 Sand Bags (bag filled with sond, install and remove) BAG 67 $14.42 $966.14 516,15 $1.082.05 $19.66 $1.317.22
Ald3 Pipe Plog (153" 10 30" ot equivalent. install and remove) Dy 17 $272.95 $:4.640.15 $66.50 $1.130.50 $109.67 $1.864.39
Aldd Pipe Plup (36" 10 54" or cquivalent, install and remove) Dy 17 $461.99 $7.853.83 $152.00 $2.584.00 $239.67 $4.074.39
Al45 Pipe Plug (60" to 72"or cquivalent. install and remove) DY 4 $989.83 $3.959.32 $228.00 $912.00 $355.23 $1.420.92
Ald6 Steel Sheeting (Install and remove) SF 334 $28.84 $9.632.56 $30.40 $10,153.60 $51.30 $17.134.20
AL47 Steed Plates (Install and remove) SF 34 $81.37 $2,766.58 $27.55 $936.70 $33.75 $L.147.50
Al4R Concrete & Steel Modilication (To endwall, inlet or manhole) CY 4 $348.14 $1.392.56 $2.042.50 $8.£70.00 $2.0970.00 $11.880.00
ALY Brick Adjusiment (To existing inlel or manhole) LK - $328.57 $1.314.28 $356.25 $1.425.00 $387.19 $1.548.76
AL0 Brick Madilication (1o inlet. manhole or end seetion) S 9 $143.06 $1.287.54. $78.85 $709.65 $183.54 $1.651.86
AlS| Sawcut Madification (To inlet, manhole or end section. . 8* depth) L¥ 7 $87.55 $612.85 $33.25 $232.75 $67.50 $472.50
AlS52 Manhole Cover and Frame LA [ $1.038.24 $1.038.24 $423.70 $423.70 $777.60 $777.60
AlS3 Cateh Basin or Curb Inlet Grate and Frame EA 1 $1.241.15 $1.241.15 $529.15 $529.15 $747.26 $747.20

Page 22 of 33






BED TABULATION
SCHEDULE "A": COJ SOUTI AREA

Title:|Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and Sowh Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: JAugust 4. 2021 Callaway Jux Utilities Kirby
Analyst:|David Klages Contracting, Inc. Munagement, Inc. Development, Inc.
No, Invited:|( 5) No, Received: ( 3) Other: (1)
Recorded By:jMelissa Picree
[tem # Bescription Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
Measure Qtv. Price Price Price Price Price Price

AlS4 Curb [ron LA | $669.50 5$069.5() $361.00 $361.00 $478.58 $478.58
Al135 Type "E" Grates and Frames ('TralfTic bearing) CA | $1.545.00 $1.545.00 $0663.95 $665.95 $1,099.72 $1.099.72
Al56 1" S1eel Plate (Including openings) 51 17 $81.37 $1.383.29 $8.55 $145.35 $28.89 $491.13
Al57 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Repair (Case X) SY 1000 $77.25 §77.250.00 $57.95 $57.950.00 $62.50 $62.500.00
AlSE Asphaltic Concrele TN 34 $121.18 $4.120.12 $342.00 $11.628.00 $244.12 $8.300.08
Al59 Concrete Removal, Haul and Disposal (= 6" depth) SY 100 $21.63 $2,163.00 $15.20 $1.520.00 $15.36 $1.536.00
A6 Asphalt Milling ¢ 1.5" depth} SY 334 $23.13 $7.725.42 $14.25 $4.759.50 $11.66 $3.894.44
Al6l Stabilized Subprade ( Vehicular Traflic Bearing Areas) sY 84 $12.36 $1.038.24 $11.40 $957.60 $10.17 $854.28
A162 Limerock (6" Lift) SY 84 $61.31 $5.150.04 $17.10 $1.436.40 $£32.62 $2.740.08
AlG3 Limerock { Additional 1" Lift) 8Y 84 S04 $927.36 $3.33 $279.72 $3.87 $325.08
Al64 Crushed Concrete (6™ Lifl) 5Y 84 $76.64 $6.437.76 $17.10 $1.436.40 $30.30 $2.545.20
Al65 Crushed Concrete (Additional 1" lift) SY B4 $12.26 $1.029.84 $3.33 $279.72 $3.71 $311.64
A166 Extra Foot of Trench Cul > 7 depth) LF 100 $15.45 $1.545.00 $14.25 $1.425.00 $23.20 $2.320.00
Al67 Over Excavilioh {contingency) CY 100 $22.66 $2.266.00 $8.55 $855.00 $15.47 $1.547.00
A168 A-3 Fill (Contingency item. delivered. hauled and placed) CY 1000 $22.15 $22.150.00 $17.10 $17.100.00 $24.61 $24.610.00
Al6Y Stone (No. 57 or equivalent, delivered. hauled and placed) CcY 334 $77.10 | $25.751.40 $45.60 |  $15.230.40 $53.63 $17.912.42
A170 Ditch Regrading (0° - 4' bottoin, lrom 0° - 4" in depth) LI 17 $27.20 $463.42 $6.65 $113.05 $9.28 $157.76
Al71 Ditch Regrading (0 - 4' bottom, [rom ' - 8' in depth) Lr 17 $38.17 $648.89 $7.60 $129.20 $11.60 $197.20
Al72 Ditch Regrading (4° - 8' botlom, lrorm 0' 10 4" in depth) LI 17 $46.96 $798.32 $8.55 $145.35 $13.26 $225.42
AlT3 Ditch Regrading (4' - §' bottom. from 4' 10 8" in depth) LF 17 $64.89 $1.103,13 $9.50 $161.50 $1547 $262.99
Al74 Roadside Shoulder Grading SY 1000 $8.63 $8.630.00 $6.65 $6.650.00 $9.24 $9.240.00
AlTS Ditch Excavation CY 34 $60.59 $2.060.06 $12.35 $419.90 $24.13 $820.42
Al76 Curb & Gutter (City standard, median, drop. header & Miami) LF 334 $46.26 $15.450.84 $31.62 $10.561.08 $37.80 $12.625.20
AlT? Concrete Sidewalk (4" depthy SY 167 $112.25 $18.745.75 $43.86 $7.324.62 $52.00 $8.684.00
A8 Concrete Sidewalk (5" depthy SY 34 $119.66 $4.068.44 $45.90 $1.560.60 $78.30 $2.662.20
Al79 Concrele Sidewalk (6" depth) SY 34 $133.29 $4.531.86 $51.00 $1,734.00 $87.40 $2.971.60
Al180 Concrete Handicapped Ramp (5" depih) SY 34 $200.70 $6.823.80 §76.50 |  $2.601.00 $91.80 $3.121.20
AlgI Concrete Driveway (3" depth) SY 167 $101.77 $16.995.59 $53.04 $8.857.68 $78.30 $13.076.10
Al§2 Concrele Driveway (6" depth} 5Y 34 $113.60 $3.862.40 $57.12 $1.942.08 $87.40 $2.971.60
AlR3 Concrete Ditch Pavement (4" depth) SY 17 §212.06 $3.605.02 $65.28 $1.109.76 $86.40 $1.468.80
AlR4 Conerete Tumdown (4" width X 18" depth) LI 17 $48.47 $823.99 $18.72 $318.24 $28.35 $481.95
A5 Miscellancous Concerete (Non-reinforced) CY 4 $797.22 $3.188.88 $1.088.43 $4,353.72 $1.095.69 $4.382.76
A1B6 Miscellancous Concrete (Reinforeed) CcY 4 $947.60 $3.790.40 $1.950.30 $7.801.20 $1.384.59 $5.538.36
Al87 Rip-Rap (Qver filter fabric) SY 167 $58.59 $9.784.53 $58.12 $9.706.04 $57.39 $9,584.13
ALY Utility Access Adjustment EA 9 549211 $4.428.99 $131.99 $1,187.91 $283.486 $2.554.74
Al8Y Tree Removal (6" to §2" diameter) EA 10 $721.00 $7.210.00 $475.00 $4.750.00 $1.620.00 $16.200,00
Al90 Tree Removal (13" to 24" diameter) EA 5 $1.545.00 $7.725.00 $1.415.50 $7.077.50 $3.240.00 $16.200.00
AlG] ‘Tree Removal (25" 10 36" diameter) [EA 2 $2.317.50 $4.635.00 $2.612.50 $5.225.00 $5.130.00 $10.260.00

Page 23 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "A™: COJ SOUTIH AREA

Title:|Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: |Aupust 4. 2021 Callaway Jax Utilities Kirby
Analyst: | David Klages Contracting, Inc, Muaaagement, Ine, Development, Ine.

Nao, Invited:

{(5) No. Received: (3 ) Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

lem # Deseription Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
) Measure Oy, Price Price Price Price Price Price

Al92 Tree Removal (> 36" diameter) adiust per 4" additional digmeter FA 4 $1.931.25 $7.725.00 $4.800.00 $19,200.00 $7.020.00 $28.080.00
A193 Grass Sod (S1. Augustine, Bahia, Bermuda, other common type) SY 1667 $11.58 $19.303.86 $9.25 $15.419.75 $6.75 $11.252.25
AlM Girass Sod (Centipede. Zovsia. other specialty sod) SY 1667 $11.74 $19.570.58 $10.25 $17.086.75 $10.80 $18.003.60
AlY35 Seed and Mulch SY 334 $5.55 $1.853.70 §2.38 $794.92 $3.38 $1.128.92
Al96 Fenee (City Standard. Chain 1.ink, 4' height) LIF 167 $29.30 $4.893.10 $25.00 $4.175.00 $21.60 $3.607.20
Al197 Fence (Cily Standard. Chain Link, 3' height) |5 84 54598 $3.862.32 $28.00 $2.352.00 $27.00 $2.268.00
AT9R Fence (City Standard, Chain Link, 6' height) LI 84 598.10 §8.240.40 $35.00 $2.940.00 $29.70 $2.494. R0
Al99 Fenee (Wood Privacy. All Residential Stvles. 6 height) LF 84 $45.98 $3.862.32 $40.39 $3.392.76 $47.25 $3.969.00
A200 Fence (Vinyl Privacy, All Residential Styles, 6' height) LF 100 $82.40 $8.240.00 $35.00 $3.500.00 $85.05 58.505.00
A201 Fence (Vinyl Privacy. All Residential Stvles, 8 height) LI 50 $103.00 $5.150.00 $45.00 $2.250.00 $121.50 $6.075.00
A202 Guardrail {Straight) LI &) $52.53 $1.418.31 $45.60 $1.231.20 564.80 $1.749.60
A203 Guardrail {Shop-Bent) 11" 10 $58.71 $587.10 $60.80 $608.00 $86.40 $864.00
A204 Guardrail (Special Post) LA 4 $133.90 $535.60 $198.55 $794.20 $282.15 $1.128.60
A205 Chtardrail (Special Sieel Post) EA 4 $386.25 $1.545.00 $198.55 $794.20 $286.20 $1.144.80
A206 Guardrail (Special Lenpth Post) A 4 $54.50 $618.00 $247.00 S988.00 $348.30 $1.393.20
A207 Guardrail (Post Replacement) LA 9 $103.00 $927.00 $49.40 S444.60 $82.35 $741.15
A208 Guardrait { Anchorige Assembly) A 4 $1.416.25 §5.665.00 $3.144.50 $12.578.00 $4.468.50 $17.874.00
A209 Guardrail {Anchorage Assembly Concrele Barrier Wall) IZA 2 $3.347.50 $6,095.00 $3.144.50 $6.289.00 $4.617.00 $9.234.00
A210 Givardrail (F'nd Anchorage Assembly) EA 2 $4.120.00 $8.240.00 $2.516.55 $5.033.10 $3.576.15 $7.152.30
A211 Pavement Markings {Panled Stripes and Stop Bars. all colors) SF 27 $1545 $417.15 $2.85 $76.95 $3.78 $102.06
A212 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic Stripes and Stop Bars, abl colors) SI 27 $22.66 $611.82 $3.80 $102.60 $5.13 $138.51
A213 Pavement Markings (Painted Arrows, Symbols, cte.. all colors) SF 17 $18.54 $315.18 $3.80 $64.60 $5.67 $96.39
AZl4 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic Arrows, Symbols, cte. all colors) SF 17 $25.75 $437.75 $6.05 $113.05 IRES $189.38
A215 Pavement Markings (Retro-Rellective Pavement Markers) EA 7 $7.21 $50.47 $28.50 $199.50 $37.80 $204.60
A2l6 Inductive Loop Assembly (Type F- 6' x 30" (660-2-106) EA | $1.442.00 $1.442.00 $3.391.00 $3.591,00 $5.292.00 $5.292.00
A217 6" PVC DR-18 Pipe or cquivalent LI 5 $33.99 $169.95. $30.40 $152.00 $34.07 $170.35
A28 6" PVC DR-25 Pipe or equivalent LI 5 $31.93 $159.65 $31.35 $156.75 $30.17 $E50.85
A219 8" PVC DR-18 Pipe or equivalent LI 3 $40.17 $200.85 $34.48 $172.40 $44.68 $223.40
A220 8" PVC DR-25 Pipe or equivalent LI 5 $39.14 $195.70 $35.46 $177.30 $36.75 5183.75
A221 12" PVC DR-18 Pipe or equivalent L¥ 5 $58.71 $293.55 $37.43 $187.15 $72.98 $364.90
A222 12" PVC DR-25 Pipe or equivalent LF 3 $56.65 $283.25 $38.42 5192.10 $58.26 $291.30
A223 Underdrain LF 34 $60.59 $2.060.06 $63.04 $2.143.36 $25.40 $863.60
A224 Undcerdrain Cleanout A e $927.00 $1.854.00 S118.20 $236.40 $388.23 §776.46
A225 Underdrain Connection EA 2 $643.75 $1.287.50 $275.80 $551.60 $474.90 $9:49.80
A226 IFlowable FFil) CY 17 $257.50 $4.377.50 $390.00 $6.630.00 $218.12 $3.708.04
A227 COJ Project Sign (For jobs Jasting more than 7 davs) A 25 $283.25 $7.081.25 560,25 $16.006.25 $325.01 $8.125.25
A228 As-Built Drawing (11" x 17" construction drawing) EA 2 $693.25 $1.390.50 $1.723.75 $3.447.50 $1.080.00 $2.160.00
A229 Project Record (Per job site) EA i7 $128.75 $2.188.73. $344.75 $5.860.75 $361.13 $6.139.21

Page 24 of 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "A": COJ SOUTH AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {(North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CI-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4, 2021

Analyst:

David Klages

No. Invited:

(5) No, Received: (3)

Other: (1}

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway

Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Muansgement, Ine.

Kirby
Development, Inc,

ltem & Descrintion Unit of Est. Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
eseript! Measure Qty. Price Price Price Price Price Price
SCHEDULE "A"™: COJSOUTII AREA - TOTAL BASE BID: §2,152,349.17 §1,894,975.24 §2,232,039.57

Page 25 of 33






BIR TABULATION

SCHEDULE "B": JEA SOUTH AREA

Title:|Stomm Scewer Replacement and New Construction (Narth and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4, 2021 Calluway Jux Utilities Kirby
Analyst:[David Klapes Contracting, [ne. Management, Inc. Developmeat, Inc,
No, Invited:[{ 5) No. Reccived: ( 3) Other: (1)
Reeorded By:|Melissa Picrce
ltem # Deseription Est. Unit of Unit Extended L nit Extended Unit Extended
Oty. Meansure Price Price Price Price Price P’rice
131 Abandonment of 4" Pipe - Scaling 20 EA $1.400.00 $28.000.00 5129 80 $2.596.00 §262.72 $5.254.440
B2 Abandonment of 6" PMipe - Sealing 20 EA $1.900.00 $38.000.00 $153.40 $3.068.00 §292 53 $5.850.60
133 Abandonment ol 8" Dipe - Scaling 10 EA $2.071.00 $20.710 00 §259.60 $2.596.00 §330 83 $3.308.30
34 Abandonment of 10" Pipe - Sealing 1) A $2.105.00 £21.050 00 $377.601 $3.776 00 $377.89 £3.778.0{)
135 Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Sealing 1} EA $2.105.00 $21.030.00 $401.20 $4.012.00 3440 18 $4.401 80
B6 Abandonment of 2 Pipe - Plugging 20 A $1.500 00 $30.000.00 $129.80 $£2,596.00 §234.53 84.690.60
137 Abandonment ol' 4" Pipe - Plupeing 20 IZA $1.900 00 $38.000,00 $153.40 £3.068.00 $351 74 $7.034 80
313 Abandonment ol 6" Pipc - Plupning 20 I:A £2.200.00 $44.000.00 $259.60 §£5.192.00 341494 $8.208 80
139 Abandonment of 8" Pipe - Plugging 10 I:A $2.348.00 $23.480.00 $£377.60 $3.776.00 $508.19 $5.081.90
1314 Abandonment of 11" Pipe - Plugging 1{) I:A $2.500.00 $23.000.00 $901.20 $4.012.00 $668.61 5668010
B11 Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Plugging 10 EA $2.694.00 $26.940.00 $460.20 $4.602.00 $778.89 $7.788 90
1312 Abandonmient of 4" Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressure Pipe Rt} LI $51.00 $25.500.00 $3.54 $1.770.00 $7.92 $3.960 00
1313 Abandonment o’ 6" Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressure Pipe 1.000 LI $60.00 $60.000,00 $9.44 $9.440.00 $7.96 $7.960.00
1314 Abandonment of 8" Pipe - Grout Fil, Pressure Pipe 1.000 [ $63.90 $63.900.00 $135.34 $15.3:4.00 $9.73 $9.730 00
B13 Abandonment of 10" Pipe - Grout Fill. Pressure Pipe 300 LF $70.00 $21.000.00 $25.96 $7.788.00 $12.58 £3.774.00
16 Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressure Pipe 300 LI $74.28 $232 284,00 $34.22 $10.266.00 $15.56 $4.668.00
Bl7 Abandonment ol 16" Pipe - Grout Fill, Pressure Pipe 300 LI $89.00 $26.700.00 $64.90 $19.470.00 $23.04 $6.912.00
BIg Abandonment of 8" Pipe - Grout Fill, Gravity Sewer Main 400 LI $63.90 $25,560.00 $15.34 $6.136.00 39,847 $3.948.00
BI1Y Abandonment of 1} Pipe - Growt Fill. Gravity Sewer Main 400 LI $70,00 $28.000.00 $25.96 $10.384.00 $12.09 $54.836.00
1320 Abandonment of 12" Pipe - Grout Fill, Gravity Sewer Main 400 LLF $74.28 $29.712.00 $34.22 $13.688.00 516.34 $6.336.00
1321 Remove Pipe Below Grde - 4" (other than AC Pipe) £.000 1.F £20.00 $20.000.00 $4.72 $4.720.00 $10.45 $10.450.60
1322 Remove Pipe Below Grade.- 6" {other than AC Pipce) 10010 LF $22.00 $22.000.00 $5.90 $5.900.00 $11.68 $11.680.00
1323 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 8" (other than AC Pipe) 1.000 I $24.00 $24.000.00 $10.62 $10,620,00 $12.11 $12.110.00
1324 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 10" (other than AC Pipe) 600 LI $26.00 $15.600.00 $14.16 $8.496.00 $12.80 $7.680.00
325 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 12" (other than AC Pipe) 600 LI $28.00 $16.800.00 $17.70 $10.620.00 $15.51 $9.306.00
B26 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 16" (other than AC Pipe) 300 LF $30.00 $9.000.00 $24.78 $7.434.00 $20,53 $6.159.00
327 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 4" (AC Pipe only) 1.000 I.FF $30.00 $30.000.00 $18.88 $18.880.00 $20.94 $29.940.00
B28 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 6" (AC Pipe onlv) 1.000 LI $32.00 $32.000,00 52832 $28.320.00 $33.71 $33.710.00
329 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 8" (AC Pipe onlv) 400 LI $34.00 $13.600.00 $46.02 $18.408.00 $38.24 $15.296.00
1330 Remove Pipe Below Grade - 10" {AC Pipe only) 200 I.IF $36.00 $7.200.00 $77.88 $15.576.00 $49.91 $9.982.00
[33) JEA Bypass Pumping 4" Pump 15 DAY $1,942.00 $29.130.00 $464.92 $6.973.80 $525.71 $7.885.65
1332 JEA Bypass Pumping 6" Pump ) DAY $2.200.00 $19.800.00 §767.00 $6.903.00 §$700.95 $6.308.55
B33 JEA Bypass Pumping Mobilization/Demobiliazion for 4 or 6inch Pump 5 EA $1,768.00 | $8.840.00 | $2374160 ) sis70800| s7.00051| s35.047.55
and Pipe Jess than 450 L1
34 JEA l.lypnss Puriping MnhilizalionﬂDcmnbiliazulinn for « or 6inch Pump 3 EA $2.447.00 $7.341.00 | $29.039 80 $87.119.40 $9.378 77 $28.136.3
and Pipe 45041000 LI
1335 JEA Ashuilt 0 EA $2.500.00 $22.500.00 $3.186.00 $2K.674.00 $9.925.50 $89.329.50
General Sub-Toianl (Lines Bl - B35): S896.697.00 SE10.,928.20 §427.519.66
1336 Furnish and Install - 2" PVC Sch. 40 Pipe 6} LI $29.00 1. 74000 §4.72 $283.20 $21.28 $1.276.80
1337 Furnish and Install - 2" PVC Sch. 80 Pipe [&1] LIF $30.00 $1.800.00 8 26 3195 60 $23.27 $1.396.20
1338 Furnish and Install - 2* Polvethvlene Pipe 200 LIF $25.00 $3,000,00 $5.90 $1.180.00 $20.82 $4.164.00

Page 26 of 33





BID TABULATION

SCHEILE "B": JEA SOUTH AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction {North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

Aupust 4, 2021

Callaway

Jax Utilities

Kirhy

Analyst:|David Klages Contracting, Inc. Management, Inc, Development, Enc.
No. Invited:|{ 5 ) No. Received: (3) Other: (1)
Recorded By:{Mclissa Pierce .
1339 Furnish and Install - 4" PVC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint [.000 LI $58.00 $38.000.00 $9.44 $9.440.00 $30.35 $30.350.00
340 Furnish and Install - 6” PYC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 1.060 LF $65.00 $63.000.00 $17.70 $17.700.00 $39.85 $39.850.00
134 | Furnish and Install - 8" PVC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 1.000 LF $75.00 $75.000.00 $30.08 $30.680.00 $52.63 $52.630.00
B42 Furnish and Install - 10" PYC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 250 LF $102.00 $25.500.00 $42.48 $10,620.00 $68.05 $17.012.50
B43 Furnish and Install - 12" PYC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 250 [LF $110.00 $27.500.00 $56.64 $14,160.00 $86.79 $21.697.50)
B44 Furnish and Install - 16" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 250 ¥ $137.00 $34.250.00 $62.54 $15.635.00 $138.46 $34.615.00
B43 Furnish and Install - 4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Push On Joint 200 LF $90.00 $18.000.00 $49.56 $9.912.00 $61.62 $12.324.00
B46 Furnish and Install - 6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Push On Joint 200 LF $101.00 $20,200.00 $54.28 $10.856.00 $55.81 $11.162.00
B47 Furnish and Instali - 8" Ductile Iron Pipe. Push On Joint 200 LF $110.00 $22.008.00 $63.72 $12.744.00 37255 $14.510.00
B48 Furnish and Install - 10" Ductile Iron Pipe. Push On Joint 120 LI $128.00 $15.360.00 $81.42 $9.770.40 $84.50 $10,140.00
349 FFurnish and Install - 12" Ductile fron Pipe, Push On Joint 200 LI $147.00 $29.400.00 $105.02 $21,004.00 $103.69 $20.738.00
350 Furnish and Install - 16" Ductile Iron Pipe, Push On Joint 200 LI° $190.00 $38.000.00 $159.3¢ $31.860.00 $150.66 $30.132.00
351 Furnish and Install 4" DI MJ 90° Bend 12 A $600.00 $7.200.00 $295.00 $3.540.00 $561.37 $6.736.44
1352 Furnish and Install 4" DI MJ 45° Bend 40 LA $595,00 $23.800.00 $277.30 $1E.092.00 $546,07 $21.842.80
353 Furnish and Install 4" 121 MJ 22.5° Bend 9 LA $520.00 $5.310.00 $267.86 $2.410.74 $541.89 $4.877.01
B54 [Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ 90° Bend 12 A $900.00 $10.800.00 $413.00 $4.956.00 $700.38 $8.404.56
1355 Furnish and Install 6" D1 MJ 45° Bend 40 LA $890.00 $35.600.00 $374.06 $14.962.40 $672.56 $26.902.40
B36 Furnish and stall 6" D1 MJ 22.5° Bend 9 LA $R880.00 $7.920.00 $362.26 $3.260.34 $661.43 $5.952.87
B57 Furnish and Install §" DI MJ 90° Bend 12 LA $1.000.00 $12.000.00 $568.76 $6.825.12 $886.06 $10.6349.92
358 FFurnish and Install 8" X MJ 43° Bend 40 LA $990.00 $39.600.00 $519.20 $20.768.00 $847.71 $33.908.40
B39 Furnish and Install 8" DI MJ 22.5° Bend 9 LA $980.00 $8.820.00 $515.66 $4.640.94 $843.54 $7.391.86
1160 Furnish and Install 10" DI MJ 90° Bend 10 LA $1.100.00 $11.000.00 $879.10 $8.791.00 $1.254.00 $12.540.00
1361 FFurnish and Instal! 10" DI MJ 45° Bend 16 LA $1.090.00 $17.440.00 $767.00 $12.272.00 $1.166.37 $18.661.92
1362 Furnish and Install 10" D1 MJ 22.5° Bend 4] LA $1.080.00 $6.480.00 3$767.00 $4.602 00 $1.166 37 $6.998.22
B63 Furnish and Install 12* 121 MJ 90° Bend 10 LA $1.244.00 $12.440,00 $1.073.80 $10.738.00 $1.533.08 $15.330.80
B64 Furnish and Install 12" D] MJ 45° Bend 16 LA $1.235.00 $19.760.00 $973.50 $15.576.00 $1.489.96 $23.839.36
B63 FFurnish and Install 12" DI MJ 22.5° Bend [ LA $1.225.00 $7.350.00 $527.46 $3.164.76 $1.405.11 $8.430.66
B66 FFumish and Install 16" D1 MJ 90° Bend 10) LA $1.400.00 $14.000.00 $2.478.00 $24.780.00 $2.740.07 $27.400.70
B67 Furnish and Install 16" DI MJ 45° Bend 16 LA $1.390.00 $22.240.00 $2.171.20 $34.739.20 $2.441.00 $39.056.00)
B68 Furnish and Install 16" DI MJ 22.5° Bend [ LA $1.380.00 $8.280.00 $2.149.96 $12.899.76 $2.410.40 §$14.462.40
369 Furnish and Install 4" DI MJ Plug W/2" ‘Tap Connection 9 CA $455.00 $4.095.00 $123.90 $1.015.10 $405.064 $3.650.76
B70 Furnish and Install 4° DI MJ Plug 5 A $400.00 $2.000,00 $80.24 $40¢.20 $369.48 $1.847.40
B71 Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ Plug 3 A $430.00 $2.150.00 $126.26 $63§.30 $447.30 $2.236.50
1372 Furnish and Install 8" DI MJ Plug 3 CA $4606.00 $2.300.00 $182.90 $914.50 $539.03 $2.695.15
B73 Furnish and Install 10™ DI MJ Plug 3 CA $500.00 $1.500.00 $306.80 $920.40 $698.88 $2.096.64
374 Fumnish and Install 12" DI MJ Plug 3 EA $550.00 $1.650.00 $310.34 $931.02 $790.80 $2.372.40
375 Furnish and Install 16" D1_MJ Plug 3 EA $700.00 $2.100.00 $743.40 $2.230.20 $1.279.92 $3.839.76
B76 Furnish and Install 4 DI MJ Tee all braches -~ 12 EA $700.00 $8.400.00 $418.90 $5.026.80 $700.38 $8.404.56
B77 Furnish and Install 6% DI MJ Tee all braches 15 EA $1.020.00 $15.300.00 $610.06 $9.150.90 $907.53 $13.612.95
378 Furnish and Install 8" DI MJ Tee all braches 13 LA $1.070.00 $16.050.00 $849.60 $12.744.00 $1.187.24 $17.808.60
379 Furnish and Install 10" DI MJ Tee all braches 3 EA $1.090.00 $3.270.00 $1.096.22 $3.288.66 $1.686.09 $5.058.27
380 Furnish and Install 12" D1 MJ Tee all braches 9 EA $1.129.00 $10.161.00 $1.534.00 $13.806.00 $2.130.81 $19.177.29
Bg1 Furnish and Install 16" D1 MJ ‘Tee all braches 9 EA $1.800.00 $16.200.00 $1.947.00 §17.523.00 $4.006,47 $36.058.23

Page 27 of 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "B": JEA SOUTH AREA

Title;

Storm Scwer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

August 4, 2021

Analyst:

David klages

No. Invited:

(5) Na. Received: (3 ) Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc,

Jax Utilities
Munagement, [nc.

Kirby
Development, Inc.

[382 Furnish and Install 6" DI MJ Reducer all sizes 5 EA $750.00 $3.750.60 $737.50 $3.687.50 $622.49 $3.112.45
1383 Furnish and Install 8" DI MJ Reducer all sizes 5 EA $900.00 $4.500.00 $1.003.00 $5.015.00 $771.21 $3.856.05
1334 Furnish and tnstall 10" D1 MJ Reducer all sizes 3 EA £1.100.00 $3.300.00 $1.239.00 $3.717.00 $1.016.14 $3.048.42
1385 Furnish and Install 12" DI MJ Reducer all sizes 3 IFA $1.200.00 $3.600.00 $1.593.00 $4.779.00 $1.303.56 $3.910.68
386 Furnish and Install 16™ 21 MJ Reducer all sives 3 IZA $1.500.00 $4.500.00 $2.737.60 $8.212.80 $1.994.49 $5.983.47
B&7 Furnish and Install - 4" Pipe Bell Restraint 30 A §400,00 $12.000.00 $70.80 $2.124.00 S189.84 £5.695,20
1388 Furnish and Install - 6" Pipe Bell Restraint 40 A $450.00 $18.000.00 $94 .40 $3.776.00 $217.87 $8.714.80
RO Furnish and Install - 8" Pipe Bell Restraing 40 EA $500.60 $20.000,00 $5165.20 $6.608.00 $286.28 $11.451.20
[390 Furnish and Install = 107 Pipe Bell Restraint 20 EA $590.00 $11.800.00 $194,70 $3.894.60 S4401.70 $8.034.00
1391 Furnish and lnstall - 12" Pipe Bell Restraiml 20 LA $608.00 $12.160.00 $342.20 $6.844.00 $447.56 $8.951.20
1392 Furnish and Install - 16” Pipe Bell Restraint 20 EA §1.154.00 $23.080.00 $421.26 3842520 385443 317.088.60
1393 Furnish and [nstall - 4" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restramt (Ex. Main) 30 LA $350 00 $10.500.00 $82 60 $2.478 00 521812 $6.543.60
139+ Furnish and Install - 6" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restrmnt (Ex. Main) +) A $420 {H) $16,80:4.00 $106 20 $4.248 00 $252 86 S10.114.40
B95 Furnish and Install - 8" Splst Ring Pipe Bell Restrant (Ex. Main} 40 A $500.00 $20.600.00 $177.00 $7.080 .00 $330.72 $13.228 80
1396 Furmish and Install - 10" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Miin) 20 A $590.00 511800 00 $206.50 $4.130 00 $460.02 $9.200.40
BY7 Furnish and Install - 12" Sphit Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Main) 20 IZA $608.00 $12.160 00 §342.20 56,844.00 §527.535 $10.551.00
1398 Furnish and Install - 16" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex, Main} 20 I1:A, S1.E54.00 $23.080 040 §421.26 $8.425.20 $924 42 S8 488 40
399 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 4" Pipe 10 EA $1.100.00 $11.000 00 $601.80 $6.018.00 $639.41 56.394. 10
3100 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 6" Pipe 1) EA $1.200.00 $12.000.00 566080 $6.608.00 $639.41 $6.394.10
13101 Furnish and nstail - Thrust Coliar, 8" Pipe 10 [ZA $51.250.00 $12.500.00 $790.60 $7.906 00 $832 55 $8.525 50
B102 Furnish and [astall - ‘Thrust Collar, 10" Pipe 10 FA $1.312.00 $13.120 00 386140 $8.614.00 $3832.35 $4.525 50
13103 Furnish and Install = Thrust Collar, 12" Pipe 10 EA $1.150.00 $1-1.300.00 $1.144.60 $11.446.00 $1.278 82 $12.788 20
13104 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar. 16" Pipe 8 IZA £1.512.00 £12.096.00 $1.416 00 $11.328.00 $1.278 82 $10.230.56
B1O5 Furnish and Install - New Water Service, 1" Short Side 20 EA $2.823.04) $56.460.00 §790 60) $15.812.00 014,92 $18.298.40
B10G6 Furnish and Instal] - New Water Service. B Lone Side 20 EA $3.462.00 $69.240.00 $1.581.20 $31.624 00 $1.269.84 $25.396.80
B107 Furnish and Install - New Water Service, 2" Short Side 8 IZA $2.950.00 $23.600.00 $1.085.60 $8.684 80 $1.693 88 $13.551,04
3108 Furnish and Install - New Water Service, 2" Long Side 8 1ZA $3.525.00 $28.200.00 $1L.911.60 $15,292 R0 $2.104 44 $16,83552
13109 Furnish and Install - New Waler Service, Double 1" Short Side 8 IIA $2.900.00 $23.200.00 3861.40 $6.891.20 $1.807 85 $14.462 80
13110 Furnish and Install - New Water Service. Double 1" Long Side ] EA $3.500.00 $28.000.00 $1.699.20 $13.593.60 $2.104 44 $16.835.52
Bill Replace/Relocate Water Service, 1" Long Side 10 EA $3.462.00 $34.620.00 $2.055.56 $20.555.60 $1.374.17 $13.7:11.70
Bl12 Replace/Relocate Water Service, 1" Short Side 10 A $2.823.00 $28.230.0) $1.026.60 $10.266,00 $1.067.93 $10.679 30
BI13 Replace/Relocate Water Service. Doubie 1" [ong Side 5 12A $3.500.00 $17.500.00 $2.299 .82 $11.499 10 $1.904.77 $9.523 .85
B4 Replace/Relocate Walter Scervice, Double 1" Short Side 3 EA $2.823.00 S14.115.00 $1.146.90 §$5.734 .80 $1.230.58 $6.152.90
B3 Existing Waler Meter Assembly Adjustment - Raise or Lower [ EA $575.00 §3.450.00 $413.00 $2.478.00 $511.53 $3.069.18
Bll6 4" Line Stop 1] EA $5.000.00 $30.000,00 $2.065.00 $12.390.00 $7.401 82 $44.410 92
3117 6" Line Stop 4 ;A $5.500.00 $33.000,00 $4.130.00 $24.780.00 $7.759.32 $46.555 92
1Y 8" Line Stop [ I:A $6.500.00 $39.000.00 $6.193.00 $37.170.00 $8.749.75 $52 498 50
31149 10" Line Stop i) IZA $£8.000.00 $6-1.000.00 $8.260.00 $606.080.00 310.842. 76 $86.742 08
13120 12" Line Slop 8 I:A $9.000.00 $72.000,00 £10,325.00) $82.600.00 $12.529.04 $100.232.32
3121 4" Inscrl-a-\filli [{] IFA $4.000.00 $48.000.00 $5.310.00 $31.860.00 §9.403 82 $56.422.92
B122 6" Insert-a-Valve 6 IEA $10.000,00 $60.000.00 $5.782.00 $34.692.00 | $10.833.82 $65,002,92
13123 3" Insent-a-Valve [{] EA $12.500.00 $75.000.00 $9.20.4.00 35522400 | $12.426.32 $74.557.92
13124 10" Inserl-a-Valve & EA $15.500,00 $93.000.00 1  $11.007.04 $66.042 24 $17.225.75 $103,35.1.50

Page 28 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "B”: JEA SOUTH AREA

Title:[Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: |August 4, 2021
Analvst:| David Klages
No. lovited:|( 5) No. Received: (3 ) Other: ([ )

Recorded By:

Melissa Picree

Calluway
Contracting, Inc.

Jux Utilities
Management, Inc.

Ki

rby

Development, [ne.

BI125 12" Insert-a-Valve 6 EA $18.500.00 | $111.000.00 ] $13.865.00 $83.190.00 $21,202.07 $127.212.42
B126 16" Insert-a-Valve 4] EA $50.000.00 | $300.000.00 $16.461.00 $98.766.00 $49.467.05 $296.802.30
BI127 Compliance Sample Taps (W-27) 30 EA $1.347.00 $40.410.00 $873.20 $26.196.00 $1.061.19 $31.835.70
13128 I'emporary Sample Taps (W-23) 12 LA $1.347.00 §16.164.00 $495.60 $5.947.20 $1.061.20 $12.734.40
3129 Furnish and Install - Fire Hvdrant (FH} 10 CA $3.838.00 $38.380.00 $8.496.00 $84,960.060 $4.524.72 $45.247.20
B130 IFire Hyvdrant {FI) Relocation 10 EA $2.500.00 $25.000.00 $4.602,00 $46.020.00 $1.517.97 $15.179.70
B131 FFurnish and I[nstall - 4" M) Gate Valve 12 EA $1.500.00 $18.000,00 $1.168.20 $14.018.40 $1.230.35 $14.764.20
B132 FFurnmish and [nstall - 6" MJ Gale Valve 12 A $2.200.00 §26.400.00 $i.475.00 $17.700.00 $51.586.45 $19.037.4¢0
B133 Iurnish and Instal) - 8" M) Gaie Valve 12 EA $2.8300.00 $33.600.00 $2.171.20 $26.054.40 $2.464.65 $29.575.80
3134 FFurnish and Install = 10" MJ Gate Valve 6 EA $4.900.00 $29.400.00 $3.278.04 $19,668,24 $3.290.90 $19.745.40
B135 Furmish and Install - 12* MJ Gate Valve 9 LA $5.200.00 $46.800.00 $4.028.52 $36.256.08 $4.280.50 $38,524.50
B136 Furnish and Install - 16" MJ Gate Valve [ I'A $7.800.00 $46.800,00 $9.558.00 $57.348.00 | $10,277.49 $61.664.94
B137 Furnish_and Install - 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlel) 0 LA $5.496.00 $32.976.00 $4.790.80 $28.744.80 $3.393.86 $20.363.16
13138 Furnish and Install - 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlel) 6 LA $6.049.00 $36.294.00 $5.640.40 $33.842.40 $4.338.95 $26.033.70
3139 Furnish and Install - 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlen) [ A $7.208.00 $43.248.00 $6.737.80 $40.426.80 $5,187.08 $31.122.48
B140 Furnish and Install = 10" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlet) 3 LA $7.900.00 $23.700.00 $8.290.68 $24.872.04 £7.042.67 $21.128.01
B141 Furnish and [nstall - 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlety 3 LA $8.900.00 $26.700,00 | $10.728.56 $32.185.68 $9.704.04 $29.112.12
3142 Furnish and Instatl - 16" Tapping Steeve and Valve (any size outlet) 3 EA $12.000.00 $36.000,00 | $23.904.44 $71.713.32 | $19.019.20 $37.057.60
3143 Furnish and Install - 1" Water Meter Box 12 EA $550.00 $6.600.00 $404,42 $5.933.04 $545.44 $6.545.28
13144 FFurnish and Install - 1.5" Waler Meter Box ] FA $660.00 $3.600.00 $606.52 $3.639.12 $662.68 $3.976.08
13145 Furnish and Install - 2" Water Meler Box [ EA $700.00 $4.200.00 $660.80 $3.964.80 $6062.68 $3.976,08
3146 Furnish and Install 4" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 20 LA $1.090.00 $21.800.00 $531.00 $10.620.00 3824.07 $16.481.40
B147 Furnish and Instalt 6 MJ DI Fitting in Lxisting Pipefine 30 EA £1.150.00 $34.500.00 $743.40 $22.302.00 $1.006.41 $30.192.30
B148 Furnish and Install 8" MJ DI Fitting in Exisung Pipeline 30 LA $1.200.00 $36.000.00 $1.024.24 $30.727.20 $1.663.43 $49.902.90
3149 Furnish and Install 10" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 10 LA $1.290.00 $12.900.00 $1.582.38 $15.823,80 $2.014.12 $21.141.20
3150 Furnish and Install 12" MJ DM Fitting in Existing Pipeline 8 A $1.343.00 $10.744.00 $1.932.84 $15.462.72 $2.824.12 $22.592.96
13151 Furnish and Install 16™ MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline B LA $3.180.00 $25,440.00 $4.592.56 $36,740.48 $5.947.31 $47.578.48
B152 Furnish and Install 4" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 CA $2.900.00 £8.700.00 $2.060.28 $6.180.84 31.909.64 $5.728.92
BL53 Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 A $£3.550.00 $10.650.00 $2.539.36 $7.618.08 $2.133.59 $6,400,77
B154 Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 LA $3.900.00 $11.700.00 $3.799.60 $11.398.80 $3.241.42 $9.724.26
B155 Furnish and Install 10" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 LA $5.800.00 $17.400.00 $5.735.98 $17.207.94 $4.244.33 $12.732.99
Bl56 FFurnish and Install 12" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 LA $6.463.00 $19.389.00 $7.046,96 $21.140.88 $56,271.41 $18.814.23
3157 Valve Box and Cover Adjustment 18 A $250,00 $4.500.00 $226.56 $4.078.08 $390.78 $7.034.04
3158 I‘'urnish and install - Flushing Valve, Below Grade 3 CA $8.280.00 $24.840.00 $442.50 $1.327.50 $781.56 $2.344.68
B159 IFurnish and Install - Air Release Valve 3 EA $4.128.00 $12.384.00 $7.670.00 $23.010.00 $6.31627 $18.948.81
Water Sub-Total {Lines B36 - BI159): $3.115.046,00 $2,145,604.62 52.874.844.88
B160 Furnish and [nsiall - 2" PVC Sch. 40 Pipe 30 LI $29.00 $870.00 $4.72 $141.60 $21.28 $638.40
Bi161 FFurnish and [nstall - 2" PVC Sch. 80 Pipe 30 LI $30.00 $900.00 $8.20 §247.80 $23.27 $698.10
B162 IFurnish and [nstall - 2" Polyethylene Pipe 30 LI $25.00 $750.00 $5.90 $177.00 $20.82 $624.60
B163 Furnish and Install - 4" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 260 LI $58.00 $15.080.00 $9.44 $2.454.40 $30.35 $7.891.00
3164 Furnish and Install - 6" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 260 LI $63.00 $16.900.00 $17.70 $4.602.00 $39.64 $10.306.40
3165 Furnish and Install - 8" PVC DR 1§ Pipe. Push On Joint 260 LI $75.00 $19.500.00 $29.50 $7.670.00 $52.34 $13.608.40
3166 Iurnish and [nstall - 10" PVC DR 18 Pipe. Push On Joint 120 LI $102.00 $12,240.00 $46.02 $5.522.40 $67.83 $8.139.60

Page 29 of 33






BID TABULATION

SCEEDULE "B": JEA SOUTII AREA

Title:[Storm Scwer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Dute: {Aupost 4, 2021 Callaway Jax Utilities Kirby
Analyst;|David Klapes Contracting, Inc. Management, Inc. Development, Inc,
No. Invited:|( 5) No, Received: { 3 ) Other: { 1}
Recorded By:|Melissa Picree
3167 Furnish and Install - 12" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint |20} LK $1160,00 $13.200.00 $66.08 $7.929.60 $87.85 510,542 .00
3168 lF'urnish and Instail - 16" PVC DR 18 Pipe, Push On Joint 124 LI $148.00 $17.760.00. $107.38 $12.885.60 $138.46 $16.615 20
Bi6Y Furnishing Sewage Removal and Disposal 1 Allow 510.000.00 510,000,00 | $10.000.00 $10,000,00 | $10.000.00 510,000 00
B170 Furnish and Install 4" MJ 90° Bend 6 I:A $600.00 $3.600.00 $604.16 $3.624.90 $740.81 34444 86
BI71 Furmish and Install 4 MJ 45° Bendd 12 I-A $595.00 $7.140 001 $380.56 36.966.72 $719.94 $8.639.28
13172 Furnish and Install 4" MJ 22.5° Bend {] IZA $308.00 §$3.588.00 $57.1.66 $3.447.96 $717.16 £1.302 90
13173 Furnish and Instail 6" MJ 907 Bend [{] I:A $900.00 $5.400 .00 $885.00 $5.310.00 $1.039 67 $£6.238 (12
B174 Furnish and Install 6" MJ 43 Bend 12 EA $890.00 $10.680.00 $855.50 $10.266.00 $1.003.51 $12.042.12
3175 Furnish and Install 6" MJ 22.5° Hend 0 EA $880.00 $5.280 00 L810.66 $4.863 96 $990 .99 $5,945,94
B176 Furnish and Install 8" MJ 90 Bend [ LA §1.000.00 $6.000.00 §$1.244.90 $7.469.90 $1.492.74 $8.956.44
13177 IFurnish and Install 8 M) 45° 3end 2 1ZA $990 (1} $11.880.00 $1.156.40 $13.876.80 $1.437.10 §17.245.20
3178 Furnish and Install 8" MJ 22.5° Bend 0 [ZA $980 00 $5.880.00 5114696 $6.881.76 $1.134.32 $8.605.92
B179 Furnish and [nstall 10" MJ 90° Bend J EA $1.100.00 $4.400.00 $1.416,00 $3.664.00 §1.879.44 $7.517.76
B § Furnish and Install 10" M) 45° Bend 10 A $1.090.00 $10.900.00 £1.274.40 $12.744.00 §1.761.98 $17.639.80
B181 Furnish and Install 10" MJ 22.5° Bend J A $1.080.00 $4.320.00 81,274 .40 $£5.097.60 §1.763.99 $7.055.96
13187 Furnish and Install 12" MJ 90° Bend 4 IEA $1,244.00 $4.976.00 $1.758.20 $7.031.80 $2.361.71 $9.4406.84
BI83 Fumnish and Instal] 12" MJ 45° Bend 10 1A $1.235.00 $12.350.00 $1.623.68 $16.236.80 $2.238.78 $22.587.80
B84 FFurnish and Install 12" MJ 22.5° Bend 4 IEA $1.225.00 §4.900.00 31.545.80 $6.183.20 §2.197.58 $8.790.32
3185 I“urnish and lostall 16" DI MJ 90° Bend 4 IIA $2.285.00 $9.140.00 $3.363.00 $13.452.00 $4.030.12 $16.120.48
13EKG Furnish and Install 16" D) M) 45° Bend 10 EA $2.100.00 $21.000.00 $3.009.00 $30.090,00 $3.740.79 $37.407.90
BI§7 Furnish and Install 16" DI MJ 22,57 Bend 4 EA $2.020.00 $8.080.00 $2.961.80 $1i.847.20 $3.701.84 514.807.36
3188 Furnish and Instalt 4" MJ Plug 4 EA $400.00 $1.600 () $312.70 $1.250.80 $515.53 $2.062.12
3189 I-urnish and Install 6" M) Plus 4 A $430.00 $1.720.00 $509.76 $2.039.04 $725.42 $2.901.68
13190 Furnish and Install 8" MJ Plup 4 A $460,00 $1.840.00 §716 26 $2.865.04 51.013.36 $4.053 34
13191 Furnish and Install 10" M. Plug 3 EA $500.00 $1.500.00 $1.105 66 $3.316.98 $1.253.39 $3.766.17
Bi192 Furnish and Install 12" MJ Plup 3 EA $550.00 $1.650.00 3119580 $3.575.40 $1.448.23 $4.344.69
B193 l-urnish and Install 16" MJ Plug. 3 XA $700.00 $2.100.00. §2.071 26 $6.219.78 $2.230.96 $6.692.88
B194 Furpish and Install 4" MJ Tee all braches 4 [ZA §700.00 $2.800.00 $1.132.80 $4.531.20 $886.77 $3.547.08
13195 Furnisk and Install 6" MJ Tec al! braches ] IZA $1,020.00 $4.080.00 $1.607.16 36,428 64 $1.295.73 $5.182.92
3196 Furnish and Install 8 MJ Tee all braches 4 IZA $1.070.00 $4.280.00 $2.242 .00 $8.968.00 $1.961.11 $7.844.44
B197 Furnish and Instail 10" MJ Tee all braches 3 EA $1.090.00 §3.270.00 $2.790.70 $8.372.10 $2.436.83 $7.310.49
B193 Furnish and Instali 12" MJ Tee all braches 3 EA $1.129.00 $3.387.00 $3. 186 00 £9.538.00 $3.245.59 $9.736.77
131199 I'urnish and Install 16" M) Tee all braches 2 EA $1.800.00 $3.600.00 $4.690.50 $9.381.00 $6.446.67 $12.893.34
13200 IFurnish and Install 6” MJ Reducer all sizes 3 EA $750.00 $2.250.00 $749.30 £2.247.90 $945.08 $2.835.24
13201 Furnish and Install 8" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 [2A $900.00 §2.700.00 $1.011.80 $3.044.40 $1.348.07 $4.044.21
B202 Fumnish and Install 16" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 FA $1.100.00 £3.300.00 $1.357.00 54.071.00 $1.591.50 $4.774.50
3203 FFurnish and Instal) 12" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 LA $1.200,00 $3.600.00 $1.711.00 $3.133.00 $52.068.21 $6.204.63
3204 Furnish and Install 16" MJ Reducer all sizes 3 EA $1.500.00 $4.500.00 $2.867.40 58.602.20 $3.221.95 $9.665.85
13203 FFurnish and Install - 4" Pipe Bell Restraint 10 EA $400.00 $4.000.00 582,60 $826.00 $189 84 $1.898.40
1B206 Furnish and Install - 6" Pipe Bell Restraint 10 A $450.00 $4.300.00 $ 106,20 $1.062.00 §205,15 $2.051,50
1207 Furnish and Instatl - §" Pipe Bell Restraint 10 I:A $500.00 $5.000.00 $177.00 $1.770.00 $270.73 $2.707.30
3208 Furmsh and install - 10" Pipe Bell Restraint [ IZA $590.00 $3.540.00 £306 80 S1.840.80 $382.26 $2.293.56
3204 Furnish and Instalt - 12" Pipe Bell Restraint f I1ZA $608.00 $3.648.00 $337 48 $2.024 88 $422 57 $2.535..12

Page 30 of 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "B": JEA SOUTH AREA

Title:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construciton {North and South Arcas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date:

Aupust 4, 2021

Analvst:

David Klages

No, Invited:

{5) No., Received: ( 3) Other: (1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jax Utilities
Management, Inc.

Kirby
Development, Inc,

B210 Furnish and [nstall - 16" Pipe Beli Restraint 6 I:A $1.154.00 $6.924.00 $778.80 $4.672.80 377444 $4.646.64
B211] Furnish and Install - 4* Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraing (Ex. Main) 1} CA $600.00 $6,000.00 $106.20 $1.062.00 $218.12 $2.181.20
B212 Furnish and Install - 6" Sphit Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex, Main} 1} LA $650.00 $6.500.00 $167.56 $1.675.60 $252.86 $2.528.60
B213 Furnish and Install - 8" Split Ring Pipe Bell Resteaint (EX. Main) 10 EA $720.00 $7.200.00 $309.16 $3.091.60 $330.72 $3.307.20
3214 Furnish sind Insiall - 10" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Cx. Main) i} EA $800.00 $5.340.00 $536.90 $3.221.40 $4060.02 $2.760.12
B215 Furnish and Install - 12" Sptit Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Ex. Main) 6 EA $1.100.00 $6.600.00 3590.00 $3.540.00 $527.54 $3.165.24
B216 Furnish and Install - 16" Split Ring Pipe Bell Restraint (Cx. Main) [ [ZA $2,000.00 $12.000.00 $1.357.00 $8.142.00 $349.93 $2.099.58
B317 I"urnish sind Install - Thrust Collar. 4" Pipe 0 EA $1.100.00 56.600.00 $601.80 $3.610.80 $745.08 $4.470.48
B218 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar. 6" Pipe 0 EA $1.200.00 $7.200.00 $600.80 $3.964.80 $978.37 $5.870,22
3219 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar. 8* Pipe [ LA $1.250.00 $7.500.00 $790.60 $4.743.60 $978.37 $5.870.22
13220 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 10” Pipe ] LA $1.312.00 $7.872.00 $861.40 $3.168.40 $978.37 $5.870.22
B221 Furnish and Install - Thrust Collar, 12" Pipe ] EA $1.450.00 $8.700.00 $1.144.60 $6.867.60 $1.490.15 $8.940.90
13222 I'urnish and Install - ‘Thrust Collar, 16" Pipe [ EA $1.512.00 $0.072.00 $1.416.00 58.496.00 $1.490.15 $8.940.90
B223 4" Line Stop 10 EA $5.000.00 $50.000.00 $2.065.00 $20.650.00 $7.522.74 $75.227.40
13224 6" Line Slop 12 EA $35.500.00 $66.000.00 $4.130.00 $49.560.00 $7.880.24 $94.562 88
3225 8" Line Stop 12 EA $6.500.00 $78.000.00 $6,195.00 $74.340.00 $8.870.67 | $106.448.04
13226 10™ Line Stop 10 EA $8.000.00 $80.000.0¢0 $8.260.00 $82.600.00 | $10.963.67 | $109.636.70
13227 12" Line Stop 12 EA $9.000.00 | $108.000.00 | $10.325.00 | $123.900.00 | $12.770.88 $153.250.56
3228 4" Insert-a-Vilve 12 LA $8.000.00 $96.000.00 $5.310.00 $63.720.00 $9.524.74 $114.296.88
13229 6" Insert-a-Valve {2 A $10.000.00 |  $120.000.00 $5.782.00 $69.384.00 | $10.954.74 $131.456.88
3230 8" Insert-a-Valve 12 1A $12.500.00 | $150.000.00 $9.204.00 | $110448.00 | $12.547.24 | S150.566.88
13231 10" Insert-a-Vilve 12 CA $15.500.00 | S5i86.000.00 | $11.007.04 | $132.08448 | $17.346.67 | $5208.160.04
13232 12" Insert-a-Valve 6 LA $18.500.00 | $111.000.00 | $13.865.00 $83.190.00 | $21.443.91 $128.663.46
B233 16" Inscri-a-Valve 6 1:A $50.000.00 | $300.000.00 | $16.461.00 $98.766.00 | $49.708.89 | $298.253.34
3234 Furnish and Instal] - 4" MJ Gate Valve 6 I°A $1.500.00 $9.000,00 $1.177.64 $7.065.84 $1.230.35 $7.382.10
3235 FFurnish and Install - 6" MJ Gate Valve 6 A $2.200,00 $13.200,00 $1.298.00 $7.788.00 $1.586.45 $9.518.70
3234 Furnish and Instali - 8" M) Gate Valve [{] A $2.800.00 $£16,800.00 $2.171.20 $13.027.20 $2.464.65 $14.787.90
13237 Furnish and Install - 10" MJ Gate Valve 6 IEA $4.960.00 $29.400.00 $3.278.04 $19,668.24 $3.290.90 $19.745.40
13238 Furnish and Install - 12" MJ Gate Valve 3 LA $5.200.00 $£15.600.00 $4.429.72 $13.289.10 $4.280.50 $12.841.50
B239 Furnish and Install - 16" MJ Gate Valve 3 LA $7.800.00 §23.400.00 | $10.254.20 $30.762.60 | $10.277.49 $30.832.47
B240 Furnish and Install - 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve 3 EA $5.496.00 $16.448.00 $4.893.46 $14.680.38 $3.393.86 $i0.18).58
B241 Furnish and Install - 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlet) 3 EA $6.049.00 $18.147.00 $5.748.96 $17.246.88 $4.338.94 $13.016.82
B242 Furnish and Install - 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (anv size outlet) 3 EA $7.203.00 | $21.609.00 $7.434.00 |  $22.302.00 $5.187.08 $15.5601.24
B243 Furnish and Install - 10” Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outlel) 3 EA $7.900,00 $23.700,00 | $10.545.66 $31.636.98 $7.042.67 $21.128.01
B244 Furnish and Install - 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (any size outler) 3 EA $8.900.00 $26,700.00 | $13.619.56 $40.858.68 $9.704.04 $29.112.12
3243 FFurnish and Install - 16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve {any size outlet) 3 A $12.000.00 $36,000.00 |  $36.302.40 $90.907.20 | $19.019.20 $37.057.60
3246 IF'urnish and Install 4" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 16 A $1.090.00 $17.440.00 $846.06 $13.536.96 $824.07 $13.185.12
3247 Furnish and Install 6" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 16 LA $1.150.00 518.400.00 $1.239.00 $19.824.00 $1.006.41 $16.102.56
3248 Furnish and Enstall 8" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 16 A $1.200.00 $19.200.00 $1.742.86 $27.885.76 $1.663.43 $26.6014. 88
13249 Furnish and Install 10" MJ B Fitling in Existing Pipeline 10 F:A $1.290.00 $12.900,00 $2.478.00 $24,780.00 $2.114,12 $21,14 1,20
3250 Furnish and [nstall 12" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeling 10 A $1.343,00 $13.430.00 $3.076.26 $30.762.60 $2.824.12 $28.241.20
13251 Furnish and Install 16" MJ DI Fitting in Existing Pipeline 8 A $3.180.00 $25,440.00 £5.881.12 3$47.048.96 $5.947.31 $47.578 .48
3252 . jFurnish and Install 4" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 EA $2.900.00 $8.700.00 $2.060.28 $6,180.84 $1.909.64 $5.728.92

Page 31 of 33






BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE "B": JEA SOUTI AREA

Title:]Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)
Bid No:|CP-0002-22
Open Date: {August 4, 2021
Analyst:|David Klages
No. Invited:}{ 5) No. Reccived: (3) Other: (1}

Recorded Byv:

Meclissa Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, Inc.

Jux Utilities
Munagement, Inc.

Kirby

Development, Inc,

13253 Furnish and Install 6™ Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 i-A $3.550.00 $10.650.00 $2.271.50 $6.814.50 §2.133.59 $6.400 77
254 Furnish and Install 8" Gale Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 IZA $3.900.00 $11.700.00 $3.795.60 $11.398,80 $3.241.42 $9.724 26
3255 Furmsh and Install 10" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 EA $5.910.00 $17.730.00 $5.735.98 $17.207.94 $4.244 33 $12.732 99
3256 Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 FA $6.463.00 $19.389.00 $7.049 32 321.147.96 $6.271 41 $18.814.23
13257 Furnish and Instalt 16" Gale Valve in Existing Pipeline 3 LA $11.443.00 $34.320.00 | $16.,307.60 $48.922.80 | $11.61841 $34.855.23
1238 Furnish and Install Air Valve 6 A $4.128.00 $24.768.00 | S10.985.80 $65.91.4. 80 $6.023 42 $36.140.52
Forcemaiin Sub-Total (Lines B160 - B258): 52.242,207.00 S1.937.371.88 852.555.805.67
3259 Furnish and Install - Sewape Manhole Precast Type A 24" deep 3 LA $5.910.00 $17.730.00 56.187.92 $18.563.76 $4.227 64 $12.682 92
13260 Furnish and install = Sewape Manhole Precast Tvpe A 4'-8 deep 3 EA $10.020.00 $30.060 00 $7.710.12 $23.130.36 $6.500 92 $19.502.76
13261 Furnish and Install - Sewage Manhole Precast Type A 8-12" deep 3 A $13.208 00 $39.624.00 | $10471.32 $31.413.96 £8.408.20 $25.224 60
3262 Lurnish and Install - Sewage Manhole Precast Tvpe B 2-4' deep 3 EA $7.225.00 $21.675.00 $7.568.52 §22.705.56 $5.271 48 $15.814.44
B263 Furnish and Install - Sewage Manhole Precast Type B 48" deep 3 [EA $11.751,00 $35.233.00 $9.090.72 §27.272.16 §7.389.24 $22.167.72
13264 Furnish and Install - Sewage Manhole Precast_Tvpe B #-12° deep 3 1A $16.646.00 $49.938.00 | 311.851.92 $35.555.76 $9.424.60 $28.273.80
3265 Remove Exasting Sewage Manhole 1'-4* depth 3 I-A $750.00 $2.230.00 $2.832.00 $8.496.00 $1,084 83 $3.254 49
13266 Remove Existing Sewape Manhole 4'-8' depth 3 I-A $1.030.00 £3.150.00 £5.428.00 $16.284 00 51,589 .32 $4.767 .96
B267 Remove Fxisting Sewage Manhole 8'-12 depth 3 A $1.500.00 $4.500.00 $7.552.00 £22.656.00 $1,703 07 $5.109 21
B26& Remove and Construct Sewape Manhole, Tvpe A, 2'-4* depth 3 EA $7.105.00 $21.315.00 59.019.92 $27.059.76 $5.779.04 $17.337.12
13269 Remove and Construct Sewage Manhole. Tyvpe A, 4™-8' depth f EA $12.022.00 $72.132.00 | S$13.138.12 $78.828.72 $57.583.75 §$45.554 .50
3270 3 EA $17.243.00 $51.729.00 | $18.023.32 $54.069.96 | $11.016.98 $33.050 94
13271 Remove and Construel Sewage Manhole, Tvpe B, 2'4' depth 3 A $8.420.00 $25.260.00 |  $10.400,52 $31.201.56 $6.667 36 $20.002 08
13272 Remove and Construct Sewage Manhole, Tvpe B3, 4'-8' depth 6 EA $13.733.00 $82.518.00 | $14.518.72 $87.112.32 $8.737.26 $52.423.56
H273 Remove and Construct Sewage Manhole, Type B, 8'-12° depth 3 EA $18.100.00 $54.300.00 | $19.403.92 $58.211.76 | $11.59425 $34.782.75
13274 Connection To Existing Sewage Manhole 6" Service [aternd 3 EA £3.663.00 $I18.315.00 $1.486.80 $7.434.00 $1.414.87 $7.074.35
13275 Connection To Existing Sewaee Manhole 4 Forcemain 3 EA $2.662.00 $7.986.00 $1.156.40 $3.469.20 $2.114.73 36,344, 19
B276 Connection To Existing Sewage Manhole 6* Forcemain 3 [:A $3.663.00 $10.989.00 $1.663.80 $4.991.40 $2.114.73 $6.344.19
R277 Conneelion To Cxisting Sewage Manhole 8" Gravity Sewer 12 1A $5.453.00 $65.436.00 $1.840.80 $22.089.60 $2.646 32 $31.755.84
13278 Construct Sanitary Manhole Frame & Cover Adjusiment 6 1A $1.347.00 $8.082.00 $1.050.20 $6.301.20 3586 17 $3.517.02
B ﬂ::';lmm s e e 6 FA $220000 | $13.200.00 | $2537.00 [ $1522200| S1.82235( $10934.10
244} Manhole Top Adjusiment & EA $1,347.00 $8.082.00 £413.00 $2.478.00 54068.94 $2.813.64
3281 Manthole Top Adjustment w/ Ixistine M Liner [ EA $2.200.00 $13.200.00 $2.183.00 $13.008,00 $781.56 $1.689.36
Gravily Sewers - Sewage Manholes Sub-Total (Lines B259 - B281); §656,724.0H $617.645,04 S413,381.54
62 r’;?'i}::.‘ P Pipie Fumish and lastall - PVC SDIR26 Pipe. Push On Joint |, L¥ $122.00 |  $19,520,00 56136 | $9.817.60 $5043 | S$8.068.80
3283 ;:I‘:::L;”;:r :;:::::” RO RS A AR TR AT 120 LF $166.00 | $19.920.00 $16520 |  $19.824.00 $62.10 | $7452.00
nage | \Vastewater Pipmg Fumish and Install - 10" PVC SDR26 Pipe. Push On 120 LF $125.00 | $15.000.00 $7670 | $9.204.00 s7100|  $8.520 00
Juint, 4*-8" deplh
s |Wastewaler Piping Fumish and Install - 16" PVC SDR26 Pipe. Push On 100 LF $17000 ] $17.00000 | s23010 [ $23.010.00 $9433 | $9.433.00
Joint. §'-12' depth
B286 }:;:: “:.:“;.r d':::::'g'[("'"mw TR U P O R T 200 LE $140.00 | $28.800.00 $80.14 | $17.228.00 $52.77|  $10.554.00

Page 32 of 33






RID TABULATION

SCHEDULE "8B": JEA SOUTH AREA

Tiltle:

Storm Sewer Replacement and New Construction (North and South Arcas)

Bid No:

CP-0002-22

Open Date;

August 4, 2021

Analyst:

David Klages

No, Invited:

(5) No. Received: ( 3) Othcr:( 1)

Recorded By:

Melissa Pierce

Callaway
Contracting, inc,

Jax Utilities
Management, [nc.

Kirby

Development, Inc.

astewater Piping-Remove & Renlice - 8" P DR Pine [*
pawr  [estevae! el e 100 LF $185.00 | $18.50000 |  SI89.98 | 51899800 $6634 | $6634.00
woator nine-Remaove & Renlace = 10" [ 26 Pine B
B28K m‘:;""‘:‘,“;‘,’(; ‘;’l:l"g Remave & Replace - 107 PVC SDR26 Pipe. Push On 120 LF $144.00 | $17.280.00 510148 $12,177.60 $75.24 $9.028 80
. b= i
snter Pinino-temove & Renlaee - 7] DR Mine 1
3289 W:.lslumn.r Piping-Remove & Replace - 107 PVYC SDR26 PMipe, Push On 80 LI $190.00 $15.200.00 $254.88 $20,390.40 $104.33 $8.346.40
Joint, 8- 12" depih
B29¢ Wastewater Lateral Piping Furnish & Install 180 LF $140.00 $25.200.00 $46.02 $8.283.60 $37.26 $6.7(:6.80
3291 Wastewater Lateral Piping Remove & Replace 300 LF $152.00 $45.600.00 $70.80 $21.240.00 $44.20 $13.278.00
B292 Lateral Conncctions at Wastewaler main. 8" Main 0 A $9.200.04 $35.200,00 $955.80 $5.734.80 $838.97 $5.033.82
1293 Lateral Connections at Wastewaler main, 10" Main 3 EA $59.462.00 $28.386.00 $1.132.80 $3.398.40 $1.086.17 $3.258.51
Gravity Sewers - Gravity Piping Sub-Tuotal (Lines B282 - B293): $305,606.00 $169.306.40 596,314.13
SCHEDULE "B”: JEA SOUTIT AREA - TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS B1-R293):] §7,216.280.00 | S$5.380,856.14 | $6.367.865.88

Page 33 0f 33






CP-0002-22
STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT AND NEW CONSTRUCTION {(NORTH AND SOUTH AREAS)

SECTION 30
SCOPE OF WORK

30.1 Scope
The work covered by these Specifications consists of the Contractor providing all labor, materials and
equipment for the repair, replacement, and new construction of storm sewer systems and roadways

resulting in a complete storm sewer and roadway infrastructure within one (1) of two (2) designated areas
in the city limits of Jacksonville, Florida.

30.2 Location
Project sites for this project will be located within the limits of North and South as shown on the Project

Location Map below. Work may take place on any street, highway, on City property, or on private property
with an approved easement,

30.2.1 The North Area includes all of the city north and west of the St. Johns River to the Clay, Baker, and
Nassau County lines.

30.2.2 The South Area includes all of the city south and east of the St. Johns River to the St Johns County
Line.

h
"‘L‘_

et )

o

30-1
219





30.3

304

CP-0002-22

Intent

It is the intent of these Contract Documents to provide a continuing contract between the City of Jacksonville and
a qualified Contractor during the period of fiscal year 2022 (October 1, 202] — September 30, 2022) for the repair,
replacement and new construction of storm sewer systems and roadways at specific locations within the City of
Jacksonville.

It is not the intent of these Contract Documents to minutely define the mode and fabric of construction of this
project, but rather to set forth reasonable and rational criteria for the construction thereof.

Construction Plans

The City of Jacksonville will supply construction drawings, as-builts, GIS infrastructure maps or skeiches for
selected project sites. The Contractor shall construct the project in accordance with these Specifications and the
plan provided. Other project sites will be constructed in accordance with these Specifications and as approved by
the Chief, Right of Way and Stormwater Division.

A City of Jacksonville Representative and the Contractor shall meet on each project site to discuss the specific
site’s scope of work prior to the Contractor mobilizing. The conclusion will result in an agreed estimate of
contract unit prices necessary to complete the work. At no time shall the Contractor dictate unit prices or
quantities required to produce a complete project.

The Contractor shall obtain all required permits (local, State, and Federal), including but not limited to, the

NPDES Permit and the approval of the Maintenance of Traffic Plan prior to the work. The Contractor must adhere
to all permit requirements.

30-2

220





BASIS OF AWARD

Each Area (North and South] of this project will be awarded to the lowest
responsive, responsible Bidder for that area determined by the Total Base
Bid for City of Jacksonville Schedule A, contingent on the availability
of funds within the project's approved budget. JEA Schedule B will not be
a determining factor in the award of the project. The bidder awarded City
of Jacksonville North Area will also be awarded JER North Area. The
bidder awarded City of Jacksonville South Area will also be awarded JEA
South Area. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids if it
is in the best interest of the City to do so.

REVISIONS OF BID PROPQOSAL FORM

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the
ENGINEER at least ten (10} days prior to date of opening of Bids.
Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid.

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be established 120 calendar days after
the scheduled construction completion date in order to comply with
Executive Order 2013-05.

BID CHANGES

No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will be
considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents inside the
envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and erasures must

be initialed by the person signing the bid.

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION

The intent of this contract is that the Contractor provides Storm Sewer

Replacement and New Construction (North and South Areas) during the
period of Fiscal Year 2022 {(October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022).
The Contractor shall begin work within ten (10) calendar days, including
Sundays and holidays, after issuance of a Blanket Order or Purchase Order
from the City. No Blanket Orders or Purchase Orders will be issued under
this Contract after September 30, 2022 unless the Contract is renewed.
The active Contract will expire 120 days thereafter. All work started
under a Blanket Order or Purchase Order shall be completed by the
expiration date. By mutual agreement of both parties, provided funds are
available, the Contract may be extended two {?) times for a period of one
{1} year each.

Each extension amendment of the contract will be amended prior to
September 30'™ of the current contract fiscal year. Based upon the
agreement of all parties, the Contract Unit Prices may be adjusted at the
time of renewal based on the stated Consumer Price Index (CPI} for All
Urban Consumers - Scuth Region All Items, ({(Series CUURQ3005A0}, over the
preceding twelve (12| months from the date of Contract Award. The
adjusted Contract Unit Prices will be calculated using the current
Contract Unit Prices and adjusting them by the amount of the stated CPI.
The subsequent optional renewals, if both the CITY and the CONTRACTOR
agree, may also include a Contract Unit Price adjustment based on the CPI
for the preceding twelve months from the award date of the second
contract. Contract Unit Prices will be adjusted by applying the CPI to
the previously adjusted Contract Unit Prices for the first renewal
option,

3-4

CP-0002-22

47





CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
Ed Ball Building, 8th Floor
214 N. Hogan Street

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ADDENDUM NO: TWO (2)

BID NUMBER: CP-0002-22

TITLE OF BID: STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION (NORTH AND SOUTH AREAS)

OPENING TIME AND DATE: AUGUST 4, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.

THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE INFORMATION OF BIDDERS ON THE ABOVE TITLED
PROJECT AND WILL BE PART OF THE CONTRACT.

1.

REVISION TO BASIS OF AWARD:
Section 3 B - Basis of Award (page 47) is hereby revised as follows:

“Each Area (North and South) of this project will be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible
Bidder for that area determined by the Total Base Bid for City of Jacksonville Schedule A, contingent
on the availability of funds within the project's approved budget. JEA Schedule B will not be a
determining factor in the award of the project. The bidder awarded City of Jacksonville North Area
will also be awarded JEA North Area. The bidder awarded City of Jacksonville South Area will also
be awarded JEA South Area. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids if it is in the best
interest of the City to do so.

If the awarded contractor is unable to provide the services within the timeframe required, or is
unavailable, the City reserves the right to award a supplemental contract to the next available low
bidder in a manner that is most advantageous to the City to prevent the original awarded contractor
from defaulting on the contract if the volume of work becomes overburdening.”

To explain the revision... in the past, the Basis of Award for similar solicitations included a stipulation that
no contractor could be awarded more than one area. This solicitation allows for a contractor to possibly be
awarded both areas in order to adhere to the City’s purchasing policies of awarding to the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder. The addition of a supplemental contact, if needed, will satisfy the City’s purchasing
policies and ensure that the work is completed in a timely manner.

DATE  July 13, 2021 BUYER David Klages

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED BY RETURN OF SIGNED COPY WITH BID.

Bidder’s Signature

Title

Company

Date

End of Addendum 2







SUBJECT: DEMOLITION & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES PER ZONE (QUADRANTS)
BID #: CS-0004-21 OPEN DATE: 2020-09-02
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP (QUADRANT) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE
AND OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award to Arwood, Inc., for Gold/Garnet Quadrant in the amount of $1 56,740.00. Total
revised amount for Gold/Garnet Quadrant will be $1,176,740.00. Total award amount not-to-exceed $2,186,740.00.
This award is to be funded by account: 11545-176002-534100 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

e
@KNALYST: ‘?ié‘:\/,‘ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %
BRYAN-MATUS

G Y PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao, Chief, Municipal Code Compliance Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. Www.coj.net

August 31, 2021

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

FROM: Michael Chao, Division Chief M\)
Municipal Code Compliance Division

RE: Change Order Request for Increase on Master Blanket PO# 612830-21. {Arwood, Inc.)

Municipal Code Compliance Department requests an increase to the awarded vendor on PO 612830-21 of
$156,740.00

Funding Source: 11545-176002-534100-000000-00000000-00000-0000000

MC/kd





SUBJECT: DEMOLITION & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES PER ZONE (QUADRANTS)

BID# CS-0004-21 OPEN DATE: 2020-09-02
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP (QUADRANT} LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE
AND OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the First Renewal option with the following primary vendors per {Zone/Quadrants); Arwood
Inc (Gold/Garnet Quadrants) in the amount of $100,000.00; Hager Conslruction Company (Blue/Qrange Quadrant) -
$100,000.00; Secondary vendor for all quadrants J. B, Coxwell Conlracling, Inc., in the amount of $10,000.00. Period of

This award is to be funded by account: 11545-176002-534100 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recornmendation Memo, Vendor Letters, Previous Award(s)

This award is subject lo approprialion by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2021. No funds have been
appropriated lo dale. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
approprialed for work herein. A written notificalion will be provided in the event funds are appropriated.

Analyst: ‘«dh\-*/‘e“ d 9/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _5_ DATE: ’_7, 15/ 26X

OTHER:

£ 40

Ly M /-

Eﬁl‘lON OF AWARPING AUTHORITY DATE i }‘5 )0'1!

\{V‘ PPROVED (5 H’ DISAPPROVED
OTHER Brign Hughes
A ] (-/\-/_ chict I\mmm..uuu-'c-ﬁgmpr

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /) For 1 et

il\jl_l a‘-...
w ’v U ;xccuiwe Order o 2019-02





N

SUBJECT: DEMOLITION & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES PER ZONE (QUADRANTS)

BID #: CS-0004-21 OPEN DATE: 2020-09-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
=="=RAL Sy VERNVENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: NEIGHBORHOODS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP {QUADRANT) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE
AND OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5§ NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award to Arwood, Inc., for (Gold Quadrant) in the amount of $120,000.00. Total revised
amount for Gold Quadrant will be $920,000.00. Tota! award amount nol-to-exceed $1,820,000.00.

This award is to be funded by account: 11545-1 76002-534100 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

Analyst: W"g ;ﬁu 5/15/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

MARILYN LAIDLER

GREGDRYPEASE, CHIEF
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Michael Chao, Chi i i i

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 72 DATE: (4/3-;/?-0’3'{

OTHER:

" |
CTION OF AWA:?NG AUTHORITY DATE ({L / 27 ).,Q_I
PPROVED ﬂ) |\ﬁ—— DISAPPROVED

h =
¥

;Y

Brian Hughes

Chief Administrative Olficer
FFar: Mayor Lanny Curry

Under Aulhordy of:
Execunive Order No: 2018.02

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

A,





SUBJECT: DEMOLITION & SITE CLEARANCE OF UNSAFE PROPERTIES PER ZONE (QUADRANTS)
BID#: CS-0004-21 OPEN DATE: 2020-09-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY: NEIGHEQRHODDS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP UADRANT) LOWEST RESPONSIVE RESPONSIELE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE
AND OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: = NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approvatl to increase award to primary vendors per (Zone/Quadrants); Arwood Inc (Gold Quadrant) in the

amaunt of $400,000.00; Mager Construction Company (Blue Quadrant) - $400.000.00 Total amount for increasa for
designated areas will be $800,000.00. Tolal award amount nol-to-exceed 51,700,000 .00,
This award is to be funded by account: 11601-174107-534100 1o be executed by Purchase Order(s),

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

Analyst: 7? RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTE

ORY PEASE, CHIEF
CUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Mmmmuwﬂu_

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS}
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPFROVING @- DATE:

MEMBER?APP NG
-

OTHER:
[ fa O
i L r 4 : |
AgTioN oF AWAlyG AUTHORITY oate___ ! | / AD //0
/)/L PROVED O+ DISAPPROVED
OTHER Al 11z
H n_-—
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION %
;Y






BID #: CS.0004-21 OPEN DATE: 2020.09-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICE

AGENCY; NEIGHBORHOODS

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP (QUADRAN ) LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER BASED ON PRICE
AND OTHER FACTORS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: g

SUMMARY OF BIDS AN RECOMMENDE CTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject ERS, Comp,, for fallure 1o altend the mandalory pre-bid conference via Zoom
telecommunications on August 11, 2020,

PEASE, CHIEF
PRECYUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: ﬂwﬂ&hw%w

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECY TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING '-3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 0 DATE: E 22 %( EDQQ

OTHER.

L4 7 7
ACTION OF AwAnye AUTHORITY DATE CT) L |20
M ]
M heeroveo LB isaprroves s,
Ha it ! H
OTHER gn'cii‘r.t:?m”:alwc cer
/V [ Unilut Authaniy pi,
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Fructvn Oder to: 2018.02

W






SUBJECT: TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

BID #: CP-0124-21 OPEN DATE: 2021-07-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCITON PARTICIPATION - UPON EXECUTION OF CONTRACT

THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022, WITH THREE (3} ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BASE BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject Econolite Systems, Inc and Traffic Control Devices, LLC for not meeting the required 15%
JSEB participation goal per bid specifications.

Recommend of award to Brooks Berry Haynie and Associates, Inc., as the next apparent lowest responsive, responsible
bidder in the total base bid amount of $317,804.00. Period of service shall be from the date of executed contract through
June 30, 2022, with three (3) one (1) year renewal options.

This award is to be funded by account(s): 00111.158001.534100 to be executed by formal contract through Office of
General Council and processed by individual purchase order releases.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, Bid Rejection/Email confirmation, JSEB Letier, Basis of
Award, and Scope of Work,

I i /
ANALYST: /'(-:ZQQLQ m{/’é’# RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /Z{/V

e

EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Christopher W. LeDew, P.E., Division Chief, Traffic Engin ering

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






 Gity of Jacksonvilo, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Traffic Engineering Division
1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254
(904) 255-7533

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

MEMORANDUM September 1, 2021

TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Director ’ /
FROM: Christopher W. LeDew, P.E.,’Chief 1‘?‘2

SUBJECT: Recommend to Award - Traffic Signal Preventive Maintenance
Bid No.: CP-0124-21
8id Open Date: July 21, 2021
Award Amount: $917,804.00
Requisition #: PWTE-500510-21

The Department of Public Works Traffic Engineering Division received three (3) qualified bids. The low bidder is Econo
Systems, Inc.,, however, they did not meet the JSEB participation goal of 15%. The next low bidder was Traffic Control
Devices, LLC. They did not meet the ISEB participation goal of 15%. It is recommended both contractors be rejected.
The third and final bidder is Brooks Berry Haynie and Associates Inc. They have been deemed the most responsive
responsible bidder and have met the ISEB participation goal of 15%. Therefore, Traffic Engineering requests Brooks
Berry Haynie and Associates Inc., 600 Discovery Place, Mableton, GA 30126, be awarded this bid in the amount of
$917,804.00.

This award will be from the date of Award through June 30, 2022. By mutual agreement of both parties, provided funds
are available, the contract may be extended three (3) times for a period of one {1} year each.

Funding for this project will be encumbered by purchase orders against Contract Purchase Agreements utilizing
00111.158001.534100.000000.00000000.00000.0000000.

Attachment





Cr

(4 ﬁﬂ

& &

vod‘dr ‘j éi”‘&‘r
# o &
& s &7
MTERSF DESCRIPTION Quarttry| UOM
TOTAIL. BASE BID 480 H $ 673,200.00 170,000.00 917,804.00

e

BID BONDARCURITY v v v
FORM 44 v v v

JSED PARTICIPATION T™®D Yn Yau
Confllct of intereat: v v v
Addendums {1, 2. 3] 123 1,23 123






Department of Finance and Administration
Procurement Division

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

August 30, 2021

To: Gregory A. Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

From: Aileen Cruz, Business Analyst .fd
Equal Business Opportunity Office / Jacksonville Small & Emerging
Business Program

Re: CP-0124-21 - Traffic Signal Preventive Maintenance

The lacksonville Small & Emerging Business (JSEB) Office has reviewed the low
bidder/proposer for compliance with the Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business

. (JSEB) program. Based upon the review, and the areas of certificalion, the lowest
bidder/proposer is Econolite Systems, Inc, with a folal bid of $170,000.00 and the 15%
JSEB goal. Based upon review of the JSEB schedule of work, the letters of intent, and
the areas of certification, the lowes! bidders/proposers, did NOT meel the 15% goal.
in addition. please noie that the lotal base bid and the JSEB Form 1 total base bid
amount did not match.

The Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business {JSEB) Office has reviewed the second
low bidder/proposer for compliance with the Jacksonvile Small and Emerging
Business [JSEB) program. Based upon the review, and ihe areas of cerlification, the
second lowest bidder/proposer is Traffic Contro! Devices, LLC with a iolal bid of
$673,200.00 and the 15% JSEB goal. Based upon review of the JSEB schedule of work,
the lelters of intent, and the areas of cerification, the lowest bidders/proposers, did
NOT meet the 15% goai.

The Jacksonville Small 8 Emerging Business {JSEB} Office has reviewed the third low
bidder/proposer for compliance with the lacksonville Small and Emerging Business
(JSEB) program. Based upon the review, and the areas of certification, the third
lowest bidder/proposer is Brooks Berry Haynle and Assoclates, Inc, with a total bid of
$917,804.00 and the 15% JSEB goal. Based upon review of ihe JSEB schedule of work,
the letters of intenl, and the areas of cerfification, the lowest bidders/proposers, did
meet the 15% goal ulilizing the following JSEB.

C3lGeo, Inc $ 13747200

Our review efforts are documented and available upon request. Please let us know
if you have any questions or concerns. | can be reached at {904) 255-8828.

cc: Marilyn Laidler
Dinah Coleman Mason

214 N. llogan Street, Suite BOO | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8840 ! Fax. 904.255.8842 www jseb.coj.net





Laidler, Marilzn

From: Laidler, Marilyn

Sent: Friday, September 3, 2021 1:22 PM

To: d.pringle@tcp-usa.com

Cc: Matus, Bryan; Freeman, Dustin; Pease, Gregory; Laidler, Marilyn
Subject: CP-0124-21 Traffic Signal Preventive Maintenance- Bid Rejection Notice
Attachments: CP-0124-21 Bid Rejection Letter Traffic Control Devices.pdf

Hello

Please find the attached bid notification letter and this email will serve as notification of receipt.

Thank you

Marilyn Laidler, Asst. Manager Purchasing Services
Finance and Administration Department
Procurement Division

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

904-255-8804- office

904-255-8837- fax

mlaidler@coj.net

ONE CITY  ONE JACKSONVILLE!

*** Please note that under Florida's very broad public records law, email
communications to and from city officials are subject to public disclosure. ***





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

Date: September 3, 2021

Via Email: d.pringle@tcp-usa.com

Bidder’s Name: Traffic Control Devices, LLC

Address: 242 N. Westmore Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
Contact Name: David Pringle

Bid No: CP-0124-21

Title: TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
Date Opened: July 21, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: Traffic Control Devices, LLC is being
rejected for not meeting the required 15% JSEB Participation goal per bid specifications.

If you wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of Jacksonville’s bid protest procedures and email a copy 1o the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid.

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation (o the appropriate Awarding Authority. The
authority recommending award for this bid is the General Government Awards Committee scheduled for
Thursday, September 09, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

Purchasing Analyst’s Signature: Léﬂﬁ“‘éx" 7'\D¢¢ 44 )

FeBryan Matus, Purchasing Analyst

214 N. Hogan St., Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255-8815 | Fax: 904.255-8837





Laidier, Marilxn

From: Laidler, Marilyn

Sent: Friday, September 3, 2021 1:24 PM

To: BDavis@econolite.com

Cc: Matus, Bryan; Freeman, Dustin; Pease, Gregory:; Laidler, Marilyn
Subject: CP-0124-21 Traffic Signal Preventive Maintenance- Bid Rejection Notice
Attachments: CP-0124-21 Bid Rejection Letter Econolite Systems Inc.pdf

Hello,

Please find the attached bid notification letter and this email will serve as notification of receipt.

Thanks

Marilyn Laidier, Asst. Manager Purchasing Services
Finance and Administration Department
Procurement Division

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

804-255-8804- office

904-255-8837- fax

mlaidler@coj.net

ONE CITY  ONE JACKSONVILLE!

*** Please note that under Florida's very broad public records law, email
communications to and from city officials are subject to public disclosure. ***





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

Date: September 3, 2021

Via Email: bdavis@econolite.com

Bidder’s Name: Econolite Systems, Inc

Add_ress: 1250 N. Tustin Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92807
Contact Name: Rodney Mathis, Vice President

: Bid No: CP-0124-21

Title: TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
Date Opened: July 21, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: Econolite Systems, Inc is being rejected for
not meeting the required 15% JSEB participation goal per the bid specifications.

If you wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of Jacksonville's bid protest procedures and email a copy to the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid. '

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation to the appropriate Awarding Authority. The
authority recommending award for this bid is the General Government Awards Commiltee scheduled for
Thursday, September 09, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

Purchasing Analyst’s Signature: L(ﬂ‘g‘ﬂ?\\—/ }QL“/)

F'UTLBryzm Malus‘,' Purchasing Analyst

214 N. Hogan St,, Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255-8815 | Fax:904.255-8837





TO YO TGOV TWOOIOOTOITOIoOvT OO ITOvTwOvovweww

BASIS OF AWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible
Bidder for the Total Base Bid contingent on the availability of
funds within the project's approved budget. The City has the right
to reject any or all bids if it is in the best interest of the City.

REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the
ENGINEER at 1least ten (10) days prior to date of opening of Bids.
Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid.

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be established 120 calendar days
after the scheduled construction completion date in order to comply
with Executive Order 2013-05.

BID CHANGES

No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will
be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents inside the
envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and erasures must
be initialed by the person signing the bid.

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION

The intent of this contract is that the Contractor provides TRAFFIC
SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE service during the period of Fiscal years
202land 2022 (Date of Award through June 30, 2022. The Contractor shall
begin work within ten (10) calendar days, including Sundays and
holidays, after issuance of a Blanket Order or Purchase Order from the
City. No Blanket Orders or Purchase Orders will be issued under this
Contract after June 30,2022 unless the Contract is renewed. The active
Contract will expire 120 days thereafter. All work started under a
Blanket Order or Purchase Order shall be completed by the expiration
date. By mutual agreement of both parties, provided funds are
available, the Contract may be extended three (3) times for a period of
one (1) year each. Each extension amendment of the contract will be
amended prior to June 30" of the current contract fiscal year. Based
upon the agreement of all parties, the Contract Unit Prices may be
adjusted at the time of renewal based on the stated Consumer Price
Index (CPI) for All Urban Consumers - South Region All Items, (Series
CUURO3005R0), over the preceding twelve (12) months from the date of
Contract Award. The adjusted Contract Unit Prices will be calculated
using the current Contract Unit Prices and adjusting them by the amount
of the stated CPI. The subsequent optional renewals, if both the CITY
and the CONTRACTOR agree, may also include a Contract Unit Price
adjustment based on the CPI for the preceding twelve months from the
award date of the second contract. Contract Unit Prices will be
adjusted by applying the CPI to the previously adjusted Contract Unit
Prices for the first renewal option.

33 Unit Price Proposal for Annual Svcs
issued 06/18





30.1

30.2

30.3

TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
SECTION 30

SCOPE OF WORK

Scope The work covered by these plans and specifications consists of furnishing
all labor, material and equipment; and performing all operations necessary for the
construction of TRAFFIC SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE as specified in the
Contract Documents. This will include the preventative maintenance tasks as required in
Exhibit A and Exhibit B. Exhibit A is the City of Jacksonville preventive maintenance
checklist. Exhibit B is the FDOT required checklist.

This will include completing each checklist and the paperwork for both the City of
Jacksonville and FDOT. This will also include gathering an inventory for the equipment
inside the traffic signal cabinet as shown in Exhibit C. The inventory data will be
provided in excel format in the final report. Additionally, this will provide for the GPS
coordinates on Mast Arm bases, Pedestrian pedestals and cabinet locations which will be
provided in the inventory data excel spreadsheet.

Cabinet: As part of the preventive maintenance tasks, it is the responsibility of the
Contractor or designated sub-contractor to replace/repair, if broken, the box fans (cabinet
ventilation fans), cabinet internal illumination bulbs and/or transformer, cabinet filters,
etc. at no direct cost to the City of Jacksonville.

All Other Intersection Needs: As part of the preventive maintenance tasks, it is the
responsibility of the Contractor or designated sub-contractor to replace/repair, if broken,
ped heads, signal heads, push buttons, pull boxes, etc. All broken replacement equipment,
needing replacement/repair as part of the preventive maintenance, will be provided by
the City of Jacksonville.

Conflict MonitorssMMUSs: As part of the preventive maintenance tasks, the Contractor
will swap out the existing conflict monitors with City of Jacksonville provided conflict
monitors. The Contractor will acquire the conflict monitors from the City of Jacksonville
and place them in the field. The Contractor will verify operation of the signal as operating
as originally programmed afier the replacement conflict monitor is placed in the cabinet.

Location  This project is located within the limits of the City of Jacksonville, Florida.
The construction area is on City of Jacksonville and FDOT properties.

Intent It is the intent of these Contract .Documents to construct the TRAFFIC
SIGNAL PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE project as shown on the plans and including
but not limited to Maintenance of Traffic.

30-1

Reissued 06/18





It is not the intent of these Contract Documents to minutely define the mode and fabric
of construction of this project, but rather to set forth reasonable and rational criteria for
the construction thereof.

30.4 Deliverables A list of intersections will be provided by Traffic Engineering. Locations
can be added or deleted as needed by Traffic Engineering.

All work to be completed by April 30. All reports to be submitted by May 15,

» Traffic Engineering Division Traffic Signal P.M. checklist (Attachment A) | per
intersection

¢ FDOT Traffic Signal Preventative Maintenance Inspection (Attachment B) | per
intersection.

o Excel data as collected at the intersection (Attachment C) as | lump excel spreadsheet

for all intersections.

Preventive Maintenance tasks as listed in Attachment A and Attachment B.

Copies of sub-contractor’'s FDOT certificate of qualifications.

Copies of sub-contractor’s insurance and bonding documents

Copies of IMSA certifications

30-2

Reissued 06/18







SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING, AND RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT CLEARING
BID #: CP-0126-21 OPEN DATE: 2021-07-21

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION — TWO {2) YEARS FROM DATE OF AWARD

WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to reject Lewis Tree Service, Inc, the one (1) and only bid received, for not meeting the Jacksonville
Small and Emerging Business (JSEB) 20% participation goal identified within the bid documents. Procurement will re-
advertised a revised scope at a later date.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Bid Rejection/Email confirmation, JSEB Letter, Basis of
Award, Scope of Work

@ANALYST: ;‘%’* RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: {% /%A"'_L

N MATUS GREBORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR

MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dave McDaniel, Chief of Mowing & Landsca e Maintenance Pul:a/lic Works

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonvilie, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Dapartmenl of Public Works

Mowing and Landscape Maintenance Division
609 St. Johns Bluff Road N.

Jacksenville, FL 32225

(904) 255-4299

OHE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

September 1, 2021

MEMORANDUM

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Gregory Pease, Director
Procurement Department

John Pappas, Directar -
Public Works Departm 79
Dave McDanigl, Chief @‘{“V‘\’——W

Maowing & Landscape Maintenance Division

Recommendation to Reject all Bids

Hazardous Tree Services, Tree Pruning, And Right-of - Way Encroachment Clearing
Bid No. CP-0126-21

Please be advised that Mowing & Landscape Maintenance Division of the Department of Public
Waorks has reviewed the one bid it received on the above referenced bid solicitation. After
consultation with Procurement, the one bidder failed to submit the good faith effart form for the
JSEB participation requirement in the solicitation. Therefo®it is recommended ali bids be rejected.

If you require any additional information, you may contact Dave McDaniel.

£ Russell Perry, Mowing & Landscape Division
Dustin Freeman, Procurement Division
Marilyn Laidler, Procurement Division

58





BIDNO: CP-0126-21 {MOWING AND LANDSCAPE)

(OPEN DATE: JULY.21, 2021 @ 2:00 PM &
ANALYST: MARILYN LAIDLER | «Q?’Q?
NO. INVITED: (4) No. Received: (1) No Bids: (o) | @*‘r’
MELISSA PIERCE
ITEM ¥ DESCRIPTION Quantity| UOM
1 TOTAL BASEBID $  1,063,615.32

BID BONDISECURITY v

Conflict of Interest: v

Addendums { 1, 2): 1,2






PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

Date: September 09, 2021

Via Email: Richard.Evansjr(@lewistree.com

Bidder’s Name: Lewis Tree Service, Inc

Address: 300 Lucius Gordon Drive, West Henrietta, NY 14586
Contact Name: Thomas Meyer

Bid No: CP-0126-21

Title: HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING, AND RIGHT-OF-WAY
ENCROACHMENT CLEARING

Date Opened: July 21, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: For being non-responsive; specifically, for
not meeting the Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business (JSEB) participation goal of 20% identified
within the bid documents.

If y'ou wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of Jacksonville’s bid protest procedures and email a copy to the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid.

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation to the appropriate Awarding Authority. The
authority recommending award for this bid is the General Government Awards Commiitee scheduled for

Thursday, September 16, 2021 at 1:00 p.m
Purchasing Analyst’s Signature: ';iﬁ

Bn@d&%illg Analyst

214 N. Hogan St, Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL. 32202 | Phone: 904.255-8815 | Fax: 904.255-8837





Matus, Bzan

From: Matus, Bryan

Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 2:58 PM

To: richard.evansjr@Ilewistree.com

Cc: Freeman, Dustin; Pease, Gregory; Laidler, Marilyn

Subject: CP-0126-21 Hazardous Tree Services, Tree Pruning, and Right-of-Way Encroachment
Clearing - Bid Rejection Notice

Attachments: CP-0126-21 Bid Rejection Letter for Lewis Tree Services.pdf

Hello,

Please find the attached bid rejection notice. This email will serve as notification of receipt.

Thanks

Bryan Matus

Purchasing Analyst

Procurement Division

Finance and Administration Department
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonwville, FL 32202

Phone: 904.255.8815

Email: bmatus@coj.net

LITYOF

JACKSONVILLE






Department of Finance and Administration
Procurement Division

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

August 31, 2021

To: Gregory A. Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

3
From: Aileen Cruz, Business Analyst '/ C

Equal Business Opportunity Office / Jacksonvile Small &
Emerging Business Program

Re: CP-0126-21 - Hazardous Tree Services, Pruning and Right-Of-
Way Encroachment Clearing

The Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business {JSEB) Office has reviewed the
lowest bidder/proposer for compliance with the Jacksonville Small and
Emerging Business {JSEB) program. Based upon the review, and the areas
of cerfification, the lowest bidder/proposer is Lewis Tree Services, with @
total bid of $1,063.615.32 and the 20% JSEB goal. Based upon review of
the JSEB schedule of work, the letters of intent, and the areas of
certification, the lowest bidders/proposers, did NOT meet the 20% goal.

Our review efforts are documented and available upon request. Please

let us know if you have any questions or concerns. | can be reached at
(?04) 255-8828.

- cc: Marilyn Laidler
Dinah Coleman Mason

214 N. Hagan Street, Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8840 | Fax: 904.255.8842 www.jselicojnet





B.  BASIS OF AWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder contingent on the availability
of funds within the project's approved budget. The corrected extended prices of the Base Bid, and
selected Alternates, if any, will be used to determine the lowest qualified Bid. If selected by the City,
Alternate bid items will be awarded in the order of priority listed (i.e., I, 2, 3), unless otherwise noted.
Proposals in which the prices obviously are unbalanced will be rejected. The CITY has the right to reject
any or all bids.

C. REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the ENGINEER at least ten (10) days
prior to date of opening of Bids. Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid.

D. CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be established as follows:

The Contract shall be for two (2) years beginning on the date of the “Blankel Order” issued by the City.
The contract may be extended two (2) times for a two (2) year period by mutual agreement of both
parties, provided funds are available.

E. BID CHANGES

No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will be considered. Only the
amounts shown on bid documents inside the envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and
erasures must be initialed by the person signing the bid.

F. COMPLETION OF WORK

The CONTRACTOR shall begin work covered by these specifications within twenty (20) calendar
days, including Sundays and holidays, from the date of the City’s Blanket Order. The Contact will be
for one (1) year from the date of the Blanket Order. All work orders issued under the Bianket Order
must be completed by the expiration date established for the Blanket Order unless the Blanket Order is
extended by the City.

G. SUBMITTAL STATEMENT

The undersigned Bidder certifies that this Bid is made without any previous understanding, agreement, or
connection with any person, firm, or corporation bidding on this work; and that the Bid is made in good faith,
without outside control, collusion, fraud, or otherwise illegal action.

The undersigned Bidder has examined and read (cover to cover) all Drawings, Specifications, General and
Special Conditions, and other Contract Documents, and all Addenda thereto; and is acquainted with and fully
understands the extent and character of the work covered by this Proposal and the specified requirements, for
the proposed work.

The undersigned Bidder certifies that no officer or agent of the CITY will directly or indirectly benefit from
this bid.

The undersigned Bidder states that this Proposal is made in conformity with the Contract Documents, and
agrees that in case of any discrepancy or differences between its Proposal and the Contract Documents, the
provisions of the latter shall prevail.

Hazardous Tree Services Section 3 ~Unit Price Bid Proposal
6/7/2021 Page 3.4





30.1

30.2

30.3

CP-0126-21
City of Jacksonville, Florida

HAZARDOUS TREE SERVICES, TREE PRUNING AND RIGHT-OF-WAY
ENCROACHMENT CLEARING

SECTION 30
SCOPE OF WORK

SCOPE

A,

The work covered by these Contract Documents consists of furnishing all labor, materials, and
equipment and performing operations necessary for the various types of tree removal, tree
pruning and site clearing services on City rights-of-way and City owned parcels as well as on
privately owned properties which have been cited by the City Municipal Code Compliance
Division for violations of the Jacksonville Property Safety and Maintenance Code.

- The work includes tree removal, tree pruning, stump grinding, brush and fall grass removal, and

the disposal of debris generated by these operations. Also included is emergency tree work which
may be required atany hour of the day or night to protect the public and to facilitate the restoration
of essential public services. There may also be FEMA response work required, including the
removal of “leaners™ and “hangers,” if a catastrophic event or natural emergency occurs during
the contract period.

It is estimated that for each year of the contract, approximately 500 trees may require removal,
and tree pruning may require between 100 and 950 crew hours. These numbers are considered
estimates; the actual work required during the contract year may be more or less than these
figures.

JOB SITE LOCATION: The Urban Forester will select the job sites for tree work by separate work
orders which will be at various locations within Duval County.

INTENT OF PROJECT: It is the intent of these Contract Documents to provide the City with tree
removal, tree pruning and other related services on City tights-of-way and other property. It is not the
intent of these Contract Documents to minutely define the mode and fabric of the specified services
but rather to set fourth rational and reasonable criteria for accomplishing the work.

Section 30 - Scope of Work 6/7/202]

Hazardous Tree Services 30-1






SUBJECT: Countywide Wrecker Service
BID # SC-0261-21 OPEN DATE: 9/16/2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2021 with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Fleet Management

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (4) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with Legit Partners, Inc. dba Deeway Towing & Storage for Group 1 by

$20,000.00 for services through the period ending September 30, 2021. Total revised estimated expenditure amount is
$156,000.00.

Legit Partners, Inc. dba Deeway Towing & Storage - Group 1 — increase by $20,000.00, not to exceed $71,000.00
ASAP Towing & Storage Company, Inc. - Groups 2, 3 & 4 — not to exceed $85,000.00

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000.0000000 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Reco ndation Memo and Previous Awards
ANALYST: O %\/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annette Bifrey GR Y PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

f

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division Jﬂ

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

s il

Where Florida Begins.

Date: Sept. 13, 2021

From: Erik Preacher, Fleet Financial Services ManW

Re:  Request increase award SC-0261-21 Countywide Wrecker Service

Fleet Management is requesting approval to increase award with Legit Partners,
Inc., dba DeeWay Towing & Storage by $20,000.00. These funds are needed to
continue service for the remainder of the award. Total revised estimated
expenditure is $156,000.00, for an expenditure amount not to exceed
$156,000.00.

Legit Partners, Inc., dba DeeWay Towing & Storage - Group 1 - $71,000.00
ASAP Partner, Inc. — Groups 2, 3 & 4 - 85,000.00

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000.0000000

4501 Commonwealth Ave.  Jacksonville, 1. 251 Phoser YHLISS 000 Fax: 9043814607 www copnet





SUBJECT: Countywide Wrecker Service
BID # SC-0261-21 OPEN DATE: 9/16/2020

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Date of award through September 30, 2021 with two {2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Fieet Management

BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S)
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (4) OTHER (0)
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to waive as a minor iregularity addendum 1, which was not included with the bids received from
Legit Partners, Inc. dba Deeway Towing & Storage and ASAP Tawing & Storage Company, Inc. The addendum has been

Legit Partners, Inc. dba Deeway Towing & Storage - Group 1 - $51,000.00

ASAP Towing & Storage Company, Inc. - Group 2, 3 & 4 - $50,000.00

Funding Source: 51103.114001.56401 0.000000.00000500.00000.0000000 - To be encumberad by purchase order
Attachments: Recommengdalign Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

1
ANALYST: f L/RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %/M/

@mnette Burney GREGORY/PEASE, CHIEF

PRIDCURBEMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tonqgol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _2_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING O pate: [ /aa / 2D

e OTHER:

/ :_'..-‘:: L £
' — ]
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE (O [CT /5‘»“
PROVED ﬁ N’ DISAPPROVED
OTHER o . Brian Hughgs

Lhenl & =
T

Fttmmetaive-Offens—-
l/\_/' For: Mayor Lenny Gurry
Under Authorily of:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Execulive Order No' 2019-09






SUBJECT: Countywide Wrecker Service
BID #: SC-0261-21 OPEN DATE: 9/16/2020
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT; Date of award through September 30, 2021 with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options

AGENCY: Fleet Management
BASIS OF AWARD: BY GROUP TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S)
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (7) NUMBER RECEIVED: (4) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with ASAP Towing & Storage Company, Inc. by $35,000.00 for the period
ending September 30, 2021. Total expenditure amount not to excead §1 36,000.00.

ASAP Towing & Storage Company, Inc. - Groups 2, 3 & 4 - $50,000.00, not to exceed $85,000.00
Legit Partners, Inc. dba Deeway Towing & Storage - Group 1 - $51,000.00

Funding Source: 51103.114001.564010.000000.00000500.00000.0000000 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Reg tion Memo and Previous Award

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % 4‘4/

ANALYST:

GREGQRY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING , 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING &~ DATE VO
/ OTHER
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE S } le |2 |
—
\m APPROVED ol DISAPPROVED
OTHER .

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

bV






SUBJECT: DELL CTO 24" MONITORS

BID #: XF-0261-21 OPEN DATE: 09/08/2021

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: One-Time Purchase

AGENCY: Jacksonville Sheriffs Office

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 17 NUMBER RECEIVED: 11 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to CDW Government, LLC as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the purchase
of Dell CTO 24" Monitors for the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office. Total estimated award not to exceed $240 724.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account 0011 1.552104.546620.000000.00000000.00000.0000000, to be
executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recoffimendation Memo, Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions, Specifications and Requirements

~Wle gespecTRULLY suBmTTED: W, M

OLIVE WALLACE-COHEN GREFEORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRJC MENT DIVISION

Analyst:

CONCURRENCE BY: _BILL CLEMENT, CHIEF OF BUDGET

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

R TRCKsC v E
FOLICE Miky WiLLiams, Surriee

Berve o+ Proteer o Commumn

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
From: Bill Clement, CPA ffeerp —
Chief of Budget
Subject: XF-0261-22 Dell CTO 24" Monilors
Date: September 10, 2021

There were eleven (11) responses received for Bid # XF-0261-22 Dell CTO 24" Monitors. We
recommend awarding CDW Government, LLC, the lowesl responsive, responsible bidder, in the

amount of $240,724.00, from account number 001 11.552104.546620.000000.00000000. The
purchase will be made by purchase order.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance,

jasshoetdt nrp

S0 EL s Siecer, Jacksonvelie, 1Y, 32302





. - - —
: VSR &
[B4D NG: XF.0261.22 - 480 i - st‘-’ & & ‘ss}f"
e s | Q!-‘(p ‘5,.9 o & &
[OPEN DATE; onioai21 ! 5| i & K & & &
. 5 | QD ¥ & &
ANALYST: & g & > & *
ANALYST: Cilve Wallce-Cohan. Q°t'.. & o o s &
. ? & Fa) & p'é g o
P ) A o ’99
i & Ca @“ QQ"’
& &
ANNOUNCER; MICHELLE ©
| Extanded Price ~Una i Extendet Price vt Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Prlcol Extended Price i Extendaed Price
Price Prics Prisa . ! Ente 4
EM . DESCRIPTION Quantiry| uom | l
DELL CTO 24" MONITORS H |
1 Mfg. Part #3000082184210; Model 1,100 | EA | $279.01 | § 30691100 | § 27259 | § 300,949.00 | § 26000 § 28600000 | 3 26805 | 3 20485800 | § 25094 | § 276,014.00 | § 32227 § 348.867.00
PTAIH |
TOTAL BID
Inktance Acknowledgement
4
MUY AMERICAN PREFERENCE A Nia NiA NIA Praference (% NIS} NiA
Oetivary s | 30 Days NS £0 Oays NS 30-60 Days
| -
1 1
Conflict of Interest: v v v Vs v v
L ]
Addendums [ 1,2 ) 1,2 1,2 | 1,2 1.2 1 E | 1.2
B o |
BID NO: XF-0261122 - )80 & W » R _1
OPEN DATE: owoaiz1 ¢ o> & &
ANALYST: Olive Waltace-Cohen & & Fo & &
NQIWNVITED: {17 ) No.Recetveds {11} Na Bids: (0 qb“’& & M 4@‘ ‘éb
RECORDED BY:  MELISSA PIERCE | ‘,‘sr e 4‘.‘6‘ o
ANNOUNCER: MIGHELLE SPITLER & & 06"
T —
C |
1
- pt:qT: Extended Prica P‘_:E; Extended Price Pg;;; Extended Price Unit Price Estended Price Unlt Price Extended Price .PL::I: Extended Price
ITEM # _DESCRIFTION Q 0
DELL CTO 24" MONITORS 1
1 Mig. Part £3000082104210; Madel 1100 | Ea | 326325 8 259,575.00 [ $ 24000 | 273,300,00 [ $ 269.99 | § 296,988.00 | $ 21884 | § 24072400 | $ 24700 | § 271,700.00
#P2420H
TOTAL BID ] 289 47500 i 273,500.00 ] 296,988.00 ) 48T | L] 271, T0000 3 k
1
e = =
Insurance ACknowhdgerment
BUFY AMERICAN PREFERENCE NiA A NA NA NIA
Daitvery 50 Days &0 Days 7 Days 60 Days | 28 Days |
Conflict of Intereat: v v v v l v l
. | | 1 i |
Addendums (1, 2 |: 1 1,2 1,2 1.2 1 | 1 1 _"I






BID NO.: XF-0261-22
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DELL CTO 24” MONITORS

I. SCOPE

The Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office of the City of Jacksonville, Florida, is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this bid
invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide the item(s) and to obtain pricing
commitments for Dell CTO 24” Monitors.

2. AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsibie bidder. Bidders must bid on all items to
be considered for award. All awards are subject to the availability of funds.

» As per Section 126.114 of the City of Jacksonville Ordinance Code, preference will be given to a
responsive and responsible vendor offering American manufactured, assembled, or produced goods,
and who is within 5% of the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. To receive this preference, the
bidder must complete the attached Buy American Preference Compliance Certificate and attach
supporting documentation and/or evidence attesting that at least 51% offered in the bid response is
manufactured. assembled or produced in the United States.

o Bidder is not required to submit for the Buy American Preference. Bidders may quote
items less than 51% American made but will not be eligible for the preference.

Restrictions and exemptions may apply. Please refer to Section 126.114 (Page 35) for specifics

3. TERM OF AGREEMENT
One (1) Time purchase

4, PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not Applicable

5. STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right 1o utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other governmental
agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to cancel this contract in
whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

6. QUANTITIES

Quantities are fixed.

7. PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery locations as outlined in the
bid documents.

8. ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION
Not Applicable

9. DELIVERY

Delivery will be made to the Police Memorial Building, Police Supply, 501 East Bay Street, Catherine Street
Loading Dock, Jacksonville, FL. 32202. All deliveries must be scheduled a minimum of one business day

17





14.

BID NO.: XF-0261-22
in advance. Contact Alice Morris - 904-630-7457. A packing slip shall accompany all shipments, which shall
indicate, at a minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment,
quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in compliance with
the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid specifications. Pick up and
returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the City or its agencies.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in accordance with
the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple offerings, alternates (unless
stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on forms provided herein unless otherwise
stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All corrections must be initialed.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY

The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or email any
supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility requirements
outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING
The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing and
delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic format as
required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of Jacksonville or its
agencies. Ata minimum, invoices must include the purchase order number, item number and description, date
of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of measure and extended totals. Payment terms are
Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General Accounting Division,
117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION
Each supplier shali maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in the bid
documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. A copy of the
insurance certificate must be submitted within ten (10) days of award notice. Bid number should be listed on
the insurance certificate.

18






BID NO.: XF-0261-22

Specifications

DELL CTO 24” MONITORS

Products must be new. Refurbished, Remanufactured, Rebuilt or Used parts are not acceptable.
No Substitutions.

Dell monitor P2419H

o 1920 x 1080 Full HD 60Hz

« DisplayPort (1.2), HDMI (1.4), VGA Video Inputs

« 1xUSB3.0TypeB,2x USB 3.0 Type A,2 x USB 2.0 Type A Ports
« 1000:1 Contrast Ratio

» Tilt, Swivel, Pivot, Height Adjustable

« VESA Mount Compatible

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

19






SUBJECT: Rental of industrial Equipment
BID #: SC-0285-21 OPEN DATE: 12/2//20
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Supply Contract — Date of award through September 30, 2021 with two (2) one (1)
year renewal options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: By Item, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of two (2) renewal options with the vendors listed below by item (see attached

equipment list). Period of service is from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. Total revised estimated annual
expenditure amount is $75,000.00, for a total expenditure amount not to exceed $150,000.00.

Herc Rentals, Inc. - $5,000.00, not to exceed $10,000.00

Ring Power Corporation - $30,000.00, not to exceed $60,000.00
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. - $25,000.00, not to exceed $50,000.00
SG Jones International - $10,000.00, not to exceed $20,000.00
Trekker Tractors LLC - $5,000.00, not to exceed $10,000.00

Funding Source: 51101.114006.544020.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 — To be encumbered by purchase order
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Award

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2021. No funds have been appropriated to
date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein.
A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

Analyst: p RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED;
Annette Bifhey GRHAGORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PRH@CUYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APFROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Lok il

Where Florida Begins.

September 9. 2021

ent Division

Erik Preacher, Fleet Financial Services Mana%

Recommendation of Award for First (1"} Renewal SC-0285-21 Rental of Industrial
Equipment

Fleet Management is requesting approval to utilize First (1%) renewal option for
5C-0285-21 to the lowest responsive, responsible supplier by items as listed
below. Period of Service is October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022, with
one (1) one (1) year renewal options. Estimated amount of expenditure will be
$75,000.00. Total not to exceed amount of $150,000.00.

Herc Rental: item 1A, 118 and 13B - estimated annual expenditure $5,000.00
Sunbelt Rentals: Items 1B, 1C, 1D, 2B, 2C, 4B, S, 8A, 8B, 13A — estimated amount
of expenditure $25,000.00

5G Joneds International: 2A, 7A, 8C, 8D & 9B — estimated amount of expenditure
$10,000.00

Ring Power Corp.: 3A, 3B, 7B, 12, 14B & 15 ~ estimated amount of expenditure
$30,000.00

Trekker: 13C - estimated amount of expenditure $5,000.00
Thefollowing-had-atie o e GroREN St GGAC-

4A Higwith.Sunbelt & Frekkar eZ=——

9A tie-with SC lones International &Sunbelt— (AN
14A tie-with SC Jones International &Sunbelt—

Funding Source: 51101.114006.544020.000000.00000000.00000 to be
encumbered by purchase orders.

2581 Conmomnwealth Ave.  Jacksonville, FL 32254 Phone, Y04 235 7409 Fayx: 904.381.4607 wavecopiet





HercRentals”

‘Herc Rentals inc.
27500 Riverview Centar Bivd
Baonita Springs., FL 34134
HercRentals com

August 29, 20199

City of Jacksonville,
Fleet Management Division
Jacksonwville, FL 32254

RE: RSC-0285-21 Rental of Industrial Equipment - 1st Renewal Option

To Whom it may concern:

Thank you for giving Herc Rentals Inc. (Herc) the opportunity to renew SC-0285-21 Rental of
Industrial Equipment - 1st Renewal Option. Herc would like renew the above mentioned
agreement under the same terms,, conditions and pricing for the period of October 1, 2021
through September 30, 2022.

Should you have any questions or would like more information feel free to contact contact me
directly at nina.aide@hercrentals.com.

Since

rey.
Nina Aide

Sales Operations





luly 7, 2021

City of Jacksonville

Sherry Kurtz

Fleet Management

2581 Commonwealth Ave
Jacksonville, Florlda 32254
(904) 255-7465

SKURTZ@coj.net

Re: SC-0285-21 Supply Contract for Rental of Industrial Equipment
~Renewal Option 1

Dear Ms. Kurtz;

As you know, the parties entered into the above-identified Agreement dated December 20, 2020,
The initial contract term is from December 20, 2020 through September 30, 2021. In accordance
with the terms of the Supply Contract, under Section 3 Term of the Agreement, Sunbelt wishes to
extend the first of two renewal options to the City of Jacksonville under the same terms,
conditions and pricing as detailed in the bid memo dated December 20, 2020 from the General
Government Awards Committee,

The Renewal Option 1 contract term will be October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022 with one
remaining renewal option. If in agreement with the renewal request, kindly let us know no later than
30 days prior to the current expiration date. Please advise, if there is any further clarification or
additional information that you require from Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Quirk

e A
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc,
Customer Contract Manager
2341 Deerfield Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29715
866-786-2358
contractteam@sunbeitrentals.com

2341 Deerfield Drive | Fort Mil. SC 29715 | Phone: 800-508-4762 | Fax: 803-578-6850





Ring Power Corporatlon
500 World Commerce Parkway
St. Augustine, FL 32092

luly 1, 2021

City of Jacksonville
Procurement Division

214 N Hogan St., Sulte 105
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Attn: Ms. Sheryl Kurtz, Equipment Procurement Coordinater

RE:  S$C-0285-21
Rental of industrial Equipment for Fleet Management Division

Dear Ms. Kurtz,

Contract SC-0285-21, Rental of Industrial Equipment for Fleet Management Division,
expires September 30, 2021. By mutual agreement, we would like to extend this
contract for the period of October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022, with an
additional one year renewal option at the discretion of the City.

This renewal is subject to the same terms and conditions of our bid form and contract
previously submitted.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (904)494-1138, if you have any questions or
need additiona! information.

Sincerely,

Jay Lusk
VP/Assistant Governmental Sales Manager





Kurtz, Shem

From: Michael Cabrera <Michael.Cabrera@trekkergroup.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 9, 2021 9:05 AM

To: Kurtz, Sheryl

Subject: RE: 5C-0285-21 Rental of Industrial Equipment - 1st Renewal
Attachments: W-9-TREKKER TRACTOR LLC.-2021.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This emall originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content Is safe.

Good Morning,

First, | hope everything goes well. After reviewing the original price list, Trekker Tractor LLC has authorized to continue
offering the same pricing prices. Let me know which document | have to 5ign to complete this renewal, Thank you!

Feel free to contact me at any time for any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,

Michael Cabrera

Government amd Schwa e " Sireet Sweepers Specuttisg
Cell: (786) 774-3284

PH: (305)821-2273

Fax: (305) 821-8822
michael.cabrera@trekkergroup.com

hitp:/fwww.trekkergroup.com

rascrit,
TREHHKER o reu tesese. 0

GROuURP rise Lo il bees
fiarmn Orland Tappa - Waest Patm Bugth  Fort Mywes  Jaclsonelle  Manes Wy Peetn o
o 1240127 Chae B e Hoach Biagn T

From: Kurtz, Sheryl <SKURTZ@coj.net>

Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 9:37 AM

To: Michael Cabrera <Michael.Cabrera@trekkergroup.com>

Subject: RE: SC-0285-21 Rental of Industrial Equipment - 15t Renewal

Good Morning Michael,

Just a reminder that this bid expires Sept 30", please let me know if Trekker Group wishes to renew for an addition
year?

Thank you,





Kurtz, Shegl

From: fegor umolo <fumolo@sgjonesinternational.com>

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 10:40 AM

To: Kurtz, Sheryl

Subject: Re: SC-0285-21 Rental of Industrial Equipment - 1st Renewal Option

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any
attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Yes we will like to renew for another year at the same price.

Thanks
Fegor.

On Mon, Aug 30, 2021 at 10:37 AM Kurtz, Sheryl <SKURTZ@coj.net> wrote:

This is not a new bid, the current bid is up for renewal for {1) year. The pricing will remain the same as previously bid in
the award that | sent you on the 26st August. 1 need to know if SG Jones wants to renew for another year at these
prices?

Thank you,

Sheryl Kurtz

Equipment Procurement Coordinator
City of Jacksonville,

Fleet Management

2581 Commonwealth Ave.
Jacksonville, FL 32254

904-255-7465

From: fegor umolo [mailto:fumolo@sgjonesinternational.com)

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 10:28 AM





| 5C-0285-21 - Rental of Industrial Equipment - Vendor List By Item

ftam 1 - Tractors

Herc Rentals, Inc.

A - Low Ground Pressure 105 HP
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

B - Standard Guage 105 HP

C - Low Ground Pressure - 70 HP
D- Standard Guage 70 HP

ltem 2- Wheel Loaders

5G Jones International

A - Wheel Loader 140 HP

Sunbelt Remals, Inc.

B - Wheel Loader 120 HP

C - Wheel Loader 105 HP
ST

Item 3 - Tool Carrlers-Buckel.leorks
Ring Power Corp.

A - Tool Carriers/Bucket/Forks - 125 HP
B- Tool CamersIBucketIFoﬂ(s 105 HP

ltem 4 - Skld Steer Loaders

Sunbelt Rental, Inc.

A- Skid Steer Loaders 58 HP

B - Skid Sleer Loaders 5? HP

Item 5 - Rubber Belted Crawler Lt;ader
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

Rubber Belted Crawler Loader - 83 HP

Item & - Wheel Trafl'c Roller
No Bids Will not be rebid at thi lh[s lima

Item 7 - Motor Graders
5G Jones International
A - Motor Grader -140 HP
Ring Power Corp.

B - Motor Grader 100 HP

ftem B - Mini Excavators
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

A - Mini Excavator - 20 HP
B - Mini Excavalor - 50 HP
SG Jones International
C - Mini Excavator - 75 HP
D - Mini Excavator - 95 HP

item 9 - Excavators

SG Jones international
A - Excavators - 125 HP
SG Jones International
B - Excavators - 165 HP

Item 10 - Truck Mounted Wheel Excavators “Highway Speed” 3WD or Equivalent
No Bids - Will not be rebid at this time

Item 11 - Telescopic Boom Excavalors

A~ XL.2200 or Equivatent - No Bids - Will not be rebid at this time
Herc Rentals, Inc.

B XL4200 or Equiva gnt

Ring Power Corp.

Ilem 13- Backhoe Loaders - 4WD
A - 75 HP - Sunbeilt Rentals, Inc.
B - 76 HP - Herc Rentals, Inc.

C - 80 HP -Trekker Tractor LLC

ltem 14 - Backhoe Loaders - 4WD, Tool Carriers, Bucket and Forks
SG Jones International

A - Backhoe Loader - 72 HP

Ring Power Corp.

B - Backhoe Loader - 76 HP

Item 15 - Vacuum Trucks - Ring Power Corp.





1.

4,

SC-0285-21
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SCOPE

The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of
this bid invitation is to obiain information about your firm and its ability to provide these items and to obtain
pricing commitments for the rental of industrial equipment as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be By Item to the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder subject to the Buy American

Preference clause described below. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids, ALL awards are
subject to the availability of funds.

* As per Section 126.114 of the City of Jacksonville Ordinance Code, preference will be given 10 a
responsive and responsible vendor offering American manufactured, assembled, or produced goods, and
who is within 5% of the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. To receive this preference, the
bidder must complete the attached Buy American Preference Compliance Certificate and attach

supporting documentation and/or evidence attesting that at least 51% offered in the bid response is
manufactured, assembled or produced in the United Stales,

o Bidder is not required to submit for the Buy American Preference. Bidders may quote
items less than 51% American made but will not be eligible for the preference.

© Restrictions and exemptions may apply. Please refer 1o Section 126.114 for specifics.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is date of award through Scptember 30, 2021, with twe (2) one (1) year
renewal options, Renewal options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence io the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents,

PRE-BID CONFERENCE

Not applicable.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPEC] FICATIONS

be initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other govemnmental
agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to cancel this contract in
whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).





SUBJECT: Rental of Industrlal Equipment

BID #: SC-0285-21 OPEN DATE: 12/2/20

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMIT TEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Supply Contract — Date of award through September 30, 2021 with two (2) one (1)
year renewal options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: By ltem, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: [} NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER: 0

UMMARY OF BID MENDED A S:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidders by item as outlined in the attachment, with
the exception of items BA & 14A, pending the outcome of the drawing of lols as outlined below. Period of service is from

date of award through September 30, 2021 with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. Tolal estimated expenditure
amount is $75,000.00.

ltem SA SG Jones International t/ Sunbelt Rentals, Inc,
ltem 14A SG Jones intarnational Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.

Herc Rentals, Inc. - $5,000.00
~Ring Power Corporation - $30,000.00
~Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. - $25,000.00
~8G Jonas International - $10,000.00
-Trekker Tractors LLC - $5,000.00

Funding Source: 51101.114005.544020.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 — To be encumbered by purchase order
Altachmenls: R ndation Memo, Tabulation and Terms and Conditions

Analyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
Anngtie Bi:fhey

CONCURRENCE BY: Crisencio Tonqggl, Chief, Fleel Management Divisign

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUB.ECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING .5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING &) DATE: __| ! 1Y ! 20
; - OTHER:;
[/

SE, CHIEF
PROEUREMENT DIVISION

* ‘ t
rg_ﬂ/on oF AWAR\?NG AUTHORITY DATE l/ 1]y
4 PROVED SH DISAPPROVED

OTHER [ /N
v "
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION
b ~ Bt Hughes
e i Adbrenisirative Cfficer
o Muiyor Lenny Curry
Heudc s £uthonty o

Pttt Orddes Flo 247 u2






SUBJECT: EVENT CROWD MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES
BID #: SC-0430-21 OPEN DATE: 2021-09-08

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - PERIOD OF SERVICE WILL BE FROM THE DATE OF
AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022, WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 31 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the sole responsive, responsible bidder S.A.F.E. MANAGEMENT OF FLORIDA, LLC in the

amount of $407,500.00 for EVENT CROWD MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES., Period of service will be from the
date of award through September 30, 2022, with four (4) one (1) year renewal oplions.

Funding Sources: 00113.133105.534050.000000.00000000.00000.0000000
10302.133101.549006.000000.00000000.00000.0000000
To be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, Terms and Conditions, Specifications

ANALYST: / RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % s
RUBEN OLA G Y'PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Daryl T. Joseph, Director, Parks, Recreation and Community Services Depairtment

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _  DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ___






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Dary! T. Joseph, Director

Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department

A ; 214 N Hogan Street, 4" Floor
> / Jacksonville, FL 32202
e (904) 255-7907
ONE CITY. ONE www.coj.net
JACKSONVILLE.
September 8, 2021
MEMORANDUM
TO: Greg Pease, Chief

Procurement Division

FROM: Dary! 7. Joseph, Directer—~Swe2 v TS
Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department

RE: SC-0430-21 Event Crowd Management and Security Services Bid Recommendation

%

In response to the solicitation for bids on SC-0430-21 Event Crowd Management and Security Services, The
Procurement Division received responses from one (1) bidder, S.A.F.E. Management and forwarded the results

to Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department, Division of Sports and Entertainment, to review for
a recommendation.

The Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Services, Division of Sporls and Entertainment
respactfully requests the Procurement Division grant an award to S.A.F.E. Management for SC-0430-21 Event
Crowd Management and Security Services. Period of Service will be from the date of the award through
September 30, 2022 with four (4) one (1) year renewal options.

Total expenditures are not expected to exceed $407,500 and are to be procured with Purchase Order Releases
from the assigned Blanket Purchase Agreement,

Funding Source: 00113.133105.534050.000000.00000000.00000.0000000
10302.133101.549006.000000.00000000.00000.0000000

JMK

CC:  Jennifer Malice Kelly, Sports and Entertainment Accounting Manager
Rene'e Harriman, Parks Finance Manager





BID TABULATION SHEET

TITLE: EVENT CROWD MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY
. SERVICES OQ
BID NO.: 5C-0430-21 &
‘{o VO
OPEN DATE: September 8, 2021 v-(’q'ov"
N
ANALYST:  RUBENOLA “i&
@-
No. Invited: (31) No. Received (1) No Bids: (0) o
o
Bid Recorder: M. PIERCE, Announcer: C. SPITLER
ITEM DESCRIFTION SUANTITY PRICEEACH |  EXT.PRICE | PRICEEACH | ExT.PRICE | PRIcE EacH | Ext.PAicE | priceeach | ext.erice | priceeach | ext.price
1 Security Guard 10,000 Hrs $ 205005 285,000.00
2 Security Supervisor 2,000 Hrs 5 00| E 60,000 00
3 Security Event Monager 800 Hrs 5 3500|% 28,000.00
Guest Services Staff (including informationat
E assistance, tickel taking and scanning) 1,000 Hrs $ 20503 el
5 Guest Services Staff Supervisor 200 Hrs $ 300019 60,000.00
Box Office Sales Staff
& Note: Will handle money LT
Box Office Sales Supervisor
g Note: Will handle money LD
Parking Attendant
8 Note: Safety vests may be needed, may 800 Hrs
handle money
Parking Supervisor
9 Note: Safety vests may be needed, may 200 Hrs
handle money
Overtime and Holiday Rate
Indicate muttiplier of houtly rale (such as
x1.25 or x1.50 limes the unit price) for
overtime and holiday hours to be caleulated 1.5 X Unil
10 for items 1-9. 5000Hes  fo0E
“Suntays; Monday-Saturday, 8:00 pm = 7:00
am
“Holiday hours to reflect City Observed
Holidays, not including Palice Mamorial Day
GRAND TOTAL:| 8 407,500.00
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
TERMS: 0% Disc 30 days
DELIVERY (Business Days):
CONFLICT OF INTEREST: v
ADDENDUM {S) (1 ) v
NOTES:

SC-0430-21 BID TABULATION SHEET xis Page 1






BID NO.: SC-0430-21
EVENT CROWD MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SCOPE

The City of Jacksonville, Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department, Division of Sports
and Entertainment is currently accepting bids to obtain source(s) of supply for the item(s)/service(s) as
outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about
your firm and its ability to provide these items and to obtain pricing commitments for EVENT CROWD
MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES as listed in the bid.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all
items to be considered for award. The basis of award for this bid shall be primary and secondary supplier,
based on total extended pricing per the estimated quantities. The secondary supplier will only be issued a
purchase order if the primary supplier is not able to meet the City requirements at the time of requesting
services and/or at the time of the event. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement will be from date of award through September 30, 2022, with four (4) one (1)
year renewal options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents.

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

Bidders shall submit proof of and comply with the following requirements. Failure to submit proof of any
of these requirements may be grounds for rejection.

A. Supplier shall provide proof of applicable local business license.

B. Supplier and its security staff must possess applicable State of Florida private security licenses

as outlined by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services at

https://www.fdacs.gov/Business-Services/Private-Security-Licenses

Supplier must have an office within 45-miles of Jacksonville, Florida that is staffed full time.

Supplier must have a minimum of 150 ready to work and trained security guards within 60-

miles of 32202 with the availability to work events. Supplier shall also have the ability to

provide staff from surrounding markets within 200-miles of 32202,

E. Three letiers of reference from events with more than 20,000 daily attendees.

F. Proof of experience working at least 10 or more major Music Festivals or other outdoor
Events with over 25,000 attendees per day. At least four (4) major events must take place
outdoors in an open-air environment (street festival).

o0

NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE

A Non-Manadatory Pre-bid Conference via Zoom will be held on August 25, 2021, at 3:00PM
VIRTUAL CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM

hitps://us02web.zoom.us/j/8 1468734397 7pwd=0Q2xGVHIINHNLOXJ3Umh4OW Y55V Y47209
Meeting ID: 814 6873 4397

Passcode: 723945

One tap mobile +13017158592,,81468734397# US (Washinglon DC) 13126266799,,81468734397#
+US (Chicago)

19





BID NO.: SC-0430-21
SPECIFICATIONS

EVENT CROWD MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES

SCOPE OF SERVICES

EVENT CROWD MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES will be utilized for all events
presented by the Office of Special Events. Events include, but are not limited to: Florida-Georgia
Football Weekend (activities outside SMG managed facilities), Sea & Sky Air Show, World of Nations
Celebration, Jazz Festival, NYE and July 4th Fireworks, Veterans Day Parade and miscellaneous events.

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

A. The event security manager and event personnel-scheduling manager must be able to attend
regularly scheduled event operations meetings in person. These meetings will be located in
Duval County, Florida.

B. Supplier must supply professional uniforms for staff at all times when working onsite at
events. Uniforms must have identifiable company markings en the front and back. Photos of
uniforms shall be submitted as part of response.,

C. Supplier must supply personal equipment used by staff for a successful security operation,
such as two-way communication radios, metal detection wands, flashlights, etc.

D. Summary of your company, including why your company is best suited for this project (no
more than 1 page, please)

E. Supplier must adhere to all laws at outlined in Chapter 493 of the Florida State Statues

F. Items indicated reflect the anticipated backline needs throughout the term of the agreement.
Actual needs may vary and the City reserves the right to add additional items within the scope
of event crowd management and security services to this agreement as deemed necessary
anytime during the contract period. Pricing of items added 1o this agreement shall be agreed
upon between the City and Supplier.

The City may schedule up to approximately 100 shifts per 24-hour period.

Staffing levels and specific posts will be determined by the City in consultation with Supplier.
City shall have final decision on staffing numbers and positions. Supervisors and Managers shall
not be assigned to fixed post positions.

At least thirty calendar days prior to an Event for which services are necessary, City shall provide
a written order to Supplier that includes the number and description of personnel and the time
periods for which personnel is needed. If City does not provide this information, Supplier shall
make best efforts to provide the requested personnel.

The City reserves the right to cancel an order completely or in part if the services are not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with
bid specifications, Cancellations which are made within 48 hours of a shift start shall be at no
charge (o the City or its agencies. Any cancellations less than 48 hours of a shift start shall be at
full charge to the City or its agencies as if that employee worked for four {4) hours.

Supplier may staff up to 10% more than requested in an effort to provide the full requested
staffing.

Supplier requires time prior to an Event for the briefing and distribution of employees at the Job
Site. The following minimum reporting time requirements shall be used:

22





BID NO.: SC-0430-21
i. Where the number of employees ordered is ten (10) or fewer, the reporting time shall be
fifteen minutes prior to the facility’s opening.

1i. Where the number of employees ordered is more than ten (10) but less than fifty-one (51),
the reporting time shall be thirty (30) minutes prior to facility's opening.

iii. Where the number of employees ordered is fifty-one (51) but less than one hundred (100),
the reporting time shall be forty-five (45) minutes prior to the facility’s opening.

iv. Where the number of employees ordered is one hundred one (101) or more but less than
two hundred (200), the reporting time shall be one (1) hour.

v. Where the number of employees ordered is two hundred one (201) or more, the reporting
time shall be one and one-half (1-1/2) hours.

23






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $S-9187-21

Subject: Non-Warranty Repairs of Cummins Engine Parts and Supplies
Department: Fleet Management Division

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval to increase the award by $30,000.00 for services through
the period ending September 30, 2021. Total revised estimated expenditure amount not to exceed
$230,000.00.

Funding Source: 51101.114005.546020.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 - To be encumbered by
purchase order

Single Source Award To: Cummins Sales and Services

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: $230,000.00 Requisition #: N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo and Previous Awards
Certification as to Single Source: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

i

Analyst: Annette Burney Gre?’;};aﬁa Chief
Procfirgment Division

T
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AMDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 1272007





Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

FINANCF AND ADMINSTHA TION DEFFARTMENT
FLEFET MANAGEMENT PHVESHD

9&64? ﬁn/é
C A Where i s togin

8

September 9, 2021

ory yease, Chief of Propurement Division
; of Flegt Man nt

Erik Preacher, Fleet Financial Services Manager///
Recommendation to increase award 55-9187°21 Non-Warranty Repairs for

Cummins Engines, Parts and Supplies

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to increase award 55-9187-21
Non-Warranty repairs of Cummins Engine, Parts, and Supplies to Cummins
Power South LLC. Funds need to complete FY21. Period of service is Date of
Award through September 30, 2021. Total amount of increase is $30,000.00,
Total expenditure not to exceed $230,000.00.

Funding Source: 51101.114 005.546020.000000.00000000.00000.0000000





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # S5-9187-21

—_——— m—
THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

Subject: Non-Warranty Repairs of Cummins Engine Parts and Supplies
Department: Fleel Management Division

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval to increase the award by $50,000.00 for services through
the period ending Seplember 30, 2021. Total revised estimated expenditure amount not to exceed
$200,000.00.

Funding Source: 51101.114005.546020.000000.00000000.00000 0000000 - To be encumbered by
purchase order

Single Source Award To: Cummins Sales and Services

Price Justification: See attachment

Total Award: $200,000.00 Requisition #: N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo and Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Crisencio Tongol, Chief, Fleet Management Division

_— —_—
e —

= W‘h———-—m—
alyst: e Burney Gre ase, Chief
Progurgmgnt Division

’
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

4/1/21
DATE * 7

/Y\ ﬂ{maovsn

ACTION OF AWA7NG AUTHORITY DATE: ’4
'6 l d DISAPPROVED

OTHER =

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ﬁ Wk/

Brian Hughes FOIRNM GH-113, Reslsed 122007
Chiel Administrative Olficar

For: Mayar Leany Curry

Undor Authority of

Executive Order No 2019-02






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # §5-9187.21
Subject: Non-Warranty Repairs of Cummins Engine Pars and Suppliss

Departrnent: Fleat Managemaent Division

Description of Purchase. Recommend approval lo relroact the period of service fram Oclober 1. 2020 1o
dala of eward, Recommend approval of single soutce award to Cummins Sales and Services for non-
warfanly repairs of Cummins engine paris and supplies. Periog of service is from date of awarg through
Seplember 30, 2021 Tota! estimated expenditure not to exceed $150,000.00.

Funding Source: 51101 114005 546020 G000 00000000 000G0 0000000 - To be encumbered by
purchase order

Single Source Award To: Cummins Sales and Services

Price Justification: Sas attachment

Tolal Award: $150,000 00 Requisition #: /A
Attachments; Recommendalion Memo, Vander Lelter and Previous Awards

Cerdification as {0 Single Source: Crisencia Tongal, Chief, Fleet Management Division

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126,20,
B g e N i I % %

(o
@n‘a‘[{st Annelte Burnay Gr adse, Chiaf

Pr | Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
"ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJEST T LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

7(( T, [o)e]

ACTION OF Awpyc AU‘I‘%/
m ﬂKﬁPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER dAdmineyatig gpen

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

19

LU

FORMI GD-#13, Reslsed 1277007






SUBJECT: JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE DUVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX
BID #: ESC-0354-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-10
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT — MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WiTH THREE {3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of a three (3) month extension period with ISS Facility Services, Inc (contract #9578-03) to allow time
for the City of Jacksonville to complete the evaluation of the new solicitation that will be replacing this contract. Current
contract has no renewal periods remaining. Award to be increased by $214,973.67 to allow for the completion of services
through the new term.

Period of services will be from October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed
$3,239,970.35. This award to be funded by account(s):

Location Account Code Per Month FY21 (12 Months)
Courthouse 54101-155005-534420- $59,035.01 $708,420.12

000000-00000000-00000
State Attorney’s 54101-155006-534420- $12,622.88 $151,474.58
Office 000000-00000000-00000
Total: Total: $71,657.89 $859,894 68

To be executed by formal contract amendment through Office of General Counsel and processed by individual Purchase
Order(s).

ATTACHMENTS:.Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Certificate of Insurance, Previous Award(s)

@uNALYST: ? RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: 24”"
BRYENTIETOS, GREGORY] PEASE, CHIEF
PROLU

MENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






City of Jacksenvilie, Flerida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44™ Street
Jacksonville, FL 32208

(904) 255-4343
ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.nst
September 9, 2021
MEMORANDUM
TO: Competitive Sealed Proposals Evaluation Committee {CSPEC)

ATTN: Gregory W, Pease, Chlef, Procurement Divis
THRU: Iohn P. Pappas, P.E., Director g %@/—
FROM: Roy Birbal, Chief /7

SUBJECT: £5C-0354-18: JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE DUVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX
AMEND, INCREASE AND EXTEND AWARD (3 MONTHS)

Bid ESC-0354-18 with ISS Facllity Services, Inc. {155} will expire September 30, 2021 with no renawal options remaining.

The Public Buildings Division recommends approval to extend ESC-0354-18 with IS5 for three {3) months beginning
October 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 under the eurrent terms, conditions and prices to allow time to complete
the evaluation, award and farmal cantract for the new solicitation ESC-0248-22,

it Is also recommended that the maximum indebtedness of ESC-0354-18 be incraased by $214,973.67 for the three (3)
month perlod resulting in a revised maximum Indebtedness of $3,239,970.35.

Funding for this extension will be encumbered by individual releases against the master blanket, dependent on funding,
the appropriate account and fiscal year. The extension and funding increase will be documented by forma! contract
amendment (Contract 9578-03) through the Office of General Counsel.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation would be appreciated. If you have any questions or concerns
regarding this matter, please contact Jim Lange at 904-255-4340.

Attachments: Vendor Letter of Extension
Current Certificate of insurance
Previous Award

cc: Steve Schlessinger, Public Works Contracts & Finance Manager
Marilyn Laidler, Assistant Manager of Purchasing Services
Jim Lange, Contract Administration Coordinator

A9





FACILITY SERVICES

728 Blanche Street Suite 114
Jacksonville, FLL 32204

September 9, 2021

Mr. Jim Lange

City of Jacksonville

555 W 44'™ Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

RE: ESC-0354-18
Janitorial Services for the Duval County Courthouse Complex

ISS Facility Services, Inc. is agreeable to extending Bid ESC-0354-18 (Janitorial
Services for the Duval County Courthouse Complex) for a period of three months from
its scheduled expiration on September 30, 2021 through December 31, 2021 with all
current terms, conditions and pricing of the current agreement remaining in place.

Sincerely,

9@» Fizock

Jason Pitcock
Vice President

352/372-8753 Phone  904/265-1926 Phone http:/Amvww.us.issworld.com
352/372-1510 Fax 904/265-1927 Fax





- Y o DATE{MM DOMYYYY)
ACOR
\CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 121282020
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY Of NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTHACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: I the certificate holder i3 an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If g
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject 1o the terms and condltions of the palicy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this =
certificate does nol confer ights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsemeni(s). 15
PRODUCER R §
Aon Risk Services Southwest, Inc, IO T FAX = »
Houstan 7 office At o Exty: (866) 283-7122 | HZ oy, (800) 363-0105 &
San Felipe E-WARL =
suite 1500 P ADDRESS: £
LSS LB INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE HAIC #
INSURED INSURER A: Zurich american 1Ins Co 16535
IS5 Facility Ser:ices Inc. INSURER B: ACE American Insurance Company 22667
é2:117A:Eg§;g11;agsgg 3&"»'\ suite 100 INSURER C: ACE Fire Underwriters Insurance co. 20702
IMSURER D:
INSURER E:
_ INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570085341367 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED 7O THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. ROTWITHSTANDING ANY NEQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION QF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
GERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTARN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIAS. Limils shown are as requested
TR TYPE OF IMSURANCE e wany POLICY NUUBER POHETET LA LowTS
A Tx | coMMERTIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ¥ [GLoBBIZTAINE 1 20 each occunrence $1,000,000
[ DARAGE TUTERTED
| cuantsamne moccun PREMISES (£3 occurrenca)
X | Per Project Agp Skt MED EXF {Anry one pacion) 35,000
X | Por Locaran fgg $20 PERSONAL & ADV MUIUAY $1,000,000 §
—ENLAGanEGArE LT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $5,000,000 =
] FRO- z
- POUCY ;ECT LDG PRODUCTS COMPORAGG $5,000,000 ]
OTHER; ,8..
B 'R G 01/01/2421{11/30/2021] GOMBINED SNGLE LT o
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY I5A H25315042 £017202 /30/2021] ¢ ok $1,000,000 N
%} avyAuto BODILY INJURY ( Pes perton) zﬂ
| owneD SR BOTLY Y (Per acckdens o
[—1 AUTOS ONLY 2 PROPERTY DARAGE a8
T [ ovome vz =
-]
VMBRELLALIAB occun EACH GCCURAENCE o
i | excessuas CLAMS RADE AGGREGATE
pEC] ™ JreTarnon
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION AHD ¥ |WLRCG7E0R575 G1/01/ 2021811730/ 2621 x | PER STATUTE I |on+
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY YIH AUS ER
C | AN FROMAEION: PARTHER EXECTIVE uia| ¥ |scres7so617 01/01/2021]11/30,/2021 | EL EAH ACCIDENT 31,000,000
(Mandatory in NH} Wl EL DISEASE-EA EMPLGYEE $1,000,000
IDE&REFT»DN?}?S’PERATUIS Daicw E+ DISEASE-POLICY LBAT 31,004, 000
OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS f VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Adgfilona) Remarks Schedule, may b atached H mors space ia requiced)
RE: Contract? ESC-0354-18 The City of Jacksonvitle and City's members, officials, officers, employees, and agents are
included as Additional Insured in accordance with the_po'l'lc‘/.pmvis*ions of the General Ligbiiity and Automobile Liability
policies. The General Liability and Automobile Liability policies evidenced herein are Primary amnd Mon-Contributory to other

insurance ayvailable to an additiona) Insured, but onl

0 1n accordance with the policy's provisions.
granted in favor of The City of Jacksonville and City's members, officials, officers, employees, and agents in accordance with
the policy provisions of the General Liability, Automobile tiability, and workers Cokpensation poelicies. should any of the
above described policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the policy provisions will govern how notice of

A Waiver of Subrogation is

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

AT R ]

SHOULD ANY OF THE ARGVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WALL BE DELIVERED I ACCORDANGE VATH THE
POLICY PROVISIONS.

The Cit: of Jacksonville
Attn: chief of Risk Management
117 W. puval Streer, Suite 335
Jacksonville FL 32202 usSa

AUTHORIZED REPRESERTATIVE

e Dt Sviies Frthvons S

IR iess,

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD






SUBJECT: JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE DUVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX

BIiD #: ESC-0354-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-10
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
e L e N P VR L EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT — MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBBLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6} NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER; (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval 1o utilize the Third and Final Renewal Option with ISS Facility Services, Inc {contract #9578-03), in the
annual expenditure amount of $859,894.68, which includes 2.6% CPI-W increase per ltem 1.3 Term of Agreement. Period of
Service will be from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Total revised award amount not-to-exceed $3,024,996.68.

This award to be funded by account{s):

Localion Account Code Pet Monlh FY20 {12 Months)

Courthouse 54101-155005-534420. | §50,035.01 $708.420.12
000000-00000000-00000

Slale Allornay's 54101-155006-534420- | $12,622.68 $5151,474.56

Ofiice 000000-00000000-00000

Total; Total: 571,657.89 | $5850,894.68

Ta be execuled by formal contract amendment through Office of General Counsel and processed by individual Purchase Order(s)

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, CP), Certificate of insurance, Previous Award(s)

This award is subjecl to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2020. No funds have been appropriated to
date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for wark herein. A
written notification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.

gLYST: ' \ﬂ»-:]%ubl-{/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN CAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, P blic Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _©)  MEMBERS DISAPPROV!NG_Q DATE 3/ 2.7 / 25

Zad OTHER:

} | N
/ZJICKZO/FAWA:R}NG’ AUTHORITY DATE g / R } 20
Grian Hugt
APFROVED &H/ DISAPPROVED e

Lhet Adnunistrative Qficer

ﬂ [ ]/7([/\/ For tdayor Lenny Curry
OTHER Under Avthonty nl:

/{ h cN U Execubive Ordor No: 2019-02
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION V.7 A






SUBJECT: JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE DUVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX

8ID #: ESC-D354-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-10

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval 1o ulilize the Second Renewal Oplion wlth 1SS Facilily Services, Inc (contract #9578-03), In the annual
expendilura amount of $838,104.00. Pariod of Service will be from October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, with one (1) one
{1) year renewal oplions remaining. Tolal revised award amount nol-to-exceed $2,165,102.00,

This award 1o be funded by account(s):

Localion Accounl Code Par Month FY20 (12 Months)
Courhouse PWPB5A1CHC-03410E | $57,539.00 $690,458.00
Siala Altomey's PWPB5ATCHS-03410E $12,303.00 5147,636.00

| Ollice
Tolal: Tolal: $69,842.00 $£838,104.00

To be executed by farmal coniract amendment Ihrough Ollice of Ganeral Counsel and processed by Individual Purchase Orders).

Allachmenis: Recommendalian Memo, Vendor Lelier, Previous Award(s)

This award is subject to approprialion by the City in the fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2019. No funds have been appropriated lo
date. The Cily has ne obligation for payment and work hereunder Is not authorized unless lunds are approprialed for work herein, A

wiitlen nolification will be provided in lhe event the Junds are appropriated,
- ANALYST: wdci}"— RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED :
ARILYN LATDLER GAR PEASE, GHIEF

PRGCUREMENT BIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chiel, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ) Memaers DisappROVING_ 3 pate: s /15 ¢ 7
221 & %_/ OTHER:

L
7
2 2

VW7 iy ,
AC%MAWAWN THORITY DATE ¥ / 1 /15
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
BrianFlughes
OTHER . Chiel Adminisiralive Officer
76 }—r For-Mayortenny-Luy
hority al;
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION V /XW Uan::&m:&mgw-ﬂﬁ

41 I





SUBJECT: JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE DUVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX

BID #: ESC-0354-18 OPEN DATE: 2018-01-10
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT -~ MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH THREE {3) ONE {1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: pup BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMEER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (1) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend appraval fo ulilize the First Renewal Oplion with 1SS Facilily Services, Inc., In the annual expendilure amount of
$838,104.00. Period of Sarvice will be from Oclaber 1, 2018 through Seplembsr 30, 201 9, with twa (2) one (1) year renewal oplions
remaining. Total ravised award amount notl-lo-exceed $1,326,998.00.

This award 1o be funded by account(s):

Location Accoun) Coda Per Month FY18 (12 Months) ‘
Courthousa PWPB5A1CHC-03410E §57,538.00 $690,468.00

Stale Atorney's PWPBSA1CHS-03410E $12,303.00 $147,636.00
Qiflca

Tolal: Total: 560,842.00 | 5838,704.00

Attachmenis: Hecommandation Memo, Vendor Letler, Previous Award
This award Is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2018, No lunds have been approprialed o

date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herein. A
writlen natification will be provided in the event the funds are appropriated.
‘m ﬂ‘/"‘\./

dlz -
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TG LAWFULLY APPROFHIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING =) MEMBEAS DISAPPROVING ;Z oare.__w/2n/ (2

OTHER:

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

-

g )=
X,

- F-4
ACTION OF AWARDING, AUTHORITY DATE %///?ﬂ/ 1%
(31«24/“ / Y /’ SamE. Mousa
APPROVED /\/ DISAPPROVED

) —Chier Administratjve Officer
OTHER

For: Mayor Leq
~ _\ £ "] L oy Chiry

Execytj .
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION v¢ Order Na. 201595






SUBJECT: JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE DUVAL COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMPLEX

BID #: ESC-0354-18 QPEN DATE: 2018-61-10

coMP {VE SEA PROPOSAL EVA V1| MM
KIRD AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
g'E:H}VlﬁE CONTRACT - MARCH 1, 2018 THROUGH SEPTEMBER ag, 2018, WITH THREE {3) ONE {1} YEAR RENEWAL
IONS
AGENCY; PUB RLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVIT) ED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: {1) OTHER" (D)

This award lo be lundad by accouni(s):

Location Account Codg Por Monih FY Tola! {7 monthg) |
Cowsthousg PWFB5A1 CHG-03410E $57,539.00

540277300
gumgmumcy's FWPBSAICHS 034108 512,303.00 $86,121.00

Tolal; Tolal: $69,842 00 $488,894,00

To be executad by lama) caniract (hrough Office of Genera! Counsa 8md processed by indwidual Purchase hdar(s),

Allachmanis: Re
RY PEASE, CHIEF

AN §
PRo REMENT DIVISION

endation Memo, Blg Tabutation, Scoring Sheel, JSEB Leltar, Basls of A
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

, Evaiuation Criteria

CONCURRENCE BY; Aoy Blgal! gl-’;'t‘li Chig!i Publie gglging gluggn
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

AGTION OF GSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVL
MEMBERS APPROVING _™S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING A oate: LA&&.@

4"
==

OTHER;

.= ——

2 ]
ACTION OF AWARING AUTHORITY DATE /V/fl/)’/(@
ﬂitﬁﬁsn _[_:% ﬂ“? DISAPPROVED / |4:
‘WJ v A} sam N
OTHER Chiel Administrative Oflicer

e g T
: f ! d] For: Mayor LEmy Cuny
-SIGNATURE QF AUTHENWCATIDN-_ - o - i IM d A ,{' Under Authurity of_
Execulive "o ¥

\







SUBJECT: Preteen/Teen Success: Afterschool and Summer Programs
BID #: ESC-0212-20 OPEN DATE: 8/28/19
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, with two
{2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: Kids Hope Alliance
BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evaluation Criteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 22 NUMBER RECEIVED: 20 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to decrease the award by $102,000.00 due to funding for Goodwill Industries of North
Florida's Mayor's Youth Leaders Advisory Council Leadership Development Programming that was included in
error. A separate award is being prepared for this program. Total revised estimated annual expenditure amount is
$1,976,438.00, for a total expenditure amount not to exceed $5,137,540.00.

Funding Source: 10901.181007.582001.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 - To be executed by formal contract
amendment through the Office of General Counsel

Attachments: Recom tion Memo and Previous Awards

ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

P EMENT DIVISION

Annett ey

CONCURRENCE BY: Dr. Saralyn Grass, CAQ. Kids Hope Alliance

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






N2
o

AIDSHOPE ALLANCE
MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement
FROM: Saralyn Grass, Chief Administrative Officer,
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA)
CC: Michael Weinstein, Chief Executive Officer

Kids Hope Alliance (KHA)

Kenneth Darity, Chief Programs Officer,
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA)

SUBJECT:  Request to Amend Pre-Teen/ Teen Programming Continuation Funding FY 2021-2022
Second of Two Renewal Options -Bid # ESC 0212 - 20 to remove Goodwill Industries
of North Florida, Inc. - $102,000

DATE: September [, 2021

Kids Hope Alliance, a public body acting on behalf of the City of Jacksonville, a consolidated
political subdivision and municipal corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida
(*KHA") respectfully requests the following:

1) Decrease the funding for Pre-Teen/ Teen by $102,000 as outlined in Exhibit 1 from
$2,078,438 to $1,976,438. Funding for Goodwill Industries of North Florida, Inc. Mayor's
Young Leaders Advisory Council, Leadership Development Programming Ordinance
2020-511-E was included in the total funding by error.

10901 181007 582001 000000 00000000 | 00000 0000000

Total Funding $1,976,438

This is the second of two renewal options under the aforementioned RFP

The terms of Agreement are as follows:

August 1, 2021 - July 31, 2022

Buyers will have the option to renew such agreement contingent upon but not limited to availability of
funding, history of performance outcome achievement, past programmatic performance, agency viability,
and successful negotiation of programmatic and budgetary items.

Kids Hope Alliance
1095 A. Philip Randolph Blvd. |Jacksonville, Florida 32206 |T-(904) 255-4400 | F-(904) 255-4500





2Vé
el Je
KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE

The option to renew shall be at the sole and complete discretion of the KHA, and subsequent renewal
periods may be subject to renegotiated performance measures, deliverables, and contractual terms.

Attachment(s):Exhibit 1, FY 2021-2022 Pre-Teen/ Teen Programming Funding
Recommendations
Exhibit 2, Pre-Teen/Teen Programming Letters of Intent

Cc:  Annette Leslie-Burney, Buyer
Joyce Watson, Director Administration, Contracts & Purchasing
April Hart, Director, Finance
Tyrica Young, Director, Research & Grants

Kids Hope Alliance
1@95 A. Philip Randolph Blvd. JJacksonville, Florida 32206 IT-{904) 255-4400 | F-(904) 255-4500





Exhibit 1

Funding Recommendations

10-21 Contract 21-22
BID/ Contract Start| Contract End | Contract |Contract Start| End Date FY|  Contract
ESC Agency Site Name Ordinance # |Contract # | Date FY 20-21|Date FY 20-21f Amount |Date FY 21-22 21-22 Amouny
Boys & Girls Club of
Pre-Teen/Teen Northeast Florida, tne. Citi Teen Center £SC-0212-20 [9531-B1 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 $240,000] 8/1/2021 7/31/2022 | § 293,760
Douglas Anderson High Schoal -
Pre-Teen/Teen Cathedral Arts Project Padagogy Program ESC-0212-20 {601881-20 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 S#5.074] 8/1/2021 | 7/31/2022 | % 109,027
James Weldon Johnson Middle
School - visual Arts ESC-0212-20 |601881-20 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 B/1/2021 | 7/31/2022
Lavilla Middle School - Media
Arts Program ESC-(1212-20 |601881-20 10/1/2020 7/31/2021 8/1/2021 7/31/2022
Ritz Theatre and Lavilla
Museum £SC-0212-20 [601881-20 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 B/1/2021 | 7/31/2022
5t. Johns Cathedral ESC-0212-20 |601881-20 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 8/1/2021 273172022
Communities in Schools of
Pre-Teen/Teen Jacksonville Andrew Jackson High School  |ESC-0212-20 |9615-149 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 $142,500 8/1/2021 7/31/2022 | § 174,420
Robert £. Lee High School £5C-0212-20 [9615-149 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 8/1/2021 7/31/2022
Teery Parker High School ESC-0212-20 [9615-149 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 8/1/2021 | 7/3172022
Pre-Teen/Teen iFresh Ministries Fresh Futures ESC-0212-20 [B710-32 10/1/2020 7/31/2021 §91,667| 8/1/2021 7/31/2022 | § 112,200
Goodwill Industries of Narth
Pre-Teen/Teen Florida (Take Stock) Take Stock in Children ESC-0212.20 hsolsso-zu 10/1/2020 7/31/2021 $100,000| 8/1/2021 7/31/2022 | § 102,000
Pre-Teen/Teen Groundwork Jacksonville Green Team Youth Corp ESC-0212-20 10/1/2020 7/31/2021 §77.902] 87172021 7/31/2022 | 5 95,352
lacksonville Zoological
Pre-Teen/Teen Society W.I.L.D Program ESC-0210-20 |7182.34 10/1/2020 773172021 £237,903| 8/1/2021 7/31/2022 | & 291,193
Mali Vai Washington Kids
Pre-Teen/Teen Foundation MWYFE Leadership Program ESC-0210-20 |70555-21 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 $59,887] 8/1/2021 | 7/31/2022 | 5 73,302
Police Athletic League of
Pre-Teen/Teen Jacksonville |PAL Leadership League £5C-0210-20 |70232-20 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2011 §91,141] 8/1/2021 | 7/31/2022 | S 111,557
Uturn, Inc. dba Teen Leaders [Sandalwood High School
Pre-Teen/Teen of America |ESC-0210-20 |10327-05 10/1/2020 | 7/31/202% $310,405| 8/1/2021 | 7/31/2022 | 5 379,938
Andrew Jackson High School
£5C-0210-20 |10327-05 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 8/1/2021 7/31/2022
Pre-Teen/Teen The Carpenter's Shop Center |Teen Expressive Arts Center ESC-0210-20 |9606-08 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 $87,5000 8/1/202) | 7/31/2022 | § 107,100
Pre-Teen/Teen The Performers Academy Inc |The Performer’s Academy ESC-0210-20 |10734 10/1/2020 | 7/31/2021 5103.424] B/1/2021 | 7/31/2022 | S 126,591
$ 1,631,403 5 1976438






SUBJECT: Preteen/Teen Success: Afterschool and Summer Programs

BiD #: ESC-0212-20 OPEN DATE: 8/28M19
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Conltract — October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, with two
{2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: Kids Hope Alllance
BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evaluation Criteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 22 NUMBER RECEIVED: 20 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to ulilize the second and final renewal oplion with the providers lisled in the altached Exhibit 1 to include
a 2% COLA increase and updaled insurance requiremenis. Period of service is from August 1, 2021 through July 31, 2022,

Total revised eslimated annual expenditure amount is $2,078,438.00, for 2 tolal expenditure amouni nol 1o exceed
$5,238,540.00.

Funding Source: 10901.181007.582001.000000.00000000.00000.0000000 - To be execuled by formal cantract amendment
through the Office of General Counsel

Altachments: Recomme emo, Vendor Lellers and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

PEASE, CHIEF
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Darity, Chief Program Officer, Kids Hope Alliante

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

ROVING -2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ & DATE :2‘ Z(&‘, [202f

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY pate___ 1~ Ale -3
APPROVED \/ DISAPPROVED
OTHER .
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION w\/
bV
Brian Hughes
Chiel Adnunistrative Officer
Fi brayor Lenny Curry
L thorily of

£ v Order No: 2019-02





SUBJECT: Preteen/Teen Success: Afterschao! and Summer Programs

BID #: ESC-0212-20 OPEN DATE: 8/28/1%

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract - Oclober 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, with two
(2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: Kids Hope Alliance

BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evaluation Criteria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED:; 22 NUMBER RECEIVED: 20 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY BIDS AND REC ENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval io ralify the pardod of service from Cclober 1, 2020 to date of conleact exacution. Recommend approval
to utifize the first of two (2) renewal op!lgns wilh conlraclors cullined in the atlached memo. Period of service is from dale of

Funding Source; 10901.151007.532001.000000.00009000.00000.0000000 - To be execuled by formal contract amendment
through the Office of General Counsel

Altachmanls: Recommendalion Mema, Vendor Lelters and Previous Award (s)

ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Annelte Bufhay

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROMING é MEMBERS DISAPPROVING O DATE: / 0,/ /_5;/ P, 00
OTHER:

AGTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE [O ! )5 Jor0

/ﬂlgﬁlﬂj \/ &N DISAPPROVED

OTHER Al 114, e
LLCLLE £ 17141
(b ‘{0(!\/’ Chiel Acinin strative Dliicer
For May
]
A/

or Lenay Cuny

Plovedng o, .

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

T
Execulive Oy, Mg, 2015.02





SUBJECT: PreleenfTeen Success: Afterschool and Summer Programs

BID #: ESC-0212-20 OPEN DATE: 8/28/19

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
e Rl PR USAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contracl - October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2020, with two
{2) one (1) yaar renewal oplions

AGENCY: Kids Hope Alliance

BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evalualion Criteria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED; 22 NUMBER RECEIVED: 20 OTHER: o

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDERD ACTIONS:

Recommend approval 1o rejact Edward Walers College for failure 1o subrmit an execuled insurance Agent Acknowledgemeni

Form (Form 3) as required In the specilications.

Recommand approval o ratify the period of service Irom Oclober 1, 2019 lo dala of award. Recommand approval of award (o
the highest scoring responsive, responsible bidders oulkinad in Ihe allached mema. One provider, Fresh Minislries, Ing., did

Funding Source: JCOD191ESPTP-08201 - To be execuled by farmal conlracl through the Qifice of General Counsel

Atlachments: Hem%ﬂﬁ*em;ab/maﬁon and Scoring Sheel, Rejection Leller, Evaiualion Matnix, Addenda
#
@NALYST: . RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Annelte Burney

CONCURRENCE 8Y: John Everalt Dirzclor, Pre

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MWQ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7@ pate__{O//O // 9
OTHER:

£
EAEC
(T4

P L
UW/M, r/
" 4
ACTIéN 4’AWAHDENG AUTHORITY DATE [ © } {9 ) 13
/-_f);)v%/ﬁn L/ 16#!’ DISAPPROVED
OTHER Brian H

L U Exacutive Order No, 2019-02

= ughes
Chial Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W Undar Autharity of;






SUBJECT: MARKETING & ADVERTISING FOR THE PROMOTION OF DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE
BID #: ESC-0425-21 OPEN DATE: 9/1/2021
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: EVALUATED BID - EIGHT (8) MONTHS FROM DATE OF CONTRACT EXECUTION
WITH TWO (2) EIGHT (8) MONTH RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY — OFFICE OF PUBLIC PARKING
BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST SCORE(S) BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 14 NUMBER RECEIVED: § OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Subject RFP closed on September 1, 2021 with six {6) responses received.

The Evaluation Committee has completed their review and requests approval to enter into contract negotiations with the top-
ranked firm, Wingard, LLC, as indicated below.

Supplier Total Points Average Rank

Wingard, LLC 87.50 1

3D Digital 79.50 2

S&S Insights, LLC 75.00 3

5 CANONS 71.50 4

We Communicate 71.50 4

Mad Men Marketing 67.00 6
ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Attachment B, Section 2.6, Previous Award
anaLvsT: (2R A — RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: f_k‘f\—ﬂ_ |

DAVID KLAGES GRE Y PEASE, CHIEF

PROCBREKIENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: LORI BOYER, CEQ, DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






7,
Ii..% DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

117 West Duval Street #310, Jacksonville, Florida 32202
DOWNTOWN (904) 255-5302 | https://dia.coj.net/

INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

EMORANDUM

———

To:  Gregory W. Pease
Chief, Procurement Division

From: Lori Boyer [P
CED, Downtown Investment Authority

RE:  ESC-0425-21 Marketing & Advertising for the Promotion of Downtown Jacksonville
The RFP reference above was opened on September 1, 2021, with six {6) responses received.
The Evaluation Committee requests approval to enter into contract negotiations with the
highest-ranking firm, Wingard, for marketing and advertising services for the promotion of

Downtown lacksonville.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration with these matters.





EVALUATION SCORING MATRIX

TITLE: MARKETING & ADVERTISING FOR THE PROMOTION OF DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE

RFP NO: ESC-0425-2|

OPEN DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2021
ANALYST: DAVID KLAGES

NO. INVITED: (14) RECEIVED: (6)
RECORDED BY: MELISSA PIERCE

OTHER: (1)

in-House
Understanding Capacity to
the Vision, Produce
Approach to | Mission, Needs, Advertising &
Working with a | and Goals of the Marketing Proximity
Suppliers/Reviewers Expertence Public Entity DIA Qualifications Services to Project Total Rank
WINGARD, LLC
Lori Boyer 25.00 12.00 15.00 15.00 13.00 4.00 84.00
Ina Mezini 27.00 13.00 19.00 14.00 13.00 5.00 91.00 1
Average 26.00 12.50 17.00 14.50) 13.00 4,50 87.50
3D DIGITAL
Lori Boyer 22.00 10.00 12.00 12.00 10.00 4.00 70.00
Ina Mezini 26.00 13.00 16.00 14.00 15.00 5.00 89.00 2
Average 24.00 11.50 14.00 13.00 12.50 4.50 79.50
S&S INSIGHTS, LL.C
Lori Boyer 16,00 8.00 16.00 10.00 10.00 4.00 64.00
Ina Mezini 23.00 13.00 19.00 13.00 13.00 5.00 86.00 3
Average 19.50 11150 17.50 11.50 11.50 4.50 7500
5 CANONS
Lori Boyer 16.00 8.00 [2.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 61.00
Ina Mezini 22.00 12.00 15.00 13.00 15.00 5.00 82.00 4
Average 19.00 10.00 13.50 11.50 12.50 5.00 71.50
WE COMMUNICATE
Lori Boyer 20.00 12.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 2.00 69.00
Ina Mezini 21.00 11.00 [5.00 12.00 12.00 3.00 74.00 4
Average 20.5() 11.50 15.00 11.04 11.00 2.50 71.50
MAD MEN MARKETING
Lori Boyer [5.00 8.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 5.00 64.00
Ina Mezini 20.00 10.00 12.00 10.00 13.00 5.00 70.00 6
Average 17.50 9.00 12.00 11.00 12,50 5.00 67.0)






25

26

ESC-0425-21

2) Two (2) hardcopies of the entire Response.

3) One (1) digital scanned copy (in pdf format) of the entire Response, on a separate
flash drive.

4) One (1) REDACTED scanned copy of the Response (if necessary, pursuant to
Section 2.12).  This copy should be marked “Confidential - Trade Secret” or
something comparable to alert the reader of Contractor’s claim of a public records
exemption.

All copies are to be placed in a sealed package. The outside must be marked with {i} the RFP title
and number, and (ii) Contractor’s name, address, contact person, and telephone number,

It is the sole responsibility of each Contractor to assure ali copies are EXACT duplicates of the
original Response. Photocopies or CD copies will be used for the purpose of evaiuating the
Responses. Any information contained in the original Response which has not been transferred to
the CDs or photocopies will NOT be considered. The original document will be used solely for

official record keeping and auditing purposes,
Evaluation of Responses.

A Buyer will determine the qualifications, interest and availability of Contractors by
reviewing all Responses and, when deemed necessary in the sole discretion of Buyer, by
conducting formal interviews of selected Contractors.

B. Before making an award, Buyer reserves the right to seek clarifications, revisions, and
information it deems necessary for the proper evaluation of Responses. Failure to
provide any requested clarifications, revisions or information may result in rejection of
the Response.

C Buyer reserves the right to accept or reject any and all Responses, or separable portions
thereof, and to waive any minor irregularity, technicality, or omission if Buyer
determines that doing so will serve Buyer's best interests. Buyer may reject any Response
not submitted in the manner specified by the RFP.

Award of Contract.

A, The process for contract award is set forth in Jacksonville Ordinance Code Sections
126.204. Generally, Buyer will award the Contract to the responsible and responsive
proposer whose Response is determined in writing to be the most advantageous to the
City of Jacksonville, based solely on the relative importance assigned to price and of the
criteria set forth in Attachment B. The award may be contingent on the outcome of direct
negotiations under Section 126.201(d)(4) and 126.201(n), Ordinance Code. 1f an agreement
cannot be reached with the highest ranked Contractor, Buyer reserves the right to make
an award to the next highest ranked Contractor or subsequent Contractor(s) until an
agreement is reached.

B. Buyer may make an award within sixty (60) days after the date the Responses are due,
during which period the Responses shall remain firm and shall not be withdrawn. Any
Response that expresses a shorter duration may, in Buyer's sole discretion, be accepted or
rejected. If award is not made within sixty (60} days, the Response shall remain firm until
either the Contract is awarded or Buyer receives from Contractor written notice that the
Response is withdrawn. [Note: Withdrawal of a Response may be requested within 72
hours (excluding State holidays, Saturdays and Sundays) after the date and time
Responses are due. Buyer will not accept an amended Response after the date and time
Responses are due.]





27

2.8

29

C Except as may otherwise be expressly set forth in the RFP, Buyer intends to award one
contract, but reserves the right to enter into a contract with multiple Contractors or to
reject all Responses.

D. Based on the evaluation results, Buyer shall electronically post a notice of intended
award at Buyer’s website. Please contact the Contact Person if you are uncertain of
Buyer’s website address or if you experience problems accessing it. Any person who is
adversely affected by the decision shall file with Buyer a notice of protest in accordance
with the Protest provisions of the RFP. Buyer does not intend to provide tabulations or
notices of award by telephone.

Terms of Agreement. After award to the successful Contractor, Buyer and Contractor will
promptly enter into a written agreement (the “Contract”) incorporating the terms of the RFP, the
successful Response, and other terms and conditions as may be agreed to between the parties. To
the extent the Response contains exceptions to or modifications of the RFP, such exceptions or
modifications are stricken unless Buyer affirmatively accepts the exceptions or modifications in
the Contract. The Contract will be substantially in the form set forth in an attachment to the RFP.
Buyer will not be obligated to pay Contractor for the RFP services until the Contract is signed by
both parties. Buyer retains the right to reject all bids and/or amend its notice of award at any
time prior to the full execution of the Contract.

If the successful Contractor fails to perform the Services as agreed, Buyer reserves the right to (i)
issue a new solicitation for the Services; (ii) reopen the RFP for the purpose of awarding a second
contract to another Contractor in accordance with the criteria and processes set forth herein;
and/or (iii) take such other actions permitted by law.

Public Meetings and Special Accommodations. Any meetings of the RFP evaluation committee
(i.e., the Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee), shall be noticed on Buyer’s website
and shall comply with Florida’s Open Meetings Laws. Please contact the Contact Person if you
are uncertain of Buyer's website address or if you experience problems accessing it. Persons
requiring a special accommodation because of a disability should contact the Contact Person
identified in Section.1 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting,

Ex-Parte Communications. Communications regarding the RFP by a potential vendor, service
provider, bidder, lobbyist or consultant to City employees, staff, or hired consultants are
prohibited. This prohibition includes communications with the Buyer's Office of General
Counsel unless the Contact Person has authorized those communications in advance. Violations
may result in the rejection/ disqualification of a Response.

These prohibitions on ex-parte communications do not apply to the following:

* communications regarding the RFP to the Chief of the Procurement Division or the
Contact Person, provided the communication is limited strictly to matters of process or
procedure already contained in the RFP,

* communications with the City employee responsible for administering the Jacksonviile
Small Emerging Business Program, provided the communication is limited strictly to
matters of programmatic process or procedures.

* communications at any pre-bid conferences.

* communications with the Office of Inspector General and his/her staff regarding any
perceived inefficiency, misconduct or abuse by City employees.

*  presentations before publicly noticed committee meetings.

ESC-0425-21





Attachment B
Evaluation Matrix

MAXIMUM
CRITERION DESCRIPTION POINTS
Demonstrate your experience in providing full-service
Experience advertising and marketing services similar in scope to that 30
requested.
Approach to Working !Jemonstrate your experience working with a public entity,
: . : it any. If no prior experience, how do you envision 15
with a Public Entity :
approach would differ?
‘l..Jnders.taqdmg the Contractor's understanding of the DIA’s vision, mission,
Vision, Mission, Needs, needs, and goals as demonstrated herein e
and Goals of the DIA ' goals ed heretn.
Detailed description of the qualifications of the firm
Qualifications principal and each team member who will be assigned to 15
this project.
In-House Capacity to | Preference will be given to Contractors able to provide all or
Produce Advertising & | majority of services in-house versus using multiple sub- 15
Marketing Services contractors for numerous services.
Proximity To Project | Location of Contractor's corporate headquarters. 5
TOTAL MAXIMUM POINTS: 100

ESC-0425-21





City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogun Street, Suite 800
Jacksonviile, Florida 32202

ONE CITY ONE JACKSOMVILLE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Copmittee (“CSPEC")
FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement ﬂ

DATE: July 23, 2021

RE:

Request for Approval to Utilize Competitive Sealed Proposal Process

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, § 126.204, approval is requested to utilize the Compelitive Sealed Proposal
Process 1o formally procure a supplier for Marketing & Advertising for the Promotion of Downtown

Jacksonville. As a follow-up to the same, the CSPEC is now requested to review and approve the solicilalion
documents allached hereto.

Mare specifically, the CSPEG is requesled lo review and approve the evaluation criteria as outlined in the atlached
Request for Proposal (“RFP"). Procurement's review in this malter has revealed thal:

The attached Cerlification Leller and the Scope of Services received from the using agency appear to be
in order.

The AFP has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance and indemnification
requirements,

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by EBQ regarding JSEB participation goals and EBO
recommends lhe Encouragement Pian.

It is requested that the CSPEC take Ihese issues into consideration in ils review andfor approval in this matier.

Ll g,

Finapte Director Wsignea R%rﬂnerﬁ Chief or designee

Gelteral Counsel or designee Depar!rrTenvAgencyH'epresentative

-

Public Works Director or designee

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION BEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, 8% Floor Iacksonville, FL32202  Phgae: LIE58BU0  Fax: 904.255.0037 www.eohnet






SUBJECT: 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS
BID #: ESC-0410-21 OPEN DATE: 2021-08-04

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - One (1) Year from date of award

AGENCY: FIRE/RESCUE
BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evaluation Criteria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 15 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4  OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Evaluation was completed for the four (4) bids received for the 911 Public Safety Dispatch Console Systems. Scoring and ranking of
bidders are as follows:

Xybix Systems, Inc. 92.50 1
Watson Consoles 83.50 2

Recommend approval to reject the bid from Evans Incorporated, for failure to acknowledge the issued addendums and Russ
Bassett, for not receiving a minimum score of 75 per the evaluation criteria.

Recommend approval of award to the highest scoring bidder, Xybix Systems, Inc. for the 911 Public Safety Dispatch Console
Systems. Period of service will be for one (1) year from date of executed contract. Total estimated expenditure not to
exceed amount is $825,974.18.

JFRD Site: - $263,438.94 plus $12,171.76 for Optional Personal Storage
JSO Site: - $533,332.36 plus $17,031.12 for Optional Personal Storage

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: 32111.127001.565051.001362.00000000.00000.0000000 — fo be
processed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel.

ATTACHMENTS:
Rejection Letters

zcommendation Memo, Evaluation Criteria, Specification, Bid Tabulation, Evaluation Scoring Matrix,

be— CfSL«&\ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
OLIVE WALLACE-COHEN GREGORN PEASE, CHIEF

PROLCUREMENT DIVISION

ANALYST:

CONCURRENCE BY: Keith Powers, Director/Fire Chief

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT

August 27, 2021

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

FROM: Keith Powers, Director/Fire

RE: RFP for 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS

Responses to subject RFP have been scored and ranked accordingly:

Waltson Furniture Group, Inc, 83.5
Xybix Systems, Inc. 925

The Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department respectfully requests to reject the responses
received by Evans Consoles for failure to acknowledge the issued addendums, and Russ
Basselt Corporation for not receiving a minimum score of 75 per the evaluating criteria.
Recommend awarding PO for 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS
(o the highest-ranking firm Xybix Systems, Inc. in the amounts as foliows:

JFRD Site: Xybix Systems, Inc. $263,438.94 plus $12,171.76 for Optional Personal Storage

Listed as attached 1o this memo

JS0O Site: Xybix Systems, Inc. $533,332.36 plus $17,031.12 for Optional Personal Storage

Listeel as attached 10 this mema

Maximum indebtedness not-to-exceed will be $825,974.18
‘Funding Source: 3211 1.127001.565051.001362.000000.00.00000.0000000

If you have any questions, please contact Dan Pearson at (904) 255-3272.
KPlead/dp

ﬂﬁé"”’ ,/

Where Florida Begins.

515 Julia Street-1st Floor | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone:904.255.-3265 | www.coj.net





911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS

ESC-0410-21
—_ Total Points (100) ' 3B Points | 15 Points " 30 Points 20 Points OVERALL Rank
ST General -
Vendors Overall Cost Stability/Past . Warranty 100 Points Max
Requirements
Performance !
||
COMBINED SCORES B
RUSS BASSETT : |
Kimberly Moreland 30.00 12.00 30.00 18.00 90.00 B rat
Phyllis Leonard 5.00 11.00 23.00 12.00 51.00 s E
Average 17.50 11.50 26.50 15.00 70.50 i |
XYBIX | T xy Jleme
Kimberly Moreland 35.00 12.00 30.00 20.00 97.00 ). ek o |
Phyllis Leonard 32.00 13.00 23.00 20.00 88.00 e
Average 33.50 12.50 26.50 20.00 92.50 fama Az
i : - ?
WATSON | - e
Kimberly Moreland 35.00 15.00 20.00 20.00 90.00 |
Phyllis Leonard 23.00 15.00 23.00 16.00 77.00 f o
Average 29.00 15.00 21.50 18.00 83.50 250

AVERAGE SCORE JRANKING

92.5 | 1

83.5 | 2






Bid # ESC-0410-21

ATTACHMENT B
EVALUATION MATRIX

The evaluations will be based upon the following criteria, and Contractors are
requested to provide, as a minimum, the information listed under each criterion.
Failure to provide adequate information on any criterion will result in lower scores

and could result in rejection of the proposal as non-responsive. Contractors are

encouraged to arrange their responses in a format that will offer ready review and

evaluation of each criterion. A proposal must receive at least a score of 75 out of 100 in

order to be considered for award.

1. OVERALL COST: (Total of 35 Points) all responses shall be rated from the

overall cost of the accepted design, meeting the specified console requirements.
Cost should include required manufacturing, parts, products, delivery,
installation and warranty. Costs for optional features will be considered but are
not rated as a common reference point.

2. CORPORATE STABILITY/ PAST PERFORMANCE: (Total of 15 Points) Each

firm will be evaluated in three (3) primary areas. Proposers will describe your
firms’ approach or plan for the specified work and demonstrate your firm’s
ability to each of the following three areas:

a.

Experience in providing 911/Dispatch Console furniture at facilities with
more than ten (10) workstations operating in a 24/7 public safety
environment. Each proposer should provide a reference list of five (5)
contracts, both past and current, for the past two (2) years with 911/ dispatch
public safety agencies. One agency should be considered a major
metropolitan agency outfitted with a minimum of 32 consoles in the
configuration. The list should include an agency contact person, facility
address and phone number.

Ability to start-up and manage the proposed contract and begin manufacture,
delivery, and installation upon issuance of a purchase order.

Operating experience and reputation for providing quality in service and
performance which shall be satisfactory to the Owner based on reference
checks. The Owner may deem contract defaults or contract cancellations
with any governmental agency within the past three (3) years as
unsatisfactory,

3. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: (Total of 30 Points) Fach firm will be evaluated

on the below criteria.

a. The functional and ergonomic design of each console.
b.

C.

How the consoles are arranged in the Owner’s available space.

Proposed installation timeline. This should include number of days for
project completion from issuance of a purchase order.

Proposed training provided by the vendor

=13





Bid # ESC-(410-21

e. Criteria and requirements as stated in the RFP

4. WARRANTY: (Total of 20 Points) Each firm will be evaluated on the below
criteria.

In the area of quality materials

Warranty of products and materials.

Maintenance of products and materials

Service of products and materials

=W I~

The above criteria will be rated on a basis of 100 total points. Responses will be ranked
according to the total point score, with the highest score ranked first. An evaluation
committee composed of representatives from the Jacksonville Fire/ Rescue Department,
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office and the City of Jacksonville will score each response.
Proposals should address the criteria in the order they are listed above.

Final award, if award is made, will be made to the Bidder who meets the above stated
selection sequences and who, in the sole and exclusive judgment of the Owner, is best

able to provide the product and services described for the operation of a new
911/ Dispatch communications center.





Bid # ESC-0410-21

Exhibit 1-A

JFRD Communications Center Floorplan:

o
JERD 911 CALL CENTER
I 515 N JUUA SIRIET

Difval, CCUNTY
| jﬂ |
L, : a
|
NE LA
Three Cal Taker/ 5] l Four Cal Taker/
Dispatch Postons T | Dispatch Postbons
l = XLz L Loy Ty eyt
_"%_';TE o - _._u_h_.._._
(7]
g ¢ .
a | Al Postions
g b Four Cal Taker/ Four CAD moniiors {22 inch or more)
= g1 | Dispatch Posibons One CAD PC
R : One Radiw Monior (19 nch or more)
| One Radwo PC
Three Cal Taker/ One Radio Foot Pedal
Dispatch Poskions | | Two Radio Speakers
' I I Two Radio Headset Jacks
s r) Y Two Telephone Montors
Ty One Telephone PC

I
E B?s ENISTING FLOOR FLAN
"é o ¥4 Iy
"N E 1 1

-33-





JFRD Communications Equipment Specifications (Equipment being provided by CQJ)

Exhibit 1-B

Bid # ESC-0410-21

= .JERD Cafl Taker/ Dispatcher Supervisor
Monitor

Component PC/Model Component Count Monitor size Count Component Size Elcctric Duta

911 Phone Dell 5820 | 23.510n 2 4 2
10" wide X 2"
PAC UNIT nfa I deep X 7.5" high 7 3
Speaker Creative AS0 | set | 1
3.5" wide X 4.5" CISCO |
Phone Jacks headset Jack box 2 decp X 1.3" high pon
Genovation Control Pad CP24 I
Texty Dell Optiplex 9010 SFF [ 19 in | 2 1
Mevo Mitel 6873i SIP phone ) |
Admin Dell Rugged 14 or SFF 1 19 in 1 2 1
Total 16 10
Monitor Monitor

Component PC/Maodel Component Count Size Count Component Size Electric Data
CAD Dell 3820 | 27 in 4 4 1
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P250c | 19 and up 1 69X 68X 148" 2 1
Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push to talk 1 l
Foot Pedal l
Speaker Creative A6D I set |
VPM 1 I I
Speaker Radio speakers | set |
Admin Dell Rusged 14 or SFT 1 19 in 1 1 1
Desk Phone CISCO IP 8851 1 I
Total 10 [

=35-






Bid # ESC-0410-21
Exhibit 2-A

JSO Communications Center Floorplan:

- FOR:

L/ . JSO 911 CALL CENTER
: HCIC Main {2) moiusangosm?T
|
NEIC Admin (1) ' SE

! Tha arrows
Indicate the

- . direction the

supervisors should

face

-\ o

2)

7 ROOM
TO USE
PE

|
s
rh

| ’

' =
CAU.T&.‘ER {19}
I
|
Lk
I M

dupervIsor c 2 B

SUPERVISOR A

EQUIPM
NOT AB

R

@ EARTING FLOOR PLAN
o3 & & 3 TB'
Wlidy ]

NCRTH






Bed # ESC-0410-21

Exhibit 2-B
JSO Communications Equipment Specifications (Equipment being provided by COJ)
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Modet Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phone Dell 5820 1 2 23.50n 3 |
PAC UNIT n/a 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 7.5" high |
Speakers Creative A50 t 1
Phone Jacks headset Jack box 2 3.5" wide X 4.5" deep X 13" high
Genovation Control Pad CP24 [
Texty Dell Optiplex 9010 SFF | 1 19 in 2 1
Mevo Mitel 68731 SIP phone 1 l
Admin Dell Rugged 14 or SFF 1 1 24 in 2 1
Speakers Admin Speakers [ 1
CAD Dell 5820 1 | 27 in : .3 2
TOTAL COUNT 10 Sk 12 _'?_
350 Dispatcher
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Eleciric | DATA
CAD Dell 5820 | 2 27in 4 &
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P250¢ 1 69N 168 X 148" 1 22 2 1
Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push 10 1alk |
Foot Pedal 1
Speakers Creative AGD 1 1
VPM | 1 I
Speakers Radio speakers 1 !
Admin Dell Rugged 14 or SFF | 1 24in 2 1
Speakers Admin Speakers | i
Desk Phone CISCO P 8831 1 ]
TOTAL COUNT 1 4 12 6






Bid # ESC-0410-21

NCIC Position (Main)
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
CAD Dell 5820 1 1 27 in 3 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P230¢ 1 69X 168X 148" | 22in 2 1
Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push to talk 1
Foot Pedal |
Speakers Creative A60 | [
VPM 1 1 I
Speakers Radio Speakers ] 1
Admin SFF 3050 [ 2 27in 3 |
Speakers Creative A60 | |
Desk Phone CIS(_ZO 1P 88351 w/ expansion module 1 |
TO_TAL'COUNT 11 4 12 6 |
NCIC Position {Admin) !
Componcnt Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Elcctric | DATA
CAD/ADMIN S5FT 5050 I 2 27in 4 2
Speakers Speakers | |
Desk Phone CISCO IP 8831 w/ expansion module 1 |
_Dcsk Phone : CISCOIP | |
| TOTAL COUNT — 3 ] SIS
: JSO Supervisor Group A ond Group C
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phone Dell 5820 | & 23.5in 3 1
PAC UNIT nfa 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 7.5" hizh | 1
Speaker Creative A50 [ 1
Phone Jacks headset Jack box 1 3.5" wide X 4.5" deep X 1.5" high
Genovation Control Pad Ci24 1
CAD Delt 5820 1 1 27 i 3 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P230¢ 1 69N 168X 148" | 2Zin 2 |






Bud # ESC-0410-21

Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push to talk |
Foot Pedal |
Speakers Creative A60 [ 1
VPM n/a 1 1 1
Speaker Radio Speaker | 1
Admin SFF 5030 1 1 27in 2 1
Speaker Admin Speakers | 1
Camera Svstem Monitor for Camera svstem | Uink size at group A 1 1
Printer Network Desktop printer 1 1 1
Desk I’hm_x: CISCO IP 8851 I |
TOTAL_COUNT o 17____ — 5 ____.18.. 10
150 Supervisor Group B w/FIN
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phone Dell 5820 | 2 235in 3 |
PAC UNIT nfa 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 7.3" high 1
Speakers Creative A50 1 ]
Phone Jacks headset Jack box | 3.5" wide X 4.5" deep X 1.53" lugh
Genovation Control I'ad CP24 1
CAD Dell 5820 1 1 27in 3 2
Radio Lenove Thinkstation P230¢ | 69X 168X 48" 1 22in 2 1
Headset Jack 2
bcsk Mic Motorola push to .mlk |
Foot Pedal L
Speakers Creative A60 1 l
VPM | 1 I
Speakers Radio Speakers 1 1
Admin SFF 5050 | I 27 2 1
Speakers Adntin Speaker 1 1
Desk Phone CLSCO 1P 8851 ] l
FIN HP Elitedesk 703 G2 SFF 1 13.3" wide X 153" deep X 39" 1 | 19 in 2 1






Bid # ESC-0410-21

Audio Module Hardware under FIN Mounitor 1 17" wide X 9.5 deep X 2" high 1 i
Printer Desktop Network Printer | 1 |
FIN Mic boom mic 1
FIN Speakers F[ﬁ s_pc_z_llf_ers 1 1
TOTAL COUNT JL = E 21 6 20 11
| 150 Supervisor Group B wi Mayo
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PCivlodel Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phene Dell 5820 1 2 23.53in 3 1
PAC UNIT n/a 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 7.5 lugh 1
Speakers Creative AS0 1 |
Phone Jacks headset Jack box 1 3.5" wide X 4.5" deep X 1.5" hagh
Genovation Control Pad CP24 1
CAD Dell 5820 | 1 27m 3 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P230¢ | 69N 168X 148" 1 Rin 2 |
Headsct Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push to talk |
Foat Pedal 1
Speakers Creative AGD 1 1
VM 1 | ]
Speakers Radio Spcakers 1 |
Admin SFF 5050 1 1 27 i;l s |
Speakers Adnin Speaker 1 1
Desk Phone CISCOIP 8851t | |
Mavo Svstem Leonovo ThinkCentre MBI10Z AIC : I 21 1"W X 10" deep X 19.3" Iigh 1 19 in 2 1
TOTAL COUNT 18 6 17 9

=41=






TITLE: 811 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEM

LBIIJ NO.: ESC-0410-21

e XYBIX SYSTEMS, INC EVANS CONSOLES, INC. RUSS BASSETT corp | WATSON FURNTTURE GROUP,
ANALYST: Olive Wallace-Cohen
No. Invited: { 15 ) No, Received: {4 ) No Bids: {1 )
Lecordeﬂ By: Mellssa Pierce A : Renata Barnett
MANDATORY PRE-BID - July 19, 2021 @ 10 am Attended Attended Attended Attended
; Mercury Standaerd Conscle Mercury Pro Cansole
JFRO Communications Center $ 263,438.94 440,121.88 32064520 | § 207,230.50 | § 241,436,684
JFRD Communications Center - OPTIONAL $ 28,363.00 $ 54,559.75| § 48,048.56
JSO Communications Center H §33,332,36 894,591.75 689,033.00( § 406,478.25| § 481,029.12
JSC Communications Center . OPTIONAL s 49,397.00 $ 12542525 § 110,204.81
TOTAL BASEBID |s 796,771.30 1,334,712.63 1,017,678.20 | § €13,708.75 | § 722,475.76
TOTAL (OPTIONAL) BASEBID (s 77,760.00 $ 179,986.00 | § 168,263.37
Overall Cost 15
Corporate Stability/Past Performance 15
General Reguirements 30
Warranty 20
Total Points 100
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS v v v v v
CJIS SECURITY ADDENDUM v v v v
CONFLICT OF INTEREST v v v v v
INSURANCE AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT v v v v v
v v v v

ADDENDUM{ 1,2,3,4, )

Page 1





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION
\

Date: August 27, 2021

Via Email: kbrewer@EVANSonline.com

Bidder’s Name: EVANS Incorporated

Address: 1577 Spring Hill Road - #110 Vienna, VA22182
Contact Name: Kent Brewer

Bid No: ESC-0410-21

Title: 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS
Date Opened: August 4, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: Failure to acknowledge issued addendums
as required per bid specification.

If you wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of Jacksonville’s bid protest procedures and email a copy to the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid.

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation to the appropriate Awarding Authority. The
authority recommending award for this bid is the (feneral Government Awards Commitiee scheduled for
Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

—to=tll
Purchasing Analyst’s Signature: U/7\\ e - chﬂ"/e’\

Olive Wﬁllace«Cohen, Purchasing Analyst

214 N. Hogan St., Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255-8815 | Fax:904.255-8837





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

Date: August 27, 2021

Via Email: PFINK@RUSSBASSETT.COM

Bidder’s Name: RUSS BASSETT

Address: 8189 Byron Road, Whittier, CA 90606

Contact Name: Peter Fink

Bid No: ESC-0410-21

Title: 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS
Date Opened: August 4, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: Russ Bassett did not receive the minimum
score of 75 as required by the evaluation criteria.

If you wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of Jacksonville’s bid protest procedures and email a copy to the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid.

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation to the appropriate Awarding Authority, The
authority recommending award for this bid is the (feneral Government Awards Committee scheduled for

Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 1:00 p-n
%Aﬁ =34 (/1(—’?/\

Olive Wallace-Cohen. Purchasing Analyst

Purchasing Analyst’s Signature:

214 N. Hogan St, Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255-8815 | Fax:904.255-8837





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION
e —

Date: August 27, 2021

Via Email: kbrewer@ EVANSonline.com

Bidder’s Name: EVANS Incorporated

Address: 1577 Spring Hill Road - #1 10 Vienna, VA22182
Contact Name: Kent Brewer

Bid No: ESC-0410-21

Title: 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS
Date Opened: August 4, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: Failure to acknowledge issued addendums
as required per bid specification.

If you wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of Jacksonville's bid protest procedures and email a copy to the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid.

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation to the appropriate Awarding Authority. The
authority recommending award for this bid is the (feneral Government Awards Committee scheduled for
Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

Purchasing Analyst’s Signature:

Olive Wallace-Cohen, Purchasing Analyst

214 N, Hogan St. Suite B00 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 i Phone: 904,255-8815 | Fax: 904.255-8837





ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

TO:
FROM:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

MEMORANDUM

CSPEC, Compelitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee

Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division ﬂ"/‘

September 2, 2021

Protest, 911 Public Safety Dispatch Console System

Bid No.. ECS-0410-21

The attached bid protest filed by RUSS BASSETT is presented for action by the
Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee, Thursday, September 16, 2021 at

1:00 p.m.

The Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee action is as follows:

UPHELD:

DENIED:

Dir. Adm. & Finance or Designee

General Counsel or Designee

Director of Public Works or Designee

Chief of Procurement or Designee

Representative Agency/Department

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

APPROVED:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:

214 N, Hogan Strect, Suite 800

Dir. Adm. & Finance or Designee

General Counsel or Designee

Director of Public Works or Designee

Chief of Procurement or Designee

Representative Agency/Department

DATE:

DISAPPROVED:

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION PEPARTMENT

Jacksonvilie, FL 32202

Phone: 904.255.8800  Fax: 904.255-8837 wavw.coj.net






isrussbassett

Console Furniture for Mission Critical Teams

Augusi 29, 2021

Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement
City of Jacksonville

214 N. Hogan Street, 8" floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Gregory,

On Friday. August 27, 2021, I received to my attention, notification of recommended
bid rejection for Bid No. ESC-0410-21, 211 Public Safety Dispatch Console Systems.

The reason for recommended bid rejection being that Russ Bassett did not receive the
minimum score of 75 as required by the evaluation criteria.

This letter serves as our written Notice of Protest.

Russ Bassett is a leading manufacturer of 911 Public Safety Dispatch Console

furnifure, We have successiully completed and furnished over five hundred 911
Communications Centers. Installations in the state of Florida include the JSO and JFRD
211 Back-Up Center at Cecil Field, Collier County Sheriff's Office, Sarasota County
Sheriff's Office, Nassau County Sheriff's Office and Coral Springs Police Depariment.

Based on our completed work at the JSO & JFRD 911 Back-Up Center at Cecil, in
February and March of 2020 we began working with the JSO team and JFRD team on
design layouts for their respective 211 Communications Centers. Over the course of
several months and several Go-To- Meeting design reviews, we presented dispaich
console furniture proposals to JFRD in July 2020 and JSO in August 2020. For each
agency, the console furniture layout design initioted as Option 1, Rev A. For JFRD the
"dialed" in design completed at Option 1, Rev K. For JSO, the "dialed" in design
competed at Option 7, Rev B. The poini being thai both the Russ Bassett and the JSO
and JFRD teams invested many hours working collaboratively together to create
functional design layoutis for each respective agency.

Shortly ofter we presented our dispatch consoles furniture proposals, we learned that an
RFP would be issued. We received the RFP July 7,2021 and attended the mandatory
pre bid conference/site visits July 19, 2021.

As part of the bid instructions, we submitted a “Scope of Deviations
Document”. Watson Consoles also did. On August 39 in an email notifying Olive
Wallace-Cohen that our RFP response was shipped, | noted the following.





"On another subject, Russ Bassett wanted to comment and note that we were surprised
to see only two Scope of Deviation documents submitied, ours and Watson Consoles,
based on who was in attendance at the mandatory site visits and our knowledge of
these companies and their products based on our assumption that everyone on the
sites visits will be submitting a response package."”

225-

Section 4

Description of Services and Deliverables

To ensure all bidders are proposing consoles of comparable features and quality, a

baseline of performance criteria has been established as outlined under CONSOLE
REQUIREMENTS. All bidders must meet these minimum standards. Any deviation from
the Console Requirements as outlined must be submitted in writing by the Bidder in a
*Scope of Deviations™ statement.

Scope of Deviations statement will be submitted during the bid advertising period and
received no later than 4:00 pm, Wednesday, July 21, 2021, to the Buyer identified in
Section 1 and will reference the specification number along with a detailed explanation of
the bidder’s lack of compliance, partial compliance, or alternative method being used.
Each proposer submitting a Statement of Deviation will be notified within two business
days if the deviation is approved or denied.

Any design failing to meet the specified requirements without an approved Scope of
Deviations may cause the bid to be rejected as non-responsive. Furthermore, where it is
deemed necessary, product renderings, material samples. mock-ups, etc. may be
requested for review to ensure adherence to specifications. The vendor may submit
multiple designs.

As it relates to Russ Bassett not receiving the minimum score of 75 as required by the
evaluation criteria, we are requesting please explanation and clarification of our score
and how it was arrived at. Based on the Evaluation Matrix of Overall Cost, Corporate
Stability/Past Performance, General Requirements and Warranty we do not understand
how we did not receive at least a score of 75 out of 100 in order tc be considered.

ATTACHMENT B
EVALUATION MATRIX

The evaluations will be based upon the following criteria, and Contractors are requested
to provide, as a minimum, the information listed under each criterion. Failure to provide
adequate information on any criterion will result in lower scores and could result in
rejection of the proposal as non-responsive. Contractors are encouraged to arrange

Russ Bassett Corporation | 8189 Byron Road Whittier, CA | (562) 945-2445 | info@russhassatt.com | russbassett com





their responses in a format that will offer ready review and evaluation of each criterion. A
proposal must receive at least a score of 75 out of 100 in order to be considered for
award.

I. OVERALL COST: (Total of 35 Points) all responses shall be rated from the overall
cost of the accepted design, meeting the specified console requirements. Cost should
inciude required manufacturing, parts, products, delivery, installation and warranty. Costs
for optional features will be considered but are not rated as a common reference point.

2. CORPORATE STABILITY/ PAST PERFORMANCE: (Total of 15 Points) Each
firm will be evaluated in three (3) primary areas. Proposers will describe your firms’
approach or plan for the specified work and demonstrate your firm’s ability to each of the
following three areas:

a. Experience in providing 91 1/Dispatch Console furniture at facilities with more than ten
(10) workstations operating in a 24/7 public safety environment. Each proposer should
provide a reference list of five (5) contracts, both past and current, for the past two (2)
years with 91 1/dispatch public safety agencies. One agency should be considered a major
metropolitan agency outfitted with a minimum of 32 consoles in the configuration. The
list should include an agency contact person, facility address and phone number.

b. Ability to start-up and manage the proposed contract and begin manufacture, delivery,
and installation upon issuance of a purchase order.

c. Operating experience and reputation for providing quality in service and performance
which shall be satisfactory to the Owner based on reference checks. The Owner may
deem contract defaults or contract cancellations with any governmental agency
within the past three (3) years as unsatisfactory.

3. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: (Total of 30 Points) Each firm will be evaluated on
the below criteria.

a. The functional and ergonomic design of each console.
b. How the consoles are arranged in the Owner’s available space.

c. Proposed installation timeline. This should include number of days for project
completion {rom issuance of a purchase order.

d. Proposed training provided by the vendor
Bid # ESC-0410-21

-34-
e. Criteria and requirements as stated in the RFP

4, WARRANTY: (Total of 20 Points) Each firm will be evaluated on the below criteria.
a. In the arca of quality materials

b. Warranty of products and materials.

¢. Maintenance of products and materials

Russ Bassett Corporation | 8189 Byron Road Whittier, CA | (562) 945-2445 | info@russbassett com { russbassett.com





d. Service of products and materials

The above criteria will be rated on a basis of 100 total points. Responses will be ranked
according to the total point score, with the highest score ranked first. An evaluation
committee composed of representatives from the Jacksonville Fire/Rescue Department,
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office and the City of Jacksonville will score each response.

Based on our past competed work with the JSO and JFRD teams at Cecil combined
Back-Up Center and our work up to this point for the upcoming modernization of their
respective main dispatch communicaotions centers, we believe we are best able to
provide the product and services described in Bid No. ESC-0410-21, 911 Public Safety
Dispatch Console Systems and please ask for reconsideration of the recommended bid
rejection of Russ Bassett.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

=,

Peter Fink

Executive Vice President
Russ Bassett Corporation
Phone 562-447-2224
Cell 714-425-1971

pfink@russbassett.com

Russ Bassett Corporation | 8189 Byron Road Whittier, CA | (562) 945-2445 | info@russbassett com | russbassett com






imrussbassett

Console Furniture for Mission Critical Teams





911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS

ESC-0410-21

— _—— T — —— — - — .
2 ], A Erams 2t L s o PRk sy e Liaikn B it - " R W el |
Total Points !1 00) L 35 Points 15 Points 30 Points 20 Points OVERALL |
= e—_—_—
Corporate General
Vendors Overall Cost Stability/Past . Warranty 100 Points Max
Requirements
Performance |
| |
COMBINED SCORES F |
_ RUSS BASSETT s ! 4 : el S
’ |
Kimberly Moreland 30.00 12.00 30.00 18.00 90.00 o I
Phyilis Leonard 5.00 11.00 23.00 12.00 51.00
Average 17.50 11.50 26.50 15.00 70.50 3
| XYBIX | !
Kimberly Moreland 35.00 12.00 30.00 20.00 97.00 &
Phyllis Leonard 32.00 13.00 23.00 20.00 88.00 l
Average 33.50 12.50 26.50 20.00 92.50 “hl
!. . o i T . - - -
WATSON, | i R wo N
Kimberly Moreland 35.00 15.00 20.00 20.00 90.00 = k
Phyllis Leonard 23.00 15.00 23.00 16.00 77.00 | i
Average 29.00 15.00 21.50 18.00 83.50 g2 |
JAVERAGE SCORE JRANKING
| 92.5 1
| 83.5 2





Bid # ESC-0-10-21

ATTACHMENT B
EVALUATION MATRIX

The evaluations will be based upon the following criteria, and Contractors are
requested to provide, as a minimum, the information listed under each criterion.
Failure to provide adequate information on any criterion will result in lower scores

and could result in rejection of the proposal as non-responsive. Contractors are

encouraged to arrange their responses in a format that will offer ready review and
evaluation of each criterion. A proposal must receive at least a score of 75 out of 100 in

order to be considered for award.

1. OVERALL COST: (Total of 35 Points) all responses shall be rated from the

overall cost of the accepted design, meeting the specified console requirements.
Cost shouid include required manufacturing, parts, products, delivery,
installation and warranty. Costs for optional features will be considered but are
not rated as a common reference point.

2. CORPORATE STABILITY/ PAST PERFORMANCE: (Total of 15 Points) Each

firm will be evaluated in three (3) primary areas. Proposers will describe your
firms’ approach or plan for the specified work and demonstrate your firm’s
ability to each of the following three areas:

a.

Experience in providing 911/Dispatch Console furniture at facilities with
more than ten (10) workstations operating in a 24/7 public safety
environment. Each proposer should provide a reference list of five (5)
contracts, both past and current, for the past two (2) years with 911/ dispatch
public safety agencies. One agency should be considered a major
metropolitan agency outfitted with a minimum of 32 consoles in the
configuration. The list should include an agency contact person, facility
address and phone number.

Ability to start-up and manage the proposed contract and begin manufacture,
delivery, and installation upon issuance of a purchase order.

Operating experience and reputation for providing quality in service and
performance which shall be satisfactory to the Owner based on reference
checks. The Owner may deem contract defaults or contract cancellations
with any governmental agency within the past three (3) years as
unsatisfactory.

3. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: (Total of 30 Points) Each firm will be evaluated

on the below criteria.

a.
b.
c.

The functional and ergonomic design of each console.

How the consoles are arranged in the Owner’s available space.

Proposed installation timeline. This should include number of days for
project completion from issuance of a purchase order.

Proposed training provided by the vendor

=33-





Bud # ESC-0410-21

e. Criteria and requirements as stated in the RFP

4. WARRANTY: (Total of 20 Points) Each firm will be evaluated on the below
criteria.
a. In the area of quality materials
b. Warranty of products and materials.
¢. Maintenance of products and materials
d. Service of products and materials

The above criteria will be rated on a basis of 100 total points. Responses will be ranked
according to the total point score, with the highest score ranked first. An evaluation
committee composed of representatives from the Jacksonville Fire/ Rescue Department,
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office and the City of Jacksonville will score each response.
Proposals should address the criteria in the order they are listed above.

Final award, if award is made, will be made to the Bidder who meets the above stated
selection sequences and who, in the sole and exclusive judgment of the Owner, is best

able to provide the product and services described for the operation of a new
911/ Dispatch communications center.





Bad # ESC-0410-21

Exhibit 1-A

JFRD Communications Center Floorplan:

D%
JFRD 911 CALL CFENTER
| 515 N JULA STREET

DUVAL COUNTY
l
i
[N
Three Cal Taker/ s I Four Cal Taker/
Dispatch Posibons \:| | Dispatch Postions
= =1 !.-' =1 i Y )
. %_ ..... — M i L Fe wEs _ — = . —
E |
@
a | Al Posigons
g b Four Cal Taker/ Four CAD monioors {22 inch or more)
= : Dispatch Posions One CAD PC
‘ﬂl : One Radio Monior {19 inch or more)
I One Radio PC
Three Cal Taker/ One Radio Foot Pedal
Dispatch Posiions | | Two Radio Speakers
. 1 [ Two Radio Headset Jacks
. e e Two Telephone Monitors
- One Telephone PC

ENISTING FLOCR FLAN

n P4 3 1!
Wil t] 1 1

D
HOATH

=313=





Exhibit 1-B

Bid # ESC-0410-21

. JFRD CalliTakes/Dispatcher Supervisor

JFRD Communications Equipment Specifications (Equipment being provided by CQJ)

Component PC/Model Component Count Monitor size NE::T:? Component Size Electric Data

911 Phone Dell 5820 | 235in 2 4 2
10" wide X 2"
PAC UNIT n/a I deep X 7.5" high 7 3
Speaker Creative A50 1 sct 1 |
3.5" wide X 4.5" CISCO 1
Phone facks headset Jack box 2 deep X 1.5" high part
Genovation Control Pad CP24 |
Texty Dell Optiplex 9010 SFF | 19 in 1 2 |
Mevo Mitel 6873i SIP phone 1 l
Admin Dell Rugged 14 or SFF 1 19 1n 1 2 1
Total 16 10
Monitor Monitor

Companent PC/ M odel Component Count Size Count Component Size Flectric Data
CAD Dell 5820 | 27 in 4 4 I
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P230c | 19 and up 1 69X 168 X (4.8 2 1
Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push to 1alk 1 ]
Foot Pedal 1
Speaker Creative A60 1 set |
VPM 1 | I
Speaker Raio speakers | set |
Admin Dell Rugged 14 or SFF 1 19 in | 1
Desk Phone CISCO [P 8851 1 1

| Total 10 6

=






Bid # ESC-0410-21
Exhibit 2-A

JSO Communications Center Floorplan:

- FOR:
I// e JSO 911 CALL CENTER
p NCIC Main (2) iy S
l | By
NCIC Admin (1) v
= i The arraws
o Indicate the
=T = - dirsction the
5 supervisors should
% | face
F 8 s g
g B : ! &
g = < Pror [t 24 Q] g» [Ty L1
.o o & A
{-ogh0f - B DT O T
=g g K |
53¢ | E 3 y !
q E
g g 3 o i ¢ i
$ " | L.
4 wor ® |
L'
I % |
&
L. £
— —_ - -5 — =] —
— (%1 - —
Iy ENISTING OO AN
e t 674 B [T
Wiit
HCATH






Bid # ESC-0410-21

Exhibit 2-B
JSO Communications Equipment Specifications (Equipment being provided by COJ).
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Vodel Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phone Dell 5820 1 2 23.51n 3 1
PAC UNIT nfa 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 75" high 1
Speakers Creative A30 1 !
Phone Jacks headset Jack box 2 3.5" wide X 4.5" deep X 15" high
Genovation Control Pad CP24 1
Texty Dell Optiplex 9010 SFI 1 1 19 in 2 1
Mevo Mitet 68731 SIP phone 1 1
Admin Dell Rusged 14 or SFF 1 1 24 2 I
Speakers Admia Speakers | 1
CAD Dell 5820 1 1 27in 3 2
'l_‘OTAL COUNT - 10 : 5 12 7
JSO Dispatcher i
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
CAD Dell 5820 1 2 27in 4 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P230¢ | 69X 168X 14.8" 1 22in 2 1
Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Motorola push to talk 1
Foot Pedal |
Speakers Creative AGD 1 |
VM 1 1 1
Spenkers Radio speakers I |
Admin Dell Rugged t4 or SFF 1 1 24 in 2 !
Speakers Admin Speakers | |
Desk Phone CISCO IP 8851 1 i
TOTAL COUNT 11 4 12 &

==






Bid # ESC-0410-2]

NCIC Position (Main)
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
CAD Dell 5820 1 1 27in 3 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P230c 1 69X 168X 14.8" 1 22in 2 |
Headset Jack 2
Desk Mic Molorola push to talk |
Foot Pedal 1
Speakers Creative A60 1 1
VPM 1 | [
Speakers Radio Speakers 1 ]
Admin SFF 5050 1 2 27 3 1
Speakers Creative AGD 1 I
Desk Phone CISCO [P 8851 w/ expansion module ] |
TOTAL COUNT. 1 4 12 6
NCIC Position (Admin} i
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
CAD/VADMIN SFF 5050 i 2 27 in 4 2
Speakers Speakers 1 !
Desk Phone CISCO 1P 8851 w/ expansion module | 1
Desk Phone CISCO Ip 1 1
TOTAL COUNT. 3 2 3 | 4
_ IS0 Supervisor Graup A and Group C
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phone Dell 5820 | 2 23.510n 3 1
PAC UNIT n/a 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 73" high I I
Speaker Creative AS0 L i
Phone Jacks headset Jack box ! 35" wide X 4 53" deep X 1.5* high
Genovation Control Pad CP24 [
CAD Dell 5820 | 1 27in 3 2
Radio L.enovo Thinkstation P250¢ ! 69N 168 X 148" i 22in 2 1

-39-






Bud ¥ ESC-0410-21

Headset Jack 2
B
Desk Mic Motorola push 1o talk |
Foot Pedal 1
Speakers Creative A60 I 1
VPM n/a | 1 1
Speaker Radio Speaker 1 |
Admin SFF 5050 1 1 271 2 I
Speaker Admin Speakers | 1
Camenra System Monitor for Camera system | Unk size at group A 1 |
Printer Network Desktop printer 1 | |
Desk Phone CISCO 1P 8851 1 _ I
TOTALCOWNT || - i _s 1l
JSO Supervisor Group B w/ FIN '
Component Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA
911 Phone Dell 5820 1 2 23.51n 3 |
PAC UNIT n/a 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 7.5" high !
Speakers Creative A50 1 l
Phone Jacks headset Jack box 1 3.5" wide X 4.5" deep X 1.53" high
Genovation Control Pad CP24 1
CAD Dell 5820 t 1 27 3 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P250¢ 1 69N 168X 148" | 22in 2 )
Headset Jack 2
bcsk Mic Molorola push to ;nlk |
Foot Pedal |
Speakers Creative A60 1 1
ViPM 1 1 |
Speakers Radio Speakers ] 1
Admin SKF 5050 1 1 27in 2 |
Speakers Admin Speaker 1 1
Desk Phone CISCO [ 8851 1 1
FIN HP Elitedesk 703 G2 SFI | 133" wide X 15" deep N 3.9" 1 1 19 m 2 1






Bud # ESC-0410-21

Audio Module Hardware under FIN Monitor 1 17" wide X 9.5" deep X 2" high 1 |
Printer Desktop Network Printer | | |
FIN Mic boom mic 1
__I-_'_IN Speakers FIN Spcakt:r_s 1 1
_TOTAL' COUNT__ B ¥ . ‘ 21 6 - 200 | B0 (18
. IS0 Supervisor Group B w/ Mayo ; !
Companent Monitor | Monitor
Component PC/Model Count Component Size Count Size Electric | DATA

911 Phone Dell 5820 1 2 235 3 1
PAC UNIT nfa 1 10" wide X 2" deep X 7.5" high i
Speakers Creative AS0 L L

Phone Jacks headset Jack bhox 1 35" wide X 4 5" deep X 1.5" high

Genovalion Control Pad CP24 1

CAD Dell 5820 1 1 27in 3 2
Radio Lenovo Thinkstation P250¢ | 69X 168X 148" 1 22in 2 1
Headsct Jack 2

Desk Mic Motorola push to talk 1

Foot Pedal |

Speakers Creative AGO 1 [

VPM ! 1 I
Speakers Radio Speakers 1 |

Admin SFF 5050 | 1 27 i;1 2 1
Speakers Admin Speaker 1 |

Desk Phone CISCO 1P 8851 } ]
Mayo System Leonovo ThinkCentre M810Z AIO 1 21 1"W X 10" deep X 19.3" high 1 19 in 2 |
TOTAL COUNT 18 [ 17 2

=41=






TITLE: 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEM

[8iD NO.: ESC-0410-21

R XYBIX SYSTEMS, INC EVANS CONSOLES, INC. RUSS BASSETT CORp | WATSON il
ANALYST: Olive Wallace-Cohen
No, Invited: (15 ) No. Received: { 4 } NoBids: {1 )
Recorded By: Melissa Pierce  Announcer: Renata Bamett
MANDATORY FRE-BID - July 19, 2021 @ 10 am Attended Attenidiad Attonded Attended
| Mercury Standaerd Console Mercury Pro Console
ji= JFRD Communications Center $ 263,438.34 440,121,868 328,645.20 | § 207,230.50 | § 241,436.54
JFRD Communications Center - OPTIONAL g 28,363.00 s 54,559.75| § 48,048.56
J50 Communications Center $ 533,332.36 894,591.75 689,033.00| § 408,478.25 | § 481,029.12
JS0 Communications Center - OPTIONAL 4 49,397 00 3 125428.25| § 110,204.81 l
| TOTAL BASEBID |3 796,771.30 1,334,713.63 1.017,678.20 | § 613,708.75 | § 722,47@
TOTAL (OPTIONAL) BASEBID | 5 77,760.00 $ 179,985.00 | § 158,263.37
Overall Cost 35
\Corporate Stability/Past Performance 15
General Requirements 30
Warranty il 20 —
Tota! Points | 100 .
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS v v v v v ]
|CJIS SECURITY ADDENDUM ¥ v v v
CONFLICT OF INTEREST v v v v v
INSURANCE AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT v v v v v
v v v v

ADDENDUM { 1,2,3,4, }

Fage 1





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION

Date: August 27, 2021

Via Email: PEINK@RUSSBASSETT.COM

Bidder’s Name: RUSS BASSETT

Address: 8189 Byron Road, Whittier, CA 90606

Contact Name: Peter Fink

Bid No: ESC-0410-21

Title: 911 PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH CONSOLE SYSTEMS
Date Opened: August 4, 2021

REASON FOR RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION: Russ Bassctt did not receive the minimum
score of 75 as required by the evaluation criteria.

If you wish to protest the recommended rejection of this bid, please respond in accordance with the City
of..lacksonvi‘lle’s bid protest procedures and email a copy to the City Purchasing Analyst associated with
the protested bid.

NOTE: This intended action is only a recommendation to the appropriate Awarding Authority, The
authority recommending award for this bid is the eneral Government Awards Commitice scheduled for

Thursday, September 2, 2021 at 1:00 p.ov
%‘v@ - [ (/’L_,e,\

Olive Wallace-Cohen, Purchasing Analyst

Purchasing Analyst’s Signature:

214 N. Hogan St., Suite 800 | Jacksonville, FL.32202 | Phone: 904.255-8815 | Fax:904.255-8837





		21. ESC-0410-21.pdf

		DOC020.pdf



